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Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17194

WIZARA YA MAWASILIANO NA TEKNOLOJIA YA 
HABARI

Kuwa Mkurugenzi wa Idara ya Utawala na Usimamizi wa 
Rasilimaliwatu - kuanzia tarehe 02/03/2023 
Salome Cyrill Kessy

Kuwa Mkurugenzi wa Idara ya Huduma na Maendeleo ya 
Mifumo ya TEHAMA -kuanzia tarehe 06/04/2023
Mohammed Abdi Mashaka

Kuanzia tarehe 01/05/2023
Kuwa Mkurugenzi Msaidizi Sehemu ya Uwekezaji wa 
Mawasiliano
Florent Morice Mtuka

Kuwa Mkurugenzi Msaidizi Sehemu ya Mawasiliano na 
Simu 
Nikusubila Maiko Mwambije

Inaendelea Uk. 119

Limepigwa Chapa na Wakala wa Serikali wa Uchapishaji Tanzania - Dodoma

Matangazo yahusuyo  mali  za  watu  waliofariki,  kuvunja mikataba ya ushirikiano na mengineyo,  yakiwa  ya manufaa  kwa 
umma yaweza kuchapishwa katika  Gazeti. Yapelekwe kwa Mhariri,  Ofisi  ya  Rais --- Menejimenti ya Utumishi wa 

Umma, S. L. P.  670. 40404 Dodoma,  Simu  za  Ofisi:  +255(026)2963630.  Kabla ya Jumamosi ya kila Juma.
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Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17195

Notice is  hereby  given   that  Regulations, and Order, as  Set  
out  below, have been issued and are published in Subsidiary  
Legislation Supplement  No. 51  dated  26th   December,  2025  to 
this  number of  the  Gazette:-

Regulations Under the Social Security Schemes (Benefits) 
(Amendment) (Government  Notice No. 695 of  2025)

Order Under  the Excise (Management and Tariff) (Remission 
to the Ministry of Natural Resources and Tourism for Three 
Motor Vehicles to be Used in the Food System, Land Use 
and Restoration in Forest Landscape Project) (Government  
Notice No. 696 of  2025)

Orders  Under  the Excise (Management and Tariff) (Remission 
of 14 Motor Vehicles to the United Nations High 
Commissioner for Refugees Tanzaniae (Government  Notice 
No. 697 of  2025)

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17196

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari:47098 MBYLR
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Grace  Gaitan  Mkwinda, wa S.L.P. 		
	 4409, Dodoma.
Ardhi: Kiwanja Na.115 Kitalu Na. IV Kihesa Manispaa ya 		
	I ringa.
Muombaji: Grace  Gaitan  Mkwinda, wa S.L.P, 4409, Dodoma.
   
Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

HATI YA ASILI ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  
S.L.P 785, Iringa

Imesainiwa leo Iringa tarehe 23 Mwezi Disemba, 2025      	
	        
 
                      J. G. Mwenda

                                    Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi
Mkoa wa Iringa

 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17197

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Namba: 36961
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Elisamia Raphael Nnko S.L.P. 8075, 	
	A rusha

Ardhi: Kiwanja Na.295, Kitalu “GG”  Baraa Arusha 
Municipality

Muombaji: Elisamia Raphael Nnko S.L.P. 8075, Arusha

 		     
Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali, 
ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  S.L.P 3194, Arusha

 
Arusha                       Esther Karibuel 
02 Decemba, 2025                                         Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi
 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17198

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Namba: 43478
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Elisamia Raphael Nnko S.L.P. 8075, 
Arusha

Ardhi: Kiwanja Na.296 -  Baraa Arusha Jiji

Muombaji: Elisamia Raphael Nnko S.L.P. 8075, Arusha

 		     
Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali, 
ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  S.L.P 3194, Arusha

 
Arusha                       Esther Karibuel 
04 Decemba, 2025                                         Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi
 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17199

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari:86109
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Euphracie Mathew Rimisho, wa S.L.P. 
53845, Kinondoni, Dar Es Salaam

Ardhi: Kiwanja Na.207 Kitalu Na. C Kimara Mavurunza, 
Ubungo 	     
Muombaji: Euphracie Mathew Rimisho, wa S.L.P. 53845, 
Kinondoni, Dar Es Salaam

 		     
Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

HATI YA ASILI ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  
S.L.P 1191, Dar Es Salaam.      		         
 
Dar Es Salaam                       Silverius  Qorro 
Novemba 10, 2025                                         Assistant Registrar
 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17200

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)
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Hati Nambari:33463
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: The Registered Trustees of the Free  	
	 Pentecostal Churc Tanzania(FPCT), wa S.L.P. 		
	 12251, 	D ar Es Salaam

Muombaji: The Registered Trustees of the Free  			 
	 Pentecostal Churc Tanzania(FPCT), wa S.L.P. 		
	 12251, 	D ar Es Salaam

 		     
Ardhi: L. O.  Na.676288, Kiwanja Na. 60 Kitalu ‘B’ Bwiru-
Manispaa ya Ilemela 				  
Eneo:  620 Mita za Mraba

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii.

HATI YA ASILI ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  
S.L.P 1101, Mwanza.      		         
 
Dar Es Salaam                        Jacqueline J. Songora  
4 Disemba, 2025                                   Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi
 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17201

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Namba: 43478
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Elisamia Raphael Nnko S.L.P. 8075, 
Arusha

Ardhi: Kiwanja Na.296 -  Baraa Arusha Jiji

Muombaji: Elisamia Raphael Nnko S.L.P. 8075, Arusha

 		     
Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali, 
ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  S.L.P 3194, Arusha

 
Arusha                       Esther Karibuel 
04 Decemba, 2025                                         Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17202

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari:33328 MTW
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Nassoro  Abderehemani  wa S.L.P 		
	 546, Mtwara.
Ardhi: Kiwanja Na.136 and 138  Kitalu Na.”3” Viwandani 		
	 Mtwara Mjini

Muombaji:  Juma Mfaume Salum, Wa S.L.P 703 Mtwara.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati, S. L. 
P. 877,  Mtwara

                                          		         Sadick  I.  Diombanya

22  Disemba, 2025                                Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi  

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17203

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Namba: 77759
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Sadikiel Zebedayo Metta, Wa 
	 S.L.P 67607, Kinondoni Dar es salaam.
Ardhi: Kiwanja Na. 1077/1,1085/1 Kitalu Na.” A” Tandale, 		
	 Kinondoni.
Muombaji: Vumilia Israel Kimambo.
	W a S.L.P 6801 Moshi, Kilimanjaro

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.  
ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati, S. L. P. 1191, Dar 
Es Salaam.
                                          		                    Hadija  Milulu

15 Dec, 2025                                                             Registration

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17204

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 167662
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Norbert Bartholomew Mtavangu Wa 
S.L.P 35040, Kinondoni, Dar es Salaam

Ardhi: Kiwanja Na.558  Kitalu Na.”J” Bunju, Kinondoni

Muombaji:  Norbert Bartholomew Mtavangu Wa S.L.P 35040, 
Kinondoni, Dar es Salaam

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Ofisi ya Msajili wa 
Hati, S. L. P. 1191,  Dar Es  Salaam

                                          		 Silverius Qorro

18 Disemba, 2025                                                  Assistant Registrar

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17205

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Namba: 194382
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Fatuma Mohamed Abdallah

Ardhi: Kiwanja Na. 1526  Kitalu Na.” N”  Mbagala katika 
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Manispaa ya Temeke
Muombaji: Fatuma Mohamed Abdallah  wa S.L.P 46343, Dar 
es Salaam

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali 
ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati, S. L. P. 1191, Dar 
Es Salaam.
                                          		    Godfrey A. Mfalamagoha

19 Septemba, 2025                              Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi                                                                                

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17206

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 15772-DLR
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Fumbuka Eliakim Kazungu.
Muombaji: Charles Ernest Mhina and Lidya William 		
	 Shemakulenge. S.L.P 2870,Dodoma.
Ardhi:, Kiwanja Na 32 Block “H” Mwangaza.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe Ofisi ya Msajili wa Hati, S. 
L. P.  2870Dodoma

     		   Juliana Ngonyani.
18  Dec, 2025                        Msajili Wa Hati Msaidizi Mwandamizi
  
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17927

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 53298
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Josia Laurent Ngate, Wa 
	 S.L.P 4368, Kinondoni, Dar es Salaam.
Muombaji: Josia Laurent Ngate, Wa 
	 S.L.P 4368, Kinondoni, 
	D ar es Salaam.
Ardhi: Kiwanja Na 278 Kitalu ‘‘A” Kinondoni, 

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe Ofisi ya Msajili wa Hati, S. 
L. P. 1191,  Dar Es  Salaam

     		   Appollo Laizer

16  Dec, 2025                                       Assistant Registrar of Title 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.. 17208

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari:38914
Mmiliki  aliyeandikishwa: Nalindwa Kelvin Itael

Ardhi: Kiwanja Na. 60 Block ‘H’ Kisasa “B”
Muombaji: Nalindwa Kelvin Itael S.L.P 599, Dodoma

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  S.L.P 
1062, Dodoma

                                                                         Juliana Ngonyani.
10  Dec, 2025                        Msajili Wa Hati Msaidizi Mwandamizi

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. . 17209

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 129587/1
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Mohamed Abdulrahman Awadh.
Ardhi: Kiwanja Na.295  Kitalu Na.”L” Amani Gomvu 
	 Manispaa Ya Temeke.	
Muombaji:  Mohamed Abdulrahman Awadh., 
	W a S.L.P 77305,
	D ar Es Salaam.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Ofisi ya Msajili wa 
Hati, S. L. P. 1191,  Dar Es  Salaam

                                          		                  Burton B. Rutta

15  Disamba, 2025                                                  Assistant Registrar  

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.. 17210

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 147426
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Ramadhani Haji Abdulkarimu, Wa 
S.L.P 25341, Kinondoni, Dar Es Salaam..
Ardhi: Kiwanja Na. 400 Kitalu “42”Kinondoni, Kinondoni.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.
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Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Ofisi ya Msajili wa 
Hati, S. L. P. 1191,  Dar Es  Salaam

       		         Anna Mwita Chota

21 Oct, 2025                                      Assistant Registrar of Title 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.17211

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 186204/102
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Ali Mchele.
Ardhi: Kiwanja Na.288 EX - Daya Estate Katika Jiji La 
	D ar Es Salaam..
Muombaji:   Tib Development Bank Limited,
	 P.O. BOX 9373,
	D ar Es Salaam.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Ofisi ya Msajili wa 
Hati, S. L. P. 1191,  Dar Es  Salaam

       		  Apollo Laizer

29  September, 2025                             Msajili Wa Hati Msaidizi

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. . 17212

THE  LAND  REGISTRATION  ACT  (CAP, 334) 

LOSS  OF CERTIFICATE  OF TITLE

Certificate of  Title : DSMT1014647
Registered  Owner : Lightines Newton Urio As Legal Personal 
Representative Of Hosea John Mchome (Deceased), P.O.BOX 
70018, Dasr es salaam,Dasr es salaam.

Land :P LO. No. 128,Block  32A  AT  Kinondoni, Kinondoni
Applicant : Lightines Newton Urio 
	 P.O.BOX 70018, 
	D asr es salaam,Dasr es salaam.

TAKE NOTICE  that the Certificate of Title to the  land  de-
scribed  above is said to be lost and that  I  intend  to  issue  new  
Certificate of Title  in  lieu  thereof  unless cause  to the contrary  
is shown within  one month from  the date this  notice  is  pub-
lished in  the Official Gazette.

The  Original Certificate of  Title   if  found,  should  be delivered  
at  the  Land Registry,  P.O.BOX 1191, Dar es Salaam

22 Oct,  2025                                               Anna Mwita Chota  
                                                                       Assistant  Registrar.
                          
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.. 17213

KUPOTEA KWA BARUA YA TOLEO YA  HAKI  YA 

KUMILIKI  ARDHI

Sheria ya Umiliki wa Ardhi ya Mwaka 1999
(Sura 113)

Barua ya toleo yenye Kumb. Na. CCD/LD/22558
Mmiliki Alieandikishwa: Haruni Joshua Chigoji

Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na. 39 Kitalu ‘A’ Eneo La Mapinduzi East.
Mwombaji: Charles Michael Birobe S.L.P 38 Dodoma.

Taarifa  inatolewa  kwamba  BARUA  YA TOLEO  ya kiwanja 
kilicho tajwa  hapo juu  imepotea  na  ninakusudia  kutoa 
Barua ya Toleo  mpya  badala  yake  iwapo hakuna pingamizi 
litakalotolewa kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea tarehe ya  
taarifa  hii  ilipotangazwa katika gazeti.

BARUA  YA  TOLEO  NAKALA HALISI  Ikionekana, 
Irudishwe  kwa  Mkurugenzi, Halmashauri ya Jiji,  S. L. P. 1249, 
Dodoma

                                   ................................
Georgina Kallaghe

Afisa Ardhi Mteule Dodoma

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. . 17214

KUPOTEA KWA BARUA YA TOLEO YA  HAKI  YA 
KUMILIKI  ARDHI

Sheria ya Umiliki wa Ardhi ya Mwaka 1999
(Sura 113)

Barua ya toleo yenye Kumb. Na. CCD/LD/21749.
Mmiliki Alieandikishwa: Honest D. Hugho

Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na. 59 Kitalu ‘O’ Eneo La Ipagala South.
Mwombaji: Angel Harman Lukinga S.L.P 467 Arusha Mrithi 

Wa Mirathi Ya Stella Herman Lukinga(Marehemu) 
Aliyepewa Na Mahakama Kwa Mujibu Wa Fomu Namba 5 
Na 6.

Taarifa  inatolewa  kwamba  BARUA  YA TOLEO  ya kiwanja 
kilicho tajwa  hapo juu  imepotea  na  ninakusudia  kutoa 
Barua ya Toleo  mpya  badala  yake  iwapo hakuna pingamizi 
litakalotolewa kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea tarehe ya  
taarifa  hii  ilipotangazwa katika gazeti.

BARUA  YA  TOLEO  NAKALA HALISI  Ikionekana, 
Irudishwe  kwa  Mkurugenzi Halmashauri ya jiji S.L.P 1249, 
DODOMA 

..............................
Baberwa K. Lutakyamirwa

Afisa Ardhi Mteule

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.. 17215

KUPOTEA KWA BARUA YA TOLEO YA  HAKI  YA 
KUMILIKI  ARDHI

Sheria ya Umiliki wa Ardhi ya Mwaka 1999
(Sura 113)

Barua ya toleo yenye Kumb. Na. CCD/LD/33455/4
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Mmiliki Alieandikishwa: Winnie Joyce Junus Kasisi.
Ardhi: Kiwanja Na. 21 Kitalu ‘A’ Eneo la Kisasa East. 
Mwombaji : Paulas Mtabi Bandoma Maru.

Taarifa  inatolewa  kwamba  BARUA  YA TOLEO  ya kiwanja 
kilicho tajwa  hapo juu  imepotea  na  ninakusudia  kutoa 
Barua ya Toleo  mpya  badala  yake  iwapo hakuna pingamizi 
litakalotolewa kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea tarehe ya  
taarifa  hii  ilipotangazwa katika gazeti.

BARUA  YA  TOLEO  NAKALA HALISI  Ikionekana, 
Irudishwe  kwa  Mkurugenzi, Halmashauri ya Jiji,  S. L. P. 1249, 
Dodoma

                                                               ..............................
16 Disemba , 2025                                 Rogers M . Muganyizi

Afisa Ardhi Mteule
Dodoma

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.. 17216

KUPOTEA KWA BARUA YA TOLEO YA  HAKI  YA 
KUMILIKI  ARDHI

Sheria ya Umiliki wa Ardhi ya Mwaka 1999
(Sura 113)

Barua ya toleo yenye Kumb. Na. LD126735/1/PJC
Mmiliki Alieandikishwa: M/S Shikule Nursery School

Ardhi: Kiwanja Na. 191 Kitalu ‘D’ Tegeta

Mwombaji : Rahabu Leneta Kivanda 

Taarifa  inatolewa  kwamba  BARUA  YA TOLEO  ya kumiliki 
Ardhi iliyotajwa  hapo juu  imepotea  na  ninakusudia  kutoa 
NAKALA HALISI ya Barua ya Toleo  YA KUMILI  ARDHI  
iwapo hakuna pingamizi litakalotolewa kwa muda wa mwezi 
mmoja tokea tarehe ya  taarifa  hii  ilipotangazwa katika gazeti.

BARUA  HALISI YA  TOLEO   Ikionekana, Irudishwe  kwa  
Kamishna wa Ardhi Wizara ya Ardhi Nyumba na maendeleo ya 
Makazi  S. L. P. 9230, Dar  es Salaam

                                                               ..............................
                                                          A.C. Lekule

                                            Kny. Kamishna wa Ardhi Msaidizi
                                         Mkoa wa Dar  Es  Salaam
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KUPOTEA KWA BARUA YA TOLEO YA  HAKI  YA 
KUMILIKI  ARDHI

Sheria ya Umiliki wa Ardhi ya Mwaka 1999
(Sura 113)

Mmiliki Alieandikishwa: Hassan  Ramadhani Bancole P.O.Box 
2078 Dar Es  Salaam

Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na. 308 Kitalu ‘B’ Kinyerezi Jijini Dar  Es  
Salaam.

Mwombaji: Ayoub Hassan Bancole  Msimamizi Wa Mirathi Ya 
Marehemu Hassan  Ramadhani Bancole P.O.Box 2078 Dar 

Es  Salaam

Taarifa  inatolewa  kwamba  BARUA  YA TOLEO  ya kiwanja 
kilicho tajwa  hapo juu  imepotea  na  ninakusudia  kutoa 
Barua ya Toleo  mpya  badala  yake  iwapo hakuna pingamizi 
litakalotolewa kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea tarehe ya  
taarifa  hii  ilipotangazwa katika gazeti.

BARUA  YA  TOLEO  NAKALA HALISI  Ikionekana, 
Irudishwe  kwa  Afisa Ardhi Mteule Jiji la Dar  Es  Salaam S.L.P 
20950 Dar Es  Salaam

 
..............................

Saumu  Pazi

Afisa Ardhi Mteule
Halmashauri ya Jiji la Dar  Es  Salaam

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17218

KUPOTEA KWA BARUA YA TOLEO YA  HAKI  YA 
KUMILIKI  ARDHI

Sheria ya Umiliki wa Ardhi ya Mwaka 1999
(Sura 113)

Mmiliki Alieandikishwa: Aida  Abdulwahid,  Dar Es  Salaam

Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na.13 Kitalu ‘57’ Kariakoo.
Mwombaji: Fidel  Hassan  Mahadhy  (Msimamizi Wa Mirathi 

Ya Marehemu Aida  Abdulwahid,    Dar Es  Salaam

Taarifa  inatolewa  kwamba  BARUA  YA TOLEO  ya kiwanja 
kilicho tajwa  hapo juu  imepotea  na  ninakusudia  kutoa 
Barua ya Toleo  mpya  badala  yake  iwapo hakuna pingamizi 
litakalotolewa kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea tarehe ya  
taarifa  hii  ilipotangazwa katika gazeti.

BARUA  YA  TOLEO  NAKALA HALISI  Ikionekana, 
Irudishwe  kwa  Afisa Ardhi Mteule Jiji la Dar  Es  Salaam S.L.P 
20950 Dar Es  Salaam

 
..............................

Saumu  Pazi

Afisa Ardhi Mteule
Halmashauri ya Jiji la Dar  Es  Salaam

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17219

KUPOTEA KWA LESENI YA MAKAZI
Sheria ya Ardhi (Sura 117)

 
	 Namba ya Leseni: Tmk004508
      Namba ya Usajili: 162760
	 Mmiliki: Zainabu Selemani Ngota.
  	 Namba ya Kiwanja:  Tmk/Azm/Azk15/68
  	 Mwombaji: Zainabu Selemani Ngota.

Taarifa  inatolewa  kwamba leseni ya makazi iliyotajwa hapo 
juu  imepotea  na  ninakusudia  kutoa leseni mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna pingamizi litakalotolewa kwa muda wa  mwezi 
mmoja tokea tarehe ya  taarifa  hii  ilipotangazwa katika gazeti 
la serikali. Na isitumike kwa Dhamana ya aina yoyote.
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LESENI YA ASILI  Ikionekana, Irudishwe  kwa  msajili wa 
nyaraka msaidizi,  S.L.P.  46343, Temeke,  Dar Es Salaam.

........................
E.R.Pallangyo

Msajili Msaidizi wa Nyaraka Temeke

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17220
KUPOTEA KWA LESENI YA MAKAZI

Sheria ya Ardhi (Sura 117)
 
	 Namba ya Leseni: Knd013260
	 Mmiliki: Carolina Pius Kwilanga

  	 Namba ya Kiwanja:  KND/MBB/KNN7/299
  	 Mwombaji: Karolina Pius Kwilanga

Taarifa  inatolewa  kwamba leseni ya makazi iliyotajwa hapo 
juu  imepotea  na  ninakusudia  kutoa leseni mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna pingamizi litakalotolewa kwa muda wa  mwezi 
mmoja tokea tarehe ya  taarifa  hii  ilipotangazwa katika gazeti 
la serikali. 

LESENI YA ASILI  Ikionekana, Irudishwe  kwa  msajili wa 
nyaraka msaidizi,  S.L.P.  55068, Ubungo,  Dar Es Salaam.

........................
Afisa Ardhi Mteule Leseni Za Makazi

Halmashauri ya Manispaa ya Ubungo

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17221

KUPOTEA KWA LESENI YA MAKAZI
Sheria ya Ardhi (Sura 117)

 
	 Namba ya Leseni: Knd010599
	 Mmiliki: Salum Masud Bakari

  	 Namba ya Kiwanja:  KND/MKR/JNG7/75
  	 Mwombaji: Ismail Salum Masud 

Taarifa  inatolewa  kwamba leseni ya makazi iliyotajwa hapo 
juu  imepotea  na  ninakusudia  kutoa leseni mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna pingamizi litakalotolewa kwa muda wa  mwezi 
mmoja tokea tarehe ya  taarifa  hii  ilipotangazwa katika gazeti 
la serikali. 

LESENI YA ASILI  Ikionekana, Irudishwe  kwa  msajili wa 
nyaraka msaidizi,  S.L.P.  55068, Ubungo,  Dar Es Salaam.

........................
Afisa Ardhi Mteule Leseni Za Makazi

Halmashauri ya Manispaa ya Ubungo
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				            Land Form No. 1

THE  UNITED  REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA 
THE  LAND ACT, 1999

(NO. 4 OF 1999)
DESIGNATION OF LAND FOR INVESTMENT 

PURPOSES 
[Under Section 20)

I, RUGAMBWA JOSEPH BANYIKILA of P.O.BOX 342, 
TABORA being Assistant Commissioner  for  Lands  
HEREBY  DESIGNATE  the  following  land  for  investment 
purposes under the Tanzania Investment Act No.26 Of 1997.

(a) The land is located at Kazaroho in Kaliua  District

(b) Area known as plot No.2 Block ‘A’ situated at Kazaroho in 
Kaliua District, shown in registered plan No.195735

(c) Plot measuring   3,884M2   bound with beacons No. CTH968, 
CTH969,  CTH970, CTH971,CTH972,  and  CTH973,   
Registered  on  plan  No.195735   as  per  TP drawing No. l 
l/KDC/67/052024

(d) The land is  designated  for   Communication and  Public  
Works  Purposes  .Use Group  ‘Q’  use class  ‘g’    solar  
energy  and  gas plant  as defined in the Town Planning Act 
No.8 of  2007 (Use  group  and Classes), Regulation ,2018.

Dated at Tabora   this 25th   day of  September, 2024

.......................................................
Assistant Commissioner for Lands

Copies served upon us

........................................................................
    Executive  Director of  the Investment Centre 

Date  : 07/05/ 2025

......................................................
Authorised  Land   Officer 

Date  :  23-09- 2024

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17223
				            Land Form No. 1

THE  UNITED  REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA 
THE  LAND ACT, 1999

(NO. 4 OF 1999)
DESIGNATION OF LAND FOR INVESTMENT 

PURPOSES 
[Under Section 20)

I,  FRANK JOHN  MINZIKUNTWE, Assistant  Commissioner  
for  Lands of’ P.O.  Box  3194 ARUSIIA  being  Assistant  
Commissioner  for  Lands,  HEREBY  DESIGNATE  the  
following land(s)  for Investment  Purposes under the  
Tanzania  Investment  Act No. 26 of’ 1997:

(a)  Location  of  the  Land:  Plot  No.  972  block  “A”  
Olosiva  Area,  Arusha  DC-  Arumcru DISTRICT shown in  
Registered  Plan  No. ARUSPOOOOO

(b)  Boundaries and extend  of the land:  The  land  Comprises  
3,705  square meters bordered by Beacons No. IFU499, 
IFU495,  IFU494, and  [IFU 5OO.
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(c)  District:  ARUMERU - ARUSHA DISTRICT COUNCIL.
(d)  The  Land  is designated for Service Industry purpose (s)

Dated at Arusha  this 03rd  day of  December, 2025

.......................................................
Assistant Commissioner for Lands

Copies served upon us

........................................................................
      DirectorGeneral of the Tanzania  Investment and Special 

Economic Zone Authority

Date  : 11/12/ 2025

......................................................
Authorised   Officer  in Charge of the District

Date  :  11-11- 2025

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17224
				            Land Form No. 1

THE  UNITED  REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA 
THE  LAND ACT, 1999

(NO. 4 OF 1999)
DESIGNATION OF LAND FOR INVESTMENT 

PURPOSES 
[Under Section 20)

I,  DENIS   RUGAMALILA  MASAMI  of  P.O.BOX  247  - 
Bariadi  Simiyu  being   Assistant Commissioner  for  Lands  
for  Simiyu   Region,   HEREBY  DESIGNATE  the  following 
land(s) for investment purpose  under the Tanzania Investment 
Act No. 26 of 1997:

(i)         The  land  is  known  as:  Plot  No.  6  Block  ‘B’   
Mwamishali  in  -Meatu District Council shown  in  Registered  
Plan Number  197540.

(ii)        The  land measuring Nineteen  Point four nine  (19.49) 
Acre bound  with beacons    No    2IAA930,     21AA931,    
2IAA932,   21AA933,    2IAA934, 21AA935,     21AA936,     
21AA937,     21AA938,     21AA939,     2IAA940, 2IAA941,   
and   21AA930   as  defined   in   the   Registered   Plan   Number
197540.

(iii)       The land  is situated  at Mwamishali in  Meatu District 
Council

(iv)       The Land  is designed  for:  Communication and  Public 
Works  Purposes, Use  Group  ‘Q’  Use classes  (g) solar energy 
and  gas  as defined  in the Urban  Planning  (Use groups  and use 
classes)  Regulation, 2018.

Dated at Simiyu this  29th    day of  July,  2025

Copies  served  upon us:

..............................
Asst. Commissioner for Land

...........................................
Director General of the Tanzania Investment Centre (TIC) 

................................
Authorized Land Officer 

Date:       29/07/2025    
            
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17225

WIZARA YA MAMBO YA NDANI YA NCHI
JESHI LA POLISI TANZANIA

    TAARIFA YA MALI ILIYOPOTEA

PHQ/DAR/ILA/169120/2025

Hii ni kuthibitisha kuwa Shabani Yusuph Mgema   ametoa 
taarifa Friday November, 28th,  2025 kuwa amepotelewa na mali 
zifuatazo :- Passport Tae 920301

Namba ya Malipo : 9910847477072

  .........................................................
MKUU WA JESHI LA POLISI

(CPF)

MUHIMU: Ieleweke kuwa hati hii sio ushahidi kuwa taarifa 
iliyotolewa imekubaliwa na Jeshi la Polisi kuwa ni ya kweli

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17226

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

DMD Africa Limited

Seka Kasera

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni
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SKYLINE GENERAL BUSINESS  INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED

CRN: 414156

EXTRA MEETING OF THE BOARD MEMBERS OF 
M/S SKYLINE GENERAL BUSINESS INTERATIONAL 
LIMITED HELD AT THE REGISTERED OFFICE MBEZI 
GARDEN, PLOT NO. 13 & 15, MBEZI JUU KINONDONI, 
ON 01/05/2025, AT 11.30 AM

PRESENT:

1)JACKSON ELINAFASI SWAI - CHAIRPERSON/MEMBER
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2)MICHAELJACKSON SWAI    -  SECRETARY
2)JOYCE JACKSON SWAI        -   MEMBER

SPECAL RESOLUTION

Whereas the Members of M/S SKYLINE GENERAL 
BUSINESS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (herein after called 
“the company’’) are desirous of winding up the Company  BE IT 
AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED:-

1. 	 That the Company be liquidated and dissolved  as per 
company act no. 12 of 2002.

2. 	 That any one or more of the Directors of the company be 
and is hereby authorized to file all necessary documents  in 
support of the voluntary liquidation of the company with the 
Registrar of companies.

3.  Mrs JOYCE KASULA SABASABA (Advocate) of P. 0. Box 
100217,  Dar es Salaam has been appointed by the members 
as a Liquidator

There being no further business.

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

  ......................................
JACKSON   ELINAFASI   SWAI
CHAIRPERSON
 
...........................................
MICHAEL  JACKSON  SWAI
SECRETARY
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 REFTVIEW COFFEE ESTATES LIMITED

COMPANY NUMBER 62106

P.O. BOX 4509

DAR ES SALAAM -TANZANIA

SPECIAL RESOLUTIONS DULY PASSED AT THE EXTRA 
ORDINARY GENERAL  MEETING OF MEMBERS OF 
RIFTVIEW COFFEE ESTATES LIMITED HELD AT THE
REGISTERED OFFICE OF THE COMPANY ON THE 28TH 
DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2025 AT 9.00 A.M

PRESENT:
1.   Nils Erichsen       Chairperson
2. Wim  Abbing            Secretary
3. Stephen Lange        Member

The following Special resolutions were duly passed: -

1. Members of the Company RESOLVED that, the Company be 
wound up voluntarily effective from 28th September, 2025.

2. That, ADVOCATE GERIDA LAURENT JOHN of H. A. 
PATWA & Co, be appointed as the liquidator for the purpose 
of winding up the affairs and distributing assets of the 
Company.

We, the undersigned authorized representatives of the shar 
holders of the company, hereby certify the foregoing to be a 
true and bona fide resolution passed by the Company,onhe 28th 
September, 2025.

        ...............................                       .........................
       Nils Erichsen                                   Wim  Abbing

        Chairperson                                       Secretary

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17229

Company No.75987

TARASAKU INVESTMENT LIMITED
 P.O.BOX 480,

ARUSHA-TANZANIA.

AT AN EXTRAORDINARY MEETING OF DIRECTORS OF 
THE COMPANY HELD AT ARUSHA ON THE 18TH DAY 
OF DECEMBER 2025,THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTIONS 

WERE DULY PASSED

ORDINARY RESOLUTION

1.	 It was RESOLVED and AGREED by the Directors 
of the Company that the extra ordinary general meeting of the 
members of the company be convenedat the registered Offices 
of the Company with immediate effect.

2.	 It was RESOLVED and AGREED by the Directors of 
the Company that the proposal of winding up of the Company 
voluntarily be tabled during the extraordinary general meeting 
of the members.

3.	 It was further RESOLVED and AGREED by the 
Directors of the Company that one MIRIAM JACKSON NI-
TUME be proposed to be a liquidator.

Dated at Arusha this18TH  day of  DECEMBER, 2025

..................................................      .........................................
Bhavesh Vaykunthray Gohil	 Mehboob Mohammad 
Sadiq  Chairperson	                    Secretary
 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.17230

VOLUNTARY WINDING UP 
OF 

RUDISHA ADVENTURES LIMITED

In accordance with the company’s Act, (Act No.12 of 2002), 
notice is hereby given that Rudisha Adventures Limited with 
registration number 184383454 dated 24/04/2025, within P. O. 
Box 6267, situated in Arusha – Tanzania, is undergoing volun-
tary winding up,
The management expresses gratitude to stakeholders for their 
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understanding and support throughout the year.

Dated 23rd December, 2025

NICKSON ELISANTE KITOMARY DIRECTOR

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17231

China-Tanzania Caichen Company Limited

P.O Box 2368,
Dar es Salaam –Tanzania.

3/12/2025.

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY WINDING UP.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at a General Meeting of the 
members of China–Tanzania Caichen Company Limited held 
on the 26th day of November 2025 at the Company’s registered 
office in Mikocheni, Kinondoni, Dar es Salaam, the members 
passed a Special Resolution that:

1.   The Company be placed into voluntary winding up in accor-
dance with the Companies Act due to financial challenges and 
inability to continue meeting operational obligations; and
2.   The Directors are authorized to take all actions necessary to 
give effect to the resolution.

TAKE NOTE THAT, the members of China–Tanzania Caichen 
Company Limited have taken these steps in order to ensure an 
orderly, lawful, and transparent winding-up process.

…………………………
Chen Zhenggen, Director.

………………………………
Richard Daniel Makindi, Director.

…………………………………
Elizabeth Nashokigwa Enock, Company Secretary.

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17232

RIFTVIEW COFFEE ESTATES LIMITED

COMPANY NUMBER 62106
PLOT NO. 66/99, zANAKI STREET, ILALA DISTRICT, 

DAR ES SALAAM, TANZANIA

P. 0. BOx 4509 DAR ES SALAAM, TANZANIA

NOTICE OF THE FINAL GENERAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that, a final meeting of the above-named 
company will be held on 27th December, 2025 at 10:00 am, Zahra 
Tower, MZ 03, Plot number 335/23, Zanaki/ Makunganya Street, 
Kisutu Ward, Ilala District, Dar es Salaam region, Tanzania
.
Agenda:

1. To receive the Winding up report from the liquidator
2. To lay down the accounts of the Company
3. To finalize queries from creditors, if any

4. Any other Businesses

By Order of the Company Liquidator.

..........................................
Advocate Gerida  Laurent John

H. A. PATWA & CO.

Dated at Dar es Salaam this 26th November, 2025.

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17233

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CONVENE A MEETING 
TO STRIKE OFF THE COMPANY 

BARAKA URASSA and OPHISHAS OBADIA URASA, 
being the Administrators of the Estate of the late GODFREY 
SHILETIKWA URASA, duly appointed by the High Court 
of the United Republic of Tanzania (Moshi District Registry) 
at Moshi in Probate and Administration Cause no. 14 of 2021, 
and acting in that capacity to manage and administer his estate, 
including his interests as a director in SIME DARBY EDIBLE 
PRODUCT TANZANIA LIMITED, hereby notify the remaining 
directors, shareholders, and any other persons with an interest in 
the company of their intention to convene a formal meeting for 
the purpose of passing a resolution to strike off the company 
from the Register of Companies.

SIME DARBY EDIBLE PRODUCT TANZANIA LIMITED 
(Company Registration No. 22903) was incorporated in 1993, 
with the late GODFREY SHILETIKWA URASA serving as one 
of its directors. Following his death on 13 March 2021, and the 
dissolution of QUEENSWAY TRUSTEES (1998) LIMITED (a 
shareholder), the company has remained dormant and without 
active directors or shareholders.

In light of this state of affairs, and pursuant to guidance received 
from the Registrar of Companies under Section 140 of the 
COMPANIES ACT [Cap. 212 R.E. 2023], the Administrators of 
the Estate of the late director now seek to convene a meeting and 
pass a resolution for the company to be strike off the Register.

Any remaining director, shareholder, or other person with 
an interest in the company is hereby requested to contact the 
Administrators, BARAKA URASSA (+255 757 400 411) or 
OPHISHAS OBADIA URASA (+255 784 395 837), within 
twenty-one (21) days from the date of publication of this notice 
to confirm attendance or provide any objection.

Dated at Dar es Salaam, this 26 day of December 2025.

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17234

TAARIFA YA NIA YA KUITISHA MKUTANO WA KUFUTA 
KAMPUNI

BARAKA URASSA na OPHISHAS OBADIA URASA, 
wakiwa Wasimamizi wa Mirathi ya marehemu GODFREY 
SHILETIKWA URASA, walioteuliwa na Mahakama Kuu ya 
Jamhuri ya Muungano wa Tanzania (Moshi District Registry) 
mjini Moshi katika Shauri la Mirathi namba 14 ya mwaka 
2021, na wakitekeleza majukumu hayo kwa niaba ya mali ya 
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marehemu, ikiwemo maslahi yake kama Mkurugenzi katika 
SIME DARBY EDIBLE PRODUCT TANZANIA LIMITED, 
wanatoa taarifa kwa wakurugenzi, wanahisa, na mtu yeyote 
mwenye maslahi katika kampuni kuhusu nia yao ya kuitisha 
mkutano rasmi kwa madhumuni ya kupitisha azimio la kuiondoa 
kampuni hiyo katika Daftari la Kampuni.

SIME DARBY EDIBLE PRODUCT TANZANIA LIMITED 
(Usajili wa Kampuni Na. 22903) ilisajiliwa mwaka 1993, 
ambapo marehemu GODFREY SHILETIKWA URASA alikuwa 
mmoja wa wakurugenzi wake. Baada ya kifo chake tarehe 13 
Machi 2021 na kufutwa kwa QUEENSWAY TRUSTEES (1998) 
LIMITED aliyekuwa mwanahisa, kampuni imekuwa ikidumaa 
bila wakurugenzi au wanahisa hai.

Kwa kuzingatia hali hii, na kwa mujibu wa maelekezo 
yaliyotolewa na Msajili wa makampuni chini ya Kifungu 
cha 140 cha Sheria ya Makampuni [Sura ya 212, Marejeo ya 
2023], Wasimamizi wa Mirathi ya marehemu sasa wanakusudia 
kuitisha mkutano na kupitisha azimio la kuiondoa kampuni hiyo 
katika daftari la usajili wa makampuni.

Kila mkurugenzi, mwanahisa, au mtu yeyote mwenye maslahi 
katika kampuni anatakiwa kuwasiliana na Wasimamizi, 
BARAKA URASSA (+255 757 400 411) au OPHISHAS 
OBADIA URASA (+255 784 395 837), ndani ya siku ishirini 
na moja (21) tangu kuchapishwa kwa taarifa hii ili kuthibitisha 
ushiriki au kuwasilisha pingamizi lolote.

Imetolewa Dar Es Salaam, tarehe 26 Desemba 2025 
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BUSINESS  REGISTRATIONS  AND LICENSING  
AGENCY

Notice of  Appointment  of  Liquidator: Voluntary  Winding-
Up: for insertion in Gazette Pursuant to section 360 of  the 

Companies Act, 2002

Company Number:   62106

Company  Name:      Riftview  Coffee  Estate  Limited

(in Full)  	    
	          
Type  of                     Members

Liquidation 
                        
Address  of                Plot No. 66/99, Zanaki Street, Ilala District 
Registered Office      Dar Es Salaam, Tanzania		
	   
		      		                                          	
	
Liquidator(s)             Advocate Gerida  Laurent  John	
(name(es)	        
                                    
Liquidator(s)            Zahra Tower, MZ 03, Plot Number 335/23, 
   (address(es)	      Zanaki/Makunganya Street, Kisutu Ward
 		       IlalaDistrict, P.O.Box 4509 Dar  Es Salaam
		       Tanzania.

Date  of  Appointment      28th September, 2025

By  whom  Appointment   Members

Signed ........................................................      Date: 28/09/2025

Name in Block Letters:     Advocate Gerida  Laurent  John
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BUSINESS  REGISTRATIONS  AND LICENSING  
AGENCY

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator:Voluntary Winding-
Up:for insertion in  Gazette

Pursuant to section 363 of the Companies Act 2023

Company Number:   75987

Company  Name:      Tarasaku Investment Limited

(in Full)          

Type  of                     Members

Liquidation 
                        
Address  of                  Region-Kilimanjaro,District-Moshi
Registered Office        Cbd,Ward- Shirimatunda, Postal Code 		
		         -25119 Near By Chuo Cha Polisi–		
		         Moshi(Ccp)Lemaroad
		                                          		
Liquidator(s)               Miriam Jackson Nitume 	
(name(es)	        
                                    
Liquidator(s)               Corridor Area, Ingira Road, Plot Number
   (address(es)	        49, Block Number Ii,House Number 		
		         26,Arusha,Tanzania

Date  of  Appointment      18/12/2025
By  whom  Appointment   Members

Signed .....................................      Date: 22/12/2025

Name in Block Letters:     Miriam Jackson Nitume  
(by one each liquidator if more than one) 
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JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA

MAHAKAMA YA TANZANIA

Katika Mahakama ya  Mwanzo ya  Wilaya  ya  Dodoma  kituo 
cha  Chamwino  Mkoa  wa  Dodoma

Usimamizi wa  Mirathi   Na. 98/2025

Katika shauri la  Mirathi ya :-    Herman  Peter Simogope    -   
Marehemu

Katika  shauri  la  maombi ya  kumteua  msimamizi  wa mirathi 
ya marehemu yaliyoletwa  na   Vedastus  Mtemelavanu  
Mwangongoge                                        

TANGAZO
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(Kanuni ya 5(2) ya kanuni ya Usimamizi wa Mirathi 
Mahakama za Mwanzo)

Watu wote wanaodai kuwa na uhusiano wowote /maslahi yoyote 
na mirathi ya marehemu aliyetajwa hapo juu wanaalikwa kuja 
na kuhudhuria katika shauri hili endapo wakitaka kufanya 
hivyo mnamo tarehe 13  Mwezi  01 Mwaka  2026  kabla  huyo  
mwombaji hajateuliwa  kuwa  msimamizi  wa  mirathi  hiyo.

Zingatia;
Endapo kuna mtu yoyote mwenye wosia  wa marehemu anaweza   
kuuleta Mahakamani kukaguliwa. 

- Wosia wa marehemu huyo upo mahakamani na waweza 	         
kukaguliwa. 
- Marehemu hakuacha wosia
- Futa isiyohusika

Imetolewa leo tarehe  18  mwezi  wa  12  mwaka  2025

..........................
Hakimu
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JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA 

KATIKA BARAZA  LA ARDHI NA NYUMBA  LA WILAYA

 NGARA,KAGERA

MAOMBI  NA. 01 YA 2018

JOB  GAHANGA ....................................... MLETA MAOMBI 

DHIDI YA

CECILIA NAMPESYA  ............................. MJIBU  MAOMBI

KWA:    CECILIA NAMPESYA (POPOTE PALE ULIPO)

Unaarifiwa  kuwa kesi  Na.01/2018  imepangwa  kutajwa  tarehe  
29/01/2026  mbele ya  Mwenyekiti  wa  Baraza,  J.K.  Banturaki  
saa  2.00  asubuhi,  mahali - Ngara Mjini.

Hivyo,   unaamuriwa   kuhudhuria   mbele   ya   Baraza   siku   
hiyo   bila    kukosa. Usipohudhuria  Baraza  litasikiliza  shauri  
upande mmoja dhidi yako.

AMRI hii imetolewa  kwa mkono wangu na MUHURI wa Bara-
za  hili leo tarehe 28/11/2025.

....................
 Mwenyekiti

Baraza la Ardhi na Nyumba

Ngara
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED, I  the undersigned DAINA  MIKIDADI 
ABDALLAH a citizen of Tanzania of  P.O.BOX   1249  
DODOMA.   do  hereby abandon  the   use  of  my  former name 
DAKINA  MIKIDADI  MUYONGA  as appears in my National 
Identity Registration No. 19900605-30149-00010-17 in  lieu 
thereof assume  from  the date hereof the  name  of DAINA 
MIKIDADI  ABDALLAH  as my given name and it appears in 
my Birth certificate and   in  my  Academic certificates,  AND  
in  pursuance  of  such  changes  of  names  as aforesaid I,  
HEREBY DECLARE THAT I  shall  at all time hereafter in all 
records,  deeds and  instruments in writing and  in all action and  
proceedings and  in all dealings and transactions and  upon all 
occasions whatsoever use and  sign the  DAINA MIKIDADI 
ABDALLAH  as  my  new   name   in  lieu  of  the   said  name  
of  DAKINA  MIKIDADI  MUYONGA  SO  RENOUCED  AS  
AFORESAID  AND  I    HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND request  
all person to  designate and address me by such assumed   names 
of  DAINA  MIKIDADI  ABDALLAH  the  reason of change  is 
I  want to use the  name  appears in my Birth  certificate  and  in  
my Academic  certificates,  and  therefore I   have  set  my  hand 
this 23rd   day  of December 2025.

IN  WITNESS  whereof  I    have   hereunder  set  my  hand  in  
the   manner  hereafter appearing this 23rd   day of December 
2025.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
DAINA MIKIDADI ABDALLAH 
Who known to me personally
in my presence this 23rd   day of December 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Gracia  Komba
Signature: ............................
Address: PO.Box 1876 Dodoma
Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

I  WILLIAM LUGWISHA MSOBI of P.O. Box 43, Kibondo, 
a male Citizen of Tanzania, DO HEREBY absolutely renounce 
and abandon the use of my former name(s) of EZEKIA 
LUGWISHA MSOBI appearing in all my records, deeds and 
other documents and in lieu thereof DO ASSUME and adopt the 
name of WILLIAM LUGWISHA MSOBI.

Pursuant to such change of my name I HEREBY DECLARE 
THAT I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds 
and instruction instruments in writing in all actions and 
proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and upon all 
occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name of WILLIAM 
LUGWISHA MSOBI as my name in lieu of the said EZEKIA 
LUGWISHA MSOBI.
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AND I HEREBY, BY THIS DEED, AUTHORIZE AND 
REQUEST all persons to designate and address me in the name 
of WILLIAM LUGYISHA MSOBl and I relinquish my former 
name of EZEKIA LUGWISHA MSOBİ this day of 2025.

That I am making this name change for the purpose of mak-
ing resemblance of names between Me and my daughter’s name 
appearing in her Birth Certificate and avoiding inconvenience 
caused by name differences in my documents and my daughter’s 
details.

I DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT all deeds, documents, trans-
actions, dealings, records and any other instrument in which my 
former names appear are valid.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Kibondo by the said
WILLIAM LUGWISHA MSOBI who is
known to me personally / has been
identified to me by .............................
the latter being known to me personally
this 11 day of  November, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Nyambura  Nashon  Nakoba
Signature: ............................
Address: PO.Box 76819 Dar Es Salaam
Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

I, AMRANI EMILY BUKOBERO of P.O. Box 2005, Mabam-
ba-Kibondo, a male Citizen of Tanzania, DO HEREBY abso-
lutely renounce and abandon the use of my former name(s) of 
AMRAN EMIRY FRANSISCO appearing in all my records, 
deeds and other documents and in lieu thereof DO ASSUME 
and adopt the name of AMRANI EMILY BUKOBERO.

Pursuant to such change of my name I HEREBY DECLARE 
THAT I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds and in-
struction instruments in writing in all actions and proceedings 
and in all dealings and transactions and upon all occasions what-
soever use and sign the said name of AMRANI EMILY BUKO-
BERO as my name in lieu of the said AMRAN EMIRY FRAN-
SISCO.

AND I HEREBY, BY THIS DEED, AUTHORIZE AND RE-
QUEST all persons to designate and address me in the name 
of AMRANI EMILY BUKOBERO and I relinquish my former 
name of AMRAN EMIRY FRANSISCO this 15 day of Decem-
ber, 2025.

THAT I am making this change of name for the purpose of en-
suring consistency and resemblance of names between myself 
and my children, whose records bear the name BUKOBERO, 
thereby enabling me to obtain health insurance coverage through 
them as their father and to avoid inconvenience and complica-
tions arising from discrepancies in my personal documents and 

their records.

I DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT all deeds, documents, trans-
actions, dealings, records and any other instrument in which my 
former names appear are valid.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Kibondo by the said
AMRANI EMILY BUKOBERO who is
known tae personally / has been
identified to me by..........................
the latter being known to me personally
this 15 day of December, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Signature: ............................
Address: PO.Box 76819 Dar Es Salaam
Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)
			 
I, DAUDI VICENTI SINGANO of P.0. Box 160, Kibondo, a 
male Citizen of Tanzania, DO HEREBY absolutely renounce 
and abandon the use of my former name(s) of DAVID VICENT 
SINGANO appearing in all my records, deeds and other docu-
ments and in lieu thereof DO ASSUME and adopt the name of 
DAUDI VICENTI SINGANO.

Pursuant to such change of my name I HEREBY DECLARE 
THAT I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds and in-
struction instruments in writing in all actions and proceedings 
and in all dealings and transactions and upon all occasions what-
soever use and sign the said name of DAUDI VICENTI SINGA-
NO as my name in lieu of the said DAVID VICENT SINGANO.

AND I HEREBY, BY THIS DEED, AUTHORIZE AND RE-
QUEST all persons to designate and address me in the name of 
DAUDI VICENTI SINGANO and I relinquish my former name 
of DAVID VICENT SINGANO this  5 day of  December, 2025.

THAT I am making this change of name for the purpose of en-
suring consistency and resemblance of names between myself 
and my daughter whose details appear in her National identifica-
tion Card (NIDA), enabling my daughter to obtain health insur-
ance coverage for me as her father, and avoiding inconvenience 
and complications arising from discrepancies in my personal 
documents and her records.

I DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT all deeds, documents, trans-
actions, dealings, records and any other instrument in which my 
former names appear are valid.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Kibondo by the said
DAUDI VICENTI SINGANO who is
known to me personally / has been
identified to me by ..........................................
the latter being known to me personally
this  15  day of December, 2025
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BEFORE ME:
Name: Nyambura  Nashon  Nakoba
Signature: ............................
Address: PO.Box 76819 Dar Es Salaam
Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

THIS DEED is made this 11 day of December, 2025 THAT, By 
THIS DEED, I. MELISE MKENJA MWALANGWA, the un-
dersigned of P. 0. Box 73, Tunduma-Momba, a Citizen of the 
United Republic of Tanzania by birth DO HEREBY ABSO-
LUTELY renounces and abandon the use of my former name 
of MELE MKENJA MWALANGWA as used in my CITIZEN 
IDENTITY CARD With National Identification Number (NIN) 
19680808-54428-00001-19. And in lieu thereof I do assume and 
use the name of MELISE MKENJA MWALANGWA as appear-
ing in my Certificate of birth THAT,

 IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid I hereby 
declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds and 
instruments in writing and in all actions and proceedings and in 
all dealings and transactions and upon all occasions whatsoev-
er related to my business, use, and sign the name of MELISE 
MKENJA MWALANGWA as afore said.

THAT, the reasons for the change of name herein is that, in my 
CITIZEN IDENTITY CARD my name was mistakenly regis-
tered as MELE MKENJA MWALANGWA as a result I have 
changed my name to MELISE MKENJA MWALANGWA

THEREFORE, for reason stated herein, I HEREBY AUTHO-
RIZE and REQUEST all persons and Authorities to designate 
and address me in the name of MELISE MKENJA MWA-
LANGWA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed the name 
of MELISE MKENJA MWALANGWA on the day and in the 
manner hereinafter appearing

The declaration is made and subscribed at
TUNDUMA by the said MELISE MKENJA
MWALANGWA Who is known 
to me personally/
Has been identified to me by…………………………………..
The latter being known to me in my
Presence this 11 day of December, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Matunda  Mpogolel
Signature: ............................
Address: PO.Box 1854, Mbeya
Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED I, LYIDIA LAMECK NGOGO of P.O.BOX 
612, IRINGA, DO HEREBY absolutely and renounce, relin-
quish and abandon the use of name LYDIA N. NGOGO in licu 
thereof do assume the name of LYIDLA LAMECK NGOGO.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination , hereby DE-
CLARE that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, deed, 
documents and other writings and in all action, suits and pro-
ceedings as vell as in all public and private dealings and transac-
tions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said name 
of LIDIA LAMECK NGOGO as my name in lieu of and in sub-
stitution for former name LYDIA N. NGOGO
.
The reject the name of LYDIA N, NGOGO Were due to typ-
ing errors of the first name and middle name which appears 
in my PENSION PAYMENT HISTORY, PENSIONER ID: 
893135 And I want to be recognized by the names of LYIDIA 
LAMECK NGOGO as it appeared in my NIDA ID CARD NO: 
19571112514010000114 AND NMB BANK CARD ID NO: 
60202400461.
AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to desig-
nated, describe and addressed by the adopted name of LYIDIA 
LAMECK NGOGO.

IN WITNESS VHEREOF Ihave set my hand at Iringa, and here-
on substitute the old name of LYDIA  I. NGOGO by new name 
of LYIDIA LAMECK NGOGO.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said 
LYIDIA LAMECK NGOGO
Who is known to me personality/identified.
the latter being known to personally 
in my presence this 28 day of  NOVEMBER 2025

BEFORE ME:
Signature: ............................
Qualification: Magistrate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED POLL I, VERONICA KATWALE MAN-
YONGO of P.O BOX 88 NGUDU- KWIMBA Within 
the Region of Mwanza with Citizenship ldentity Number 
19690701338030003816 and being a citizen of Tanzania DO 
HERE BY RENOUNCE and ABONDON the use of name 
NG’HAYIWA KATWALE MANYONGO which appears on 
my Citizenship ldentity Card and in lieu therefore do assume 
and adopt the name of VERONICA KATWALE MANYONGO 
which appears on my Voter’s Registration Card issued by inde-
pendent National electoral commission of Tanzanía and | HERE-
BY DECLARE that I shall in future and in all records, deeds and 
instruments in writing and in all actions, proceedings dealings 
and transaction upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign the 
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assumed name of VERONICA KATWALE MANYONGO in-
stead of the name renounced.

The reason for Renouncing both names is that, NG’HAYIWA 
KATWALE MANYONGO is my name which was mistakenly 
registered by the relevant authority of which l’m no longer in-
terested since it differs with my proper name and I want to be 
recognized only by the name of VERONICA KATWALE MAN-
YONGO

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons to 
designate and address me by such assumed and adopted name of 
VERONICA KATWALE MANYONGO only.

I, VERONICA KATWALE MANYONG0 make this declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance 
with the provisions of the Oaths and Statutory Declarations. Act, 
(Cap 34 R.E 2019).

SWORN at MWANZA by the
said VERONICA KATWALE MANYONGO
who is known to
me personally/introduced to me the latter 
being known to me personally
this 26 day of June, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Paul   John Dotto
Signature: ............................
Address: PO.Box 2385 Mwanza
Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED, I, the undersigned SUNGURA KAJORO 
BALAGOMWA , Tanzanian, of P.O. Box 384, GEITA District 
DO HEREBY ADOPT and RENOUNCE the use of my former 
names AYUBU KAJORO BALAGOMWA and IN LIEU thereof 
DO ASSUME the names of SUNGURA KAJORO BALAGO-
MWA.

That, the names SUNGURA KAJORO BALAGOMWA are my 
names that are used in my National identification   Authority 
(NIDA) Card with No.19900131234010000327. and the names 
AYUBU KAJORO BALAGOMWA are my names that I used 
them in my driving license with No. 4004619270.

AND I HEREBY DECLARE that i shall in future in all records, 
deeds and instruments in wing and in alideciings and transac-
tions upon all occasions whatsoever, use and sign the assumed 
names of SUNGURA KAJORO BALAGOMWA instead at 
AYUBU KAJORO BALAGOMWA and request al! persons to 
address me by such assumed names instead of the names re-
nounced.

That the name of renouncing my former names AYUBU KA-
JORO BALAGOMWA is that,  I SUNGURA KAJORO 
BALAGOMWA need to be officially known/ addressed by my 

names which appeared in my NIDA card as indicated above.

I, the said make this declaration conscientiously believing the 
same to be true and in Accordance with the provisions of the 
Oaths and Statutory Declarations Act, 1966.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
SUNGURA KAJORO BALAGOMWA
Who is known to me personally 
in my presence SUNGURA KAJORO BALAGOMWA
This 24 day of November, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Laurent Bugoti
Signature: ............................
Address: PO.Box 550,Geita
Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED I, ANNATOLIA JOSEPH JOHN of P.O. Box 
31 MAGU-MWANZA formerly known as ANATORIA JOHN 
JOSEPH Tanzanian, DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and 
abandon the use of the said ANATORIA JOHN JOSEPH as 
it appears on my BIRTH CERTIFICATE and my NIDA No. 
19980611-33814- 00001-10 in lieu thereof do assume the name 
of ANNATOLIA JOSEPH JOHN as it appears on MY ACA-
DEMIC CERTIFICATES.

The name of ANATORIA JOHN JOSEPH was written by mis-
take during registration of my BIRTH CERTIFICATE and my 
Citizen identity Card (NIDA) No. 19980611-33814 00001- 10, 
instead of written as ANNATOLIA JOSEPH JOHN which was 
correct, it was written mistakenly as ANATORIA JOHN JO-
SEPH which was NOT CORRECT.

The name of ANATORIA JOHN JOSEPH was used and ap-
peared on my Birth Certificate and Citizen Identity Card (NIDA) 
and the name of ANNATOLIA JOSEPH JOHN was used and 
appeared on my Academic Certificates. I hereby announce to be 
known in the names of ANNATOLIA JOSEPH JOHN.

I hereby declare that I will be known at all times hereafter in 
all records, deeds, and instruments in writing and in all actions 
and proceedings, in all dealings and transactions, and upon all 
occasions whatsoever use and sign of the said ANNATOLIA 
JOSEPH JOHN as my name in lieu of my said former names of 
ANATORIA JOHN JOSEPH.

AND I HEREBY authorized and request all person to designate 
describe and address me by such assumed name of ANNATO-
LIA JOSEPH JOHN only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand at MAGU, and I 
hereon substitute my oldnames of ANATORIA JOHN JOSEPH 
by my new names of ANNATOLIA JOSEPH JOHN.
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SWORN at MAGU by the said
ANNATOLIA JOSEPH JOHN who is
Known to me personally/identified to me by
……………………………………………the latter 
Being known to me personally
This 25 day of MARCH, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name:  Samwel    Maweda
Signature: ............................
Address: PO.Box 04, Magu
Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

This change the name deed is made this 01 October, 2025 by 
me, undersigned name of GLADNESS AUDAX KASHULIZA 
a resident of Mwatulole, Buhalahala Ward within the Munici-
pality of Geita and Region of Geita a Tanzania citizen and it is 
hereby declared as follows:-

1. I absolutely and entirely renounce, relinquish and abandon the 
use of my former name of KASHULIZA GLADNESS AUDAX 
as it appeared on National Identity Card with Nida Number 
19920815-14129-00002-13, adopt and determine to take and use 
from date hereof, the name of GLADNESS AUDAX KASHU-
LIZA as it appeared on my Birth Certificate with No. (4929550 
A), and other certificates in substitution for my former name as 
stated herein above.

2. I shall at all times hereafter in all records, documents and oth-
er writing and in all actions and proceedings as well as in all 
dealings and transactions and on all occasions whatsoever use 
and subscribe the name of GLADNESS AUDAX KASHULIZA 
as my name in substitution for my former name of KASHULIZA 
GLADNESS AUDAX, that I may hereafter be called and known 
or distinguished not by the former names but by the name of 
GLADNESS AUDAX KASHULIZA.

3. That, the reason of changing the name is that name “GLAD-
NESS AUDAX KASHULIZA” is my correct and full name 
as per Birth Certificates details, while name “KASHULIZA 
GLADNESS AUDAX” is just a name including name which 
was wrongly typed, it appears incorrect and different with the 
names appeared on Birth Certificates details (4929550 A). I 
hereby adopt the said name above appears on my Birth Certifi-
cate which are mostly important for my identification, transac-
tions and registration process.

4. I authorize and require all persons at all times to designate 
describe and address me by the adopted name of GLADNESS 
AUDAX KASHULIZA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my ad-
opted and substituted names of GLADNESS AUDAX KASH-
ULIZA.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Geita by the said
GLADNESS AUDAX KASHULIZA who is known to me
Personally, or identified to me by the said the latter being known 
to  
Me personally in my presence, this  2 day of October, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name:  Elizabeth  Msechu
Signature: ............................
Address: PO.Box 161, Geita
Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED, I JACKLINE GIGWA BONAVENTURA of 
P.O. Box 735, Mwanza Region. DO HEREBY wholly absolutely 
and utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my for-
mer name of JACKLINE BONAVENTURA GIGWA and adopt 
as from the date of this deed pol and in substitution of my former 
name, the name of JACKLINE GIGWA BONAVENTURA.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I hereby DE-
CLARE that l shall at all times hereinafter in all records, deed, 
documents and other writings and in all action, suits and proceed-
ings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and transactions 
and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said name as my 
name in lieu of and in JACKLINE GIGWA BONAVENTURA 
which has been used in Birth Certificate No.100001489007 and 
substitution for my former name of JACKLINE BONAVEN-
TURA GIGWA which has been used in National identity Card 
(NIDA) No.19980816332180000117.

AND | HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to desig-
nated, describe and address me by the adopted name of JACK-
LINE GIGWA BONAVENTURA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand, and I hereon sub-
stitute my old name of JACKLINE BONAVENTURA GIGWA 
and by my new name of JACKLINE GIGWA BONAVENTU-
RA.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
JACKLINE GIGWA BONAVENTURA who is 
known to me personally/identified to me 
by……………………………………………...
the latter being known to me personally in my
presence this  12 day of November, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name:  Hafidhi   Kusoya
Signature: ............................
Address: PO.Box 1333, Mwanza
Qualification: Advocte
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
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The Registration of Documents Act
(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED, I MAGRETH MILEMBE MATHIAS Chris-
tian of P.0. BOX 51 Geita a Citizen of the United Republic of 
Tanzania by birth DO HEREBY ABSOLUTELY renounce and 
abandon the use of my former names of MAGRETH MATHIAS 
MILEMBE.

And in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I hereby 
declare that I will at all times hereafter in all records, deeds and 
instruments in writing and in all actions and proceedings and 
in all dealings, transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever 
related to the academic and other issues to use and sign the name 
in lieu of the said names of MAGRETH MILEMBE MATHIAS. 
renounced as afore said

That, the reasons for such change of names of MAGRETH 
MATHIAS MILEMBE into MAGRETH MILEMBE MATHI-
AS is due to inconsistency in my CITIZEN IDENTIFICATION 
CARD ( NIDA) With No. 19890317301300000113 the names 
was wrongly written whereby, the name MAGRETH MATHIAS 
MILEMBE was supposed to be written as MAGRETH MILEM-
BE MATHIAS.

AND I HEREBY OUTHORISE and request all persons to des-
ignate and address me by such names MAGRETH MILEMBE 
MATHIAS.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE I have hereunder signed my name 
of MAGRETH MILEMBE MATHIAS and have set my hand 
this 15th day of December 2025.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
MAGRETH MILEMBE MATHIAS     
who is known to me personally/ ldentified. by
this 15  day of December 2025 in my presence.

 BEFORE ME:
Name:  Venus Mgobora 
Signature: ............................
Address:  405, Geita
Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths
 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17251

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED, I MACHEYEKI MABONESHO WILL-
SON personal contact 0784842251, who resides at Kilbindu 
Village within Chalinze District in Pwani region, do hereby 
absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my former names 
of MACHEYEKI WILLSON MBONESHO as appears on 
my National Identity Number (NIDA) No: 19940930-30405-
00001-26 and in lieu thereof do assume and adopt the names 
of MACHEYEKI MABONESHO WILLSON as appears on my 
Certificate of secondary education index No. S2791-0032 and 
Grade “A” teacher’s certificate Index No. E0316-0218 .Certified 
copies of the said certificates are respectively attached hereto.

That, I abandon the use of former names of MACHEYEKI 
WILLSON MBONESHO and adopt the name of MACHEYEKI 
MABONESHO WILLSON which is my given name.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid, 
I hereby declare that I shall at all material time hereafter in all 
records, deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions, pro-
ceedings, and in all dealings and transactions and upon all oc-
casions whatsoever, use and sign the names of MACHEYEKI 
MABONESHO WILLSON as my name in lieu of former names 
of renounced as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZED and request all persons to des-
ignate and address me by such names of MACHEYEKI MABO-
NESHO WILLSON.

I, the said MACHEYEKI MABONESHO WILLSON make this 
declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true in ac-
cordance with the provisions of the Oaths and Statutory Decla-
rations Act of 1966 (Cap 34 R.E 2023).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 
15th day of December in the year 2025.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at MBOGWE
by the said MACHEYEKI MABONESHO WILLSON
who is known to me personally or has been
identified to me by………………………………………..
the latter being known to me personally 
this   15 day of December 2025

 BEFORE ME:
Name:  Kwandu  C. Mpalala 
Signature: ............................
Address: PO.Box 90, Geita
Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths
 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17252

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

That, I SENI WILLIAM RICHARD adult, Male, Christian of 
P. o Box 70 Magu, formerly known as SENI RICHARD WIL-
LIAM do hereby absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my 
former names of SENI RICHARD WILLIAM and in lieu there-
fore assume and adopt the names of SENI WILLIAM RICH-
ARD.

AND, IN LIEU therefore do assume and adopt the names of 
SENI WILLIAM RICHARD as appearing in my BIRTH CER-
TIFICATE WITH REGISTRATION No 10000053842, and in 
my Certificate of Secondary Education with index No S2783-
0070 From Bujashi Secondary School of October 2017, Certif-
icate of Advance Secondary Education with index No S0103-
0728 From Bihawana Secondary School of October 2020,My 
Certificate of Bachelor of Science in Agriculture General From 
Sokoine University of Agriculture of November 2023 and 
IN LIEU therefore abandon the names of SENI RICHARD 
WILLIAM as appears in my National identity Card with No 
19990405-33410-00002-28,therefore of such change of names 
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as aforesaid I hereby declare that I will at all times hereinafter in 
all records, deeds and instruments, in writing and in all actions 
and proceedings and transactions and upon all occasions what-
soever use and sign the said name of SENI WILLIAM RICH-
ARD as my name in lieu of my said former names as mentioned 
above so renounced.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and REQUEST all persons 
to designate and address me in the name of SENI WILLIAM 
RICHARD Since I adopted the aforementioned names at this 
DEED POLL.

I make this declaration conscientiously believing the same to be 
true and in accordance with the provisions of the OATHS AND 
STATUTORY DECLARATIONS ACT, CAP 34 R.E. 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed the name 
of SENI WILLIAM RICHARD on the day and in the manner 
hereinafter appearing:

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
SENI WILLIAM RICHARD who is 
identified to me by
Then latter Known to me 
Personally in my presence this  15  day of December, 2025

 BEFORE ME:
Name:  Hafidhi   Kusoya
Signature: ............................
Address: PO.Box 1333, Mwanza 
Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17953

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By this DEED I, JAZILA YUSUPH BADl of P. O. BOX 120 
Mwanza, Tanzania, Phone number 0764718645, 1D0 HEREBY 
wholly absolutely renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of 
a name of JAZILA YUSUPH LEMA as indicated my National 
identity Card (NIDA) with Reg. No 19931009-67125-00001-17 
and the name JAZILA BADI, YUSUPH LEMA as indicated in 
my Birth certificate, name of JAZILA Y BADI indicated in my 
Academic Certificates and do hereby assume as from the date 
hereof the name of JAZILA YUSUPH BADI as indicated in my 
Employment Staff identity Card which I am using currently in 
all my official, non official obligations and unto various institu-
tions and pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid.

JAZILA YUSUPH BADI acquired from my biological father 
while the name of JAZILA BADI YUSUPH LEMA, the name 
which I abandon is of the effect that, JAZILA refers to my name, 
BADI is my grandfather’s name, YUSUPH is father’s name and 
LEMA refers to my clan name and the second name JAZILA 
YUSUPH LEMA which also I abandon of the effect that the clan 
name was indicated as the last name instead of indicating my 
grandfather’s name in the registration process of National Iden-
tity Card (NIDA) and the third name in my JAZILA Y BADI is 
of the effect that Y was indicated as initial for YUSUPH.

And I hereby expressly authorize and request all persons and 
whosoever at all time after date hereon to designate, describe 
and address me by the adopted name of JAZILA YUSUPH 
BADI from the date of this deed and in the manner hereinafter 
appearing. I have assumed the said name of JAZILA YUSUPH 
BADI in order to make use of my new name hence to renounce 
the said names of JAZILA BADI YUSUPH LEMA, JAZILA 
YUSUPH LEMA and JAZILA Y BADI.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I substitute my old names of JAZI-
LA BADI YUSUPH LEMA, JAZILA YUSUPH LEMA and 
JAZILA Y BADI with a new name of JAZILA YUSUPH BADI.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at MWANZA by the
said JAZILA YUSUPH BADI who is known to 
me/identified me by…………………………………
the latter being known to personally
in my presence this 24  day of August,2023.

 BEFORE ME:
Name:  Prisila  Pancra
Signature: ............................
Address: PO.Box 1411, Mwanza 
Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.17254

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED I,  the undersigned   JUDITH TEBUKA 
MANYA NGE  formerly  known as   JUDITH SIMON KITUYE 
in my  National Identification Number   19720215476160000111
of Post Box 12 Uvinza-Kigoma-Tanzania, on behalf of myself 
and heirs and issues lawfully begotten  doth  hereby  absolutely  
renounce  and  abandon  the  use of my former  name JUDITH  
SIMON    KITUYE  as it appears in my  National  Identification,  
respectively and in lieu thereof do hereby assume and adopt the 
name of JUDITH   TEBUKA  MANYANGE  as it appears in 
my  Daughter’s birth  certificate No 10001562689 due to the 
reason that the name written in National Identification Number 
has been mistaken and the name that is correct    are  JUDITH    
TEBUKA  MANYANGE  as    it  appear  in  my    Daughter’s  
birth certificate.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid as 
well as evidencing such determination  I HEREBY DECLARE 
that I   shall all times hereinafter in all records,  deeds and 
instruments in writing, all actions and proceedings and in all 
dealings and transactions as well as private and public affairs 
and upon occasions whatsoever use and sign the name of  
JUDITH TEBUKA MANYANGE as my name in  lieu of my 
former names of   JUDITH   SIMON   KITUYE

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF   I    have  hereunto  subscribed   my  
name  JUDITH  TEBUKA    MANYANGE on the day and in the 
manner hereinafter appearing .

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
JUDITH    TEBUKA     MANYANGE                                                                                             
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who is known to me personally
on this  15   ,   day of JULY  2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Germana Ntambi

Signature:…………….
Address:16328,  Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17255

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By TWS DEED,  I the undersigned  and the person with the 
names,YUSTA  BADYAMBONA     MKUYU  of P.O Box   44 
Kigoma, DO HEREBY ABSOLUTELY renounce and abandon 
the use of my former names of   YUSITA  MUKUYU  MUTESI 
as appearing in  my Citizen Identity Card (NIDA).

And in pursuance  of such change of name as aforesaid I hereby 
declare that I shall at all times hereafter  in all records, deeds 
and instruments  in writing and in all actions and proceedings  
and in all dealings and transactions and upon all occasions 
whatsoever related to the academic issues to use and sign the 
name of YUSTA   BADYAMBONA   MKUYU  as appears  in  
my son’s  birth certificate in lieu of the said names of   YUSITA  
MUKUYU   MUTESI as appears in NIDA with No. 19560720-
47508-00001-14 renounced as afore said.

TBAT   the  reason  for  change  of the  name  YUSITA   
MUKUYU MUTESI  into  YUSTA BADYAMBONA  MKUYU 
is because there are mistakes occurred in writing during the 
NIDA registration  whereby   I  used  my  surname  as  my  middle  
name  and  also  I  used   the  name “MUTESI” because  it was my 
other grandfather’s name instead of   YUSTA   BADYAMBONA 
MKUYU  as it appears in my son’s birth certificate.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request all persons  
to designate  and address me by such names of  YUSTA 
BADYAMBONA   MKUYU.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunder  signed  my name  
of   YUSTA  BADYAMBONA   MKUYU and have set my hand 
this 01 day of October, 2025.

SIGNED  and DELIVERED by the said 
YUSTA BADYAMBONA MKUYU 
who is known to me personally/identified to me by
........................................................
this   01 day of  10, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Diana  Chove

Signature:…………….
Address: 125,Kigoma

Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17256

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL

The Registration of Documents Act
(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

DEED  POLL  THIS CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL is 
made on 30th day of January, 2025  by me  PASCHAL CLAUDIO  
KIMBUNGA  formally  known  as  PASCHAL  CLAUDIO 
KAEGA.

WITNESSED AND HEREBY DECLARE as follows:

1.   That,   I  absolutely   renounce   and   abandon  the   said  names  
of  PASCHAL CLAUDIO KAEGA ard  in  lieu  thereof do 
assume  the name of  PASCHAL CLAUDIO KIM BU NGA 
in pursuance of such change of the name as aforesaid.

2.  That, I hereby declare that I will be known at all time 
hereinafter in all actions    and   proceedings   in   all  dealings  
and  transactions  and   upon   all   occasions whatsoever  use 
and sign the  name of PASCHAL CLAUDIO  KIMBUNGA 
as rny  name  in  lieu  of  my  former  names  of  PASCHAL  
CLAUDIO  KAEGA  renounced as aroresald,

I HEREBY,  Expressly  authorize  and  request all persons  to 
designate,  describe  and address  my name  as assumed  the  
name  of   PASCHAL   CLAUDIO  KIMBUNGA.  IN WITNESS 
wherefore I have hereunto subscribed the assumed  names of 
PASCHAL  CLAUDIO  KIMBUNGA  and have affixed  my 
signature  on  my  hand this  30th  day of  January, 2025.
 
SIGNED AND DELIVERED at Mpwapwa
by the said  PASCHAL   CLAUDIO   KIMBUNGA 
who is known to me personally 
this30  day of  January,2025 in my presence.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Ramadhani  Ngereza

Signature:…………….
Address:12,  Mpwapwa

Qualification: Commissio17943  Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17257

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED, I, the undersigned ROBERT ANDREW 
MBILU of P.O.  Box Dar es salaam, formerly  known as ROBERT  
ANDREA MBILO  do hereby renounce  and abandon the use of 
my former names of   ROBERT  ANDREA MBILO as appearing 
on my Citizen  Identity Card with Number 19800404-15108-
00004-21  and in lieu thereof do assume the names of ROBERT 
ANDREW MBILU as appearing on my Birth Certificate with 
Entry Number 266958899926.

I HEREBY  DECLARE that I shall in future in all records, 
deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions,  proceedings 
dealings and transactions  upon all occasions whatsoever  use 
and sign the assumed names of ROBERT  ANDREW   MBILU 
instead of the names renounced.

That  the  reason  for  the  change  of my  names  is  that  I  want  



 GAZETI LA JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA     26 Disemba, 202520

to  use  the  names  ROBERT ANDREW  MBILU  that contains  
ROBERT  as my Official name,  ANDREW  as my  father’s 
name  and my clan’s name  of MBILU  instead of ROBERT  
ANDREA  MBILO  that  contain incorrect name of ANDREA 
instead of ANDREW, and incorrect clan name as MBILO  
instead of MBILU at the end of my last name.

AND I HEREBY  AUTHORISE  and request all persons and 
Institutions to address me by such assumed names instead of the 
names renounced.
 
AFFIRMED and DELIVERED  at Dar es Salaam 
by the said ROBERT ANDREW MBILU
who is known
to me personally
the latter being known to me personaJly, 
on this  22th day of October, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: ....................
Signature:…………….
Address:46266,  Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17258

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS   DEED,  I    CHAMBUSO  MWINYIMKUU SEIF  the  
undersigned  do  hereby absolutely renounce and abandon the use 
of the names of  CHAMBUSO  MWINYIMKUU CHAMBUSO 
(hereinafter referred as the former  names) which was mistakenly 
and   wrongly entered and registered by National Identification 
Authority(NIDA) and in the pursuance of such a change of name 
as aforesaid, I hereby  declare  that  I      shall  at  all  times  
thereafter,   in  all  records,  deeds, instruments. and transactions 
and upon all occasions whatever, use and sign the said names of   
CHAMSUSO   MWINYIMKUU SEIF  {hereinafter being the  
name and sole  name  of me).  And  hereby authorize  all persons  
to designate  and  address me  by such name  of CHAMBUSO  
MWINYIMKUU  SEIF  only  as  appeared in  my official 
academic certificates and birth certificate.

For the purpose of evidencing such my determination I   declare  
that I   shall at all times   hereafter   in   all   records,   deeds   
and   writings   and   in   all   occasions whatsoever use, sign the 
name of CHAMBUSO MWINYIMKUU SEIF as my name for 
the reasons that is the name appearing in my official academic 
certificates and birth certificate.

Expressly  I    authorise  and  request all  persons  at all times  
hereafter  to designate  and address me by such assumed name 
of  CHAMBUSO  MWINYIMKUU   SEIF

IN WITNESS WHEflEfORE,  I  have  here out assumed and 
adopted my name  of  CHAMBUSO   MWINYIMKUU   SEIF. 

SIGNED and  DELIVERED by the above
SAID   CHAMBUSO MWINYIMKUU SEIF
Who is known to me personalty known to me

By...............................later on being
identified at BAGAMOYO
This 18 day of 11, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Salum  Mkila

Signature:…………….
Address: .................
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17259

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY TIDS DEED,  I undersigned SUMAIYA  RAYMOND 
KINYASffi , residence of P.O BOX  99 MASASI -  M1WARA. I   
DO HEREBY absolutely  renounce  and abandon the use of my 
former name ofLUCY RAYMOND KINYASm  as  my Citizen 
Identity Card (NIDA) with No. 19811230 - 63527 - 00002 - 17. 
In  lieu thereof do assume  from the date hereof I shall  use the 
name of SUMAIYA   RAYMOND   KINYASID.

AND
IN PURSUANCE of such change ofmy name I hereby 
declare  that I shall at all-time hereafter, use my assumed name 
ofSUMAIYA RAYMOND K1NYASffl in all records, deed, 
instruments, writings,  actions, proceedings and in all dealings, 
transactions and upon all occasions.

AND
I DO  HEREBY authorize  and  request  all people  to designate, 
describes,  and  address  me by assumed name of SUMAIYA 
RAYMOND   KINYASID.

IN  THE   WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have  here  undersigned  
my  assumed   name  of LUCY    RAYMOND    KINYASHI, In 
lieu thereof is shall  use the  name  of SUMAIYA  RAYMOND 
KINYASHI and  set in my band  this 08 Day of SEPTEMBER  
2025.

Affirmed  at MTWARA by the
said SUMAIYA RAYMOND KINYASHI 
Who is known  to me/ identified to me by
.........................................
This 08 day of Semptember, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Mary Mabijo

Signature:…………….
Address: 85  ,Mtwara.
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17260

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I,  the  underslqned  HANNAH  CHARLES 
MWAKALINGA  of P.O.Box 49, Dar es Salaam  do hereby  
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ABSOLUTELY  RENOUNCE and  ABANDON the use of my 
former   names  HANNAH  GODFRIEND KILEO and  in  lieu  
thereof do assume as from the date hereof  the assumed name  of 
HANNAH CHARLES  MWAKALINGA.

AND I    hereby  declare  that I     shall  at all times  hereafter 
in  all  records  deeds  and instruments in  writing  and  in  all  
actions  and  proceedinqsond  in  ali dealings and  transactions  
and   upon   all  occasions  whatsoever  use  and  sign  my  name   
HANNAH  CHARLES MWAKALINGA.

AND  I     hereby  authorize  and   request  all  persons  to  
designate,  describe  and   address me by such assumed  name  of 
HANNAH  CHARLES    MWAKALINGA only.

IN  WITNESS  whereof I      have  hereunder  signed  my  name  
as  HANNAH  CHARLES MWAKALINGA and  have set my 
hand  and seal this 24 day of   July,   2017.

SWORN and  DELIVERED by
HANNAH CHARLES MWAKALINGA             
Who is identified  to me by                          
.......................The latter known to me personally            
in  my presence this 24 day of July,217.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Asafi  Mustafa Saidi

Signature:…………….
Address: 80348,Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17261

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

THIS CHANGE OF  NAME DEED is made  on this 15111  
November, 2025  formerly known  as EMMANUEL DE COSTA 
of Post Office  Box  Number 3030 Dar es Salaam  residing  in 
DAR ES SALAAM, now or until recently called  EMMA!’IIUEL 
MARTIN DE  COSTA

WITNESSES AND  CT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:
l.    I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my said  former 

names  of EMMANUEL DE COSTA and  I assume  and  
determine to  take  and  use  the  new  name  of EMMANUEL 
MARTIN DE COSTA. The said former name appears on my 
National Identification Card (NCDA) No.  19691225-l 1104-
00001-21.

2.   AND,   the  new   name   adopted  in  this  deed,   EMMANUEL  
MARTIN  DE  COSTA, incorporates the name “MARTIN” 
as middle  name.  The said name  of MARTIN appears on my 
birth certificate No. 25672 and Zanzibar Resident ldentity  
Card  No. 240068947 both issued  by  the  Revolutionary 
Government  of Zanzibar and  also  appears   on  my  Voter’s 
Identity Card No. T-1000-4780-633-4 issued by Tanzania 
Independent National Electoral Cornrrussion   (INEC).   
Therefore,   tne    purpose   of  changing   the    former   
name    of EMMANUEL DE  COSTA is to  include  the  
name  “MARTIN” as middle  name  in my NIDA   Card.   

Hence   my  NIDA  Card,   upon   this   change,   should   read   
EMMANUEL MARTIN DE COSTA

3.    AND  IN PURSUANCE of such  change  of name  as 
aforesaid,  [ DECLARE  I shall  at all times  hereafter in 
all records, documents and other writings and in all actions  
and dealings and  on  all  occasions  whatsoever  use  the  
new  name  of EMMANUEL  MARTIN  DE COSTA   in   
substitution   for   my   former   name   of  EMMANUEL  
DE   COSTA   so relinquished as aforesaid to the  intent 
that  I may  hereafter be known  not by the aforesaid former 
names,  but by the new name  of EMMANUEL MARTIN 
DE COSTA only.

4.   AND  I  HEREBY AUTHORISE AND  REQUlRE all 
persons  at all Limes to describe and address me by the new  
name of EMMANUEL MARTIN DE COSTA

lN  WITNESS whereof I  have  hereunto subscribed  my  new  
name  of EMMANUEL  MARTIN DE COSTA and have affixed  
my signature the day and  year herein  written.
 
DEPONED  at  Dar cs Salaam  by the                
EMMANUEL MARTIN  DE COSTA who
is personally  known to me this 15  day
of  November,  2025 . 

BEFORE ME:
Name: Costancia Kahija

Signature:…………….
Address: 1633,  Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths/Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17262

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

That  I,   BONIFAS  ANDREA  STEPHANO,  a  Tanzanian  
adult,   Christian,  of  P.O  Box  1249 Dodoma-   Tanzania,   
formerly   known   as     BONIFASI   ANDREA   MASAKA,   do   
hereby absolutely  renounce  and  abandon the  use  of my former  
names  of   BONIFASI ANDREA MASAKA which appears in  
Citizenship Identity Card  with registration  number 20050513-
41216-00001-25  and  in  lieu  thereof assume  and adopt the  
names   BONIFAS  ANDREA STEPHANO which appears in 
my Academic Certificates.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name  aforesaid, I 
HEREBY DECLARE THAT, I  shall at all times  herein  after  
in  all records,  DEEDS and  INSTRUMENTS in writing and 
in  all actions and   proceedings   and   in   all  dealings   and   
transactions   and   upon   all   occasions whatsoever use and  
sign the said name  of  BONIFAS ANDREA STEPHANO as 
my name  in lieu of the said names of  BONIFASI ANDREA 
MASAKA. I HEREBY  AUTHORIZE and  REQUEST all 
persons to designate and  address me in the name of BONIFAS 
ANDREA STEPHANO.

The reason for change of my names is due  to the fact that I  want my 
names to appear uniform as appears in my Academiccertificates 
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and  avoid such interchangeability of my names.

I, BONIFAS ANDREA STEPHANO makes this declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to  be  true  and  in  accordance 
with  the  provisions  of  the  OATHS  AND  STATUTORY 
DECLARATIONS ACT, CAP. 34 R.E: 2023.

IN   WITNESS  WHEREOF   I      have   hereunto  subscribed  
the   name   of  BONIFAS  ANDREA STEPHANO the day  and 
in the manner hereinafter appearing:

The declaration is made and  subscribed at DODOMA
by the said BONIFAS ANDREA STEPHANO
who is known to me personally /identified to me by
the latter being known to me personallly in my presence
this 28 day of August,2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Benedict Kalist

Signature:…………….
Address: 0767002782,  Dodoma.
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17263

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS   DEED,  I  JIMU ALLY  LILANGUNDA  of 
TEMEKE, DAR  ES  SALAAM REGION, do hereby absolutely  
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use OF JIMU ALLY 
LILANGUNDA, and in lieu thereof do use as from the date 
hereof the name ofJIMU ALLY MOHAMEDI.

THAT,  the reason  for the Change of names is to abandon 
the names which are not in my IDENTITIES AND MY  
CERTIFICATES, so that I can  apply  the  names  which  were 
mostly used in Certificates, insurance and  Identities.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid,  
I hereby declare that I shall at all times hereafter and in 
all records, documents,  deeds,  instruments and upon all 
occasions whatsoever, use and sign the name of JIMU 
ALLY  LILANGUNDA as my name  in lieu  of JIMU  ALLY 
MOHAMEDI as renounced above.

I HEREBY authorize and request all persons to designate and 
address me in the name ofJIMU ALLY LILANGUNDA from 
today forthwith and to construe all documents and instruments 
bearing the name abandoned which is of JIMU ALLY  
MOHAMEDI, as if were addressed  in  my present name of 
JIMU   ALLY    LILANGUNDA.
 
SWORN  at Dar es Salaam by the said
JIMU ALLY LILANGUNDA 
who is known to me personally/identified 
to  me by ....................................................              
the latter being known to me personally
This 06   day of    10,  2025.
 
BEFORE ME:

Name: Shija  Kaseko

Signature:…………….
Address: 78216,  Dsm.
Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17264

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED,  I, the undersigned  CHAWANOE JUNIOR  
CHARLES  a citizen of Tanzania  do  hereby  absolutely   
renounce,  relinquish  and  aabandon  use names in the manner 
as hereunder: -
That   the  names   of  SOLOMON  CHARLES  LYATUU  
appearing    in   my  UTT       MEMBERSHIP CARD  with 
Account Na. 600021374             issued  by UTT  AMIS, to 
be abandoned  as aforesaid  and  in  lieu  thereof to assume  
the  following  names  of CHAWANDE JUNIOR CHARLES 
as appearing  in  my National  Identity  Card with Registration    
20030922-61212-00004-26    and    in    My    Birth    Certificate    
with Registration  Na 3774338  issued  by the National  
Identification Authority Certificate  of Secondary   School  with  
Registration  No.  CSl 00066504   issued  by  RITA.  And  in 
pursuance  of such  change  of my names  as aforesaid,  I   hereby  
declare  that  I  shall  at all-time  hereafter  in all records,  deeds 
and instruments  in writing  and in  all action and proceedings   
and  in  all dealings  and  transactions  and  upon  all occasions  
whatsoever use and sign of the said names of   CHAWANDE   
JUNIOR   CHARLES as my names. 

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND requests  all persons 
to designate  and address me by such  assumed  names  of   
CHAWANOE JUNIOR CHARLES and  have  set  my hand this  
20 day of  November, 2025.
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
CHAWANDE JUNIOR  CHARLES  who is
Known to me personally/
Identified to me by..........................               
the latter being known to me personally
this   20 day of  November, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Edna Mwangulumba

Signature:…………….
Address: 9161,  Dsm.
Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17265

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED POLL,  I   CHARLES  ATHANAEL  
RWEBUGISA Adult  Tanzania by birth,   resident  of  Dar   
Es  salaam,   formerly   called      CHARLES   ATHANAEL   
BAITILA HEREBY  absolutely renounce   and  abandon  the  
use  of  my    former    names  of CHARLES ATHANAEL    
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BAITILA that have been   used in  my  NATIONAL IDENTITY   
with Reg No19670111-14119-00001-21 which  was  mistakenly 
written    and   in  lieu  thereof   assume   the names of  
CHARLES  ATHANAEL RWEBUGISA   as used in  my BIRTH   
CERTIFICATE my VOTERS IDENTITY and all my other 
documents.

AND IN PERSUANCE of such change  of name  as aforesaid, I 
hereby  declare  that I  shall, at all times   hereafter  in   all  records,   
deeds   and   instruments   in   writings  and   in   all   actions   and 
proceedings and  in  all  dealings   and  transactions whatsoever 
use  and  sign  the  said  names  of CHARLES   ATHANAEL   
RWEBUGISA  as  my   name   in   lieu   of  the   former   names   
of CHARLES  ATHANAEL BAITILA so renounced.

AND I HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND REQUEST  all persons  
to designate  and address  me by such assumed  names of   
CHARLES  ATHANAEL RWEBUGISA  only.

I,  CHARLES  ATHANAEL  RWEBUGISA  the  said,  make  this  
declaration  conscientiously believing  the same to be true and 
in accordance with  the Provisions  of the Oaths and Statutory 
Declarations Act, Cap 34 R. E. 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have executed this deed on the    23 
day of  10,2025

SIGNED AND DELIVERED  at Dar es Salaam
By the said   CHARLES  ATHANAEL  RWEBUGISA
...................................
Who Ts known to me personally                                  
This  23 day of  10, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Sophia  Sevuri

Signature:…………….
Address: 8182,  Dsm.
Qualification:/Commissioner for  Oaths                                                                                             
 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17266

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS  DEED,  I TABIA  JACKSON  MWANDOBO of P. 0 
Box  189,  Kyela-Mbeya,  do  hereby absolutely renounce and 
abandon the use of former name of TABIA LUCAS  MALOLO, 
which I adapted  from my marriage  and which  appears  in  
employment  records  and in  lieu  thereof do assume and adopt 
the use of the name ofTABIA JACKSON MWANDOBO which 
appears in my Birth Certificate and Academic Certificates.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid, 
I hereby declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 
deeds and instruments in writings and in all actions and 
proceedings and in  all dealings and transactions  whatsoever  
use and sign the name of TABIA JACKSON MWANDOBO as 
my name in lieu of the name of TABIA LUCAS MALOLO so 
renounced.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons 
to designate and address me by such assumed name of TABIA 
JACKSON MWANDOBO.

I, TABIA JACKSON MWANDOBO  make this declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and accordance 
with  the provision  of Oaths and Statutory  Declaration Act,  
Cap  34 R.E 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have executed this Deed on the 21 
day of October 2025.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED  by  the  said 
TABIA JACKSO MWANDOBO who Identified to
me by.............................the  later being known to me
personally this 21day of October,2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Thadeo Mwambulambo

Signature:…………….
Address: 2233,  Dsm.
Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17267

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS   DEED  I  the undersigned THAUDENSIA    
ALFREDI MASSAWE  of  Rombo   District   in   Kilimanjaro   
region   formerly   known   by  the   name   of   THAUDENSIA 
GEDIMUNDI  MACHA do  hereby  absolutely  renounce  and  
abandon the  use of my  said   formerly name  of  THAUDENSIA  
GEDIMUNDI MACHA  and  in  lieu  thereof  do   assume 
and  adopt the new name  of  THAUDENSIA    ALFREDI 
MASSAWE.

And  in  pursuance  of  such  change  of name  as aforesaid  
I    do  hereby  declare  that  I shall at all   times  hereafter  
in  all  records,  deeds,  instruments  in  writing  and  in all 
actions proceedings  and  transactions and  upon all occasions 
whatsoever,  use and sign the   new  name  of  THAUDENSIA    
ALFREDI  MASSAWE  in  lieu  of my  former name of   
THAUDENSIA  GEDIMUNDI  MACHA.
And  I    hereby  authorize  and  request all persons  to  designate  
and address me in  the  name of THAUDENSIA   ALFREDI  
MASSAWE only, from the date of this deed  and in  the manner 
hereinafter appearing.

DECLARED and SIGNED by the said 
THAUDESIA  ALFREDI  MASSAWE
who is identified to me by ...........
the latter being known to me 
personally this 19 day of November, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Grace Kabu

Signature:…………….
Address: 6433,  Moshi

Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths
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Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17268

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED made this 30th  day of SEPTEMBER, 2025 by 
me ISHAK YUSUPH HASSAN,  a resident of Arusha-Tanzania, 
now or until recently called ISAKA  YUSSUF   HASSAN.

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED  as follows:

1. THAT;  I   absolutely  renounce and  abandon  the  use of my 
said  former  ISHAK  YUSUPH HASSAN,  and I  assume  
and  determine  to take  and  use the  new name of  ISAKA  
YUSSUF HASSAN substitution of my former name of 
ISHAK    YUSUPH   HASSAN.

2. THAT; IN PURSUANCE of such change of name(s) as 
aforesaid I DECLARE  I shall at all times hereafter in all 
records, documents and other writings and in all actions and 
dealings and on all occasions whatsoever use the new name 
of ISAKA YUSSUF HASSAN in substitution for my former 
name of and ISHAK YUSUPH HASSAN so relinquished as 
aforesaid to the intent that I may hereafter be known not by 
the aforesaid former names, but by the new name of ISAKA 
YUSSUF HASSAN only.

3. THAT; I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all 
persons at all times to describe and address me by the new 
name of  ISAKA   YUSSUF  HASSAN.

IN WITNESS where of I  have hereunto subscribed my new 
name of ISAKA YUSSUF HASSAN,  and have affixed my 
signature the day and year herein written.

SIGNED and  DELIVERED  at Arusha 
by the said ISAKA   YUSSUF HASSANI 
known to me personally; 
on the 30th  day of September, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: David Silla

Signature:…………….
Address: 15660,Arusha

Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17269

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THS DEED, I, the undersigned. REHEMA JAMES 
MWAIMISE, resident of P. 0 BOX 27 HAI - KILIMANJARO 
formerly known as REHEMA JAMES IMISE as it appears in 
the Citizen identity Card with reference No. 19551120 – 253160 
- 000119

DO HEREBY renounce and abandon the use of names REHEMA 
JAMES IMISE and in lieu thereof do assume the names of 

REHEMA JAMES MWAIMISE as it appears in the several 
documents of mine including the birth and baptism certificates.

I HEREBY DECLARE that I shall in future in all records, 
deeds, and instruments in writing and in all actions, proceedings 
dealings and transactions upon all occasions whatsoever use 
and sign the assumed names REHEMA JAMES MWAIMISE 
instead of the name renounced.

The reason for the change is that, I want to be identified by one 
similar name which is to be appeared in the Citizen Identity Card 
and in order to avoid confusion in different transactions.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and request all persons to 
address me by such assumed names instead of the names 
renounced.

DECLARED and DELIVERED by the
Said REHEMA JAMES MWAIMISE
who is known to me personally/ Identified
to me by .................................................
the latter known to me personally
this 18th day of December, 2025

BEFORE ME :
Name:  Beatrice Nyamerende Peter

Signature: ................................
Postal Address: P.0 BOX 11395
Qualificatioin: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17270

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS  DEED  POLL I, the undersigned  OMARY    KIEMBWE 
OMARY of P.O.BOX  1631, MBEYA DO HEREBY absolutely 
renounce and abandon  the use of my former name OMARY  
KIEMBWE  KILINDILA  and  in   lieu  thereof  assume  the  
name  of  OMARY  KIEMBWE OMARY.

AND JN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid, 
I HEREBY DECLARE THAT  I shall,  at  all  times  hereafter  
and  in  all  records,  school  certificates,  deeds  and  instruments,  
in writings  and in  all  actions  and proceedings  and in  all  
dealings  and  transactions  whatsoever  use and sign by the 
name of OMARY  KIEMBWE OMARY as my name in  lieu 
of the former name of OMARY  KIEMBWE KILi NDILA so 
renounced.

I,  the  said OMARY KIEMBWE OMARY  make this deed 
conscientiously  believing  the  same to be true and in accordance  
with the provisions of Oaths  (Judicial  Proceedings)  and  
Statutory Declarations Act,  1966.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I   have executed this deed on this         
26 Day of  8  , 2025

SIGNED AND DELIVERED at Mbeya
By the said OMARY KIEMBWE OMARY
In  my presence this  26 Day of  8, 2025
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BEFORE ME:
Name: Godwin Joel Mwakyusa

Signature:…………….
Address: 2723,  Mbeya

Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17271

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL

That  I.  HAMISI  MAKONGORO SHABAN!  a Tanzanian  
adult,  muslim and  resident of  Dodoma,  formerly  known   as  
HAMISI   SHABANI   MAKONGOLO   do  hereby absolutely  
renounce  and  cbcndon  the   use  of  my  former  name  of  HAMISI 
SHABANI  MAKONGOLO  which  appears  in  my  National  
Identification  Card with  No.19940706-41110-00002-27  in  lieu  
thereof  assume  and  adopt the  name  HAMISI MAKONGORO 
SHABANI which  appears in my birth certificate.

AND IN  PURSUANCE of such change of name  aforesaid,  
I  HEREBY  DECLARE THAT,  I shall  at all times  herein  
after in  all records,  DEEDS  and INSTRUMENTS  in writing  
and  in  all actions  and  proceedings  and  in  all dealings  and  
transactions  and  upon  all occasions  whatsoever  use  and  
sign  the  said  name   of  HAMISI  MAKONGORO SHABANI   
as   my   name    in   lieu   of   the   said   names   of   HAMISI   
SHABAN! MAKONGOLO.  I   HEREBY  AUTHORIZE  and  
REQUEST  all  persons to  designate and address me in the name  
of   HAMISI   MAKONGORO  SHABANI.

The  reason  for change of my names  is due  to the fact that  I   
wdnt my names  to appear   uniform    as   appears    in    my    
birth    certificate    and    avoid    such interchangeability of my 
names.

I,   HAMISI   MAKONGORO   SHABANI   makes   this   
declaration   conscientiously believing   the  same  to  be  true  
and in  accordance with  the  provisions  of  the OATHS AND 
STATUTORY DECLARATIONS ACT, CAP. 34 R.E: 2023.

IN    WITNESS   WHEREOF    I          have    hereunto   subscribed   
the   name    of   HAMISI MAKONGORO SHABANI the day 
and  in the manner hereinafter appearing:

The declaration is made and  subscribed at DODOMA
by the said  HAMISI   MAKONGORO   SHABANI
who is known to me personally/identified to me by           
the latter being   known  to me personally in my presence
this  08  day  of   December, 2025.
 
BEFORE ME:
Name: Amani Mwasandube

Signature:…………….
Address: 907, Mbeya

Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17272

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED, I FEISAL NURAN MUNISI of DODOMA 
do hereby  absolutely renounce and abandon the  use  of  my  
former  name   of  FEISAL NURAN   MUNISSY in  lieu thereof, 
do assume and adopt the names of FEISAL NURAN MUNISI.

AND IN  PURSUANCE  of such  changes  of names  as 
aforesaid,  I   HEREBY  DECLARE that I  shall, at all times 
hereafter and in all records, deed  and instruments in writing and  
in all actions,  Proceedings, dealings, transactions and  upon  all 
occasions whatsoever,  use and  sign  the said  names of FEISAL 
NURAN MUNISI as my names in  lieu  of the former  names  
of FEISAL NURAN  MUNISSY  herein  above renounced and  
abandoned.

AND I   HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons 
to designate and  address me in the names of FEISAL NURAN  
MUNISI.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF,  I    have  hereunto  set  my Hand  
at Dodoma  this  16th  day  of  December in the year of our 
LORD,2025.  

SIGNED and  DELIVERED in Dodoma by the said 
FEISAL NURAN  MUNISI formally  known  as 
FEISAL NURAN  MUNISSY who  has been
introduced  to me by...........................
the latter being known to me personally in  my presence 
this   16 day of December, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Shija  Kaseko

Signature:…………….
Address: 2153,  Dodoma

Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17273

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED,  I, FREDNAND  ATMAN  PAULO of DAR 
ES SALAAM, DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly 
renounce; relinquish and abandon the use of my former name  
of FERDINAND ARTIMAN  MANEGA as it  can be seen 
National  Identity .card (NIDA)  FOR THE REASON. THAT  
the variation .of names is  because at the time of registration  
of  names on the identity  card there was a typing error where  
instead  of writing the name FREDNAND ATMAN they wrote 
FERDINAND ARTIMAN  also I  used the name MANEGA but 
now it is my wish to use the name PAULO at that position and 
from now on I    want to use and to be known as. FREDNAND 
ATMAN  PAULO as it can be seen in my Academic Certificates

For the purpose of evidence such determination, I, hereby 
DECLARE that I   shall at all times hereinafter in  all records,  
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deed, documents and other writings  and in  all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations  whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  the  
said  name  of  FREDNAND  ATMAN PAULO as my name in 
lieu of and in substitution for my former name of FERDINAND 
ARTIMAN MANEGA.

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and require  all and every 
person and whatsoever at  all  times  after  the date  hereof to 
‘deslqnated,  describe  and address  me  by the adopted name of 
FREDNAND ATMAN PAULO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I  have setmy hand at Dar es Salaam, 
and I   hereon substitute my old name  of FERDINANO 
ARTIMAN. MANEGA  by my new name  of FREDNAND
ATMAN PAULO                           
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
FREDNAND ATMAN PAULO who           
is known to me personally/identified to me by
..............................................................
the latter being known to me personally
in my presence this  05 day of 12, 2025.
 
BEFORE ME:
Name: .................
Signature:…………….
Address:5415,Tanga

Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17274

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED,  I,  ASHA  ALLY  MWINGILIKO  of  DAR  
ES SA(AAM,   DO, HEREBY  wholly,  absolutely and utterly  
renounce,  relinquish and abandon tha use of my former name 
of ASHA   ALLY  MWENGELEKO. as it can be seen in  my 
National  identity  catd (NIDA)  FOR THE  REASON  THAT  
the variation  of  names  is  because· at the time  of  registration  
of  narres  on the  National .Identity  there  was  occurrence  
of  typing  error instead  of writing MWINGILIKO they wrote 
MWENGELEKO so from now on I want  to use and to be 
knovci as ASHA ALLY  MWINGIUKO and as from the date ot 
this deed poll  and  in   substitution   of.  my  former   name   and   
use   the   name·  ASHA   ALLY  MWINGILIKO as it appears in 
my National Insurance  Fund (NHIF).

For the purpose of evicencesuch  determination,  I,  hereby 
DECLARE that I   shall at all times hereinafter  in  all records, 
deed, documents  and other writings  and in  all  action, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all. Public and. Private dealings 
and transactions and creations whatsoever  use and subscribe the 
said name of  ASHA   ALLY  MWINGILIKO as  my  name  in   
lieu  of  ?.n·d,  in  substitution  for  my  former  name  of  ASHA  
ALLY MWINGILIKO

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever  at all times after the date hereof to 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 

ASHA   ALLY  MWINGILIKO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at Dar es 
Salaam, and I  hereon substitute my  old  narns  of ASHA  
ALLY  MWENGELEKO   by  my  new  name  of  ASHA  ALLY 
MWINGILIKO.
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
ASHA    ALLY  MWINGILIKO  who            
is known to ma p-er,bnally/to me by
.......................................................
the latter being known to me personally
in my presence this  02  day of 11, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Wambura

Signature:…………….
Address: 14599,  Dsm.
Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17275

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED, I, MARY HOSEA SAKAFU  of DAR ES 
SALAAM, DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly 
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former name of 
MARY GIDIONI NGUMUO as it can be seen in my National 
identity card (NIDA) FOR THE REASON THAT the variation of 
names is because at the time of registration of names on identity 
card I  used the names of my Husband the name GIDIONI 
NGUMUO but now I    want to use the name which  I   was. 
given by my father the names HOSEA SAKAFU  so from now 
on I  want to use and to be known as MARY HOSEA SAKAFU 
and as from the date of. this deed poll and in substitution of my 
former name and use the name MARY HOSEA SAKAFU  as it 
appears in my Marriage Certificate.

For the purpose of evidence such determination, I, hereby 
DECLARE that I   shall at all times hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed, documents and other writings  and in  all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said 
name of MARY HOSEA SAKAFU as my  name  in  lieu  of  and  
in  substitution  for  my  former  name  of  MARY  GIDIONI 
NGUMUO.

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
MARY   HOSEA   SAKAFU.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I   have set my hand at Dar es Salaam, 
and I   hereon substitute my old name of MARY GIDIONI 
NGUMUO by my new name of  MARY   HOSEA    SAKAFU.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
MARY  HOSEA   SAKAFU who
is known to me personally/identifle.d to me by
 ..........................................................
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the latter being known to me personally
in my presence this  27  day of  11 ,.2025

BEFORE ME:
Name:.........................
Signature:…………….
Address: 5415,Tanga

Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS  DEED I,  DAVID OSCAR MOSES of  MAJOHE 
- DAR ES SALAAM,   formerly known as DAVID OSCAR 
MWAKAGENDA.

Do  hereby  absolutely  and abandon  the  use  DAVID 
OSCAR MWAKAGENDA which was  written WRONGLY 
in  MY CITIZENSHIP CARD ONLY and in  lieu  thereof 
assume as from  the date DAVID OSCAR MOSES which was 
written CORRECTLY in MY BIRTH CERTIFICATE AND 
ACADEMIC CERTIFICATES.

AND IN  PURSUANCE of such  change of  my  name as 
aforesaid hereby  declare  that I shall at all time here in after in 
all records. deeds and instrument;  in writing and  in all actions  
upon  all occasions whatever use and sign  DAVID OSCAR 
MOSES my name in lieu  of the  former name  DAVID OSCAR 
MWAKAGENDA.

AND I  hereby. authorize and  request, all persons to designate 
and  address me by such assumed  name of  DAVID OSCAR 
MOSES which was  written CORRECTLY in  in MY BIRTH 
CERTIFICATE AND ACADEMIC CERTIFICATES While 
DAVID OSCAR MWAKAGENDA  which  was  written  
WRONGLY  in  MY CITIZENSHIP  ONLY  from  now on  will  
be using  assumed DAVID OSCAR MOSES as My  real  name.

IN WITNESS thereof I     have executed this  deed on  the  20TH 
of  NOVEMBER, 2025.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the  said 
DAVID OSCAR MOSES who is
Known to me personally/ identified to me
In my presence this  20 day of 11,2025
 
BEFORE ME:
Name:T. Chalamila

Signature:…………….
Address: 278,  Dsm.
Qualification:Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17277

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

THAT,  I,  LETICIA  FRANCIS  MPAMBO  adult,  Male,   

Christian,  resident  of  Dar  es Salaam, formerly known by 
National identification Authority in Tanzania  (NIDA) as, 
LETICIA FRANCIS RWABWISHO, do hereby  absolutely 
renounce and  abandon the use  of my former  name  of,  LETICIA  
FRANCIS  RWABWISHO  in  lieu  thereof  assume and adopt 
the name of   LETICIA  FRANCIS   MPAMBO.

AND IN  PURSUANCE of such change of name  aforesaid, I  
HEREBY DECLARE THAT,  I shall at all times herein after in 
all records,  DEEDS and  INSTRUMENTS in writing  and in  all  
actions  and   in  all  dealings  and   transactions  and  upon   all  
occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name of LETICIA 
FRANCIS   MPAMBO as my name in lieu of the said  name  
LETICIA   FRANCIS    RWABWISHO, respectively.

AND I   HEREBY AUTHORIZE  and  REQUEST all persons  
to designate and  address  me in  the name  of   LETICIA    
FRANCIS MPAMBO.

I, LETICIA  FRANCIS MPAMBO  make  this declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true  and  in 
accordance with the  provisions of    the  OATHS (JUDICIAL 
PROCEEDINGS   AND STATUTORY   DECLARATIONS) 
ACT, NO. 59 OF 1966.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I      have  hereunto subscribed the 
name  LETICIA   FRANCIS    MPAMBO on the day  and in the 
manner hereinafter appearing:
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said 
LETICIA FRANCIS MPAMBO 
who  is Known  to me personally
me  by..........................the latter
known   to hme personally in  my presence 
this  19  day  of November,2025

BEFORE ME:
Name:.............
Signature:…………….
Address: 75192,  Dsm.
Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17278

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

THIS  DEED POLL is made this of 25day of November, 2025. 
By  TIDS DEED POLL, I, the undersigned  and the person  with  
the names KARIMU  SAIDI OMARY  a resident of  Dar es 
Salaam,  a Citizen  of the United Republic  of Tanzania by birth 
DO HEREBY ABSOLUTELY  renounce  and abandon the use 
of my former names of  KARIMU SAIDI OMARY   SAIDI   as   
variably   used    on   My   Citizen    identity    card   with   number
20021012-12107-00002-27,  so as to adopt the names 
of     KARIMU SAIDI OMARY  that  appeared  on  My Birth  
Certificate  with  number  858662719878,  and  on  My Academic 
Certificates.  As  in  lieu  thereof do  assume  and  adopt  the  
name  of KARIMU   SAIDI OMARY.

And in pursuance  of such change of name  as aforesaid I hereby 
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declare that I shall  at all times  hereafter  in all  records,  deeds 
and  instruments  in writing and in all  actions  and proceedings   
and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions   and  upon  all  occasions  
whatsoever related  to my professional,  use and sign the name  
of KARIMU  SAIDI OMARY as my name  in  lieu  of the  said  
names  of KARIMU   SAIDI  OMARY  SAIDI  renounced   as 
aforesaid.

THATthe reason  for such change of name  is due to wrong  
registration  of my names  on My  citizen  identity  card  .    
Whereas   have  adopted   the  names   of KARIMU  SAIDI 
OMARY.

AND IHEREBYAUTHORIZE and request  all persons  to 
designate  and address  me by such assumed name of KARIMU  
SAIDI OMARY only.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF   I have  hereunder  signed  my  
assumed  name  of KARIMU   SAIDI  OMARY, and have set my 
hand this 25    day of November, 2025. 
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED 
at Dar es Salaam by the said
 KARIMU  SAIDI OMARY SAIDI
lately known as                                    
KARIMU SAIDI OMARY
who is known to me personally         
in my presence                                   
this  25 day of 11, 2025 .
    
BEFORE ME:
Name:Zainab  Ntarambe

Signature:…………….
Address: 61450,  Dsm.
Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.17279

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

THIS CHANGE  OF NAME DEED is made by me PRISCA 
SHAMAKALA   MANASE   formerly known as PRISCA 
MANASSELI SHAMAKALALI  of  post  Office Box Number 
194 a resident  of Musoma-Mara  now or until recently  called 
PRISCA SHAMAKALA MANASE. WITNESSES AND IT IS 
HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

1.    l  absolutely   renounce    and   abandon   the   use   of  
my   said   former   names   of  PRISCA MANASSELI 
SHAMAKALALI    I assume and determine  to take and use 
the new name of PRISCA SHAMAKALA MANASE.

2.   AND  lN  PURSUANCE of such  change  of name(s)  as 
aforesaid I DECLARE I shall  at all times  hereafter  in  all 
records,  documents and other writings  and  in  all  actions  
and  dealings and on al I   occasions  whatsoever use the 
new name  of PRISCA  SHAMAKALA MANASE for  my  
former names  of PRISCA MANASSELI  SHAMAKALALI   
as  aforesaid  to  the intent that I may hereafter be known 
not by the aforesaid former names,  but by the new name of 

PRISCA SHAMAKALA MANASE.

3.   AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all persons 
at all times to describe     and address me by the new name of 
PRISCA SHAMAKALA MANASE.

IN    WITNESS whereof    I   have    hereunto    subscribed     my    
new    name    of   PRISCA Sf-JAM.AKALA  MANASE my 
signature  the day and year herein  written.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said  
PRISCA SHAMAKALA  MANASE     
Who is known to me personally/identified  To me by
The latter being known to me personally  
In my presence  this    05 Day of 11,2024.
 
BEFORE ME:
Name:David Mahemba

Signature:…………….
Address: 132, Musoma

Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17280

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED POLL, I the undersigned MACHUCHE 
NYAKIMAHE MARWA of P.O. Box  Dar  es  Salaam,  DO 
HEREBY absolutely  renounce and abandon  the use of my 
former  names of  MACHUCHE  JOHN  MAGABE  as appearing  
on my CITIZEN  IDENTITY  CARD   number   20020618  
12122   00001  24  and  lieu   thereof  assume  the   name  of  
MACHUCHE     NYAKIMAHE  MARWA. 
                                                                                            
I   HEREBY REQUEST  THE  CHANGE  OF  MY  NAMES   
BECAUSE  MY  BIRTH  CERTIFICATE NUMBER  2954657A 
and  my ACADEMIC  CERTIFICATE  number  CS20242343  
bear  the name of MACHUCHE NYAKIMAHE MARWAwhich 
is my correct name while my CITIZEN IDENTITY  CARD   
bears  the  names  of  MACHUCHE  JOHN  MAGABE   in  
which  JOHN MAGABE is my father’s names but he is not 
using them officially

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid,  I  
hereby declare that I shall,  at all times hereafter in  all records, 
deeds and instruments  in  writings and in  all actions and 
proceedings and in all dealings and transactions whatsoever use 
and sign the said name of MACHUCHE NYAKIMAHE MARWA  
as my name in lieu of the former names of MACHUCHE JOHN 
MAGABE, so renounced.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons 
to designate and address me by such assumed name of 
MACHUCHE NYAKIMAHE MARWA only.

I, the said MACHUCHE NYAKIMAHE MARWA make this 
declaration conscientiously believing  the  same  to be  true  and  
in  accordance  with  the Provisions  of Oaths  and Statutory 
Declarations Act,  Cap 34 R.E. 2002.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I have executed this deed on the 03 
day of September, 2025
 
SIGNED AND DELIVERED 
at Dar es Salaam By the said 
MACHUCHE NYAKIMAHE MARWA 
Who is known to me personally
This 03 day of September, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Martha Mwita

Signature:…………….
Address: 8182,  Dsm.
Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17281

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

THIS CHANGE OF NAME  DEED is made this  15 day of April 
2025  by me NASSOR SAIDI   HASSANI,   formerly   known   
as  NASSOR  HASSANI   SAIDI   a   resident   of KALOLE.
NI  in Manyoni District, now or until recently  NASSOR SAIDI 
HASSANI.

WITNESSES AfJD IT IS HEREBY DECLARED a:; follows:

1.         I      absolutely  renounce  and  abandon  the  use  of  my  
said  former  names  of NASSOR HASSANI SAIDI,  Due to 
as they wrongly written as appearing on my THE  UNITED 
REPUBLIC  OF TANZANIA CITlZEN IDENTITY  CARD  
(NIDA) ir1  therefore  do  assume and  adopt  this  151h   day  
of April,  2025  new  name  of NASSOR  SAIDI   HASSANI  
in  substitution  of  my  former  name  of  NASSOR HASSANI  
SAIDI.

2    AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such change  of oarnets) as 
aforesaid  I  DECLARE I shail  at all times  hereafter in all 
records,  documents  and other writings  and in all actions 
and dealings and on all occasions whatsoever use the new 
name  of NASSOR  SAIDI  HASSANI  in  substitution  for 
my  former  names  of  NASSOR HASSANI  SAIDI  so 
relinquished as aforesaid to the intent that I  may hereafter 
be kr.cwn not by the aforesaid former names,  but by the new 
name of NASSOR SAIDI HASSANI only.

3.        ANO   I    HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND   REQUIRE  
all  persons   at  all  time  to describe  and  address  me  by  
the  new  name  of NASSOR  SAIDI  HASSANI WITNESS 
where of I    have  hereunto subscribed  my  new  name  
of  NASSOR SAIDI   HASSANI,  and  have  affixed  my  
signature  the  day  and  year  herein   written.

SIGNED and DELIVERED 
at Singida  by the said 
 NASSOR  SAIDI  HASSANI introduced
to me  by....................................the  later
known  to me personally in my presence this
15 day of April,  2025
 

BEFORE ME:
Name:...................
Signature:…………….
Address: 200,Tabora

Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

  
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17282

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS  DEED  I, MAIMUNA  MWINGWA  KAOMBWE 
of PUGU  MPAKANI  DAR ES SALAAM, forrnery known as  
MAIMUNA   MRISHO MWINGWA.

Do hereby absolutely and abandon the use MAIMUNA  
MRISHO MWINGWA.  which was  written  WRONGLY  in  
MY  CITIZENSHIP  CARD, BIRTH  CERTIFICATE  AND 
MARRIED  CERTIFICATE  ONLY  and   in   lieu  thereof   
assume   as   from   the  date MAIMUNA   MWINGWA 
KAOMBWE which  was  written CORRECTLY in MY 
ACADEMIC   CERTIFICATE   AND   PSSSF CARD  NO. 
4238601

AND IN  PURSUANCE of such  change of my name as aforesaid 
hereby  declare  that I shall at all time here in after in all recods 
deeds and  instrument  in writing and in all actions upon all 
occasions whatever  use and sign  MAIMUNA   MWINGWA  
KAOMBWE  my name in lieu of the former name  MAIMUNA  
MRISHO MWINGWA.

ANDI hereby  authorize and request, all persons to designate 
and address me by such   assumed  name  of MAIMUNA 
MWINGWA KAOMBWE which was  written CORRECTLY  in    
MY   ACADEMIC  CERTIFICATE  AND  PSSSF  CARD NO.  
4238601 While MAIMUNA ,MRISHO MWINGWA which  
was written WRONGLY in MY CITIZENSHIP CARD, BIRTH 
CERTIFICATE   AND MARRIED CERTIFICATE ONLY from
now on will be using assumed MAIMUNA MWINGWA 
KAOMBWE as My real name,

IN WITNESS thereof  I    have executed this deed on the 25TH of 
NOVEMBER, 2025.

 SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
MAIMUNA  MWINGWA  KAOMWE who is
known tome personally /identified to me 
In my presence this 25 day of November, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Hon T. Chalamila

Signature:…………….
Address:278,  Dsm.
Qualification:Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17283

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)
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BY THIS DEED I, INNOCENT  ELIAS QUANAMA of 
P.O.BOX 31701 DAR ES SALAAM, Tanzania do hereby 
absolutely renounce and absolutely abandon the use of the names 
herein below INNOCENT ELIAS KWANAMA  as it appears in 
my National ID Card No 19851117-12105-00001-27 thereof do 
assume the names of INNOCENT  ELIAS QUANAMA   as it 
appears in  my Birth Certificate and other documents .

WHEREFORE in pursuant of such change of the aforesaid names, 
I HEREBY DECLARE that, I shall at all times hereinafter and 
all in records, deeds and instruments in writing and all actions 
and proceedings    and all dealings and transactions whatsoever 
use the said name of   INNOCENT ELIAS QUANAMA in lieu 
of the aforesaid abandoned names  of  INNOCENT  ELIAS 
KWANAMA .

AND I, hereby authorize and all persons to designate and address 
by such name of    INNOCENT  ELIAS QUANAMA.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF,   I have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
assumed  name of INNOCENT    ELIAS   QUANAMA   and    
my   former   renounce    names   of   INNOCENT  ELIAS 
KWANAMA the day and year hereinafter written.
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED  by the said 
INNOCENT ELIAS QUANAMA 
Former names known as 
INNOCENT ELIAS KWANAMA 
who is known to me personally/identified 
to me by ............................... 
the later being known to me personally 
this 20  day of December 2024.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Wambura

Signature:…………….
Address: 71729,  Dsm.
Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.17284

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED,  I,  DAUD ATAIWA KAAYA of DAR ES 
SALAAM, DO HEREBY wholly,   absolutely and utterly 
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former name 
of DAVID ATAIWA  KAAYA as it can be seen in  my National  
Identity Card (NIDA) FOR THE REASON  THAT  the variation  
of names  is  because at the time of registration of names there  is  
a typing error where  instead  of  writing  the  name  DAUD  they 
wrote DAVID so from now on I   want to use and to be known as 
DAUD ATAIWA  KAAYA and as from the date of this deed poll 
and in  substitution of my  former name and use the name DAUD 
ATAIWA KAAYA as it appears in my Employment records.

For the purpose of evidence such determination, I, hereby 
DECLARE that I   shall at all times  hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed, .docurnents  and other writings  and in  all action, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings 
and transactions and creations whatsoever use  and subscribe the 

said name of  DAUD   ATAIWA  KAAYA  as my name in lieu 
of and in substitution for my former name of DAVID ATAIWA 
KAAYA

AND I  HEREBY expressly authorize and require aH and 
every person andwhatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
DAUD ATAIWA  KAAYA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I  have set my hand atDar es Salaam, 
and I   hereon substitute my old name of DAVID ATAIWA 
KAAYA by my new name DAUD    ATAIWA  KAAYA
                                                                                              
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
DAUD ATAIWA KAAYA who
is known to me personally/to me by                                                            
the latter being known to me personally
in my presence this 08 day of  12,2025

BEFORE ME:
Name:..............
Signature:…………….
Address: 5415,Tanga

Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17285

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED,  I,  PAULO  SAIMON  EDWARD  of DAR 
ES  SALAAM, DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  and utterly  
renounce,  relinquish and abandon the use  of my former name 
of PAULO SAIMONI  MAGERE  as it can be seen in my 
National  identity  Card (NIDA).  FOR THE  REASON  THAT  
the variation  of names is  because at the time of registration  of 
names  on the  identity  card there  was  an  occurrence  of  typing 
error instead of writing  SAIMON they wrote SAIMONI  also 
I  used the name of my CLAN the name MAGERE but now it’s 
my wishes for me to use the name of my Grandfather the name  
EDWARD  as from the date of this deed poll  and in  substitution  
of  my former name  and  use  the  name  PAULO  SAIMON   
EDWARD  as  it  appears  in   my  Birth Certificate.                                                                    

For the purpose of evidence such determination, I, hereby 
DECLARE that I   shall at all times hereinafter  in  all records, 
deed, documents and other writings  and in  all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said 
name of   PAULO SAIMON  EDWARD as my name  in  lieu  of  
and in  substitution for my former name of  PAULO  SAIMONI 
MAGERE

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
PAULO   SAIMON   EDWARD

IN   WITNESS  WHEREOF I     have set my hand at Dar es 
Salaam, and   I   hereon substitute my old name  of  PAULO  
SAIMONI  MAGERE  by my new name  of  PAULO  SAIMON 
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EDWARD
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
PAULO SAIMON  EDWARD who
is known to me-personally/to me by
the latter being known to me personally
in my presence this   10  day of  November,2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Wambura

Signature:…………….
Address: 14599,  Dsm.
Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17286

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED  POLL, I  MUNIRU  HUSSEN  KIRUA    
adult, Tanzanian by birth, resident  of Dar Es salaam,  formerly 
called       HEREBY absolutely  renounce  and abandon  the use 
of my former  names of  MUNIRU   HUSSEN  SHUSHA    that 
have  been  used in  my   NATIONAL  IDENTITY  with  Reg  
No  20001222151160000126,  which  was  mistakenly written  
and  in lieu thereof assume  the  names  of     MUNIRU HUSSEN  
KIRUA    as  used  in  my  ACADEMIC CERTIFICATE, BIRTH 
CERTIFICATE and all my other Documents

AND IN  PERSUANCE of such chanze of name as aforesaid. 
I herebv  declare  that I shall. at all    times   hereafter  in   all  
records,   deeds   and   instruments   in   writings   and   in   all   
actions   and proceedings and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions 
whatsoever use  and  sign  the  said  names  of MUNIRU 
HUSSEN KIRUA as my name  in  lieu of the former names  of 
MUNIRU    HUSSEN   SHUSHA   so renounced.

AND  I   HEREBY   AUTHORISE   AND  REQUEST all 
persons  to designate and address me by such assumed  names of   
MUNIRU BUSSEN   KIRUA only.

I, MUNIRU HUSSEN KIRUA the  said,  make  this  declaration  
conscientiously believing  the same  to be true and in accordance 
with the Provisions of the Oaths and Statutory Declarations Act, 
Cap 34 R. E. 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have executed  this deed on the 24 
day of  07,  2025

SIGNED AND DELIVERED at Dar es Salaam
By the said MUNIRU   HUSSEN    KIRUA  
.......................................................
who is known to me personally
This 23 day of 07 ,2025. 
                                 
BEFORE ME:
Name:Sophia  Sevuri

Signature:…………….
Address: 8182,  Dsm.
Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17287

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By this   deed,   I  the  undersigned  JOHNSON  ERASTO  
MCHARO  formerly known   as  JOHNS  FRASTO MCHARO  
presently of P.O.  Box  71252 Dar es Salaam,    Tanzania,    do    
hereby   absolutely   and     entirely    renounce, relinquish  and   
abandon  the   use  of  my  former  name  JOHNS  FRASTO MC 
HARO.
                                                                          
And  in  pursuance  of such change of name as  aforesaid  I  
hereby  declare that as  from  the date hereof,  I   shall  at  all  
times ‘in, writing  and· in ‘all proceedings  and   all  dealings  
and   transactions  and   upon  all  occasions whatsoever use  and  
sign  the  name of   JOHNSON   ERASTO MCHARO as  my             
name  in   lieu  of  my   former   name   of  JOHNS   FRASTO   
MCHARO   as aforesaid.

And  I   hereby authorize  and   request all  persons to  designate,  
describe and  address me  by such assumed name of JOHNSON 
ERASTO MCHARO.

IN  WITNESS   WHEREOF   I  have  subscribed  my  old   name  
of JOHNS   FRASTO  MCHARO  and  the   new  name  of 
JOHNSON  ERASTO MCHARO and  have set my hand  on the  
date and  manner herein after appearing.

SIGNED  AND DELIVERED by the said 
JOHNSON  ERASTO MCHARO
who is introduced to me by  
............................my presence at Dar es Salaam
the  later known to me  personally
this 18 day JULY 2024

BEFORE ME:
Name:......................
Signature:…………….
Address: ...........................
Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths 
 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17288

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY   THIS  DEED  I,  SHIJA   NGELELA   MADUKA  the   
undersigned   of   P.O.BOX  187, SUMBAWANGA, do  hereby  
ABSOLUTELY  RENOUNCE    and  ABANDON the  use  of-
my names   SHIJA MADUKA NGELELA  as appears  on my 
Citizen identity Card No·,19970305-30314-00001-26

AND  I  HEREBY  DECLARE  THAT, I  shall at all times   
hereafter  in  all records  deeds  and instruments  in  writing 
and  all actions  and  proceedings and in all dealings and 
transactionsandupon all occasions  whatsoever use and sign my 
name  as SHIJA NGELELA  MADUKA as appears on my and 
Certificate of Secondary Education Index  No.  51152-0087  and  
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Crade  A Techers  Certificate Index No. E0528-0242

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND  REQUIRE  all persons 
at all times  to describe, designate and  address me by the new 
name  of   SHIJA  NGELELA   MADUKA

IN WITNESS  whereof I have  hereunto subscribed my new  
name  of SHIJA NGELELA  MADUKA and  have  affixed  my  
signature  the  day  and  year   herein written.
 
SEALED and  DELIVERED by the said 
SHIJA NGELELA MADUKA 
formerly known as SHIJA  MADUKA NGELELA,
who is.............................................................
known  to me personally in my presence 
this 10 day of  November, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:.........................
Signature:…………….
Address: 777,  Sba

Qualification:/AdvocateCioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17289

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS  DEED, I the undersigned  DEVIS DEOGRATIAS  
KAMUGISHA of P. 0. Box  11472 DAR ES SALAAM  do 
hereby absolutely  renounce  and abandon the use of my former 
names of DEVIS MWEMEZI DEOGRATIAS  and in lieu 
thereof do assume from the date hereof the name of DEVIS 
DEOGRATIAS  KAMUGISHA.

AND
IN PURSUANCE  of such change of my name I hereby declare  
that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds and 
instruments,  in writing  in  all  actions and proceedings and in all 
dealings and transactions  and upon all accessions whatsoever  
use and sign the said name of DEVIS DEOGRATIAS 
KAMUGISHA for the reason that the National Social  Security  
Fund   (NSSF)  wanted  one  official  registered  name   due  to  
the differences   of  my  names  in  the  National  Identity  Card,   
Birth   Certificate  and  Employment Identity.

AND
I   HEREBY    AUTHORISE  and request all persons to 
designate, describe and address me by such assumed name of 
DEVIS    DEOGRATIAS  KAMUGISHA
IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I  have  hereunder  signed  my  
assumed  name  of DEVIS DEOGRATIAS    KAMUGISHA   in   
lieu   of   the   relinquished    name   of   DEVIS MWEMEZI 
DEOGRATIAS

SIGNED and delivered at Dar es salaam
by the said DEVIS    DEOGRATIAS    KAMUGISHA
who is  known to me personally  in my       
presence this 17th day November 2025.

BEFORE ME:

Name:Banana Kalema

Signature:…………….
Address: 11472,  Dsm.
Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17290

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED I, JANETH  TITO IGAILE, of P.O.Box    ‘6M, 
Mwanza DO HEREBY abandon the said name and in lieu thereof 
do assume as from the date hereof the name of JANETH  TITO 
LUCAS AND  IN PURSUANCE of such change  aforesaid,  I  
hereby  declare  that I  will be  known  at  all time  hereinafter  in  
all records,  deed  and instruments  in  writing  and all accession  
whatsoever use and   sign the said name of JANETH  TITO 
LUCAS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I have hereunto authorized and 
request  all person to designate and address me in the name of 
JANETH  TITO LUCAS from the day in the  manner hereinafter 
bearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Mwanza by the said
JANETH    TITO    IGAILE who is known to me personally/
identified to me by  ............................ the latter
being known  to me personally  in my presence
this  14  day of  April,2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Benedict Mushi

Signature:…………….
Address: 4085,Mwanza

Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17291

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS DEED I,  the  undersigned  SAIDI  MOHAMED  
SIMBA formerly  known  as SAIDI MOHAMED WITIKA, 
SAID M.  SIMBA, SAIDI MOHAMED,  SAIDI  WITIKA 
MOHAMED of P.O. Box 526 Bariadi -  Simiyu,  Phone  Number 
0783494844  Tanzan,a, on behalf   of   myself   and  heirs   and  
issues  lawfully   begotten   doth   hereby  ab’.,oluV:ly renounce 
and abandon the  use of my former names of SAIDI  MOHAMED  
WITIKA, SAID  M.  SIMBA,  SAIDI  MOHAMED,   SAIDI  
WITIKA   MOHAMED   and  in   heu thereof doth assume and 
adopt the names of SAIDI  MOHAMED SIM BA.

The reason of this  deed  poll  is  for  employment  purposes  
but  also  is  to  chang the names to  my  Citizen  Identity  Card  
with  National  ID  No.  19820605-39101-00003·20 which  was  
registered  in  the  names of  SAIDI  MOHAMED  WITIKA  
instead  of  rr.1 official  names of  SAIDI  MOHAMED  SIMBA 
as appearing  to my  Certificate  of  Birth with No.4159465 A,  
Letter of appointment for employment, Certificate of Marriage 
with  F 000393053.
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AND IN PURSUANCE of  such  change of names as aforesaid  
as well  as  evidencing such determination I HEREBY 
DECLARE that I shall all times hereinafter in all records, deeds 
and instruments in writing, all actions and proceedings  and in  
all  dealings  and transactions as well  as  private and public 
affairs and upon  occasions  whatsoever  use and  sign  the names 
of SAIDI   MOHAMED   SIMBA  as my names In  lieu  of the 
former names of  SAIDI   MOHAMED    WITIKA, SAID M.  
SIMBA, SAIDI  MOHAMED, SAIDI   WITIKA MOHAMED.

AND I HEREBY EXPRESSLY AUTHORISE and  request  
all  persons  to  designate, describe  and address me and my 
heirs  and issues by such adopted  in  the  names  of SAIDI 
MOHAMED  SIMBA only.
 
IN   WITNESS  WHEREOF, l   have  hereunto   subscribed    
my   names  MOHAMED SIMBA on the day and in the manner 
hereinafter appearing.

SWORN I AFFIRMED  at BARIADI
by the said SAIDI MOHAMED SIMBA
who is known to me personally/
by.....................................
the later being personally known to me 
this 29th day of November,  2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Martine  Sabini

Signature:…………….
Address: 2161,  Mwanza

Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17292

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS   DEED   I,   HILDA   CLEMENT   GAPPY     of   Post
KAHAMA,  Do hereby absolutely  renounce  and abandon the  
us   o  my  ormer names of HILDA  CLEMENT  as appears  on 
my CERTIFICATE  OF PRIMARY EDUCATION  with Index 
No.4354903, also the name of HILDA  CLEMENT   as appears 
on my CERTIFICATE OF SECONDARY  EDUCATION  with 
Index No. S2652-0022, also abandon the use  of the name  
HILDA  CLEMENT  AIIADELEKE as  appears  on  my  
CITIZEN  IDENTITY  CARD  No.  19910705-37302-00003-
17 ,and  abandon  the  use of the  name of HILDA C GAPPY 
as appears on  my voters Identity Card No. T-1001-5251-383-
0, And in lieu thereof do assume and adopt  the  name  of    
HILDA  CLEMENT  GAPPY  which  appears  on  my  Birth 
Certificate with  Registration  No.  00034496  ,   Also  adopt  the  
same  name  of HILDA  CLEMENT  GAPPY    as appears  on 
my CERTIFICATE   OF GENERAL AGRICULTURE   with 
registration  No. CGA/2015/13/578.

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such change  of name  as aforesaid  
I   hereby  declare that I   shall at all material times hereinafter in  
all records,  deeds  and Instruments in  writing  and in  actions,  
proceedings  as well as in  Public and  Private  dealings and 
transactions and upon all Occasions whatsoever use and sign in 

the name of HILDA  CLEMENT    GAPPY    as my name  in 
lieu  of former  names of    HILDA CLEMENT,  HILDA  C 
GAPPY    and HILDA   CLEMENT  MADELEKE  renounced 
as aforesaid.

AND I  HEREBY AUTHORISE  and request all persons to 
designate,  and address me by such assumed and adopted name 
of HILDA CLEMENT   GAPPY

I,  the said  HILDA  CLEMENT    GAPPY  make this declaration  
conscientiously  believing the same to be true in accordance with 
the provisions of OATHS (JUDICIAL PROCEEDINGS)   AND  
STATUTORY   DECLARATION  ACT  of  1966.   [CAP.  34  
R.E 2019) .

In witness whereof I    have hereunto set my hand this 13 day 
of  May, 2025 
 
SIGNED AND DELIVERED  by the said
HILDA    CLEMENT   GAPPY
Who is known to me personally/
Tome by..............................
The letter being known to me personally
This day of 13th May,  2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Martine Masanja

Signature:…………….
Address: 248, Kahama

Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17243

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

That, I ZACHARIA MCHUNO NAALI adult, Male, Christian 
of P. o Box 858 Iringa, formerly known as ZAKARIA MCHU-
NO MATLE do hereby absolutely renounce and abandon the 
Use of my former names of ZAKARIA MCHUNO MATLE and 
in lieu therefore assume and adopt the names of ZACHARIA 
MCHUNO NAALI

AND, IN LIEU therefore do assume and adopt the names of 
ZACHARIA MCHUNO NAALI as appearing in my BIRTH 
CERTIFICATE WITH REGISTRATION No L.1469/2014, and 
in my Certificate of Secondary Education with index No S1205-
0171 From Gehandu Secondary School of October 2012and 
IN LIEU therefore abandon the names of ZAKARIA MCHU-
NO MATLE as appears in my National identity Card with No 
19881214236070000127,therefore of such change of names as 
aforesaid l hereby declare that | will at all times hereinafter in all 
records, deeds and instruments, in writing and in all actions and 
proceedings and transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever 
use and sign the said name of ZACHARIA MCHUNO NAALI 
as my name in lieu of my said former names as mentioned above 
so renounced.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and REQUEST all persons to 
designate and address me in the name of ZACHARIA MCHU-
NO NAALI since l adopted the aforementioned names at this 
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DEED POLL. 

I,  make this declaration conscientiously believing the same to be 
true and in accordance with the provisions of the OATHS AND 
STATUTORY DECLARATIONS ACT, CAP 34 R.E. 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF | have hereunto subscribed the name 
of ZACHARIA MCHUNO NAALI on the day and in the man-
ner hereinafter appearing:

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said 
ZACHARIA MCHUNO NAALI who is
identified to me by.....
Then latter Known to me 
Personally in my presence this 5  day of December, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name:  Hafidhi   Kusoya
Signature: ............................
Address: PO.Box 1333, Mwanza
Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths

 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17294

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS DEED   made  this 26th  day  of May, 2023  I,  
RATEMO  NYANCHAMA  FRIDAH   formerly  had  known  
as RATEMO NYANCHAMA     MAGUTU  of  P.O.Box 187 
SUMBAWANGA, Rukwa, as it appears in my  (NIDA) National 
Identification Card No. 19871202571060000210 do hereby  
absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my said  former 
names  of RATEMO  NYANCHAMA  MAGUTU as   they  
appears    in   my  copy    (NIDA)   National   Identification   
Card   No. 19871202571060000210 respectively. and assume 
and determine to take and  use the new· name of RATEMO  
NYANCHAMA FRIDAH as it appears in birth  certificate No  
BB/No0762189  and   Equivalent  Certificate  No.  SN:  00000257  
issued   by  The National  Examirarions  Council of  Tanzania  
which   hears my  real  name   RATEMO  NYANCHAMA  
FRIDAH

AND   IN POHSUANCE of such change  of nameis)  as 
aforesaid, I DECLARE  that    I shall at all times hereinafter in 
all  records.  documents and other writings and in   all actions  
and  dealings  and on  all occasions  whatsoever use  the  new  
name  of   RATEMO  NYANCHAMA  FRIDAH in lieu  of my  
former  names of  RATEMO     NYANCHAMA   MAGUTU so 
relinquished as aforesaid to the  intent that I may   hereinafter  be  
known  not  by the aforesaid former name,  but by the new  name  
of    RATEMO  NYANCHAMA  FRIDAH only.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE   AND   REQUIRE   all  persons  
at  all  times  to deescribe  designate    and    address   me    by    
the    new    name   of   RATEMO  NYANCHAMA  FRIDAH .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I   have   hereunto  subscribed  my   
new   name   of   RATEMO  NYANCHAMA  FRIDAH  and  

have affixed  my signature the day and
year  hereinafter written.  

SIGNED AND DELIVERED  at Sumbawanga
by the said RATEMO  NYANCHAMA  FRIDAH
Who is known to me personally/
Tome by..............................
The letter being known to me personally
This day of 26th May,  2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Mathew Madama

Signature:…………….
Address: 187,Sumbawanga

Qualification:/AdvocateCommissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17295

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS   DEED   I,  AMININSIA  KUNDAELI  URONU  
of   Hai  District within Kilimanjaro Region,  DO  HEREBY  
declare and absolutely renounce and abandon  the use of  name 
of   NSIA  GODFREY  URONU  as  appearing  in  my  NIDA  
No.  19610509-25307-00002-20  and  in lieu  thereof  do  assume  
and  adopt  the  name  of   AMININSIA  KUNDAELI  URONU  
as appearing in my Marriage Certificate  with  No. 0229183

AND  IN  PURSUANCE   of  such  change of  name as aforesaid,  
I  DO  HEREBY  DECLARE   THAT,   I   shall at  all  times  
hereafter  in  all   records,  deeds  and instruments in  writing and 
in  all  actions,  proceedings, and in  all  dealings  and transactions 
and  upon all occasions whatsoever, use  and sign  the  said name 
of  AMININSIA  KUNDAELI  URONU

That I am taking this declaration because the name NSIA  
GODFREY  URONU  was wrongly registered in my NIDA

AND  I  HEREBY   AUTHORISE and  request   all   persons  
and  authorities  to designate and  address me,  in the name of    
AMININSIA  KUNDAELI  URONU

I    the  said  AMININSIA  KUNDAELI  URONU, make  this  
declaration  conscientiously believing  the same  to  be  true 
in  accordance with  the  provisions  of  the  Oaths {Judicial  
Proceedings} and  Statutory Declaration Act,  No. 34, R . E  2023

IN   WITNESS   WHEREOF   I  have  hereunto   subscribed  my   
name     AMININSIA  KUNDAELI  URONU  on  the  date  and  
manner   hereunder appearing:

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED at  Hai- Kilimanjaro
By  the  said   AMININSIA  KUNDAELI  URONU
Who  is to known me  Personally 
this  17   day of   December,  2025

BEFORE  ME
Name : J . G . M
Signature : ...............................................
Address :  88, Hai
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Qualification : Commissioner  for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17296

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

THIS  CHANGE OF  NAME  DEED  is· made this  05  day 
of December,  2025  by  me NEEMA MSHANA OMBENI, 
formerly known as NEEMA  OMBENI MSDANA,  a resident 
of  Mbeya, now or until recently called NEEMA  MSHANA  
OMBENI.

WITNESSES  AND  IT  IS  HEREBY DECLARED  as  follows:

1.   I   absolutely  renounce  and  abandon the use of  my   said  
former  names of   NEEMA OMBENI  MSHANA  which   are  
names  appearing   in   my  National   Identification   Card   with   
No.  19890818-14115-00003-12  and   Birth  Certificate, and  
I assume and determine  to take and use  the  new  names  of   
NEEMA  MSHANA  OMBENI  which  are  names  appearing  
in my Academic   Certificates  in  substitution  of  my  former  
names   of  NEEMA OMBENI  MSHANA.

2.   AND IN PURSUANCE  of such change ofJtame(s) as 
aforesaid I DECLARE I shall at all times  hereafter  in all 
records, documents and  other writings and in all actions  and 
dealings  and on all occasions whatsoever use the new  name 
of  substitution  for my former names of  so relinquished as  
aforesaid to  the intent  that  I may hereafter  be  known  not  by  
the aforesaid  former  names   NEEMA   OMBENI  MSHANA,   
but  by  the   new   names   of   NEEMA  MSHANA OMBENI  
only.

3.   AND I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all  persons 
at all times to describe and address me by the new names of   
NEEMA  MSHANA OMBENI

IN  WITNESS whereof  I  have  hereunto  subscribed  my new  
names  of   NEEMA  MSHANA OMBENI  and  have affixed  my 
signature  the day and year herein written.
 
SIGNED  and DELIVERED by  the  said
NEEMA  MSHANA  OMBENI  
who  is known  to me personally  in  my  presence
This  05  day of   DECEMBER,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Msafiri  Shamsi  Idd
Address : 45034, Dsm
Signature  .....................................
Qualification : Commissioner  for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17297

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  ODRINA  SUBILAGA  MWALWISI  of  
P.O. Box  20950,  DAR ES SALAAM , absolutely  renounce  

and  abandon the  use of  my  said  former  name of     ODRINA  
KALASA and  I  assume  and determine  to take and use the new 
name of ODRINA  SUBILAGA  MWALWISI

AND IN PURSUANCE  of such change of names as aforesaid,  
I hereby declare  that  I   shall at  all times hereafter in all 
records deed  and instruments in writing and  in all  actions and  
proceedings and  in  all  dealings and  transactions  whatsoever  
use  and sign  the  said name of   ODRINA  SUBILAGA  
MWALWISI  as  my  name  in lieu  of my former names of   
ODRINA  KALASA

AND   I  HEREBY   AUTHORISE   AND   REQUEST    all   
persons to designate  and address me of  ODRINA  SUBILAGA  
MWALWISI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I  have set my hand   and  I  hereon  
substitute  my  old  name  of  ODRINA  KALASA  by  my  new  
name  of   ODRINA  SUBILAGA  MWALWISI

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
ODRINA  SUBILAGA  MWALWISI
Who is known to me personally/Identified 
to  me  by   ....................................                                             
this  5 day of   February, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Kelvin  Vitus  Kipeta
Address :  45097, Dsm
Signature  .....................................
Qualification :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.17298

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By  THIS DEED POLL , I  NDODYABIKE  BUNOGE 
YOTHAM  (new name) of   P.O. BOX   97  KASULU,   
DOHEREBY    b olut  ly  r  nounco and abandon the  use  of 
the  names  of   NDODYABIKE   YOTHAM   BUNOGE,  name   
which  has  been  used  on  my  Citizen Identity    C  rd    with    
NIN    19860625-47323-00002-20,     in    my    NMB    Account 
No 51410004309, CRDB Account    No. 0152532184400    and    
National    Health Insurance      Fund    nd  NDODYABIKE  
YOTHAM,  name  which  has  been  used  on my  Academic  
Certificate  and  in  lieu  thereof  to  assume  the   name  of   
NDODYABIKE BUNOGE   YOTHAM   (New  name)  which  
has   been  used   in  my  Public  Service  Employment   as   
Teacher.

The  reasons for changing  the  name  are that,  there are variance 
of names  in  my  Public  Service  Employment  with those  
names on my Citizen  Identity  Card,  NMB Account,    CRDB   
Account,    National    Health    Insurance    Fund    and   Academic  
Certificates.  The variance  are  that,  at the time of enrollment at 
the school I    used  the name  of  NOODYABIKE   YOTHAM   
without   Surname   (BUNOGE).   At  the  time  of employment 
I  used a name of NDODYABIKE  BUNOGE  YOTHAM  with 
the directives of  the employer  to use  three  names with  the 
inclusion  of a missing name (third  name) to be at the middle  
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instead  of being at the last  name. And  On  my  Citizen Identity  
Card,
the  first  name  reads  NDODYABIKE    (correct  name),  Middle 
name  reads  YOTHAM   instead of   BUNOGE  and the last 
name reads BUNOGE instead of  YOTHAM as  I   use  in  my  
Public  Service  Employment.

For the purpose for evidencing that determination, I   hereby 
declare that.  I   shall all time have after all records,  deeds,  
documents and other writings  and in  all action suits and 
proceedings as well in  public and private dealings and 
transactions and in all occasions what overuse and subscribe 
the said names and in  lieu thereof to assume the name of  
NDODYABIKE   YOTHAM  BUNOGE  and  NDODYABIKE   
YOTHAM  (old  names)  so  relinquished  as aforesaid  by the 
name  of   NDODYABIKE  BUNOGE YOTHAM  (New  name).     
                                                                                                          
I, the  said  NDODYABIKE  BUNOGE  YOTHAM  make  
this deed conscientiously believing the same to be true and in 
accordance with  the provisions of  OATHS  and  Statutory  
Declaration  Act   [Cap 34 R. E. 2023].                                                 
  
IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I    have  executed  this  deed  on 
the  03  day of   December,  2025

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  KASULU 
by  the  said  NDODYABIKE  BUNOGE  YOTHAM
who is  known  to  me  personally
This    03  day of   December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name : Charles  Nkumbi  Ipagala
Address : 83, Kahama
Signature .............................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17299

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS DEED, I, JOHNSON  ALEX  MAGOBELA  of DAR  
ES  SALAAM, DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely and utterly 
renounce,  relinquish and abandon the use of my former  name 
of  JOHN  ALEX   MAGOBELA  as it  can be seen in  my  
National  identity  card (NIDA)  FOR THE  REASON  THAT  
the variation of  names is  because  at the time of registration  of  
names  on  the  identity  card they  wrote  the  short  form  of  
the  name  JOHNSON  which is JOHN  but now I   want to use 
the full name so from now on I  want to use and to be known as 
JOHNSON  ALEX  MAGOBELA  and  as  from the date of this 
deed poll and in  substitution of my former name and use the  
name JOHNSON  ALEX  MAGOBELA  as it  appears in  my  
Birth Certificate

For  the  purpose of  evidence such determination, I, hereby 
DECLARE  that  I   shall at all times hereinafter in  all records, 
deed, documents and other writings and in  all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations   whatsoever   use  and   subscribe   
the   said   name   of   JOHNSON   ALEX  MAGOBELA  as my 

name in lieu of and in substitution for my former name of JOHN 
ALEX MAGOBELA

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of   
JOHNSON  ALEX  MAGOBELA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I   have set my hand at Dar es 
Salaam, and I   hereon substitute my old name of JOHN ALEX 
MAGOBELA  by my new name of   JOHNSON  ALEX MAGOB 
ELA.

SIGNED  and DELIVERED by  the  said
JOHNSON ALEX MAGOBELA 
Known to me personally in  my presence 
this  07  day of   11, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Signature : ................................................................
Address :  5415, Tanga
Qualification :  Advocate and Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17300

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS  DEED,  I,  EPIFANIA  MARTIN  MYAKA   of DAR  
ES  SALAAM,  DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely and utterly 
renounce,  relinquish and abandon the use of my former  name 
of   EPIFANIA  MARTIN   JAMES   as  it  can  be seen  my  
National  Identity  Card (NIDA)  FOR  THE  REASON  THAT  
the  variation  of  names  is  because  at the  time  of  registration 
of names on the  identity card  I  used the name  JAMES  but  
now it is my wish to use the name  MYAKA  so from now on I   
want to use and to be known as  EPIFANIA  MARTIN  MYAKA  
and as from the date of this deed poll and in substitution of  
my former name   and  use  the  name  EPIFANIA   MARTIN   
MYAKA   as  it  appears  in   my  Birth  Certificate.

For  the  purpose of  evidence such determination, I, hereby 
DECLARE  that  I   shall at all times hereinafter in  all records, 
deed, documents and other writings and in  all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations   whatsoever   use  and   subscribe   
the   said   name   of    EPIFANIA  MARTIN  MYAKA as my  
name  in lieu of and  in  substitution  for  my former  name of  
EPIFANIA  MARTIN  JAMES

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize  and  require  all  and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated, describe and address me by the adopted  name of  
EPIFANIA MARTIN  MYAKA

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at  Dar es 
Salaam, and I   hereon  substitute  my old  name of  EPIFANIA  
MARTIN  JAMES  by my  new  name of  EPIFANIA  MARTIN  
MYAKA
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED  by  the  said
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EPIFANIA  MARTIN  MYAKA  
Known to me personally in  my presence 
this  07  day of   11, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Signature : ................................................................
Address :  5415, Tanga
Qualification :  Advocate and  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17301

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)
 
BY THIS DEED, I, ANNA  SEMBWANA  of   P.O.Box  .....  
Dar es Salaam, do hereby absolutely renounce and abandon the 
use of former names of ANNA ARSEN  MONGI   Appearing in   
my National  Identity Card with Registration   No.  19630812-
12105-00001-13,  and   in  lieu thereof  I do assume and adopt 
the names of  ANNA SEMBWANA  appearing in   my  PSSF 
Registration  Number   74255, for  the  reason that, PSSF  
Offices  need  to  Identify me with the  name  appearing in  
my   Registration  number,  and  in pursuance of such change 
of names as aforesaid 1  hereby declare that I shall at all times 
hereinafter in all records, deeds and Instruments in writing and 
in all actions, proceedings and in alJ dealings and transactions 
and upon all Occasion whatsoever use and sign the name of   
ANNA SEMBWANA  as  my name  in lieu of the former names 
of  ANNA ARSEN  MONGI    renounced  as  aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE  and  request  all  persons to 
designate  and address  me by such assumed name of ANNA  
SEMBWANA

I, ANNA SEMBWANA make this declaration conscientiously 
believing the same to be true in accordance with the provisions 
of Oaths (Judicial Proceedings) and  Statutory  Declaration  Act  
2019.

In  witness  whereof  I have here unto set my hand this 03  day  
of   August ,  2025

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said

ANNA  SEMBWANA  
who is  identified  to  me  by  ..........................
this  03  day  of   August ,  2025

BEFORE    ME
...............................................
Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17302

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY   THIS    DEED   I         BEATRICE           ANJA   CHARLES   
of   P.O.Box  12   MPWAPWA  Tel :  0747563554, DO  HEREBY 
wholly, absolutely  and  utterly renounce,  relinquish  and  

abandon  the  use  of  my  former  name   of   GRACE  PENDO  
THOMAS   which  appearing  on  my  documents  from National         
Identification               Card         with         registration         No. 
19931019333320000119  and  adopt  as from  the  date  of  this  
poll  and in substitution of my former  name,  the name  of 
BEATRICE MASANJA CHARLES  which  is  appearing on 
my  Form Four  Academic Certificate  Index  No. S  1260 - 0006 
- 2016.

FOR  the purpose of evidence of such  determination  I     hereby  
declare that  I     shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds 
documents and other writings and in all actions, suits and  
proceedings as well as in all public   and    private   dealings    and   
transactions   and    occasions whatsoever  use  and   subscribe  
the   said  name   of  GRACE  PENDO THOMAS   as  my 
name  in  lieu  of and  substiiution  for  my  former  name of   
BEATRICE MASANJA  CHARLES.

I     hereby  expressly  authorize  and require  all and every  
person  and whosoever at all times  after  the  date hereof  to 
designate,  describe and address me by the name  of BEATRICE  
MASANJA  CHARLES.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF   I   herein   substitute  my  old  
name   of   GRACE  PEN DO  THOMAS  by  the  new  name of   
BEATRICE  MASANJA   CHARLES

in  my  presence  this  ......  day  of   October,  2022

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Debora  M . M
Signature : ..........................................
Address :  26, Mpwapwa
Qualification :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17303

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS   DEED  I,  LAURENT  CHIZA  MWEGERANO  of   
PUGU - DAR ES  SALAAM,  formerly known  as LAURENT  
JAMESON  MWEGERANO.

Do   hereby    absolutely    and    abandon   the    use   of   
my    LAURENT   JAMESON  MWEGERANO  which was 
wrirten  WRONGLY in MY NATIONAL SOCIAL SECURITY  
FUND (NSSF)  ONLY and  in  lieu  thereof assume as from  the  
date LAURENT CHIZA MWEGERANO  which   was  written   
CORRECTLY  in  MY  CITIZENSHIP  CARD.

AND IN  PURSUANCE of  such  change  of  my name as 
aforesaid  hereby  declare  that  I shall at all time here  in after  
in  all records, deeds   and  instrument;  in writing  and  in an 
actions  upon  ail occasions whatever use and  sign   LAURENT  
CHIZA  MWEGERANO  my name  in lieu of the former  name  
LAURENT  JAMESON  MWEGERANO.

AND l  hereby, authorize and request,  all persons to designate  
and address me by such assumed  name of LAURENT   CHIZA  
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MWEGERANO  only because  this  is name  which  appeared  
CORRECTLY  in  MY  CITIZENSHIP  CARD  While  
LAURENT   JAMESON   MWEGERANO which was written 
WRONGLY in MY NATIONAL SOCIAL  SECURITY  FUND   
ONLY  from  now   on   will   be  Using   assumed   name   
LAURENT  CHIZA MWEGERANO  as my  real  name.

I,  the  said  LAURENT CHIZA  MWEGERANO  make  this 
declaration,  conscientiously believing  to  be the  same  and  in  
accordance  with  the  provisions  of  the  “Oaths  and  statutory 
declarations Act”.

IN  WITNESS  thereof   I  have executed this deed on the 14   of   
AUGUST   2025.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said 
LAURENT  CHIZA  MWEGERANO
who  is  known  to  me  personally,  
this   .......  day of   ......., 2025 

BEFORE    ME
Name :  S . Ahazia
Signature : ..........................................
Address :  278, Dsm
Qualification :  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17304

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED  I, ATHUMAN  ABDI  ILIASI  of  DAR 
ES SALAAM, DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely  and unerly  
renounce,  relinquish and abandon  the use ofmy former name  
ATHUMAN  ABDI  MLABE  adopt as from the date of this 
deed poll and in substitution of my former name, the name  
ATHUMAN  ABDI  MLABE.

WHERE TO  being registered at my National Identity I was 
endorsed  with  the name  ATHUMAN  ABDI  MLABE at  my  
National  Identification Card, these names  endorsed  in  my 
above  document was incorrectly written.

HOWEVER MUCH  I  declare   that to abandon  the use of  my  
former  name  ATHUMAN  ABDI  MLABE  Whereas  I have 
decided to be acknowledged by the new name ATHUMAN  ABDI 
ILIASI  BECAUSE  are  the names which  are  correctly  written 
and  registered at  my  Certificate of  Birth and  Educational 
Certificates attached herein  forming  part of  this  deed.

FOR THE  PURPOSE  of  evidence  of  such  determination I   
hereby  DECLARE  that  I  shall at  all times hereinafter in all 
record,  deed, documents  and other writings  and in all actions, 
suits and proceeding as well as in all public and private  dealings 
and transaction and creations whatsoever use and subscribe  the 
said name of ATHUMAN ABDI  ILIASI  As My name in lieu of 
and in substitution of  ATHUMAN  ABDI  MLABE.

AND I HEREBY expressly  authorize and require all and 
every person and whatsoever and all times after the date hereof 
designated, describe and address  me by name   ATHUMAN  

 ABDI  ILIASI.

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF I  have  set  my hand at Dar es Salaam  
And  hereon  declare  me  to  be  ATHUMAN  ABDI  ILIASI   
formally  Known  as  ATHUMAN  ABDI  MLABE  , known  to  
me  Personally  in my  presence   This  03   Day of   SEPT  2025.

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Angelina  H. Mtei
Address :  43590, Dsm
Signature : ................................................
Qualification :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17305

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

THIS   CHANGE OF NAME  DEED is  made on   26   day  of 
March  2025 by  me  SHIILEMBO  NYASA  MUSSA .

l.  BY  THIS  DEED  I, the  undersigned  SHILEMBO   NYASA   
MUSSA    of  Poster  Office  Box  Number  1333 Mwanza  in  
the  ward of   Igoma  at  Nyamagana District    and   holder  of   
CITIZEN  IDENTITY  CARD    number  19971225- 33118-
0000428 released by  NATIONAL IDENTITY  AUTHORITY 
(NIDA)  ,  do  hereby  ABSOLUTELY  RENOUNCE  and  
ABANDON  the  use of the   name   SHILEMBO  MUSSA  
NYASA   which  appears  on  my  Said  Citizen  identify  card    
and   in  lieu  thereof do  Assume  as  from  the  date  hereof  the 
assumed name  of   SHILEMBO  NYASA  MUSSA

2.  AND  I      hereby  declare  that,  I    shall  at all times  
hereafter  in  all records deeds   and  instruments  in  writing  and  
in  all  actions  and  proceedings and    in   all   dealings   and    
transactions   and    upon   all   occasions whatsoever use  and  
sign  my name  as   SHILEBO  NYASA  MUSSA

3.  AND  I   hereby  authorise  and  request  all persons  to 
designate  describe and  address  me by such  supposed  name  
of   SHILEMBO  NYASA  MUSSA  only;  The    name     which    
appears    on    my    birth     certificate  number  l003606535.

IN  WITNESS  whereof  I      have   hereunder  signed   my  name   
as    SHILEMBO  NYASA  MUSSA  And have set my hand  and 
seal this  26  day  of  March  2025

Sworn at  Mwanza  by  the  said
SHI LEMBO NYASA MUSSA
who  is  known  to  me  personally,  
this   26  day of   March, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Marco  Peter  Mihayo
Address :  7230, Mwanza
Signature : .....................................................
Qualification :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17306
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS  DEED,  I  the undersigned  JENITHA JULIUS  MAYO  
of  Dar Es  Salaam  formally known as  FARIDA EVARIST  
BUDODI  absolutely renounce and  abandon the  said  names of   
FARIDA  EVARIST  BUDODI.

IN PERSUANCE  of  such change of  name  as  aforesaid, I  
hereby  declare  that  I  shall  always  known hereafter in all 
records, deeds, and  instruments in writing and in all actions  
and proceedings  in  all dealings  and  transactions and upon 
all occasions whenever use  and signed the name of   JENITHA  
JULIUS  MAYO as  my  name  in  lieu and in substitution for my 
former name of  FARIDA EVARIST  BUDODI.

The reason for changing the aforesaid name  is that; the name  
JENITHA JULIUS  MAYO  appear   in  my  Citizen  Identity 
Card   (NIDA) with registration  No.19850119-11101-00001-18  
which  portrays  my  true and correct name.

I DO HEREBY renounce as aforesaid, and I do hereby authorise 
and request all persons to designate, describe and address me by 
such  name  of  JENITHA JULIUS  MAYO.

I, the  said   JENITHA  JULIUS  MAYO make  this declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true    in   accordance  
with   the   provisions  of  Oaths    (JUDICIAL   Proceedings)   
and   statutory Declaration Act, 1966.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I   have  subscribed my old names of   
FARIDA  EVARIST  BUDODI and assume my new  name  of   
JENITHA  JULIUS   MAYO.
 
DATED at  Dar Es  Salaam   this  28  day of  October  2025.

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED  at  Dar   es  Salaam 
by  the  said   JENITHA  JULIUS  MAYO 
Who  is  known to me  personally on  
this  28  day  of October  2025  at  Dar  es  Salaam.

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Emmanuel  Akyoo
Address :  75480, Dsm
Signature : .....................................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17307

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

That I, JUMA  MAULID PAMBE  of  P.O. BOX  1249 DODOMA, 
formerly known  as JUMA MAULIDI MAYUNGA, DO  hereby  
absolutely  renounce  and abandon the use of my former names 
of  JUMA MAULIDI MAYUNGA and in lieu thereof assume 
and adopt the name  of   JUMA  MAULID  PAMBE.

AND IN  PURSUANCE  of  such  change  of  name  aforesaid,  I  

HEREBY  DECLARE THAT,  I  shall  at  all  times herein  after  
in  all  records, DEEDS  and  INSTRUMENTS in writing and in 
all actions and proceedings  and in all dealings  and transactions  
and  upon  all  occasions  whatsoever  use  and sign the said name  
of  JUMA  MAULID  PAMBE  as  my name  in  lieu  of the  said  
names  JUMA  MAULIDI   MAYUNGA,  AND I  HEREBY  
AUTHORIZE  and  REQUEST  all  persons  to  designate  and 
address  me in  the  name  of   JUMA  MAULID  PAMBE.

The, reason for change of my  names is due to the fact that, I  
registered  names which do not match in my Citizenship  Identity 
Card and  academic certificates  and  that I  want the  same to  
bear  uniform  names.

I,  JUMA  MAULID PAMBE  makes  this declaration  
conscientiously believing the same to be true  and in accordance 
with the provisions of the OATHS  AND STATUTORY   
DECLARATION  ACT,  CAP 34.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed  the 
name  of  JUMA  MAULID PAMBE the day and in the manner  
hereinafter  appearing:

 The  declaration  is  made  and  subscribed at DODOMA
by  the  said  JUMA  MAULID  PAMBE who is known
To me  personally/identified to me by   ............
the latter known to me personally in my presence
This  22  day of   October,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Chrispo  Nicholaus  Lwila
Signature : ........................................................................
Address :  0766313710, Dodoma
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17308

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By  this  Deed  I,  SIKUJUA RAMADHANI  ABDALLAH  
MKANGO  of   P.O. Box   .....,   Dar  es  Salaam, formerly have  
known  as  SIKUJUA LUCAS MPILI which were used on  my  
TCB  Bank  account,  SIKUJUA LUKAS  MPILI  which were  
used  my NSSF registration  and  SIKUJUA MPILI  which  were  
used  on  my  NBC  Bank account and my   PPF registrations,  
DO HEREBY absolutely  renounces  and  abandon the use  of  
the   name   SIKUJUA   LUCAS   MPILI,   SIKUJUA   LUKAS   
MPILI   and  SIKUJUA  MPILI and in  lieu thereof do  hereby 
assume  the name of SIKUJUA RAMADHANI ABDALLAH   
MKANGO.

AND IN  PURSUANCE of such  change of names  as aforesaid  
reasons I,  DECLARE   that  I  shall, at  all  times hereafter, in  
all records, documents and other writings and in all actions and  
dealings  and on all  occasions  whatsoever  use  the  new  names 
of  SIKUJUA RAMADHANI  ABDALLAH  MKANGO  as  my  
name  in lieu of  the  said  name  SIKUJUA  LUCAS  MPILI,  
SIKUJUA LUKAS  MPILI  and  SIKUJUA MPILI  renounce  
aforesaid.
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AND I hereby authorize  and request all persons to designate 
and address me in the name  of SIKUJUA RAMADHANI  
ABDALLAH  MKANGO 
 
 SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Dar  es  Salaam
by the said SIKUJUA RAMADHANI  ABDALLAH  MKANGO
who  is  known to me personally,  in my presence
this  ......   day  of   ......,  2025 

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Sophia  Bhoke  Rolya
Address :  76955, Dsm
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17309

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By  this  DEED  I, YOHANA  RAYMOND LUCAS  of  DSM, 
Tanzania, DO  hereby absolutely,  utterly  renounce,  relinquish  
and  abandon  the  use  of  my  former  name  YOHANA   
RAYMOND  OIGO  and  adopt  as  from the date of  this  
poll  and  in  substitution  of  my  former  name, the  name of   
YOHANA  RAYMOND  LUCAS.

REASON
The name  YOHANA  RAYMOND OIGO  was  mistakenly 
written in my National Identification (NIDA) Number, 
20030613-33117-00004-22. Hence  the  name YOHANA  
RAYMOND  LUCAS is  my  true  name which I  have been 
using  them  interchangeably such as my academic certificate  
and  birth  certificate.

For the purpose  of evidence  of such determination,   I hereby  
declare  that  I shall  at all times hereafter,  in  all  records,  deeds,  
documents  and  other  writings,  and  in  all  actions,  suits  and 
proceedings,   as  well  as  in all  public  and  private  dealings  
and  transactions   and  occasions whatsoever,  use and subscribe 
the said name of   YOHANA  RAYMOND  LUCAS  as my 
name in lieu of and substitution for my former name YOHANA  
RAYMOND  OIGO.

I hereby expressly  authorize and require all and every person, 
whosoever,  at all times after the date hereof,  to designate,  
describe  and  address  me by the  name  of YOHANA  
RAYMOND  LUCAS.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF I herein substitute my old name 
of   YOHANA  RAYMOND  OIGO  with  the  new name of   
YOHANA  RAYMOND LUCAS  and  have  set  my   hand at   
Dar  es  Salaam  this  25  day of   NOVEMBER, 2025.

This declaration has been subscribed BEFORE ME on the  25  
day of   November, 2025. 

BEFORE   ME
Name :  I . Akaro

Signature: ..........................
Qualification :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17310

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By  this  Deed,  I    the   undersigned   MWITA   EMANUEL   
SAMWEL (MWITA  E.  SAMWEL)  formerly  known as 
MWITA  SAMWEL  MARWA  (which  names  were being  
used   interchangeably)   presently  of   Post  Office  Box  66564,   
DAR  ES  SALAAM, TANZANIA, do  hereby absolutely  and  
entirely renounce,  relinquish and abandon the use of the names  
MWITA  SAMWEL  MARWA  as  appearing in my national   
identification   card   with   number    19920718141300000125    
and    in pursuance of such change of names as  aforesaid.

I   hereby  declare  that as from the date hereof,  I   shall at all  
times in  writing  and  in  all  actions, proceeding, dealings, 
transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever use  and  sign  
the names of MWITA  EMANUEL  SAMWEL  (MWITA  E  
SAMWEL) as my names  in  lieu  of former  names  MWITA 
SAMWEL  MARWA  The  aforesaid change of  names is  
necessitated by  the  desire to  maintain consistency in  the use 
of  names.

And  I    hereby  authorize  and  request  all  persons  to  designate,  
describe  and address me by such assumed name of   MWITA  
EMANUEL  SAMWEL  (MWITA E SAMWEL).

WITNESS  WHEREOF I   have set my hand on the date  and  
manner  herein   below  appearing.

 SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  DAR  ES  SALAAM
By said MWITA EMANUEL SAMWEL 
(MWITA  E   SAMWEL)
who is known to me personally 
this 18  day of   APRIL, 2025.

BEFORE   ME
Name :  Shabani  Yusufu  Salumu
Address : 1493, Dsm
Signature : .......................................................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17311

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By  this   DEED  I, AMINA JOHN  MGAYA  of  DSM,  Tanzania,  
DO HEREBY   Absolutely  renounce  and abandon  the  use   of  
my  former   names   AMINA  MGAYA  JOHN  and  adopt  as 
from the date  of this Deed poll  and  in   substitution  of  my   
former   name   with   the   name   of     AMINA  JOHN  MGAYA.

REASON
The  name  AMINA  MGAYA  JOHN  was  mistakenly written 
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in my  National  Identification  Card (NIDA), 19820222-12116-
00001-17. Hence  the  name  AMINA   JOHN MGAYA  is  my 
true name which I have been using them interchangeably such as  
my  Birth Certificate  and  Vote registration  Card  No.  T-1005-
3005-062-3.

For the purpose  of evidence  of such  determination,  I hereby  
declare  that  I shall at all times hereafter,  in all  records,  deeds,  
documents  and  other  writings,  and  in  all  actions,  suits  and 
proceedings,   as  well  as  in all  public  and  private  dealings   
and  transactions   and  occasions whatsoever, use and subscribe 
the said name of AMINA JOHN MGAYA  as my name in lieu 
of and substitution  for  my  former  name  AMINA MGAYA  
JOHN.

I  hereby expressly authorize  and require all and every person, 
whosoever,  at all times after the date hereof, to designate, 
describe and address me by the name of  AMINA JOHN  
MGAYA.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I  herein substitute my old name 
of   AMINA  MGAYA  JOHN  with  the new name of AMINA  
JOHN  MGAYA  and  have set my  hand at Dar es Salaam  this  
25  day  of    NOVEMBER, 2025.

This  declaration has been subscribed  BEFORE ME on the  25  
day of  Novemver,  2025

BEFORE   ME
Name :  I . Akaro
Signature: ..........................
Qualification :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17322

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED I, SHANI SAIDI  MALEMLA  of   P.O. Box  
291, NACHINGWEA,  DO HEREBY  wholly   absolutely  and  
utterly  renounces,  relinquish  and abandon the  use of  my  
former  name of   SHANI  SAIDI  MOHAMEDI  and  adopt  
as  from the date of  this poll  and in substitution of my  former  
name, the  name of   SHANI  SAIDI   MALEMLA.

For  the purpose of evidence of such determination  I hereby 
declare  that  I  shall at all times  hereafter in all  records  deeds  
Documents and other writings  and in  all actions, suits and 
proceedings as well as in  all  public and private dealings and 
transactions and occasions whatsoever use and subscribe the 
said name of  SHANI SAIDI  MALEMLA  as  my  name  in  lieu  
of  and  substitution  for  my  former  name of  SHANI  SAIDI 
MOHAMEDI.

I  hereby expressly authorize  and require all and every person 
and whosoever at all times after  the  date  hereof  to designate,  
describe and address  me by the  name of SHANI  SAIDI  
MALEMLA.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF   I  herein  substitute  my  old  
name  of   SHANI  SAIDI  MOHAMEDI  By  the  new  name 

of   SHANI  SAIDI  MALEMLA , and  have  set my hand at   
NACHINGWEA   this  05   day of   February,  2025.

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED  at  NACHINGWEA
By  the  said  SHANI  SAIDI  MALEMLA
Who  is  known  to  me  by   ............................................
this  05  day of   February,  2025

BEFORE   ME
Name :  H . W. 
Address : 17, Nachingwea
Signature : ....................................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For   Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17323

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I , AINA  SHAFII  SILAJU  of   P.O. Box  Dar  
es  Salaam, formerly  known  as  AINA  SHAFII  NCHIMBI,  DO 
HEREBY wholly,  absolutely and  utterly  renounce.  relinquish  
and  abandon   the  use  of  my former  name  of   AINA  SHAFII  
NCHIMBI  appearing  in  my  Number  20031105-15131-
00004-14  and  adopt  as from the date  of this Deed poll  and  in   
substitution  of  my   former   name   with   the   name   of    AINA  
SHAFII  SILAJU  as  appearing  on  my  School  Certificates,  as  
well  as  Birth  Certificates.

I  HEREBY DECLARE  that   I  shall in  future  in  all  records, 
deeds and instrwnents in writing and in all actions, proceedings 
dealings  and transactions upon all occasions  whatsoever use 
and sign the assumed  names of  AINA SHAFII  SILAJU  instead 
of  the  names  renounced.

That  the  reason  for  the  change  of my  names  is  that  I  
want  to  use  the  names  AINA  SHAFII SILAJU  that contains  
AINA as my Official  name,  SHAFII  as my father’s  name 
and my grand father’s name of  SILAJU  instead  of   AINA  
SHAFII  NCHIMBI  that  contain  incorrect my clan’s name as  
NCHIMBI, at the end of my last name.

AND I  HEREBY AUTHORISE  and  request  all  persons  and  
Institutions to address  me by  such assumed names instead of  
the  names  renounced.

AFFIRMED  and  DELIVERED   at   Dar  es  Salaam  
by  the  said  AINA  SHAFII  SILAJU
who is known  to  me  personally/identified  
to  me  by   ......................................................
 this   18  day of   November,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Diwani  M
Address : 46268, Dsm
Signature : ............................................
Qualification :  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17324
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,   JACOB  GABRIELI   MLAMBO,  DO 
HEREBY wholly, absolutely  and utterly renounce,  relinquish  
and   abandon the  use of my  former  names  of JACOB  G   
MLAMBO,  JACOB  GABRIEL,  JAKOB  S.  GABRIEL,   
JAKOBO  SALOME   and  JACOB   S.  GABRIEL and  adopt 
as from  the  date of this  deed poll  and  in substitution of my 
former  name,  the name of  JACOB GABRIELI   MLAMBO.

For the  purpose of evidence of such  determination,  I       hereby 
DECLARE that,  I shall  at  all  times  hereinafter  in   all  records,   
deed,   documents  and   other writings  and in  all action,  suits  
and proceedings  as well  as in  all Public and Private dealings    
and    transactions  and    creations  whatsoever   use   and  
subscribe the  said  name  of   JACOB  GABRIELI   MLAMBO  
as  my name  in  lieu  of and  in   substitution   for  my  former  
names   of   JACOB   G   MLAMBO,   JACOB   GABRIEL,  
JAKOB   S.  GABRIEL, JAKOBO  SALOME  and   JACOB   
S.  GABRIEL.

AND  I       HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and   require  all  
and  every   person   and whatsoever  at all times  after the  date  
hereof  to  designated,  describe  and address me by the  name of   
JACOB  GABRIELI  MLAMBO.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I    have  set  my  hand  at Dar  es  
Salaam,  and   I  hereon substitute my  old  names  of JACOB  
G MLAMBO,  JACOB  GABRIEL,  JAKOB S. GABRIEL,   
JAKOBO   SALOME   and   JACOB   S.  GABRIEL  by  my  
new  name  of   JACOB  GABRIELI  MLAMBO.
 
SIGNED  and   DELIVERED  at  DAR  ES  SALAAM
by  the  said   JACOB  GABRIELI  MLAMBO
Who is   known  to  me  personally   in  my  presence  
this   6  day  of   October,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name : Otilia  Nyamwiza  Rutashobya
Address :  35091, Dsm
Signature : ...............................................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17325

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED,  I,  ROSE  JOHN  SEVANGO, a  citizen of 
Tanzania  and  a  resident  of   Dar es   Salaam,  with  P.O.  Box  
75246   Dar es  Salaam,  DO  HEREBY  wholly, absolutely  and 
utterly renounce,   relinquish   and  abandon   the  use  of my  
former  name  of    JULIETH  DONALD TERRY  and  adopt  
asfrom  the date  of  this  poll  and  in  substitution   of  my  
former   name,  the  name  of   ROSE  JOHN  SEVANGO.

l·or the purpose of evidence  of such determination,  I HEREBY 
DECLARE  that  I   shall  at  all times  hereinafter  in  all records,  
deeds,  documents  and other  writings  and  in  all action,  suits 

and proceedings  as well  as  in all  Public  and  Private  dealings  
and  transactions and creations whatsoever  use and subscribe  
the name  of  ROSE  JOHN SEVANGO  for  the   reason  that  my 
mother  was  married  to  my  step  father  and  later  they were  
divorced,   therefore  I  want  to use and subscribe  the name of  
ROSE JOHN SEVANGOas my name  in  lieu  of and substitute  
for my former  name of   JULIETH   DONALD  TERRY.

AND I HEREBY expressly  authorize  and require  all and every  
person  and whatsoever  at all times after  the date hereofto 
designate,  describe  and  address  me by name  of ROSE   JOHN  
SEVANGO.

IN   WITNESS  WHEREOF   I,  hereon   substitute   my  old   
name   JULIETH   DONALD  TERRY  by  new  name  ROSE 
JOHN  SEVANGO, I  have  set  my  hand   at  Dar  es  Salaam 

Solemnly  SWORN  and  DELIVERED 
by  the  said  ROSE  JOHN  SEVANGO
who is  known to me personally/identified
 to me  this  02   day of  September   2022

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Ernest  Emmanuel Nyansambo
Address :  1806, Arusha
Signature : ...............................................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17326

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED, I,  TAHIYA  OMARY  MWINYIMKUU of   
DAR ES SALAAM, DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly 
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former  names  
TAHIYA  OMARY ABUBAKARY  and TAHIYA OMARY 
ABUBAKARI, Whereas TAHIYA OMARY ABUBAKARY it 
can be  seen  in  my  Transaction  card  (NMB)  while  TAHIYA  
OMARY  ABUBAKARI  is  seen  in  my  Pension   Fund   (PPF),   
FOR  THE REASON THAT the variation of names is because at 
the time of registration of names I used the name  ABUBAKARY  
but now it is my wish to use the name  MWINYIMKUU so from  
now  on  I   want to use and to be known as  TAHIYA OMARY  
MWINYIMKUU and as from the date of this deed poll and  in  
substitution of  my  former  name and use the  name TAHIYA 
OMARY MWINYIMKUU as it appears in  my  National  
Identity  Card  (NIDA).

For the  purpose  of  evidence  such determination, I, hereby  
DECLARE that   I   shall at all times hereinafter  in  all  records,  
deed, documents  and  other  writings and in  all action, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all Public and  Private dealings  
and  transactions and creations whatsoever  use  and subscribe 
the said name of  TAHIYA  OMARY   MWINYIMKUU  as  my  
name  in  lieu  of  and  in  substitution  for  my former  names  
of TAHIYA OMARY ABUBAKARY and  TAHIYA  OMARY  
ABUBAKARI

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times  after the  date  hereof  to  
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desiqnated,  describe  and  address  me  by the adopted name of   
TAHIYA  OMARY  MWINYIMKUU  ·                           

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I  have  set  my  hand at  Dar es Salaam, 
and  I   hereon  substitute my old names of   TAHIYA  OMARY  
ABUBAKARY  and  TAHIYA  OMARY ABUBAKARI  by my  
new  name of   TAHIYA  OMARY  MWINYIMMUU 
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said
TAHIYA  OMARY  MWINYIMKUU 
who is  known  to  me  personally  
this  03  day  of   12, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Signature : ................................................
Address :  5415, Tanga
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.17327

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS  DEED, I the undersigned SYLIVIA ADOLF 
TILUMANYWA  of    P.O.BOX 176,  Serengeti - District  in 
Mara  Region,

DO  HEREBY absolutely  renounces  and  abandon the use of my 
former names  of   NANDE  ADOLF  TILUMANYWA  in lieu 
thereof  DO  HEREBY  ASSUME  AND  ADOPT  the names  of   
SYLIVIA  ADOLF  TILUMANYWA  AND  in pursuance of  such 
name  as aforesaid for the reason that such names  of NANDE 
ADOLF  TILUMANYWA   has  been  wrongly registered in my 
National Identity Card (NIDA) 19870513332230000416  while  
my  names of   SYLIVIA ADOLF  TILUMANYWA as it appears 
on my employment Records, Birth Certificate , my vote identity 
card,  Academic  Certificates.

I  HEREBY  DECLARE   that I  shall   at  all  times  hereinafter  
in  all  records,   and instruments,  in  writings,  in  actions  and   
proceedings  and   in  all  dealings  and transactions upon all 
occasions whatsoever use  and  sign  the  names  of   SYLIVIA  
ADOLF  TILUMANYWA  as my names in lieu of  substitution 
of  the former  name of   NANDE  ADOLF  TILUMANYWA.

AND  I HEREBY AUTHORIZE  and  request  all  persons 
and  authorities to designate and address me by my assumed  
names  of   SYLIVIA  ADOLF  TILUMANYWA  IN WITNESS 
WHEREOF I  have  set   my  hand  on this  01 day of  October, 
2025,

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the
said   SYLIVIA  ADOLF   TILUMANYWA
who is  known  to  me  personally  
this  01  day  of   October, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Name : J . M . Mwita
Signature : ..................................................
Address :  39, Mara
Qualification :  Resident  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17328

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

THIS  CHANGE OF  NAME DEED  is  made  this  9   Day  
of October,  2025 by  me   MEDIANA  TLATLAA  HILONG 
formerly known as MEDIANA LAZARO  LOLO  of   P.O.BOX  
190   KARATU.                                                                                                                       

WITNESSES  AND  IT  IS  HEREBY  DECLARED as  follows:

1.  I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my said 
former names of   MEDIANA  LAZARO  LOLO  and I assume 
and determine to take and use the new names of MEDIANA  
TLATLAA  HILONG.

2.  That,  I  am  sometimes called  and  referred as  MEDIANA 
LAZARO LOLO  the  names  appeared  in  my  NIDA ID  No.  
19640404-23601-00002-11  as  my  former  names.

3.  That, the names  MEDIANA  TLATLAA  HILONG  appeared 
in  my  Certificate  of   Marriage issued on  21  day of   July,  2025 
and  be  used  as  my new and official names in all  transaction  
and  my  documents.

4.  AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name(s) as 
aforesaid I  DECLARE  I  shall  at all  times  hereafter in all 
records, documents and other  writings and in all actions and 
dealings and on all occasions whatsoever  use the new  name  
of   MEDIANA  TLATLAA  HILONG  in substitution for  my  
former  name of   MEDIANA  LAZARO  LOLO so  relinquished  
as aforesaid to the intent  that I  may  hereafter be known not by 
the aforesaid former  names  of   MEDIANA LAZARO LOLO 
but  by  the new  names of   MEDIANA  TLATLAA  HILONG  
only.

5.  AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE  AND REQUEST all persons 
at all times to describe  and address me by the new names of   
MEDIANA  TLATLAA HILONG only.

IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto subscribed my new 
names of   MEDIANA TLATLAA  HILONG  and have affixed  
my signature the day and year herein written.
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED  at  KARATU  
by   The  said  MEDIANA  TLATLAA  HILONG 
Who  is  known to me  personally/identified 
to me  by the  late  being  known to  me
this  09  day of   October,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name : Patrick  G . M . Maligana
Address :  28, Karatau
Signature : ..................................................
Qualification :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17329

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
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The Registration of Documents Act
(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By  this  Deed,   the undersigned  KANYINDO  MWETA 
RASHIDI formerly known  as RASHIDI   MWETA  KISIMBO   
(which   names   were   being   used   interchangeably)  presently  
of   Post  Office  Box  MBURAHATI,  DAR  ES  SALAAM,  
Tanzania,   do hereby  absolutely  and  entirely  renounce,  
relinquish   and abandon  the  use  of  the  names   RASHIDI  
MWETA KISIMBO  as  appearing   in  my  National  Identity  
Card     Registered  with   number  19480826-14117 - 00001-
21.  THE  REASON  for  change  of  the  said name is due  
to  my  Personal   Preference’s.  My  real/official  names are  
KANYINDO  MWETA  RASHIDI  as appearing   in  my Birth  
Certificate,  Pensions  document and  in  pursuance  of  such 
change  of names  as aforesaid.

IN  PURSUANCE of such  changes of name  as aforesaid, I 
HEREBY DECLARE that  I shall,  at  all  times  hereafter and  in  
all records,  deed  and  instruments in writing  and   in  all  actions,   
proceedings,  dealings,  transactions  and   upon   all occasions 
whatsoever, use  and  sign  the said  names  of   KANYINDO  
MWETA  RASHIDI  as  my  names  in  lieu  of  former  names 
of  RASHIDI  MWETA KISIMBO.

The aforesaid  change  of  names  is  necessitated  by the  desire  
to maintain  consistency  in  the use  of  names.

And  I  hereby  authorise  and  request  all persons  to 
designate,  describe  anti  address  me oy such assumed  name of   
KANYINDO  MWETA  RASHIDI.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I   have set my hand on the date and  
manner  here  in  below appearing.
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  DAR ES  SALAAM
By  said  KANYINDO  MWETA  RASHIDI
who is  known to me personally/Identified 
to me  this   24   DAY of    NOVEMBER  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Shelembi  V.  Malangwa
Address : 12016, Dsm
Signature : ..............................................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17330

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS DEED I,  LUCIA  NARUBEGA  PAULINO  resident 
of  Msewe street,  Ubungo, Dar es  Salaam,  DO  HEREBY 
absolutely  renounce  and abandon  the  use  of my former  names  
of   LUCIA  PAULINO  NNALUBEGA  as  appearing on  my 
on my  NIDA

AND in  pursuance of such  change of my names as aforesaid,  
I   HEREBY DECLARE that I  shall at all  times  hereafter  and 
in  all  records, deeds  and  instruments  in  writing and in  all  

actions  and proceedings  and  in  all  dealings  and transactions  
and upon  all  occasions  whatsoever  use the said names  LUCIA  
NARUBEGA  PAULINO as  my  names in  lieu  of the said 
former  names.

Such  changes is  due to the fact that,  on my birth  certificate 
with  entry  No. 661205193241,  on  my  Certificate  of 
Secondary Education  with  serial  number  CS 140178770  and 
on  my  High  level Certificate of  Secondary  Education  with  
serial  number  ACS  048120 my  names  reads  as  LUCIA  
NARUBEGA   PAULINO,     while     my     NIDA     record      
via     my     NIDA      number   19920818331040000311    my   
names    was   mistakenly    written    as   LUCIA    PAULINO   
NNALUBEGA  instead  of   LUCIA  NARUBEGA  PAULINO.

WHEREFORE; I    hereby authorize  and  request  all persons  to  
designate  and address  me by such assumed names  of    LUCIA   
NARUBEGA  PAULINO.

IN   WITNESS   WHEREOF  I   have   hereunto   subscribed   
my  assumed   names   LUCIA  NARUBEGA  PAULINO   and  
my former   names of  LUCIA  PAULINO  NNALUBEGA  are 
hereby  denounced  the day and year hereinafter  written:
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  DAR  ES  SALAAM   
by  the  Said   LUCIA  NARUBEGA  PAULINO
 who  is  identified  to  me by  ...................
the latter being known to me personally 
this  13  day of   November,  2025 

BEFORE    ME
Name : Fatius  Frugence  Kamugisha
Signature : ..................................................
Address :  40831, Dsm
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17331

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS DEED,  I  MASANJA  MAYENGA  NGOLE  of 
DAR  ES SALAAM, DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  and 
utterly renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the  use  of  my  
former  name of    BAHATI  SOSI  NGOLE  as  it  can be  
seen  my  National  Identity  Card (NIDA)  FOR THE REASON  
THAT The  deference of  my names to the identity card is when 
they were  writing  my  details  I     used  my  other  name  
BAHATI      because   BAHATI   and MASANJA both are my 
names but now I  want to use only the  name  MASANJA   Also  
I  used my  father   name  the  name  SOSI  but now I   want to 
use  the  other  name  of  my  Father  the  name   MAYENGA  at  
that  position  and  from now  on  I want to use  and  to be  known 
as MASANJA  MAYENGA  NGOLE  and  as  from  the  date of  
this deed  poll and  in substitution  oi my former name,  and use 
the name  MASANJA  MAYENGA  NGOLE  as appears in my  
Academic  Certificates.

For  the  purpose  of evidence such determination,  I,  hereby  
DECLARE that I  shall at all times  hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed, documents  and other writings  and in  all  action,  suits  
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and  proceedings  as well as in all  Public  and Private  dealings  
and transactions and creations  whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  
the  said  name  of   MASANJA  MAYENGA  NGOLE  as  my  
name in  lieu of  and in  substitution  for   my former  name  of   
BAHATI  SOSI  NGOLE.

AND I   HEREBY expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and 
every  person and  whatsoever at  all  times  after the  date  hereof  
to  designated,  describe  and  address  me  by the adopted  name  
of  MASANJA  MAYENGA  NGOLE.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at  Dar es 
Salaam,  and I   hereon  substitute  my old name of   BAHATI   
SOSI  NGOLE by  my  new  name  of   MASANJA  MAYENGA  
NGOLE
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said
MASANJA  MAYEN GA  NG OLE 
who  is  known to me  personally 
this  04  day  of  04 , 2025
                        
BEFORE    ME
Address :  5415, Tanga
Signature : ...............................................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.17332

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By  this  deed  I,  DIDAS  STEPHANO  KILONGO, of   P.O  
Box  1694,  Dar  es  Salaam Region,  DO  HERE BY  absolutely  
renounce   and  abandon  the use of my  former  name   DIDASI  
STEPHANO KILONGO,  and  in  lieu  thereof do assume and  
adopt the name of  DIDAS  STEPHANO   KILONGO and 
in  pursuance  of such  change of  the name  as  aforesaid  I,  
HEREBY DECLARE  that  I    shall at all times  thereafter  in  
all records, deeds and  instruments, in writing  and  in  all  actions  
and  proceedings  and  in  all  dealings and transactions  and  
upon  all occasions  whatsoever  use and  sign the said name  of   
DIDAS  STEPHANO  KILONGO  as   my   name    in   lieu   of  
the   said   names   of   DIDASI  STEPHANO  KILONGO  as   
aforesaid.

Reason  for  changing   the  name  is  that  in  my  son  DANFORD  
DIDAS  STEPHANO  certificate  of  birth   my name  appears  as   
DIDAS   STEPHANO  KILONGO  and  in  my citizen  identity 
card  it appears  as   DIDASI  STEPHANO  KILONGO and  I  
want  to use my name  DIDAS  STEPHANO  KILONGO.

AND I HEREBY expressly  authorize  and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all  times  after  the  date  hereof to 
designated,  describe  and  address  me  by the adopted  name of   
DIDAS  STEPHANO  KILONGO.

IN    WITNESS  THEREOF   l   have   hereunto    subscribed    
my   name    of    DIDAS   STEPHANO  KILONGO on the day  
and  manner  hereinafter  appearing.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said

DIDAS  STEPHANO  KILONGO
Who is  known  to  me  personally/
In  my  presence  this  25   Day of   July,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name : Jalia  Mohamed
Signature : ........................................
Address :  8317, Dsm
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17333

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS  DEED,  I  the  undersigned  ATUGONZA  RAYMON    
FRANCIS  of   P.O. Box  08  MWANZA,  whose  photo  appear  
herein  below, do  hereby wholly,  absolutely and  utterly renounce, 
relinquish and  abandon the use  of the names  ATUGONZA 
RAYMOND MUTEMBEI   appearing on her Birth  Certificate  
No. 505077  A,  whereas   “MUTEMBEI”  is  the  name  I   
adopted  after  my  grandfather’s  name.

AND  IN   LIEU  THEREOF  doth  assume  and  adopted as  
from  today  the  name  ATUGONZA  RAYMOND  FRANCIS  
appearing  on  my  National  Identity  Card  No.
19961024-37115-00001-13  duly  issued by  The  National 
Identification  Authority (NIDA), and  My  Certificate  OF 
Secondary  Education  Examination  duly issued  by  NECTA  to 
be  my  official  name.

AND  IN  PURSUANCE of such changes as aforesaid as well 
as evidencing such determination I  HEREBY DECLARE  
that  I  shall at all times hereinafter  in all records, deeds and 
instruments in writing, all action, proceedings, all dealings 
and transactions as well as private and public affairs and upon 
occasions whatsoever use and sign the name   ATUGONZA  
RAYMOND  FRANCIS  as  my  name in lieu of my former 
name ATUGONZA  RAYMOND  MUTEMBEI so absolutely 
and  utterly  relinquished, renounce  and  abandoned.

AND    I     HEREBY    EXPRESSLY   AUTHORISE   and   
require   all   and   every   person whomsoever to designate, 
describe and address me and my heirs and issues by such adopted 
name of  ATUGONZA  RAYMOND FRANCIS accordingly

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I   have hereunder subscribed and 
signed my name of ATUGONZA  RAYMOND  FRANCIS  on  
the  day  and  in  the  manner  hereinafter appearing.

SWORN  and  DELIVERED  at  MWANZA  
by  the  said  ATUGONZA RAYMOND  FRANCIS
Who is  known to me personally in  my presence
this  08  day  of   November,  2025
                                                                     
BEFORE    ME
Name :  Geofrey  Medard  
Address :  10599, Mwanza
Signature : ..........................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths
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Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17334

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By   THIS   DEED  POLL,   I,   the  undersigned and  the   
person  with  the  names ANETH  MUSSA   MJEMA  a  resident  
of  UBUNGO   district,  DAR  ES   SALAAM, Citizen  of  
the United  Republic of   Tanzania  by  birth,  DO HEREBY  
ABSOLUTELY  renounce  and  abandon  the use of  my  former  
names of   FATUMA  MUSA  LUKA variably  used in  my  
citizen identity card no:  19910312-15109-00002-17  so as to 
adopt the names of ANETH  MUSSA  MJEMA  that appeared 
on My BIRTH CERTIFICATE  AND  MY  MARRIAGE  
CERTIFICATE.

And  in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid  I hereby  
declare that     I shall at all    times hereafter in  all records, deeds 
and instruments in writing and in  all actions and proceedings 
and in  all dealings and  transactions  and upon  all occasions  
whatsoever related  to my   professional,  use and  sign   the  
name  of  ANETH  MUSSA  MJEMA   as    my     name    in     
lieu     of    said   names    of  FATUMA MUSA  LUKA renounced 
as  aforesaid.

THAT the reason for  such  change of name is  due to wrong 
registration  of my names  on  My  National   Identity   Card,   
AND   I  HEREBY AUTHORIZE  and request all  persons to  
designate and address  me  by  such assumed  name  of   ANETH  
MUSSA  MJEMA  only.

IN  WITNESS   WHEREOF    I   have  here  undersigned   my   
assumed  name   of   ANETH  MUSSA  MJEMA  and have  set  
my  hand  this  15   day  of  10, 2025.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED
at  Dar es  Salaam by  the  said
ANETH  MUSSA  MJEMA
Who is known to me personally in  my presence
this  15   day  of  10, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Christina  Mathias  Wambura
Signature : ........................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17335

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS DEED, I, ABDULKARIM  SEIF ABDULRAHMAN  
of   DAR ES  SALAAM, DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and 
utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former  
name of ABDULKARIM SEIPH  MKUMBA  as  it can be seen in  
my National identity card (NIDA) also the name ABDULKARIM 
S. ABDULRAHMAN as appear in my  Academic  Certificates  
FOR  THE  REASON  THAT  the  variation  of  names  is because 
at the time of registration of names on the identity card there was 
a typing error where  instead  of writing  the  name SEIF  they  

wrote  SEIPH  also  I     used  the  name  MKUMBA  but  now  it  
is  my wish  to  use  the  name   ABDULRAHMAN  also  on  my 
academic  certificates there is initial  letter S which represents 
the  name  SEIF  but now it  is  my wish to  use full name so from  
now on I want to  use and to be known as ABDULKARIM  SEIF  
ABDULRAHMAN  and as from the date of  this  deed  poll and 
in substitution   of   my   former    name and   use   the    name   
ABDULKARIM   SEIF ABDULRAHMAN  as it  appears  in  
my  Birth  Certificate.

For  the  purpose  of  evidence  such determination, I, hereby  
DECLARE that  I  shall at all times hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed, documents and other writings  and in  all action,  suits 
and proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings  
and  transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe 
the said name of  ABDULKARIM SEIF ABDULRAHMAN  as 
my name in  lieu  of and in  substitution  for  my  former  name 
of ABDULKARIM  SEIPH MKUMBA and ABDULKARIM S. 
ABDULRAHMAN.

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of   
ABDULKARIM  SEIF ABDULRAHMAN.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I   have  set  my hand at  Dar es Salaam, 
and I  hereon substitute my old name of ABDULKARIM  SEIPH  
MKUMBA  and  ABDULKARIM S.  ABDULRAHMAN  by 
my  new  name of  ABDULKARIM  SEIF  ABDULRAHMAN.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said
ABDULKARIM  SEIF  ABDULRAHMAN 
who is known to me personally in my presence  
this  19  day of   11, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Signature : ...................................................
Address : 5415, Tanga
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths  

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17336

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS   DEED  I, WILLE  MARCO  ROBERT, an adult , 
female, christian of  Dodoma  Village in Maswa Simiyu, P.O. 
Box 170 Maswa, Do hereby  absolutely  renounce  and  abandon  
the use  of  my  said  former  names  of   WILE  ROBERT  
MAIKO  as it appears on my NIDA No.  19910717- 39303-
00001-19  and  I  assume  and  determine to  take and use the 
new names of   WILLE  MARCO  ROBERT  as it appears on my 
Birth Certificate No. 993/2011 

Reason is to resolve the challenges rising in using various names

AND  IN PURSUANCE  of  such  change  of  rame(s) as  
aforesaid I  DECLARE  I  shall  at  all  times  hereafter  in all 
records, documents  and other  writings  and in all actions  and  
dealings  and  on  all occasions whatsoever use  the  new names  
of   WILLE  MARCO  ROBERT
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I  DO  HEREBY  DECLARE  THAT, all  previously  documents,  
records,  deeds  and  all  dealings  which  were  entered by the 
names of   WILE  ROBERT  MAIKO  before; existence  of this 
deed shall stand to be valid and true

AND I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND  REQUIRE  all  persons 
at  all times  to  describe and address me by the new  names  of   
WILLE  MARCO  ROBERT

I, WILLE  MARCO  ROBERT  make this declaration  
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance 
with the provisions of the  OATH  AND  STATUTORY  
DECLARATION  ACT,  1966

IN  WITNESS   WHEREOF   I  herein  substitute   my   old   
names   of   WILE  ROBERT  MAIKO by  the  name of WILLE  
MARCO  ROBERT
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED    
by  the  said  WILLE  MARCO  ROBERT  
Who  is  known to me  personally
this  10  day of   November,  2025 

BEFORE    ME
Name : Elizabeth  Joseph  Mathias
Address :  153, Shinyanga
Signature : .............................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17337

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By THIS  DEED,   I,  JOHN  HUSENI  NHONYA  , DO  HEREBY 
ABSOLUTELY  renounce and abandon the use of my  former 
names of  JONSON  HUSENI  NHONYA  which  appears  in  
my  NIDA  No.  1965071414069006525   and  in  my  Voter’s  
Identity  Card  No.  T 1000-2175-793-9  and  in  lieu thereof  do 
assume and adopt the name of   JOHN  HUSENI  NHONYA  as 
they appear in my son  BARAKA  JOHN  NHONYA’S  certificate

And in pursuance  of such change of name as aforesaid I  hereby 
declare that I  shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds and 
instruments in writing and in all actions and  proceedings  and in 
all dealings and transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever 
related to my professional, use and sign  the  name  of  JOHN  
HUSENI  NHONYA     as my  name  in  lieu  of  the  said  former  
names  

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request all persons to 
designate  and address me by such assumed name of  JOHN  
HUSENI  NHONYA    only.

IN  WITNESS  THEREOF  I  have  hereto  subscribed  my  new  
name  of  JOHN  HUSENI  NHONYA   and have affixed  my  
signature  the  day  and  year  herein written. 

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED    

by  the  said  JOHN  HUSENI  NHONYA  
Who  is  known to me  personally
this  15  day of   December,  2025 

BEFORE    ME
Name : John  S . Chigongo
Address :  1126, Dodoma
Signature : .............................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17338

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED  I, ATHUMAN  SELEMANI  ABBAS  of   
P.O. Box  1249, Dodoma , Tanzania, DO HEREBY absolutely 
renounce and abandon the use of former  names   ATHUMAN  
SELEMANI  MWANGO    as appears  on my  Citizen   Identity  
Card   No. 19640216-41216-00001-20  and    in  lieu  thereof  
do  assume  and  adopt the  name  of   ATHUMAN  SELEMANI  
ABBAS  

And in  pursuant of  such change of names as aforesaid do hereby  
DECLARE  that  at all times hereinafter in all records, deeds and  
instructions, in writing and in all action and proceeding and in 
all dealing and transactions and upon all  occasions  whatsoever   
use  and  sign   the   said  names  of   ATHUMAN  SELEMANI  
ABBAS  instead  of  the  names   renounced

And I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and require  all person  
and  whatsoever  at  all  times  after the date hereof to designate  
and  address  me in the  name of   ATHUMAN  SELEMANI  
ABBAS  

I,  ATHUMAN  SELEMANI  ABBAS  make  this  solemnly 
declaration  and  conscientiously believing the same to be true 
and by virtue of  the  Oaths (Judicial  Proceedings  and  Statutory  
Declaration)   Act, 1966

In  WITNESS  WHEROF,   I   have set my hand  this  17   day 
of   December,  2025

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED   
by  the  said  ATHUMAN  SELEMANI  ABBAS  
who  is  Known  personally
The  latter is  known to me personally
This   17   day of   December,  2025
 
BEFORE    ME
Name :  Magezi  Justus
Address : 2121, Dodoma , Tanzania
Signature : .............................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17339

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)
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BY  THIS   DEED POLL  I,  BARTHOLOMEW  JACKSON  
NURU   of  P.O. Box  132  MWANZA,  DO HEREBY  
absolutely  renounce  and abandon  the  use of  my former  
names of BARTHOLOMEW  JACKSON  BARTHOLOMEW   
and  in  lieu  thereof do assume  and adopt  the  names of   
BARTHOLOMEW  JACKSON  NURU

AND IN  PURSUANCE of such a change of names as aforesaid  
I,  HEREBY DECLARE  that  at  all  times  hereinafter in all 
records, deeds and instruments in writing, and in all  dealings and 
transactions  and upon all occasions whatsoever,  shall use and  
sign the  said names of   BARTHOLOMEW  JACKSON  NURU  
as  my  names in  lieu  of the said  names of  BARTHOLOMEW  
JACKSON  BARTHOLOMEW  renounced  as  aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE   and  REQUEST  all  persons to  
designate  and address  me  in the name of  BARTHOLOMEW  
JACKSON  NURU

IN  WITNESS   WHEREOF   I  herein  substitute   my   old   
names   of BARTHOLOMEW  JACKSON  BARTHOLOMEW  
by  the  name of  BARTHOLOMEW  JACKSON  NURU 

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  BARTHOLOMEW  JACKSON  NURU 
who  is  known  to  me  personally
this  19 day of   June,  2019  

BEFORE  ME:
Name :  Lilian  Meli
Address :  331, Mwanza
Signature : ...............................................
Qualification :  State  Attorney

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17340

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I,  CONSESA  ERNEST  MASAE, a  
resident  of   Ubungo  District, DAR ES SALAAM, Tanzanian  
by  birth, DO HEREBY  wholly  absolutely and  utterly  
renounce,  relinquish  and abandon the  use of my former  names 
of   CONSESA  PROSPER  ASSENGA  which appear in my 
National  Identity Card   with  No.   19701112-14119-00002-13  
and  adopt  as  from  the date of this poll  and  in  substitution  of  
my former names,  the  name of CONSESA  ERNEST  MASAE, 
that  appeared on   my  Marriage  Certificate

For  the  purpose  of evidence of such  determination I hereby 
declare that  I  shall at all times hereafter in all records,  deeds 
documents and other writings and in all  actions,  suits and 
proceedings as  well  as in  all  public and   private dealings and 
transactions and occasions whatsoever use and  subscribe the  
said  name of   CONSESA  ERNEST  MASAE as  my  name in  
lieu  of and  substitution  for my  former  names  of   CONSESA  
PROSPER  ASSENGA, renounced  as  aforesaid

THAT the  reason for  such change of name is due to wrong  
registration of  my names on  my  National  Identity Card , 
AND  I   HEREBY   expressly  authorize  and   require  all  

and every   person  and whosoever at all times after  the  date  
hereof  to designate,  describe and  address me  by the  name of   
CONSESA  ERNEST  MASAE

In  witness  thereof  I  have  hereunto   subscribed  the  name of    
CONSESA  ERNEST  MASAE  on  the  day  and  in  the  manner  
hereinafter appearing.
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by  the   said
CONSESA  ERNEST  MASAE
in  my  presence  this   20 /10/  2025

BEFORE  ME:
Name : Christina  Mathias  Wambura
Signature  : ………............................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17341

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

THIS DEED  POLL is   made  this  23  day  of   October   2025  
by  me   PRISILA  PETER  DOMINICK,   formerly  known  
as   PRISILA  DOMINICK   SILAYO,   adult,  Christian  and 
resident  of   Dar  Es  Salaam.

WITNESTH  AND  IT  IS  HEREBY  DECLARED as follows: -

1.    That  I   absolutely  renounce  and  abandon   the  use  of  my  
said  former  names   of  PRISILA DOMINICK   SILAYO  and  
I  assume,  determine to take  and  use the  name  of   PRISILA  
PETER  DOMINICK  in  substitution  of  my  former  names.

2.    That  the  name  PRISILA PETER DOMINICK, was 
given  to me  my parent when  I  was born  and  appear  in  
my  Academic  Certificate  and  Birth Certificate,  Meanwhile  
the name  PRISILA DOMINICK  SILAYO was  appear in my 
as  citizen  identity card issued by  the  National  Identification  
Authority  (NIDA) with  National  Identification  Number  
19880302-14131-00001-17.

3.   That in PURSUANCE of such change  of name(s)  as aforesaid 
that I  shall at all times hereinafter  in  all  records,  documents  
and  other  writings  and  in  all  actions   and dealings   and  on  
all  occasions   whatsoever  use  the   new  name   PRISILA 
PETER  DOMINICK, in  substitution  for  my  said  former  
names   PRISILA  DOMINICK  SILAYO and so  I  HEREBY  
AUTHORISE  AND  REQUIRE all persons at  all  times  to 
describe and address me by the name of  PRISILA PETER  
DOMINICK, as  appear  in   my citizen identity card  (NIDA), 
and any document bearing the said names  can be accepted  by 
who may be concerned as  names  making  reference to  me.

4.   THAT,  what  has  been  stated  above  is  true   to  the  best  
of  my  own  knowledge Information  and  belief  and  I    make  
this  declaration  conscientiously  believing  the same  to be true 
in accordance with the Oaths (Judicial) Proceedings  Statutory  
Deciaration) Act,  1966. 

SIGNED and DELIVERED  by  the  said 
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PRISILA  PETER  DOMINICK
known to me  personally,  in  my  presence 
this   23 /10/ 2025

BEFORE    ME
Name : C . L
Address :  36044, Dsm
Signature : ...................................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17342

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

THIS  CHANGE  OF  NAMES BY  DEED  POLL  is  made  on  
this  26   day of   AUGUST,  2025 , By  OMBENI   JAPHET 
MKUBWA  formerly known as OMBENI  OSIMUND 
KINUNDA of  P.O. Box ........., a  resident of  DAR  ES  
SALAAM.

WITNESSES  AND  IT  IS  HEREBY  DECLARE as follows:-

1.   I  absolutely renounce  and  abandon  the use of my said  
former  name of    OMBENI  OSIMUND  KINUNDA.

2.   AND IN  PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid  
I DECLARE that I shall, at all times hereafter, in all records, 
documents and other writings and in all actions and dealings and 
on all occasions whatsoever use the  new  name of  OMBENI  
JAPHET MKUBWA  in substitution  for  my former name as  
OMBENI OSIMUND  KINUNDA.

3.   So relinquished  as aforesaid to the intent that I may hereafter  
be  known as  OMBENI  JAPHET  MKUBWA.

4.   AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all persons 
at all times to designate,  describe and address the new  name  
OMBENI  JAPHET  MKUBWA.

5.   The  reason  to  change the  names  OMBENI  OSIMUND  
KINUNDA  appeared   in  my  CITIZEN  IDENTINTY  CARD  is  
because  I  want  to  be  recognized  only  by  the  aforementioned  
name  OMBENI  JAPHET  MKUBWA  as it  appeared  in  my  
BIRTH  CERTIFICATE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto  subscribed  my new  
name of  OMBENI  JAPHET  MKUBWA and I  have affixed  my 
signature  the  day  and  year  therein written.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  DAR ES SALAAM
by  the  said  OMBENI  JAPHET  MKUBWA
Who  is  known to me  personally
This  26  Day  of   August,  2025

BEFORE   ME:
Name :  A . Mlowa 
Address :  61281, Dsm
Signature :  ...............................         
Qualification :  Resident  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17343

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED, I , BOAZ  FRANK  JACKSON   of   PUGU 
-  DAR ES  SALAAM,  formerly  known  as  , BOAZ  FRANK  
MWASAKAMALA  &  BOAZ  FRENK  JACKSON, DO 
HEREBY wholly, absolutely and  utterly renounce, relinquish  
and  abandon  the  use  of my  former  name  of   BOAZ  FRANK  
MWASAKAMALA  &  BOAZ  FRENK  JACKSON, which was 
written wrongly in my Citizenship Card  and Birth Certificate  
only  and  in  lieu thereof  do  assume and  adopt  the  name of  
BOAZ  FRANK  JACKSON  which was written correctly in my 
Academic Certificates  and  Vote Identity Card

For  the  purpose of  evidence  such determination, I, hereby  
DECLARE  that   I  shall at all times hereinafter in  all records, 
deed, documents and other writings  and in  all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private deaiings and 
transactions and creations  whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  the  
said  name  of   BOAZ  FRANK  JACKSON   as  my  name   in  
lieu  of and  in  substitution  for  my  former  name of   BOAZ  
FRANK  MWASAKAMALA  &  BOAZ  FRENK  JACKSON 

AND I    HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person  and  whatsoever at all  times  after the  date  hereof to  
designated,  describe  and  address  me by  the adopted  name of   
BOAZ  FRANK  JACKSON  because this is the  name which 
appeared  correctly in my Academic Certificates  and  Vote  
Identity  Card  while   BOAZ  FRANK  MWASAKAMALA  &  
BOAZ  FRENK  JACKSON, which was written wrongly in my 
Citizenship Card  and Birth Certificate only because from now 
on will be using assumed name  BOAZ  FRANK  JACKSON  as  
my real name

I, BOAZ  FRANK  JACKSON   I   make  this  declaration  
conscientiously  believing  the same  to be true in accordance 
with the Oaths (Judicial) Proceedings  Statutory  Deciaration)  
Act,  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  executed  this  deed  on  the  
11 /April/ 2025   

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the   said
BOAZ  FRANK  JACKSON 
known to me  personally,  in  my  presence 
this   11 /April/ 2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Hon. Patricia  Komba
Address :  278, Dsm
Signature : ...................................................
Qualification :  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17344

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)
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BY THIS  DEED, I,  EMILIANA  HOKELAI  KIPINGU  of   
P.O. Box  1694, Dar es  Salaam  Region,  absolutely  renounces 
and  abandons the  said  names of  EMILIANA  KIPINGU  
SHEMBWANA  an lieu thereof  do  assume and  adopt  the  
name of   EMILIANA  HOKELAI  KIPINGU

IN PURSUANCE of  such change of  name as aforesaid, I 
hereby declare  that  I  shall  be  known at  all  times  hereafter  
in  all  records,  deeds,  and  instruments   in  writing  and  in  
all  actions  and proceedings;  in all dealings and transactions 
and upon all occasions wherever used and signed by  the  names  
EMILIANA  HOKELAI  KIPINGU  as  my  name  in lieu  of  
my  former name  of   EMILIANA  KIPINGU  SHEMBWANA  
as  renounced

Reason for changing the name is that in my son  DANFORD  
DIDAD  STEPHANO  certificate of  birth  my name  appears as  
EMILIANA  HOKELAI  KIPINGU  and  in  my  citizen  identity  
card  it  appears  EMILIANA  KIPINGU  SHEMBWANA  and  I 
want to use my  name  EMILIANA  HOKELAI  KIPINGU

AND  I   HEREBY expressly  authorize  and  require  all and  
every person  and  whosoever  at  all times after the date hereon  
to designate, describe  and  address my name  by the   adopted  
name of   EMILIANA  HOKELAI  KIPINGU

IN WITNESS whereof  I  have hereunto subscribed my new  
name of   EMILIANA  HOKELAI  KIPINGU   affixed  my  
signature the day  and  years  herein  written.
  
SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED  
By  the  said  EMILIANA  HOKELAI  KIPINGU  
who  is  known  to  me  personally  
this  26  Day of   June  2025  

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Jalia  Mohamed
Address :  8317, Dsm
Signature : ............................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17345

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED I,  ABUBAKAR  OTHMAN  JUMA , Tanzanian  
Citizen , Leaving  at  Kibada, Kigamboni  Municipality, Dar es 
Salaam Region, do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare  as  
follows : -

do hereby  absolutely  and  entirely  renounce,  relinquish  and  
abandon the  use of the names  ABUBAKAR  OTHMAN  SARAI 
, as  appearing  in  my  NIDA  No.  2004061817090000120  and  
ABUBAKAR  ATHUMANI  JUMA  JARAI  as  appearing  on  
my  Birth  Certificate  with  Reg  No.  BB/No. 0412419

That , I was formerly known and used the names  of    ABUBAKAR  
OTHMAN  SARAI and  ABUBAKAR  ATHUMANI  JUMA  
JARAI  an lieu thereof  do  assume and  adopt  the  name  of   

ABUBAKAR  OTHMAN  JUMA

FOR THE PURPOSE of  evldence  of such  determination,  I     
hereby  declare,  that  I   shall  at all times  herein  after in  all  
records,  deeds,  documents  and  other writings  and  in  all  
actions, suits and  proceedings  as  we!!  as  in   public   and  
private  dealings   the  transactions  and occasions  whatsoever  
use and subscribe the said name of   ABUBAKAR  OTHMAN  
JUMA 

That the reason for this change of name is for purposes of 
passport application, so that my personal details are consistent 
across all official records

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF, I  have  set  my  hand  this  22  day 
of   October , 2025
 
SWORN  and  SIGNED  at  Dar  es  Salaam
By  the  said  ABUBAKAR  OTHMAN  JUMA  
Who is  known to me  personally
this  22  day of   October , 2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Amina  Nyahori
Address :  2704, Dsm
Signature : .............................................
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17346

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED  I, MATHEW  JOHN  SHIYUMBI   of   
P.O. Box  14  SONGEA,  absolutely renounce,  relinquish and 
abandon  the use of  my former  name of   MRISHO   JOHN  
SHIYUMBI  and  in lieu  thereof   I assume, as from the date  
hereof, and  adopt the  name  of  MATHEW  JOHN  SHIYUMBI

For  the  purpose of evidence of such  determination, I hereby   
DECLARE   that  I  shall  at all  times  hereinafter  in  all  records,  
deed,   documents  and   other  writings   and   in  all  action,  suits  
and proceedings as well as in all public and private dealings  and  
transactions  and creations  whatsoever  use  and  subscribe 
the  said  name  of         MATHEW  JOHN  SHIYUMBI  and  
their place assume  the   said   name   of    MRISHO   JOHN  
SHIYUMBI

AND  I  HEREBY expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and  
every  person  and  whatsoever at all times after the  date  hereof 
to  designated and  address me  by  the  adopted name   of   
MATHEW  JOHN  SHIYUMBI

I,  MATHEW  JOHN  SHIYUMBI,  make  this  declaration  
conscientiousv  believing  the same to be true  and  in  accordance 
with  the  provisions  of  the  Oaths  and  Statutory  Declarations  
Act,  1966

SWORN  and  SIGNED  
By the  said  MATHEW  JOHN  SHIYUMBI
Who is  known to me  personally
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this  26  day of   November , 2024

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Happiness  Shelembi
Address :  29, Songea
Signature : .............................................
Qualification :   Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17347

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I    PASCHAL   MAGOTI   COSTANTINE,    
DO  HEREBY  wholly, absolutely and utterly  renounce, 
relinquish and abandon the use of my former name of  PASCHAL  
COSTANTINE  MAGOTI  and adopt as from the date of this 
deed  poll and in substitution  of  the  former name, the  name of   
PASCHAL  MAGOTI COSTANTINE.

The  reason  for  changing  my name  is that  my name  appears  
different  on  my academic certificate and transcripts,  my Birth 
Certificate,  and my National  Identity cards. On  my  Birth  
Certificate,   University  Transcript,   University  Transcript,   
Certificate  of Advance  Secondary  Education  (ACSE),  
Certificate  of  Secondary  School  Education (CSSE)  appears 
as PASCHAL  MAGOTI COSTATINE;  and  in  my  National  
Identity  Card  (NIDA), it  reads  as   PASCHAL  COSTANTINE  
MAGOTI.

For the  purpose of  evidence of such determination,  I,  hereby  
DECLARE  that  I  shall  at  all times hereinafter in all records, 
deed, documents  and other  writings  and in all action,   suits  
and  proceedings  as  well  as  in  all  Public  and  Private  dealings  
and transactions  and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the 
said name of  PASCHAL MAGOTI  COSTANTINE as my name 
in lieu of and in substitution for the former name of PASCHAL  
COSTATINE  MAGOTI.

AND   I   HEREBY   expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and  
every  person   and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated, describe and address me by the adopted  name of   
PASCHAL  MAGOTI  COSTANTINE

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have set my hand at PANGANI, 
and I  hereon  substitute the old  name of  PASCHAL  
COSTATINE  MAGOTI  by  the  new name of   PASCHAL   
MAGOTI  COSTANTI NE

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said    
PASCHAL  MAGOTI  COSTANTINE 
who is personally known  to  me by  ....................
this  18  day of   11,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name : Bona  Benedict  Shao
Signature : ..................................................
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17348

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  RAMIS  NYENZELA  HENRY of   P.O. 
BOX   113  SHINYANGA,  do  hereby  take  oath  and  state  
hereunder;  absolutely  renounce  and abandon  the use  of  my  
former  name  of   MASENYAS   EMANUEL  HENRY in lieu 
thereof do assume and adopt the name HAMIS  NYENZELA  
and  in  pursuance  of  that change of  my name I HEREBY 
DECLARE  that;  Shall  at  all  time  hereafter  in  all  records 
deeds and instructions,  instruments  in  writing, in all actions  
and  proceedings and  in all dealings and transactions  and  upon  
all  occasions whatsoever use  and  sign  the  said  name  of   
RAMIS  NYENZELA   HENRY  which   is  appearing in my 
Advanced  Certificate of   Secondary  Education, Certicate of   
Secondary Education  and  Certificate  of   Birth  in  lieu of    
MASENYAS  EMANUEL   HENRY  which  is   appearing  in  
my  National  Identity Card  (NIDA)  renounced  aforesaid.

AND I  HEREBY AUTHORIZE  and  request  all  persons to  
designate and address  me by  such assumed name of   HAMIS  
NYENZELA  HENRY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunder signed my assumed  
HAMIS NYENZELA HENRY  in the  manner hereinafter   
appearing.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by the said
HAMIS  NYENZELA  HENRY  
Known  to me  in  my  presence 
This  .....  day of  ......, 2023   

BEFORE    ME
Name :  C .S . Langau
Address : 29, Shinyanga
Signature : .............................................
Qualification :  Srm

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17349

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED   I,  the   undersigned   NEEMA  LUTHELI  
DONONDA  of   MBEYA,  formerly   known  as  NEEMA  
LUTHELI  MBOGELA ,  do hereby renounce relinquish  and   
abandon  the  use of my names  of    NEEMA  LUTHELI  
MBOGELA   in  lieu  of  thereof  do  assume as from the date 
hereof  the  name of    NEEMA  LUTHELI  DONONDA. This  
change  is  intended  to make proper use  and  an  arrangement of 
my  names  as NEEMA  LUTHELI  DONONDA

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  OF  SUCH,  change  of  name  as 
aforesaid  I hereby declare that at  all time hereafter all records, 
Deeds  and  instruments, in writing and in all actions, and  
proceedings  and in  all dealings  and transactions  and upon  
all occasions  whatsoever  use  and sign  the  said  name  of    
NEEMA  LUTHELI  DONONDA  as  my  names in lieu of  
and  substitution for my former  names of   NEEMA  LUTHELI  
MBOGELA
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AND I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE  and  REQUEST  all  persons  to 
designate and address me  by such  assumed  name  of   NEEMA  
LUTHELI  DONONDA   

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,   I   herein   substitute   my  old  
name   of  NEEMA  LUTHELI  MBOGELA  by  the  new name 
of   NEEMA  LUTHELI  DONONDA

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said
NEEMA  LUTHELI  DONONDA
who is known  to me  personally
the  latter  being  known to me personally, 
on  this  26  day of   11,  2025

BEFORE   ME
Name :  Joel  Michael
Address : 149, Mbeya
Signature  : ..............................
Qualification :   Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17350

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED, I,  MISEYEKI  MUNGAYA  NEVAVA  of   
P.O. Box  MUSA - ARUSHA, do hereby  absolutely  renounce  
and  abandon  the  use of  the name of   SOLOMON  MUNGAYA  
LEVAVA  and  in lieu  thereof  do assume  and  adopt  the  name 
of   MISEYEKI  MUNGAYA  NEVAVA

The  reason for the above change of name is , I  want to use the  
name that appeared in my Academic Certificate. Also my  birth  
date  was  mistaken written  1/7/ 1997  instead  of   9/11/1999

AND IN PURSUANCE of such a change of name as aforesaid I 
HEREBY DECLARE that I shall at all times hereinafter  in  all  
records, Deeds  and instruments in writing  and in  all  action  
and proceedings and in all dealings  and  transactions and 
upon occasions whatsoever  use  and  sign  the  said  name of  
MISEYEKI  MUNGAYA  NEVAVA

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE  and  request all persons 
to designate and address me in the name of MISEYEKI  
MUNGAYA  NEVAVA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunder signed my assumed  
MISEYEKI  MUNGAYA  NEVAVA  in the  manner hereinafter   
appearing.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED   
by  the  said   MISEYEKI  MUNGAYA  NEVAVA
who is  personally known  to  me,
this  4  day of   July,  2022
              
BEFORE    ME
Name :  B . T . Casmir
Signature : ...................................................
Qualification :   Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17351

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED,   I  ALHINA  ZACHARIA   KADUTERANA 
,   Female,  DO HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  and  utterly  
renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon   the  use of  my   former   
names    of  ALBINA   KATUSHABE   ZACHARIA   AND    
ALBINA  ZACHARIA  and  adopt  as  from  the  date  of  this  
deed  poll  and  in  substitution of my  former  name with  the  
name of   ALBINA  ZACHARIA KABUTERANA

For the purpose  of evidence  of such determination,  I, hereby  
DECLARE  that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records,  
deed, documents and other writings  and in all action, suits  and  
proceedings as  well  as  in all  Public  and  Private  dealings   
and  as  ALBINA ZACHARIA KABUTERANA  my  name  
in  lieu  of  and  in  substitution for transactions and creations  
whatsoever use and subscribe the said name my former  ALBINA  
KATUSHABE  ZACHARIA  AND  ALBINA  ZACHARIA

AND I HEREBY expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and 
every  person  and whatsoever at all times  after  the date hereof 
to designated, describe  and address me by the adopted  name of   
ALBINA  ZACHARIA  KABUTERANA

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF I  have  set my hand, and  I 
hereon  substitute  my  old name  of ALBINA KATUSHABE  
ZACHARIA  AND  ALBINA ZACHARIA  and  adopt  my new 
name of   ALBINA  ZACHARIA  KABUTERANA
 
SIGNED  and DELIVERED  by  the  said
ALBINA  ZACHAIUA  KABUTERANA
who is known  to me  personally
the latter  being  known to me personally, 
on  this  19  day of   12,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Eliphazi  K. Bengesi
Address :   ......, Bukoba
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17352

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY   THIS   DEED  I,  JAMILA  MUSSA  OMARY,  a  female  
, adult, Tanzanian  by  birth, DO HEREBY  wholly,  absolutely  
and  utterly  renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the  use of  my  
former  name of   JAMILA  OMARY  MUSSA  and  I  assume  
and  determine  to  take  and  use the  new  name  of     JAMILA  
MUSSA  OMARY 

AND  IN  PURSUANCE of  such  change  of names  as aforesaid 
I   DECIARE  and  I   shall  at  all  times  hereafter in all records,  
documents and  other  writings  and in  all  actions and dealings 
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and  on  all occasions whatsoever use  the  new  name  of   
JAMILA  MUSSA  OMARY 

AND  I HEREBY    expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and 
every  person and whatsoever  at  all times  after the date  hereof    
to  designated,  describe  and  address  me  by the adopted  name 
of   JAMILA  MUSSA  OMARY  

I  DO  FURTHER  DECLARE  THAT  all  deeds, documents, 
transactions, dealings, records  and  any  other  instruments in  
which  my  former  names  JAMILA OMARY MUSSA appear 
are valid and should be used in various legal transactions  
concerning  me.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunder signed my assumed  
JAMILA  MUSSA  OMARY in the  manner hereinafter   
appearing.
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said
JAMILA  MUSSA  OMARY
formerly  known  as  JAMILA  OMARY  MUSSA
who is  Known  to  me  personally 
in  my  presence  this  03  day of   September,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name : C . R . Richard
Address :  257, Bukoba
Signature : .............................................
Qualification :  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17353

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS   DEED POLL:

I,  PATRICIA GASPER  KAVISHE  of   P. O. Box   9381  DAR  
ES  SALAAM  formerly  known  as   PATRICIA  G.   KAVISHE;    
PATRICIA   GASPER;    PATRICIA   GASPERY  MDONGO;   
PATRICIA  GASPER   MDONGO   and   PATRICIA  GASPAR   
GREGORY  MDONGO,   do  hereby  absolutely  renounce  and  
abandon  the  use  of  my  former  names  of   PATRICIA  G.  
KAVISHE;  PATRICIA  GASPER;  PATRICIA  GASPERY  
MDONGO;  PATRICIA  GASPER MDONGO  and  PATRICIA  
GASPAR  GREGORY MDONGO  and  in lieu thereof  do  
assume  as from the date hereof   the  name of   PATRICIA  
GASPER   KAVI SHE

AND IN PURSUANCE:  of  such change of name as aforesaid,  
I  hereby declare  that  at  all  times  hereinafter in  all records, 
deeds, documents and instruments in  writing and in  all actions 
and proceedings as well as  in  all public  and private  dealings  and 
transactions  and in  all occasions  whatsoever  use and  subscribe   
the   said  name   of   PATRICIA  GASPER    KAVISHE  as   my  
name  in  lieu  of    PATRICIA  G.   KAVISHE;  PATRICIA  
GASPER;  PATRICIA  GASPERY  MDONGO; PATRICIA  
GASPER  MDONGO and  PATRICIA  GASPAR   GREGORY  
MDONGO   so  renounced.

AND I   HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND  REQUEST:

 All and  every  person  and  persons  whomsoever,  at all  times  
after  the  date hereof  to  designate, describe  and  address  him 
by  the  adopted name of   PATRICIA  GASPER  KAVISHE  
accordingly.

THE REASON FOR  THE  CHANGE IS:
Apart  from using  the name of PATRICIA GASPER KAVISHE,  I  
have been using  the  name of  PATRICIA  GASPAR  GREGORY  
MDONGO; in  my  Birth  Certificate; PATRICIA  GASPERY  
MDONGO  in  my  National   Identity  Card;  PATRICIA  
GASPER  in  my   Secondary  School  Leaving   Certificate   and  
my  Diploma  Certificate,  PATRICIA  G.  KAVISHE  in  my 
National  Business  Examination  Certificates  and  my   Business  
Examination  Certificate  Use of  the  abbreviations  and  three  
deferent names  has  been  prone  to  confusion  hence  this  Deed 
Poll  to  rectify  the  situation.

I, the  said PATRICIA  GASPER KAVISHE make this declaration  
conscientiously  believing the same  to  be and  in  accordance 
with the provisions  of  the  Oaths  and Statutory Declarations 
Act, Cap.,  34 R.E.  2002.                                                                                                

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF, I  have  executed  this  deed on the  
6 day of   7,  2018 

This  Declaration  is  made  and  subscribed 
by  the  said  PATRICIA  GASPER  KAVISHE
who is known to  me  personally 
this   6 day of   7,  2018  

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Janeth  Madulu
Address : 31126, Dsm
Signature : .............................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17354

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

THIS  DEED POLL  ON CHANGE OF NAME  is  made  on  
this   20  day of  September,  2025 by me MARIAM  ANDREW  
MUSHI   formerly  known  as  MARRYSTELLA ANDREW  
MUSHI  of   Telephone  Number +255(0) 743 535 234 of   Post  
Office  Box  Number   31902  DAR ES SALAAM  and  Resident 
of   Dar  es  Salaam.

IN WITNESSES  HEREIN I HEREBY DECLARED as follows:-

1.        That,  I    absolutely  renounce  and  abandon  the  use  
of  my  said  former  names  of   MARRYSTELLA  ANDREW 
MUSHI  as  used and appearing  in  my Passport with Entry  No. 
AB624587 and I  assume and determine to take and  use  the  new  
names  of  MARIAM  ANDREW  MUSHI in  substitution of  my  
former  names of   MARRYSTELLA ANDREW  MUSHI.

2.         That, the reason behind such change  of name is based 
on the change  of mane is based on religious ground taking 
into account that I  have already changed my religion from  
Christianity  to  Islamic  religion
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3.         AND  IN  PURSUANCE of such change of names as 
aforesaid  I  DECLARE  that  I  shall at all times hereafter in all  
records, documents  and  other  writings and in all actions  and 
dealings and on all occasions whatsoever use the new names 
of  MARIAM ANDREW MUSHI in substitution for my former 
names of MARRYSTELLA ANDREW MUSHI so relinquished  
as aforesaid  to the  intent  that  I   may  hereafter be  known  
not  by  the aforesaid former names, but by the new names of 
MARIAM  ANDREW  MUSHI  only.

4.        AND  I HEREBY AUTHORISE  AND REQUIRE all 
persons at all times to describe  and address me by the new  
names of   MARIAM  ANDREW  MUSHI.

IN WITNESS whereof I  have hereunto subscribed my new 
names of  MARIAM ANDREW  MUSHI and  have affixed  my 
signature the day and year herein written.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said
MARIAM  ANDREW   MUSHI  
who is  known  to  me personally 
in  my  presence  this  22  day  of   09,   2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  David  Paulus  Ouma
Address :  346, Dodoma
Signature : .............................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.17355

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  PAULINE  STEVEN  LAIZER  of   
Arusha,  do hereby state that  PAULINE  STEVEN  LUCUMAY  
appearing in  my  NIDA  is my names and have been used 
interchangeably to refer to the same person who is me

That  as  for  now , I,  PAULINE  STEVEN  LAIZER ,Do 
HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish  
and  abandon  the use of  my former  name  of    PAULINE  
STEVEN  LUCUMAY  as  appears in NIDA  No.  19880808-
23116-00012-11  and in  lieu  thereof  do  assume  and  adopt  the  
name  of   PAULINE  STEVEN  LAIZER

AND IN PURSUANCE of such a change of names as aforesaid  
I HERE DECLARE that I shall at all times hereinafter  in  all  
records  deed  and  instrument  in  writing and in all actions and  
proceedings  and transaction and  upon  all occasions  whatsoever 
use  and  sign the names of    PAULINE  STEVEN  LAIZER  as   
my  name in lieu  of   and  in  substitution for  my former  name 
of    PAULINE  STEVEN  LUCUMAY

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I  hereunder  signed  my  assumed  
of   PAULINE  STEVEN  LAIZER   in  the day  and in  the  
manner  hereinafter  appearing
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said  
PAULINE  STEVEN  LAIZER

who is  known  to  me / Identified  to  me  by                                                the 
latter  being  known  to  me  personally  in  my  Presence this  15   
day  of   12,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Diana Juliano  Lema
Address :  15402, Arusha
Signature : .............................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17356

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED,  MARWA   GEHONDE  MATASO   of   P. O. 
BOX  219, BUNDA,  Tanzania  do hereby  wholly  absolutely  
and utterly renounce,   relinquish  and abandon  the use of my 
former name  of  MARWA   GEHONDE  WILLISON    and 
adopt as from the date of this poll and in substitution of my 
former name, the name  MARWA  GEHONDE  MATASO

For  the purposes  of evidence  of such determination,  I hereby  
declare,  that  I shall  at all times hereinafter in  all  records,  
deeds,  documents  and  other  writings  and  in  all action, suits  
and  proceeding  as  well as  in all public  and private  dealings  
the transactions and occasion   whatsoever  use   and   subscribe   
the   said   name   of  MARWA      GEHONDE MATASO   as 
my  name  in  lieu of and  substitution  for my former name  of  
MARWA GEHONDE  WILLISON

AND I HEREBY, expressly  authorize  and require  all and 
every person  and whosoever  at all times after date hereon  to 
designate  describe and address  me by the adopted  name of   
MARWA   GEHONDE   MATASO

I  have  assumed  the  said name  of   MARWA   GEHONDE  
MATASO   make use  my  first  name,  middle  and  surname  to  
expressing my  sense  of belonging  and  assume  the  said  name 
of    MARWA    GEHONDE   MATASO
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I  hereon  substitute my old name 
of  MARWA WILLISON   by the new  name of  MARWA   
GEHONDE   MATASO 

DECLARED and  SIGNED  at  Bunda  by
The said  MARWA   GEHONDE  MATASO
 who is  known  To me/identified to me ............  
 who is  known to me personally
This  09  day of   October,  2025.   
                                             
BEFORE    ME
Name :  G . T . Simbeye
Signature : ...................................................
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17357

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)
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BY  THIS  DEED, I,  the  undersigned  ELIZABETH  MLAY  
NOTKIN,  formerly known as  LISE  MLAY  JENSEN  of   P 
.O. BOX 77499  DAR  ES  SALAAM,  Do  hereby  absolutely  
denounce  and  abandon the  use of my former  names  of   LISE  
MLAY  JENSEN 
And  in  pursuance of such change of name as  aforesaid  I  hereby  
declare that I  shall at  all  times  hereafter  in  all  rec,ords,  deeds 
and  instruments  in writing and in  all  actions and proceedings 
and  in  all  dealings and   transactions and upon all occasions  
whatsoever related to my professional,  use and sign  the name of   
LISE  MLAY  JENSEN    in substitution for my  former  name 
of    LISE  MLAY  JENSEN

AND I,   HEREBY    AUTHORIZE   and  REQUEST all persons  
and   Authorities  to designate and  address me  in  the name of   
ELIZABETH  MLAY  NOTKIN  only

The  aforesaid  change of  the  names  LISE  MLAY  JENSEN  
and   ELIZABETH  MLAY  NOTKIN  is  due to the  fact  that  
I  got  married to a  Danish who goes by the name  DANIEL  
BENJAMIN  NOTKIN  hence  I  had to assume his name from 
the date of our marriage for me benefit from the rights and 
priviledges entitled to married couples including my resident  
permit. I  also decided to revert to my former maiden  name   
ELIZABETH  as it appears in my birth certificate to make it 
consistent  with  my  other  documents

The  names of  LISE  MLAY  JENSEN  and  ELIZABETH  
MLAY  NOTKIN  have been used  interchangeably and the 
aforesaid change is necessitated by the need to have consistency 
in the use of names

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I  have  hereunto  subscribed  the  
name on  the  day and  in  the  manner  hereinafter  appearing
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Dar es Salaam  
by  the  said  ELIZABETH  MLAY  NOTKIN 
who  is  known to me personally/
This  26  day of  November,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Lucy  A.  
Address :  78443, Dsm
Signature : ...................................................
Qualification :   Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17358

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By this DEED POLL,I YOHANA NTEBEYE SOLOMONI(new 
name) of P.O.BOX 97 KASULU, DOHEREBY absolutely 
renounce and abandon the use of the name of  YOHANA  
SOLOMONI NTEBEYE, name which has been used on my 
Citizen Identity Card with National  Identification  Number 
19730712-47337-00002-22  and in lieu thereof to assume the 
name of YOHANA NTEBEYE  SOLOMONI  (New  Name).

The reasons for changing the name are that, there are Improper 

arrangements of names on my Citizen Identity Card.  The  name  
it  reads  YOHANA  SOLOMONI NTEBEYE  instead  of   
YOHANA NTEBEYE SOLOMONI as my  Children  use  too.

For the  purpose for evidencing that determination, I hereby declare 
that, I shall all time have after all records, deeds, documents  and 
other writings and in all action suits and proceedings as well in 
public and private dealings and transactions and in all occasions 
what overuse and subscribe the  said  names and in lieu thereof to 
assume the name of  YOHANA SOLOMONI  NTEBEYE  (old 
names) so relinquished as aforesaid by the name of YOHANA 
NTEBEYE  SOLOMONI  (New  Name).

I, the  said  YOHANA  NTEBEYE SOLOMONI  make  this deed 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance 
with the provisions of OATHs and Statutory Declaration  Act   
[Cap 34 R. E. 2023].

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this deed on the 19  
day of   December,  2025 

SIGNED and DELIVERED at KASULU 
by  the  said  YOHANA  NTEBEYE SOLOMONI
who is known to  me  personally
/ identified  to  me  by ……………………………………	
The latter being known to me 
this  19  day of   December, 2025

BEFORE  ME
Name ............................................
Address : ......................................
Signature : ...................................................
Qualification :  .............................................

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17359

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By  this  DEED POLL,I  KULILO  KULOLA  NYAMGENDA 
(new name) of  P.O.BOX  97 KASULU, DOHEREBY absolutely  
renounce and abandon the use of the name of  PETRO KULILO  
NYAAMGENDA , name which has been used on my Citizen  
Identity Card  with National Identification  Number 19730203-
47315-00002-27and in lieu thereof to assume the name 
of   KULILO  KULOLA  NYAMGENDA(New name) which  
has been used on my  BIRTH  CERTIFICATE, NATIONAL 
MICROFINANCE BANK’S ACCOUNT NUMBER 
51410013693 and NATIONAL  BANK  OF COMMERCE(NBC) 
ACCOUNT NUMBER   035171035018

The reasons for changing the name are that, there is variance of 
namesand error on spellingof the name on my Citizen Identity 
Card with those names on my Birth Certificates, NMB and NBC 
accounts. The variance are that, On my Citizen Identity Card, 
the first name reads Petro which isbaptism name. And on my 
birth certificates, NMB and NBC  bank accounts, the first name 
it reads KULILO which is my tradition name/given name at 
the time of birth.Again, there is error on spelling atlast name, it 
reads NYAAMGENDA insteadof NYAMGENDAon my Citizen 
Identity  Card
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And  In  order to meet with the name on my  Citizen  Identity Card 
and those on my Birth Certificates,  NMB and NBC  account, I 
absolutely renounce and abandon the use of  the  name   PETRO  
KULILO  NYAAMGENDA  and in lieu thereof to assume the 
name of KULILO KULOLA NYAMGENDA   (New name).

For  the  purpose  for evidencing that determination, I 
hereby declare that, I shall all time have after all records, 
deeds,  documents and other writings and in all action suits 
and proceedings as well in public and private dealings and 
transactions and in all occasions what overuse and subscribe the 
said namesand in lieu thereof to assume the name of   PETRO  
KULILO  NYAAMGENDA  (old name)  so relinquished  as  
aforesaid  by the name of KULILO KULOLA  NYAMGENDA  
(New   Name).

I, the  said  KULILO  KULOLA NYAMGENDA  make  this deed 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance  
with the  provisions  of  OATHs  and  Statutory  Declaration  Act  
[Cap 34 R. E.2023].

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this deed on the  11  
day of    December, 2025 

SIGNED and DELIVERED  at  KASULU  by  the  said
KULILO  KULOLA  NYAMGENDA 
who  is  known to  me  ..... …………….…..	  	 The latter 
being known to me 
this  11  day of   December,  2025

BEFORE ME
Name ……………………
Signature ........................
Qualification  ................. 
Address .........................
Date ..................................

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17360

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By this DEED POLL,I JOHN HERMWALD 
NKULABHAVUMA (new name) of P.O.BOX 72 KASULU, 
DO HEREBY  absolutely renounce and abandon the use of  
the name of  JOHN HERMWALD  MICHAEL, name which 
has been used on my Citizen Identity Card with National  
Identification Number 19950228-47336-00004-23 and  JOHN  
HERMWALD  NKULABHAVUNA , name which has been used 
on myVocational Education Training  Authority’s  Certificates  
and in lieu  thereof  to assume the name of  JOHN HERMWALD 
NKULABHAVUMA (New name)  which  has been used on  my  
Taxpayer  Identification  Number  and  in my  National  Social  
Security  Fund.

The reasons for changing the name are that, there is variance 
of names on my Citizen Identity Card with those names  in 
my National Social Security Fundand on my Vocational  
Education Training Authority’s Certificates. The  variance 
are that, On my Citizen Identity Card, the last  name reads  

MICHAEL  (My  grandfather’s  name) and  the last  name on  
my  Vocational  Education Training Authority’s Certificates 
has error on spelling,it reads NKULABHAVUNA  instead of   
NKULABHAVUMA  which is my great  grandfather’s  name  , 
as appears on my Taxpayer  Identification  Number and in  my  
National Social  Security  Fund

For  the purpose for evidencing that determination, I hereby declare 
that, I  shall all time have after all records, deeds, documents and 
other writings and in all action suits and proceedings as well in 
public and private dealings and transactions and in all occasions 
what overuse and  subscribe the said namesand in lieu thereof 
to assume the name of  JOHN  HERMWALD  MICHAEL and 
JOHN  HERMWALD  NKULABHAVUNA  (old  names)  so 
relinquished as aforesaid by the name of JOHN HERMWALD  
NKULABHAVUMA  (New  Name).

I, the  said  JOHN  HERMWALD  NKULABHAVUMA make 
this deed conscientiously believing the same to be true and  
in  accordance with the provisions of OATHs and  Statutory  
Declaration  Act [Cap 34 R. E.2023].

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF, I  have executed this deed on the 
....... day of   December,  2025 

SIGNED  and DELIVERED  at  KASULU  
by the said  JOHN  HERMWALD  NKULABHAVUMA who is  
known  to me  personally / identified 
to  me  by ............................................	
The latter being known to me 
this ............  day of   December,  2025

BEFORE ME
Name ...........................................
Signature ....................................
Qualification ..............................  
Address .....................................
Date ............................................

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17361

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By  this  DEED  POLL,I  NDODYABIKE BUNOGE YOYHAM 
(new name) of P.O.BOX 97 KASULU, DOHEREBY absolutely  
renounce  and abandon the use of  the  names of  NDODYABIKE  
YOYHAM  BUNOGE,  name which has been used on my 
Citizen Identity Card with  NIN 19860625-47323-00002-20, 
in my  NMB  Account No.51410004309, CRDB  Account  
No. 0152532184400  and National Health Insurance Fundand 
NDODYABIKE YOTHAM, name which has been used on 
myAcademic Certificatesand in lieu thereof to assume the name 
of NDODYABIKE  BUNOGE  YOYHAM   (New  name)  which 
has been used in my Public Service Employment as a Teacher.

The reasons for changing the name are that, there arevariance 
of  names in my Public Service Employment with those names 
on my Citizen  Identity  Card,NMB Account, CRDB Account, 
National Health Insurance Fundand  Academic  Certificates. The  
varianceare  that, at the time of enrollment at the school I used 
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the name of NDODYABIKE  YOTHAM  without  Surname  
(BUNOGE). At  the  time of employment I used a name of   
NDODYABIKE  BUNOGE   YOYHAM  with the  directives of  
the  employer to use three  names with the inclusion of a missing  
name (third name) to  be at  the  middle instead of being  at  the  
last  name. And  On  my  Citizen  Identity  Card, the  first  name  
reads  NDODYABIKE   (correct  name), Middle  name  reads   
BUNOGE   instead of  YOYHAM  and  the last name reads  
BUNOGE  instead of   YOYHAM  as I use in my Public Service  
Employment.

For  the  purpose  for evidencing that determination, I 
hereby declare  that, I shall all time have after all records, 
deeds, documents and other  writings and in all action suits 
and proceedings as well in public and private dealings and 
transactions and in all occasions what overuse and subscribe 
the said namesand in lieu thereof to assume the name of  
NDODYABIKE  YOYHAM  BUNOGE and NDODYABIKE  
YOYHAM  (old  names) so relinquished as aforesaid by the 
name of  NDODYABIKE BUNOGE YOYHAM  (New  name).

I, the  said  NDODYABIKE  BUNOGE  YOYHAM  make  
this deed conscientiously believing the same to be true and 
in accordance with the provisions of  OATHs  and  Statutory 
Declaration  Act   [Cap  34  R. E.2023].

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF, I  have  executed  this deed on the 
....... day of   December,  2025
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  KASULU  
by  the said  NDODYABIKE  BUNOGE  YOYHAM
who is known to me	
Personally/ identified  to me  by ..........................	
The latter being known to me 
this ...... day of  December, 2025

BEFORE ME
Name ........................................
Signature .................................
Qualification ............................  
Address ...................................
Date ..........................................

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17362

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By  this  DEED POLL,I   JONATHAN  KASESWA  JOHN (new  
name) of   P.O.BOX  97  KASULU, DOHEREBY  absolutely 
renounce and abandon the use of the names of  JONATHAN  
JOHN  KASESWA, name which has been used on my  Citizen  
Identity  Card with NIN19790707-47323-00001-22  &  Birth  
Certificate, JONATHANI  JOHN KASESWA, name which has 
been used in my  NMB Account No.51408000365 & Certificate 
of Marriage and JONATHAN JOHN, name which has been used 
on my Academic  Certificates  and in lieu thereof to assume the 
name of   JONATHAN  KASESWA   JOHN  (New  name) which 
has  been used in my  Public Service  Employmentas a  Teacher.

The reasons for changing the name are that, there arevariance 

of names in my Public Service Employment with those names 
on my Citizen Identity  Card, Academic, Marriageand  Birth 
Certificates. The varianceare that, at the time of enrollment 
at the school I used a name of JONATHAN JOHN  without  
Surname (KASESWA). At the time of employment I used a 
name of JONATHAN KASESWA JOHN  with the directives of 
the employer to use three names with the inclusionof a missing 
name (third name) to be  at  the  middle instead of being at the 
last name. And  On my  Citizen Identity Card, the first name 
reads JONATHAN(correct name), Middle name reads JOHN  
instead of  KASESWA as used in Public Service employment 
and the last name reads  KASESWAinstead of  JOHN as used 
in myPublic Service Employment. In addition, the first name in 
NMB account it reads JONATHANI  instead of  JONATHAN 
due to misspelling and the second & last name it reads  JOHN 
& KASESWA respectively instead of  KASESWA & JOHN as 
reads in Public  Service. 

For the purpose for evidencing that determination, I hereby declare 
that, I shall all time have after all records, deeds, documents 
and other writings and in all action suits and proceedings as 
well in public and private dealings and transactions and in all 
occasions what overuse and subscribe the said namesand in lieu 
thereof to assume the name of  JONATHAN JOHN KASESWA, 
JONATHANI JOHN  KASESWA and  JONATHAN   JOHN(old 
names) so relinquished as aforesaid by the name of  JONATHAN 
KASESWA   JOHN  (New  name).

I, the said   JONATHAN  KASESWA JOHN  make  this deed 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance  
with the provisions of  OATHs and  Statutory Declaration  Act   
[Cap 34 R. E.2023].

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this deed on the 
..........  day of   November,  2025 

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED at  KASULU  by  the  said
JONATHAN  KASESWA  JOHN 
who is known to me..................
Personally/ identified to me by  
The latter  being  known to  me 
this ......... day of   November, 2025

BEFORE  ME
Name ........................................
Signature .................................
Qualification ............................  
Address ...................................
Date ..........................................
Signature : ..............................

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17363

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By this DEED POLL,I KULILO KULOLA NYAMGENDA 
(new name) of P.O.BOX 475 KASULU,DOHEREBY absolutely 
renounce and abandon the use of the name ofPETROKULILO 
NYAMGENDA, name which has been used on my Citizen 
Identity Card with National Identification Number 19730203-
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47315-00002-27and PETRO KULILO NYAMGENDA, name 
which has been used on my BAPTISM CERTIFICATEand 
in lieu thereof to assume the name of KULILO KULOLA 
NYAMGENDA(New name)which has been used on my BIRTH 
CERTIFICATE, NATIONAL MICROFINANCE BANK’S 
ACCOUNT NUMBER 51410013693,NATIONAL BANK OF 
COMMERCE(NBC) ACCOUNT NUMBER 035171035018, 
The reasons for changing the name are that, there is variance 
of nameson my Citizen Identity Card and BAPTISM 
CERTIFICATE with those names on my Birth Certificates, 
NMB and NBC personal account number . The variance are that, 
On my Citizen Identity Card, the first name reads petro which 
is not correct according to my birth certificates, NMB and NBC 
personal bank account. the second name reads kulilo(incorrect 
name) as  this is my first nameas it appear to my birth certificates 
and last name reads NYAAMGENDA which has typing error, it 
could be NYAMGENDA. but on my Birth Certificates, NMB and 
NBC personal account number it reads first name kulilo(correct 
name), the middle name it reads kulola(Correct name) while the 
last name reads NYAMGENDA. 
And In order to meet with the name on my Citizen Identity Card 
and my baptism certificate and those on myBirth Certificate,	
NMB, NBC personal account  I absolutely renounce and abandon 
the use of the name PETRO KULILO NYAAMGENDAand 
in lieu thereof to assume the name of KULILO KULOLA 
NYAMGENDA(New name).
For the purpose for evidencing that determination, I hereby declare 
that, I shall all time have after all records, deeds, documents and 
other writings and in all action suits and proceedings as well in 
public and private dealings and transactions and in all occasions 
what overuse and subscribe the said namesand in lieu thereof 
to assume the name ofPETRO KULILO NYAAMGENDA(old 
names) so relinquished as aforesaid by the name of KULILO 
KULOLA NYAMGENDA(New name).
I, the said KULILO KULOLA NYAMGENDA make this deed 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance 
with the provisions of OATHs and Statutory Declaration Act 
[Cap 34 R. E.2023].
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this deed on the ----
-- day of November, 2025 

Signed and delivered at KASULU by the said
KULILO KULOLA NYAMGENDAwho is known to me	
--------------------
Personally/ identified to me by 
……………………………………	
The latter being known to me this -------- day of  November, 
2025

BEFORE  ME
Name ........................................
Signature .................................
Qualification ............................  
Address ...................................
Date ..........................................
Signature : ..............................

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17364

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By this DEED POLL,I MARTHA NYANZILA LUCAS 
(new name) of P.O.BOX 71 NKOLOLO, BARIADI-
SIMIYU,DOHEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon the use 
of the name of  MARTHA  N  LUCAS, name  which has been 
used on my  Certificate of  Secondary  Education Examination  
with  Index  number S.0630-0039  and  number CS13 0400547 
and  Advanced  Certificate of  Secondary Education  Examination  
with  Index  number  S0831-0575& number  AS16 0125672  and  
the name of   MARTHA  LUCAS KUSUNDWA  which has been 
used on my  Citizen Identity Card with  National Identification  
Number 19941114-21206-00002-10   in lieu thereof to assume 
the name of MARTHA  NYANZILA  LUCAS  (New name) 
which  has been used on my University Academic Certificates 
and Transcript of Examinations  Results.

The reasons for changing the name are that, Certificate of 
Secondary Education andAdvanced Certificate of Secondary 
Education Examination at the middle name has initial letter  
Ninstead offull name,  NYANZILA as reads on myUniversity 
Academic  Certificates and  Transcript of Examinations Results.
Andthere is an improper names & arrangement on myCitizen 
Identity Card,the first name is  MARTHA(correct name), 
the middle name is  LUCAS which is improper arrangement 
of namebecause was required to be Surname according to 
the University Academic Certificates and the last name is  
KUSUNDWA which is  improper name because is my great 
grandfather’s name and was not used as Surname at the time of 
admission at the school. The name  NYANZILA as the middle 
name on myUniversity Academic Certificates is my first name 
which is tradition name and has been used by mefor recognition 
purpose within my clanship. For reasons herein above it makes 
variance of names, some documents it reads  MARTHA N 
LUCAS and other documents it reads MARTHA LUCAS 
KUSUNDWA instead of  MARTHA NYANZILA LUCASas 
on myUniversity Academic Certificates  and  Transcript of   
Examinations  Results.

And In order to meet with the name on my University Academic 
Certificates and Transcript of Examinations Resultsand those 
nameson Citizen Identity Card andCertificate of Secondary 
Education and Advanced Certificate of Secondary Education 
Examination, I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of 
the names of  MARTHA N  LUCAS  &  MARTHA  LUCAS 
KUSUNDWA   and in lieu thereof to assume the name of 
MARTHA  NYANZILA  LUCAS  (New name).

For  the purpose for evidencing that determination, I hereby declare 
that, I shall all time have after all records, deeds, documents and 
other writings and in all action suits and proceedings as well in 
public and private dealings and transactions and in all occasions 
what overuse and subscribe the said namesand in lieu thereof 
to assume the name of   MARTHA N LUCAS and  MARTHA 
LUCAS KUSUNDWA (old names) so relinquished as aforesaid 
by the name of  MARTHA NYANZILA LUCAS (New name).

I, the said   MARTHA  NYANZILA LUCAS make this deed 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance  
with the provisions of  OATHs  and Statutory Declaration Act 
[Cap 34 R. E.2023].

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this deed on the 
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For  the purpose for evidencing that determination, I hereby 
declare that, I shall all time have after all records, deeds, 
documents and other writings and in all action suits and 
proceedings as well in public and private dealings and 
transactions and in all occasions what overuse and subscribe the 
said namesand in lieu thereof to assume the name of   SIWEMA  
S  ZELANGESA, SIWEMA  SIMION, SIWEMA SIMION  
ZELANGESA, SIWEMA SIMEON ZERANG’ESA,  SIWEMA 
S  ZELANG’ESA  and  SIWEMA SAIMON ZELANG’ESE (old 
names) so  relinquished as aforesaid by the name of   SIWEMA  
SIMION ZELANG’ESA   (New  name).

I, the said   SIWEMA SIMION ZELANG’ESA make this deed 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance 
with the provisions of OATHs and Statutory Declaration  Act  
[Cap 34  R. E 2023].

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this deed on the 
.........day of   October, 2025 

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED at KASULU 
by  the said        .............................
SIWEMA SIMION ZELANG’ESA 
who is known  to  me	
Personally  this ..........  day of   October, 2025

BEFORE  ME
Name ........................................
Signature .................................
Qualification ............................  
Address ...................................
Date ..........................................

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17366

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED, I  ZAWADIELI  ELISANTE  SIMON  of   
KARATU , DO  HEREBY   absolutely  renounce  and   abandon    
the   use of  my  name  of    ZAWADIELI  ELISANTE  KIRWAY  
and  in  lieu  thereof,  do   assume  and   adopt  the  name of   
ZAWADIELI  ELISANTE  SIMON

The name of  ZAWADIELI  ELISANTE  KIRWAY has been 
used in NIDA ( This is the reason for changing the name)

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall   at  all  times  hereinafter 
in  all  records, deeds, instruments  in  actions and  proceedings 
and  in  all dealings and  upon all occasions whatsoever use and  
sign  the  name of   ZAWADIELI  ELISANTE  SIMON  as   my  
name in  lieu of  and  in  substitution for my  former  name of    
ZAWADIELI  ELISANTE  KIRWAY  renounced  as  aforesaid. 

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and  
every  persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designate, describe and  address me by the adopted  name  of    
ZAWADIELI  ELISANTE  SIMON

.........day of   October, 2025 

SIGNED and DELIVERED at  KASULU by  the  said
MARTHA  NYANZILA  LUCAS  
who is known to me
Personally/ identified to me  by .......................
The latter being known to me 
this ....... day of October, 2025

BEFORE  ME
Name ........................................
Signature .................................
Qualification ............................  
Address ...................................
Date ..........................................

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17365

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By this DEED POLL,I SIWEMA SIMION ZELANG’ESA (new 
name) of P.O.BOX 60 KASULU, KIGOMA, DO HEREBY  
absolutely renounce and abandon the use of the names of  
SIWEMA S  ZELANGESA,  name which used on my  Salary 
Slip with check number 111027204,  SIWEMA SIMION on my 
Academic  Certificates, SIWEMA SIMION ZELANGESA on  
my  Police  Identity Card,  SIWEMA  SIMEON ZERANG’ESA 
on  my Birth Certificate  with   B/No. 00395716,  SIWEMA S 
ZELANG’ESA on  my  membership Identity Card of   National 
Health Insurance  Fundand  SIWEMA  SAIMON  ZELANG’ESE 
on my  Citizen  Identity  Card  with  National Identification  
Number 19920424-47323-00002-11  and in lieu thereof to 
assume the name  SIWEMA  SIMION  ZELANG’ESA (New 
name).

The reasons for changing the name is that, there is missing of the 
last name on my Academic Certificateswhich is ZELANG’ESA, 
salary Slip at the middle name has initial letter  S  instead of  
SIMION  and at the last name there is an error on spelling, it 
reads ZELANGESA instead of ZELANG’ESA,Birth Certificate 
has error on spellings of my  Father’s  name, it reads SIMEON  
ZERANG’ESA instead of   SIMION  ZELANG’ESA, 
membership  Identity  Card of   National Health Insurance 
Fund at middle name hasinitial  letter  Sinstead of full name  
SIMION,my  Police Identity Cardhas error on spelling at the last 
name as it reads  ZELANGESAinstead of  ZELANG’ESA  and 
on  my Citizen Identity Card there is misspelling at the middle 
name because it reads SAIMON instead of SIMION. For that 
reasons herein above, it makes variance of  names.

And  In order to have one correct name, All names on my Academic 
Certificates, salary Slip, Birth Certificate,membership Identity 
Card of National Health Insurance, Police  Identity Card andon 
my Citizen Identity Card, I  absolutely renounce and abandon 
the use of the names of  SIWEMA  S  ZELANGESA,  SIWEMA 
SIMION, SIWEMA SIMION  ZELANGESA, SIWEMA 
SIMEON ZERANG’ESA, SIWEMA S  ZELANG’ESA  and  
SIWEMA SAIMON ZELANG’ESE and in lieu thereof to 
assume the name of   SIWEMA  SIMION  ZELANG’ESA  (New  
name).
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IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I   have  set  my hand  and  I   hereon  
substitute  my  old name of    ZAWADIELI  ELISANTE  
KIRWAY   by  my  new  name  of    ZAWADIELI  ELISANTE  
SIMON

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  ZAWADIELI  ELISANTE  SIMON
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  25  Day  of   April, 2025

BEFORE    ME

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Innocent Reuben
Address : 6888, Morogoro
Signature: ..............................
Qualification:  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17367

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED   POLL,   I,  NAMKOVEKA  JUMA  HASSAN  
of   P.O. Box  11  Newala, Mtwara - Tanzania , formerly known  
as   NAMKOVEKA  JUMA  NAMKOVEKA  , DO  HEREBY   
absolutely  renounce  and   abandon    the   use of  my  name  
of   NAMKOVEKA  JUMA  NAMKOVEKA  appearing  in  my  
National Identification Card  and  in  lieu  thereof,  do   assume  
and   adopt  the  name of  NAMKOVEKA  JUMA  HASSAN

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall   at  all  times  hereinafter 
in  all  records, deeds, instruments  in  actions and  proceedings 
and  in  all dealings and  upon all occasions whatsoever use and  
sign  the  name of   NAMKOVEKA  JUMA  HASSAN  as   my  
name in  lieu of  and  in  substitution for my  former  name of    
NAMKOVEKA  JUMA  NAMKOVEKA

The reason for the change of my names and the fact that I want to 
known by the names appearing on my Certificate of  Secondary  
Education  Examination

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize   and  require  all  and  
every  persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designate, describe and  address me by the adopted   name  of   
NAMKOVEKA  JUMA  HASSAN  

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I   have  set  my hand  and  I   
hereon  substitute  my  old name of    NAMKOVEKA  JUMA  
NAMKOVEKA   by  my  new  name  of    NAMKOVEKA  
JUMA  HASSAN

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  NAMKOVEKA  JUMA  HASSAN
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  18  Day  of  December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Hamis Y. Mattaka
Address : 176, Mtwara

Signature: ..............................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17368

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I   SELINA  PETRO  BENEDICTI  of   P.O. 
Box  383  Babati - Manyara , Tanzania,  DO  HEREBY wholly,  
absolutely  and  utterly  renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the 
use  of   my  former   names  of   SELINA  PETRO  BUHHA 
as appearing in my  NIDA No. 20041020-27223-00001-17 and  
in  lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  and  adopt  the  name 
of   SELINA  PETRO  BENEDICTI  as  appearing into my 
Certificate of  Secondary Education Index  No.  s0368-0008

THAT, the names  SELINA  PETRO  BENEDICTI  was 
mistakenly written as  SELINA  PETRO  BUHHA in the cause 
of preparing my NIDA and the same does not appear into any 
of my documents and in return should be replaced by the name  
SELINA  PETRO  BENEDICTI  as appearing in all records, 
deeds and instruments

AND in  pursuance of such change  of names I HEREBY 
DECLARE  that I shall at all times  hereafter  in  all  records,  
deeds, instructions  and instruments  in  writing  in  all  actions  
and  proceeding and in  all  dealings and transactions  and  upon  
all  occasions  whatsoever   use   and  sign  such  assumed  names  
of  SELINA  PETRO  BENEDICTI  as  my  name  in lieu  of  the  
former  name  of   SELINA  PETRO  BUHHA

AND I HEREBY authorize  and request all  persons and 
authorities to designate  and  address  me by such  assumed  
names  of   SELINA  PETRO  BENEDICTI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have set my  hand  and  I  hereon  
substitute  my old  name  of   SELINA  PETRO  BUHHA  by  my  
new  name  of    SELINA  PETRO  BENEDICTI

SIGNED   and  DELIVERED  
by  the    said   SELINA  PETRO  BENEDICTI
who  is  known to  me  personally  in  my  presence 
this  16  day of   December, 2025

BEFORE  ME  
Name:   Neema E . Birai
Address :  716, Mwanza
Signature : ................................
Qualification:  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.17369

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED   POLL,   I,   OMBENI  NGOYE  MKOJERA, 
a  Tanzanian, Christian by faith , an adult and male person of   
Sekei Ward within  Arusha City, formerly  known  as   OMBENI  
JUSTINE  NGOYE, OMBENI NGOYE  MBWAMBO and   
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OMBENI  NGOYE  NZALA

DO  HEREBY   absolutely renounce and   abandon    the   use 
of  my  name  of   OMBENI  JUSTINE  NGOYE, OMBENI 
NGOYE  MBWAMBO and   OMBENI  NGOYE  NZALA  and  
in  lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  and  adopt  the  name 
of     OMBENI  NGOYE  MKOJERA

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall   at  all  times  hereinafter 
in  all  records, deeds, instruments  in  actions and  proceedings 
and  in  all dealings and  upon all occasions whatsoever use and  
sign  the  name of   OMBENI  NGOYE  MKOJERA  as the 
name which appears into my Citizen Identity Card  and   in  lieu  
of   and  substitution  for   my  former   name  of    OMBENI  
JUSTINE  NGOYE  which  appears into my  NMB Card, 
OMBENI NGOYE  MBWAMBO  which  appears  into  my  
NHIF  Card  and   OMBENI  NGOYE  NZALA  which  appears  
into  my  Certificate  of   Marriage

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and  
every  persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designate, describe and  address me by the adopted  name  of    
OMBENI  NGOYE  MKOJERA

THAT the reason for such change of name is for me to use my  
proper and family name of   OMBENI  NGOYE  MKOJERA  
and abandon using the nick name  JUSTINE, my grandfather’s 
name  MBWAMBO  and the local name  NZALA

I,   the   said   OMBENI  NGOYE  MKOJERA  ,  make   this   
declaration consctentiously  believing  the same  to  be and in  
accordance wiih  the provision  of  the  Oaths  and  Statutory  
Declaration   Act, Cap  34  R.E  2023

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   have  hereunto subscribed my  
new  name   OMBENI  NGOYE  MKOJERA  and  have   affixed  
my  signature  the  day  and year  herein after  written 

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  OMBENI  NGOYE  MKOJERA
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  5  Day  of   December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Jane  Johnson  Ayo
Address :  12977, Arusha
Signature: ..............................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17370

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  ESTHER  SELIS  TEMBA  of   P.O. Box  
52  MKUU - ROMBO , do  hereby  absolutely renounce and 
abandon  the use of   my former  name  of   ESTHER  SELIS  
ALFRED   and  in  lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  and  
adopt  the  name of   ESTHER  SELIS  TEMBA
That, the last names  so renounced and abandoned  had 

erroneously or by mistake been used /written in some of my  
documents  including when I registered for  the National  Identity  
Card  bearing number  19680826674130000113  whereby 
mistake I did use the last name  ALFRED  while I do not use it 
in most of my legal documents , thus it’s  my  wishes  my  names  
to  read    ESTHER  SELIS  TEMBA  such  that  they  match  my  
all  other  legal  documents  such  as  my  birth  certificate
AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of  names  as  
aforesaid, I  hereby  declare   that   I  shall  at  all  times  hereafter   
in  all  records,  deeds,  and   instruments  in  writing  and  in  all 
actions  and  proceeding  and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  
whatsoever use and sign by the  name  of   ESTHER  SELIS  
TEMBA   as  my  name   in lieu  of  the former  names  of   
ESTHER  SELIS  ALFRED
AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST    all  persons  
to designated  and address me  in  the  name  of ESTHER  SELIS  
TEMBA

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name   ESTHER  SELIS  TEMBA  on  the day and in  the  manner  
hereinafter  appearing.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  ESTHER  SELIS  TEMBA
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  18   day  of   December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Titus  Aron
Address : 31902, Dsm
Signature : ..............................
Qualification:  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17371

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  BUDAGA  DANIEL  ELIAS  of   P.O. Box  
52  MKUU - ROMBO , do  hereby  absolutely renounce and 
abandon  the use of   my former  name  of    DANIEL  ELIAS  
BUDAGA  and  in  lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  and  
adopt  the  name of   BUDAGA  DANIEL  ELIAS

That, the reasons for the said changes above is that, when 
I  registered for  the National  Identity  Card  bearing number  
19900126531150000126  I did interchanges my names contrary 
to what they appeared in my all legal documents , thus it’s  my  
wishes  my  names  to  read    BUDAGA  DANIEL  ELIAS  such  
that  they  match  my  all  other  legal  documents  such as my  
birth  and  Academic  Certificates

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of  names  as  
aforesaid, I  hereby  declare   that   I  shall  at  all  times  hereafter   
in  all  records,  deeds,  and   instruments  in  writing  and  in  all 
actions  and  proceeding  and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  
whatsoever use and sign by the  name  of   BUDAGA  DANIEL  
ELIAS   as  my  name   in lieu  of  the former  names  of   DANIEL  
ELIAS  BUDAGA  

AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST    all  persons  
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to designated  and address me  in  the  name  of BUDAGA  
DANIEL  ELIAS

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name   BUDAGA  DANIEL  ELIAS  on  the day and in  the  
manner  hereinafter  appearing.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  BUDAGA  DANIEL  ELIAS
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this 26   day  of   November,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Titus  Aron
Address : 31902, Dsm
Signature : ..............................
Qualification:  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17372

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  YASMEEN  MIRIAM  YAHAYA  of   
P.O. Box  1070  LINDI , do  hereby  absolutely renounce and 
abandon  the use of   my former  name  of  YASMEEN  MIRIAM  
JABIRI   and  in  lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  and  
adopt  the  name of   YASMEEN  MIRIAM  YAHAYA
That, the last names  so renounced and abandoned  had 
erroneously or by mistake been used /written in some of my  
documents  including when I registered for  the National  Identity  
Card  bearing number  19961202151320000110  whereby  
mistake  I did use the middle  name  YAHAYA  and the last name  
JABIRI  while  I  do  not  use it in most of my legal documents , 
thus it’s  my  wishes  my  names  to  read    YASMEEN  MIRIAM  
YAHAYA  such  that  they  match  my  all  other  legal  documents  
such  as  my  birth  and  academic certificates
AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of  names  as  
aforesaid, I  hereby  declare   that   I  shall  at  all  times  hereafter   
in  all  records,  deeds,  and   instruments  in  writing  and  in  all 
actions  and  proceeding  and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  
whatsoever use and sign by the  name  of   YASMEEN  MIRIAM  
YAHAYA   as  my  name   in lieu  of  the former  names  of   
YASMEEN  MIRIAM  JABIRI
AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST    all  persons  
to designated  and address me  in  the  name  of YASMEEN  
MIRIAM  YAHAYA
IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name   YASMEEN  MIRIAM  YAHAYA  on  the day and in  the  
manner  hereinafter  appearing.
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  YASMEEN  MIRIAM  YAHAYA
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  22   day  of   December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Titus  Aron
Address : 31902, Dsm
Signature : ..............................
Qualification:  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17373

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  STELLA  KIULA  KITUNDU  of   P.O. Box  
100  LIWALE , do  hereby  absolutely renounce and abandon  
the use of   my former  name  of  SAUMU  KITUNDU  KIULA   
and  in  lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  and  adopt  the  
name of   STELLA  KIULA  KITUNDU

That, I  have  renounced  and  abandoned  the former names  after 
I got married and converted religion from muslim to christian 
with my own will choice and without any force or pressure from 
outside , thus I have change my name from  SAUMU  KITUNDU  
KIULA  as  appearing  National  Identity  Card  bearing number  
19720705251200000319  to  STELLA  KIULA  KITUNDU  as 
shown in my baptism and birth certificate 

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of  names  as  
aforesaid, I  hereby  declare   that   I  shall  at  all  times  hereafter   
in  all  records,  deeds,  and   instruments  in  writing  and  in  all 
actions  and  proceeding  and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  
whatsoever use and sign by the  name  of   STELLA  KIULA  
KITUNDU   as  my  name   in lieu  of  the former  names  of   
SAUMU  KITUNDU  KIULA

AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST    all  persons  
to designated  and address me  in  the  name  of STELLA  KIULA  
KITUNDU

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name   STELLA  KIULA  KITUNDU  on  the day and in  the  
manner  hereinafter  appearing.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  STELLA  KIULA  KITUNDU
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  26   day  of   November,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Titus  Aron
Address : 31902, Dsm
Signature : ..............................
Qualification:  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17374

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  JOSEPH  DANIEL  SILAYO  of   P.O. 
Box  52  MKUU - ROMBO , do  hereby  absolutely renounce 
and abandon  the use of   my former  name  of   JOSEPH  
MANDASHA  SILAYO   and  in  lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  
assume  and  adopt  the  name of   JOSEPH  DANIEL  SILAYO
That, the last names  so renounced and abandoned  had 
erroneously or by mistake been used /written in some of my  
documents  including when I registered for  the National  Identity  
Card  bearing number  19710515257270000220  whereby  
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mistake I  did use the middle  name  MANDASHA  instead  of   
DANIEL  while I do not use it in most of my legal documents , 
thus it’s  my  wishes  my  names  to  read    JOSEPH  DANIEL  
SILAYO  such  that  they  match  my  all  other  legal  documents  
such  as  my  birth  certificate

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of  names  as  
aforesaid, I  hereby  declare   that   I  shall  at  all  times  hereafter   
in  all  records,  deeds,  and   instruments  in  writing  and  in  all 
actions  and  proceeding  and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  
whatsoever use and sign by the  name  of   JOSEPH  DANIEL  
SILAYO   as  my  name   in lieu  of  the former  names  of   
JOSEPH  MANDASHA  SILAYO

AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST    all  persons  
to designated  and address me  in  the  name  of JOSEPH  
DANIEL  SILAYO

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name   JOSEPH  DANIEL  SILAYO  on  the day and in  the  
manner  hereinafter  appearing.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  JOSEPH  DANIEL  SILAYO
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  22   day  of   December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Titus  Aron
Address : 31902, Dsm
Signature : ..............................
Qualification:  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17375

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED   POLL,   I,   ADELINA  CHARLES  AMNAAY  
of    P.O. Box  32  BABATI - MANYARA, Tanzanian,  DO  
HEREBY   absolutely renounce and   abandon    the   use of  my  
name  of    ADELINA  CHARLES  AMNAAY  appearing  in  
National  Identity  Card   and  in  lieu  thereof  do   assume  and   
adopt  the  name of   ADELINA  CHARLES  AMNAAY

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall   at  all  times  hereinafter in  
all  records, deeds, instruments  in  actions and  proceedings and  
in  all dealings and  upon all occasions whatsoever use and  sign  
the  name of   ADELINA  CHARLES  AMNAAY

The reason for the change is to make my name reflect my clan 
identity as shown in the aforementioned assumed name

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and  
every  persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designate, describe and  address me by the adopted  name  of    
ADELINA  CHARLES  AMNAAY

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  ADELINA  CHARLES  AMNAAY

who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  22  Day  of   02,  2024

BEFORE    ME
Name :  A .S . Njau
Address :  67, Kyela
Signature: ..............................
Qualification:  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17376

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY   THIS  DEED   POLL,   I,  DANIEL  VALENTIN  SALIM  
of   DAR ES  SALAAM, formerly  known  as   DANIEL  
VALENTINO  MDOE ,  DO  HEREBY   absolutely  renounce  
and   abandon    the   use of  my  name  of    DANIEL  VALENTINO  
MDOE  and  in  lieu  thereof  do   assume  and   adopt  the  name 
of   DANIEL  VALENTIN  SALIM

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE   that   I   shall   at  all  times  hereinafter in  
all  records, deeds, instruments  in  actions and  proceedings and  
in  all dealings and  upon all occasions whatsoever use and  sign  
the  name of   DANIEL  VALENTIN  SALIM  as  my  name  in  
lieu  of  and  in  substitution  for my  former  name  of   DANIEL  
VALENTINO  MDOE

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and  
every  persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designate, describe and  address me by the adopted  name  of   
DANIEL  VALENTIN  SALIM

I,   the   said   DANIEL  VALENTIN  SALIM, make   this   
declaration consctentiously  believing  the same  to  be and in  
accordance  with  the provision  of  the  Oaths  and  Statutory  
Declaration   Act,  1966

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  executed  this  deed  this  9  
Day  of   July,  2019

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  DANIEL  VALENTIN  SALIM
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  9  Day  of   July,  2019

BEFORE    ME
Name :  C . Kipande
Address : 278, Dsm
Signature : .....................................................
Qualification:  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17377

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By this DEED POLL, I SADA SAID NKUMBA (new name) 
of P.O.BOX 475 KASULU, DOHEREBY absolutely renounce 
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and abandon the use of the name of SADA SAID JUMA, name 
which has been used on my Citizen Identity Card with National 
Identification Number 19950403-30511-00004-18 and SAADA 
SAIDI, name which has been used on my Birth Certificate and 
in lieu thereof to assume the name of SADA SAID NKUMBA 
(New name) which has been used on my Academic Certificates 
The reasons for changing the name are that, there is variance 
of names on my Citizen Identity Card with those names on my 
Academic and Birth Certificates. The variance are that, On my 
Citizen Identity Card, the first name reads SADA (correct name) 
but on my Birth Certificate it reads SAADA (the name with error 
on spelling), the middle name it reads SAID (Correct name) 
while on my Birth Certificates it reads SAIDI (Swahili name) 
and Surname it reads JUMA (Grand father’s name) and J on my 
Birth Certificate as abbreviation of JUMA instead of NKUMBA 
(Clan’s name) which appears on my Academic Certificates.

And In order to meet with the name on my Academic 
Certificates and those names on my Citizen Identity Card and 
Birth Certificate, I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of 
the names of SADA SAID JUMA & SAADA SAIDI and in lieu 
thereof to assume the name of SADA SAID NKUMBA (New 
name).

For the purpose for evidencing that determination, I hereby declare 
that, I shall all time have after all records, deeds, documents and 
other writings and in all action suits and proceedings as well in 
public and private dealings and transactions and in all occasions 
what overuse and subscribe the said names and in lieu thereof 
to assume the name of SADA SAID JUMA and SAADA SAIDI 
(old names) so relinquished as aforesaid by the name of SADA 
SAID NKUMBA (New name).

l, the said SADA SAID NKUMBA make this deed 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance 
with the provisions of OATHs and Statutory Declaration Act 
[Cap 34 R. E.2023].

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, I have executed this deed on the  24th 
day of  November, 2025

SIGNED and DELIVERED at KASULU by the said 
SADA SAID NKUMBA who is known to 
me Personally / identified to me by …………………                                                                                
The latter being known to me 
this 24th day of  December, 2025

BEFORE  ME
Name ........................................
Signature .................................
Qualification ............................  
Address ...................................
Date ..........................................
Signature : ..............................

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17378

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS   DEED  I,  MARTINA   HUMRI   SUJA of  P.O.  

Box  164  Mbulu  - Tanzania  DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely 
and  utterly renounce,  relinquish and  abandon the use of my 
former  names  of  MARTINA   HUMRI   MALLEYECK 
which  was wrongly  appear  in  my National  Card  (NIDA)  No. 
19950525274020000117  as  well  as  in  other  documents
made prior to this change.

THAT  THE  REASON   FOR  THIS  CHANGE  OF  NAMES   
BY THIS DEED;  is  that  I  have been using the two set of 
names interchangeably in the course of my official documents as  
I  registered  the  names of  MARTINA  HUMRI  MALLEYECK  
in  my  National  identity Card  name  was (NIDA)  No.  
19540717274090000224  while  the  names  MARTINA  HUMRI 
SUJA in  my academic certificates,  now Government authorities 
has required  me  and obliged to confirm one of my names  so 
that I could  easily get service thereof. And I have  adopted  and  
resumed the  said  names of  MARTINA  HUMRI  SUJA the  
correct name of mine as it appears in my Academic Certificates

AND  I   HEREBY    expressly  authorize   and   require   the  
Government   institutions   or departments,  all  and  every 
persons  and  whatsoever  at  all  times after  the  date  hereof 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted and  new 
names of   MARTINA HUMRI SUJA  only.

IN  WITNESS   THEREOF I  have  hereunto  subscribed  my 
name of  MARTINA  HUMRI SUJA on the day and  manner 
here in after appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
MARTINA HUMRI  SUJA
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  8  Day  of   12, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Basil Boay
Address : 10905, Arusha
Signature : .....................................................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17379

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED  I the  undersigned RAHIMU  BASSANI 
RASHIDY of  Box  Morogoro  Tanzania.

DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my 
former name; -   of   RAHIMU  HASSANI  BUGE  and  assume   
the  new  name   of  RAHIMU  HASSANI RASHIDY  AND   
in  pursuance  of such   a  change   of  name   as   aforesaid   
I  HEREBY DECLARE that I shall  at all times  hereinafter 
in all records deed and instrument in writing and in all action’s 
proceedings, transaction and upon  all occasions whatsoever 
use and sign the name  of RAHIMU HASSANI RASHIDY as 
my name  in lieu of RAHIMU HASSANI BUGE Renounce as 
aforesaid.

There reason/or such change is that,  the name ofRAH/MU 
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HASSAN/ BUGE, the reasons for such  change  of name  by 
deed pool  is that the name  was  mistakenly  written  in my 
National Identification Authority  NIDA,  while the correct name  
is RAH/MU HASSAN/ RASH/DY.

AND  I HEREBY authorize and request all persons  to designate 
and address  me by the name of RAHIMU HASSANI RASHIDY 
Only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereunder signed  my assumed 
name of; -
RAHIMU HASSANI RASHIDY in the day and in the manner 
here  in after appearing.

 SIGNED and DELIVERED by at Morogoro 
by the said  RAHIMU HASSANI  RASHIDY
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  22  Day  of   12, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  B . Y . Richard
Address : 660, Morogoro
Signature : .....................................................
Qualification:  Resident Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.17380

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS  DEED.  I. the undersigned VERILI JACOBO 
GABRIEL of Morogoro and a citizen of the United  Republic  of 
Tanzania by birth  DO HEREBY  AFFIRM  THAT;

1.   AND  ON  BEHALF  OF MYSELF. Whole  renounce, 
relinquish  and abandon  the use  of  my  former  names  of  
VERILY  JACOBO   KIMAY   and  in  place  thereof  do 
maintain  from  the  date  of  birth  and  herein  state  the  names  
of  VERILI  JACOBO

,GABRIEL so that I  may, hereafter be called. known  and 
distinguished not by my former  names   ofv VERILY  JACOBO   
KIMAY   but  by  the  names   of   VERILI   JACOBO GABRIEL.

2.    For  the  purpose  of evidencing such  determination  I   
declare  that  I    shall  at all  times hereafter in all records,  deeds 
and writings and in all occasions whatsoever use, sign the name 
of  VERlLI  JACOBO  GABRIEL as my names  in place of 
and  in substitution for my former names of  VERILY  JACOBO  
KIMAY.

3.   Expressly   I     authorise  and  request  all  persons  at 
all  times  hereafter  to  designate  and address  me by such 
maintained names of  VERILI JACOBO  GABRIEL.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREFORE,  I    have   hereout  relinquished   
my  names   of   VERILY JACOBO  KIMAY  and  maintained 
the names  of  VERILI JACOBO  GABRIEL.

SIGNED  and DELIVERED in Morogoro  by the  said

VERILI JACOBO  GABRIEL) 
Formally  VERILY JACOBO  KIMAY
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  12  Day  of   12, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Martin P. Massawe
Address : 9, Morogoro
Signature : .....................................................
Qualification: Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17381

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED I, the  undersigned  BARAKA REINFRID 
ISAYA  of   MOROGORO  Tanzania   DO    HEREBY   
Absolutely   renounce   and abandon   the  use   of  my   former   
names  BARAKA    REINFRIDY  KANALI      as      appears    in     
my      Citizen    Identity     card    No. 200211246.75010000221      
and    in     my     Birth   Certificate    no.  380293189711.

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  a  change  of nerne aforesaid·· 
I  here DECLARE  that I  shall at all  times hereinafter  in  all  
records deed and instrument in  writing and in all  actions and 
proceedings and transactions and upon all  occasions whatsoever 
use and  sign  the name of  BARAKA  REINFRID  ISAYA  as 
appears in  my  Academic certificates in  lieu of  BARAKA  
REINFRIDY  KANALI  renounce  as aforesaid.  The   reason  
for  search  changes  is  to  comply with   the records  in   
my   Academic  certificates   where   the   name   BARAKA  
REINFRID ISAYA  is  used

AND  I DO  HEREBY authorize and request all  persons 
to designate and address me  by  the  name of  BARAKA  
REINFRID  ISAYA  as  it appears only.

IN   WITNESS   WHEREOF  I   hereunder   signed  my   assumed  
of  BARAKA    REINFRID   ISAYA    in    the    day  and   m    
the    manner hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by  the
Said  BARAKA  REINFRID ISAYA
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  15  Day  of   12, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Deckrine Dominic Kweka
Address : 6888, Morogoro
Signature : .....................................................
Qualification: Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17382

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I  the   undersigned  BENJAMIN   MAGESA   
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CHAULA   a  resident  of Morogoro   Municipality   and   a   
Citizen   of  Tanzania   formerly   known  as   BENJAMIN 
CHAULA  MAGESA  and  BENJAMIN  M.  CHAULA    DO 
HERF.BY  absolutely  renounce and  abandon  the  use  of  my  
former   names  of  BENJAMIN  CHAULA   MAGESA  and 
BENJAMIN M.  CHAULA   and  in  lieu  hereof do assume 
from  the  date hereof my new (lame  of BENJAMIN  MAGESA  
CHAULA  and  in  pursuance  of such  change of name  I 
HEREBY   DECLARE that  I   shall   at  all   time  thereafter   
in   all   records,   deeds   and instruments  in  writing  and   
in  all  1actions  and  proceedings   and   in   all   cealinqs  
and transactions and  upon  alI  occasions whatsoever use and  
sign the  name  of BENJAMIN MAGESA  CHAULA  as  my  
name  in   lieu  of  the  said  names  of  BENJAMIN  CHAULA 
MAGESA and  BENJAMIN  M.  CHAULA  so renounced and  
abandoned  as aforesaid.    
                        
I  DECLARE THAT, the name  of  BENJAMIN  CHAULA 
MAGESA  is  the  matter  of  typing  error and it  appears in  some  
of my documents  including  my National  Identity Card  issued 
by  NIDA and  an  initial  “M”  in  the  name  of  BENJAMIN 
M.  CHAULA  appears  in  my Voters  Identity  Card  stands  for 
MAGESA  which  is  also  a  matter  of  typing  formalities  to the 
relevant authorities,  and the name of  BENJAMIN  MAGESA 
CHAULA  is my proper name used by me from my childhood  
and  it appears in the rest of my documents.

That,  I  prefer  to use  my proper  name  of  BENJAMIN 
MAGESA  CHAULA and  abandon my  Fonner  names  of  
BENJAMIN  CHAULA  MAGESA  and  BENJAMIN  M.  
CHAULA  hence this  instrument.                 ·

And  I  HEREBY AUTHORIZE and  request  all  persons 
to  designate  and  address  me  by such  assumed  name of 
BENJAMIN  MAGESA CHAULA from  now onwards and 
abandon rny  relinquished  former  names of BENJAMIN  
CHAULA  MAGESA  and  BENJAMIN  M. CHAU LA.

Dated  at Morogoro  this  10th  day of  October  2023.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Morogoro 
by the said  BENJAMIN  MAGESA CHAULA 
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  15  Day  of   12, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Ambokile Gervas
Address : 9151, Dsm
Signature : .....................................................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths  

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17383

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023) 

By this DEED  I,  EMMANUELA  KATEULE  JEREMIAH 
resident  of Kilimanjaro street,   Kihonda   Ward,   Morogoro   
Region,   formerly   known   as    EMMANUELA JEREMIAH  
KATEULE   Do  hereby  absolutely  renounce  and  abandon  the  

use  of EMMANUELA JEREMIAH KATEULE  as appearing in 
my National Identity Card.In lieu thereof  do hereby assume as 
from the date herein  the  name of  EMMANUELA KATEULE  
JEREMIAH as appearing in my Birth Certificate.

In  pursuance  of such  change  of  name  as  aforesaid  I,  
EMMANUELA  KATEULE  JEREMIAH HEREBY  declare that 
I shall at all times hereinafter in  all actions and proceedings, in 
all dealings and transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever 
use and sign by the names of EMMANUELA KATEULE  
JEREMIAH as my name in lieu of the name EMMANUELA 
JEREMIAH KATEULE renounced as aforesaid.

I hereby authorize and request all persons to designate and 
address me in the name  of EMMANUELA KATEULE  
JEREMIAH from the date of this deed and in the manner 
hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Morogoro
by the said  EMMANUELA KATEULE JEREMIAH
who is known to me personally in my presence
this 24   day of  October  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Erick Felix Chale
Signature : .....................................................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths  

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17384

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)  

By THIS DEED  I,  GOLDIAN  MUSHOBOZI  REVELIAN 
Tanzanian,  Male,  Christian, Adult   of  P.   o   Box   3000,   Sua   
-    Morogoro  formerly   known   as   GOLDIAN MUSHOBOZI 
GOLDIAN    as  it  appears  in  my  National  Identity  Card  issued  
by NIDA,  DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon 
the use of my former name of  GOLDIAN  MUSHOBOZI  
GOLDIAN,  and in  lieu  thereof  assume  and adopt  as from  
the  date  hereof  the  name  of  GOLDIAN  MUSHOBOZI 
REVELIAN   as  it appears in my Birth certificate and my 
Academic certificates.

AND IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change of name afore said,  
I  HEREBY  DECLARE THAT, I   shall at all times hereinafter 
in all records, deeds, transactions, instruments,    proceedings,    
dealings,   in   writing   and   upon   all   occasions whatsoever  
use and sign  the said  name of  GOLDIAN  MUSHOBOZI  
REVELIAN  as my name in lieu of the said name of GOLDIAN 
MUSHOBOZI GOLDIAN  is hereby renounced as aforesaid.

AND  I    HEREBY AUTHORISE  and  REQUEST all persons  
to designate  and address me in the name of GOLDIAN 
MUSHOBOZI REVELIAN.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I   have hereunto subscribed the 
name of  GOLDIAN MUSHOBOZI  REVELIAN on the day 
and in the manner hereinafter appearing.
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED at MOROGORO 
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by  the  said  GOLDIAN MUSHOBOZI REVELIAN
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  18  Day  of   12, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Levina Leo Mtweve
Address : 1673, Morogoro
Signature : .....................................................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths 
 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.17385

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED   POLL,   I,  YUSTA MARTIN KOKURUNGA, 
a female an adult, Tanzanian by birth  , DO  HEREBY   absolutely  
renounce  and   abandon    the   use of  my  name  of   JUSTA 
MARIA KOKURUNGA  and  in  lieu  thereof,  do   assume  and   
adopt  the  name of  YUSTA MARTIN KOKURUNGA

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall   at  all  times  hereinafter in  
all  records, deeds, instruments  in  actions and  proceedings and  
in  all dealings and  upon all occasions whatsoever use and  sign  
the  name of   YUSTA MARTIN KOKURUNGA  as   my  name 
in  lieu of  and  in  substitution for my  former  name of    JUSTA 
MARIA KOKURUNGA

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize   and  require  all  and  
every  persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designate, describe and  address me by the adopted   name  of   
YUSTA MARTIN KOKURUNGA  

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I   have  set  my hand  and  I   hereon  
substitute  my  old name of    JUSTA MARIA KOKURUNGA  
by  my  new  name  of    YUSTA MARTIN KOKURUNGA

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  YUSTA MARTIN KOKURUNGA
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  15  Day  of  September,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Gisela P. Rugemalira
Address : 1746, Bukoba
Signature: ..............................
Qualification:  Advocate
 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17386

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS  DEED,  I  KOLETA  RAMDELI  MASHELLE,  of 
P.  0.  Box 1249, Dodoma,  do  hereby absolutely  renounce  
and   abandon  the  use  of my former  names  of KOLETA  
MALAMSHA  MOSHAKI,  as  appears  in my Citizen Identity 
Card, in lieu thereof do  assume and adopt the  names of 

KOLETA   RAMDELI    MASHELLE,    as    appears   in   my   
Child’s   Birth Certificate.

AND  IN  PURSUANCE of such  change  of names  as  aforesaid  
I  hereby declare that I shall at all  material times hereinafter 
in  all  records, deeds and  Instruments  in   writing  and  in  
actions,  proceedings  and    in  all dealings and   transactions 
and upon all  Occasions whatsoever use and sign  the names 
of KOLETA  RAMDELI MASHELLE,  as my names in lieu 
of   former   names  KOLETA    MALAMSHA    MOSHAKI,    
renounced   as aforesaid.

AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE and  request  all  persons  to 
designate and address me by such assumed name of KOLETA 
RAMDELI MASHELLE.

I, the said  KOLETA RAMDELI MASHELLE,  make this 
declaration conscientiously  believing the  same  to  be  true in  
accordance  with the provisions of Oaths (Judicial  Proceedings)  
and Statutory Declaration Act
1966,  [CAP 34 R: E 2023).

In   witness  whereof I  have  hereunto   set  my  hand  this  11th,  
day   of  December, 2025.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the Said 
KOLETA RAMDELI MASHELLE who
is known to me personally the later being known 
to me personally. This 11th,  day   of  December, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Rehema Kemmy

Signature:…………….
Address: 1249,  Dsm.
Qualification: Notary Public & Commissioner for  Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17387

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS  DEED  I,  HAMIS MWITA HAMIS,  of  P.O.  Box  04 
NKASI,  DO  HEREBY  abandon the use of the former names 
of MARWA MWITA HAMIC  as appearing in my National 
Identity  Card  (NIDA) No.  19900202-31317-00003-27 in lieu  
thereof do assume  as from  this  date  hereof  the names HAMIS  
MWITA  HAMIS.  
In  pursuance  of  such change aforesaid,  I    hereby  declare that  
I  will be known ct  all  times  hereinafter  in all  records,  deeds 
and instruments  in writing  and in alt accession  whatsoever  use 
and sign the said  name of HAMIS MWITA HAMIS.

That,  I   am  making this  declaration  because I  no longer use 
the  former names of MARWA JAWITA HAMIC,  in my current 
particulars documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I    hereby authorize and request all 
persons to designate and address  me  in the  name  of  HAMIS  
MVITA  HAMIS  from  the  day in  the manner hereinafter 
bearing.
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SIGNED  and DELIVERED at SUMBAWANGA 
by the said  HAMIS MWITA  HAMIS, is known to me personally 
in my presence  this 08th day of August,  2025.
 
BEFORE ME:
Name: K. M  Saguda

Signature:…………….
Address:22,  Sba.
Qualification: Resident Magistrate

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17388

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS  DEED, I     DAUDI MOHAMEDI  MLANZI  of  
DAR ES SALAAM, DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  and 
utterly renounce,  relinquish and abandon  the use  of my 
former names of DAUDI  M MLANZI  as it can be seen  in  
my Academic  Certificates  and Driving Certificate  and the 
name SAIDI HAMAD MLANZI as it appear in my National 
Identity Card(NIDA) FOR THE REASON THAT the difference 
in my name is I  used my other name SAIDI because SAIDI and 
DAUDI both are my names but I  want to use only the name 
DAUDI, and I   used my Grandfather’s  name HAMAD  but 
now I   want to use my  Father’s   name  MOHAMEDI Also  
in   my  academic  certificates  and   Driving certificate  the use 
initial M in writing my na.ne  instead of writing MOHAMEDI 
and from now on I want to use and to be known as DAUDI  
MOHAMEDI  MLANZI  and as from the date  of this  deed  poll  
and  in  substitution  of my former  name,  the  name of DAUDI 
MOHAMEDIMLANZI  as it appears in my Birth Certificate

For the purpose  of evidence such determination,  I,  hereby 
DECLARE that I   shall at all times hereinafter  in  all records, 
deed, documents  and other writings  and in  all  action, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said 
name of DAUDI MOHAMEDI MLANZI as my name in  lieu of 
and in substitution for my former name of DAUDI M MLANZI  
and SAIDI HAMAD MLANZI

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
DAUDI MOHAMEDI  MLANZI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have set my hand at Dar es Salaam, 
and I   hereon substitute my old name of DAUDI  M MLANZI  
and SAIDI  HAMAD  MLANZI  by my  new name of DAUDI 
MOHAMEDI MLANZI

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
DAUDI MOHAMEDI MLANZI who is known 
to me personally the latter being known to
me personally in my presence 
this 12th day of August,  2025
 
BEFORE ME:
Name: Christina  Mathias Wambura

Signature:…………….

Address:14599,  Dsm.
Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for  Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17389

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By the Deed  Poll  I   ROZALIA ELIAS JACOB of P.O.  Box 
249 TAE-SAME.  Utterly renounced relinquish and abandon the 
use of my former name of ROZALIA ELIAS JAKOBO  In lieu 
of and in substitutions of my former name ROZALIA ELIAS 
JAKOBO.

Reason  for changing the  name  is to abandon  the name 
ROZALIA  ELIAS JAKOBO which  used to the NATIONAL 
IDENTITY CARD with N0:1984101327420000112 to the  
name of  ROZALIA ELIAS JACOB  which  appears to the Birth 
certificate with   N0:4682638A, O -Level ,A-Level certificate  
and  University  Degree    {  BACHELOR OF  EDUCATION   
MAJOR  IN  KISWAHIU MINOR IN  HISTORY.)

For the  purpose  of evidencing  such determination.  I   hereby 
declare  that  I   shall  at all times here after in all  records, 
deeds, documents and other writings and in all actions suits and 
proceedings as well as in all  public and  private dealings and 
transactions and on all occasion what so ever use and subscribe 
the said name of ROZALIA ELIAS JACOB but by the  name 
ROZALIA ELIAS JAKOBO so relinquished  as afore said.

I   HEREBY  expressly authorize  and  require  all  and  every 
person  and person  whom  so ever at all  times  after the date  
hereof to designate  describe and  address  me by the adopted  
name of ROZALIA ELIAS JACOB accordingly.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I    have  abandoned  my  old  
narnes  of  ROZALIA  EUAS  JAKOBO  in  to ROZALIA 
ELIAS JACOB.

In winess thereof I  have set hand at SAME This 10th  Day of 
November,   2025

SIGNED and DELIVERED  by the said
ROZALIA ELIAS JACOB who is Known
to me personally In my presence 
this10th  Day of November,   2025
 
BEFORE ME:
Name: Helen Sabin Shirima

Signature:…………….
Address:1422,  Mtwara.
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17390

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

I, YOHANI MATLE TSAKHARA   resident of Endallah Village,  
Endamarariek  Ward, Karatu District  and Arusha  Region  DO 
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HEREBY  RENOUNCE  and ABANDON  the use of my  former 
names  of   YOHANI  MATLE  AKONAAY  and YOHANI  
MATE AKONAAY  which  appears  in  some  of my  documents  
including  my  Citizen  Identity Card, Voter’s Registration  Card 
and other  information. In lieu thereof, I do assume the name of 
YOHANI MATLE TSAKHARA.

FOR THE PURPOSES  of evidence of such determination,  I 
hereby declare that, I shall at all times  hereinafter  in all  records,  
deeds,  documents  and  other  writings  and in all actions, suits 
and proceedings  as well as in all public and private dealings 
and occasions whatsoever use and subscribe the said name of 
YOHANI MATLE TSAKHARA.

The reason for  changing  my names  is that,  when I was in 
school  I used my clan name (i.e. TSAKHARA)  as my third 
name whilst in other record and information I wrote my 
grandfather’s   name   (i.e.   AKONAAY)    as   my   third   
name   thereby   resulting   to inconveniences  whenever  I need  
different  services.  That,  YOHANI  is my  first name, MATE 
is a typographical  error of my father’s name to wit MATLE, 
AKONAAY  is my grandfather’s name, and TSAKHARA  is 
my clan name.  Therefore, I abandon the use of above names 
(i.e. YOHANI  MATLE AKONAAY  and YOHANI MATE 
AKONAAY) for consistency and convenience purposes.

I HEREBY authorize and request all persons to designate and 
address me in the name of YOHANI  MATLE  TSAKHARA  as 
read on my Certificate  of Birth  and my academic certificates.

SWORN and SIGNED at KARATU 
by the said  YOHANI MATLE TSAKHARA   
who is known to me personally
this  2nd   day of  July,  2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Ferichismi Baraka

Signature:…………….
Address:101,  Karatu.
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17391

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

By this Deed,  I, PENDO  RICHARD ASHERY    of Tanzania  
res1de’nt   of P.O. Box 57, KONGWA  formerly Known as 
PENDO   RICHARD MLONGWA Renounce   and abandon  
the   use   of my   former   name   of   PENDO  RICHARD 
MLONGWA     and    in  lieu  of  assume  of  from    the  date  
hereof  the  name  of PENDO   RJCHARD  ASHERY

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid I 
hereby dec1are that I shall at all times hereafter  in all records  
and  deed of instructions  in writing   and in all actions  and 
proceeding   in all   dealing   and   transactions    whatsoever    use 
and  sign  the  said  name of PEN DO  RICHARD  ASHER\’    as 
my name in  1ieu of the said former name PENDO   RICHARD  
MLONGWA So  renounced

AND I HEREBY AUTHORrSE AND REQUEST all persons  
to  designate   and  address  me  by  such  assumed   name  of 
PENDO RICHARD ASHERY   only.

1, the  said  PENDO  RICHARD ASHERY   do make  this  
solemnly  Declaration. Conscientiously believing   the same to 
be   the true and   in   accordance   with   the prevision   of  Oath 
(Judicial   Proceeding)  and  Statutory  Declaration Act  (Cap  34
R.E 2019)

I,  witness  whereof  I  have  executed  this  Deed  this  03rd  day  
of  June, 2025  at KONGWA  DODOMA
 
SIGNED  and DELIVERED by the said 
PENDO   RICHARD  ASHERY Formerly   known 
as PENDO   RICHARD  MLONGWA Who  is  
known   to me  personally/identified  to me  
by DANIEL   H. MHALU The latter  being   
known  to me  personally   
this 03rd  day  of  June, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Majura M. M.
Signature:…………….
Address: Kongwa Town Primary Court.
Qualification: Magistrate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

THIS  CHANGE  OF   NAME   DEED   is  made   this  17th  day  
of October, 2025   by  me  MOHAMMED HUSSEIN HASSAN,  
formerly known as MOHAMED HUSSEINI USI HASSAN. of 
Post Office Box Number               Dar Es Salaam a resident of Dar 
Es salaam now or until recently called MOHAMED HUSSEINI 
USI HASSAN.

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

1.    I absolutely renounce  and abandon the use of my said 
former names of MOHAMED HUSSEINI USI HASSAN.  And 
I assume  and determine  to take and use the new name  of 
MOHAMMED
HUSSEIN HASSAN,   in  substitution   of my  former  names  of  
MOHAMED HUSSEINI USI HASSAN.

2.     AND IN PURSUANCE of such change ofname(s) as 
aforesaid I DECLARE I shall at all times hereafter in all 
records,  documents and other writings and in all actions and 
dealings  and on all occasions whatsoever use the new name 
of  MOHAMMED HUSSEIN HASSAN  in substitution for my 
former names of MOHAMED HUSSEINI USI HASSAN.so 
relinquished  as aforesaid to the intent that I may hereafter be 
known not by the aforesaid former names, but by the new name 
of MOHAMMED HUSSEIN HASSAN  only.

3.    I   FURTHER STATE THAT, the mistake  entered on my 
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date of Birth in Nida card appears as 01/07/1970 in lieu of 
17/05/1970

4.     AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all 
persons at all times to describe and address me by the new name 
of MOHAMMED HUSSEIN HASSAN and my Birth date is 
17/05/1970

IN WITNESS whereof I  have hereunto subscribed my new 
name of MOHAMMED HUSSEIN HASSAN and have affixed 
my signature the day and year herein written.s
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
MOHAMMED HUSSEIN HASSAN introduced 
to me by NASRI ALLY, the later known to me 
personally in my presence
this  17th  day  of October, 2025 

BEFORE ME:
Name: Biko Ngatunga

Signature:…………….
Address: 42024,  Dsm.
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17393

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS  DEED,  I   OMARY  IDD  MAGILA, a Tanzanian,  
Adult.  Christian,  resident of  , Chalinze  District Council,     
Pwani Region  DO  HEREBY  wholly  absolutely  and  utterly 
renounce,  relinquish and abandon  the use of my former name  
OMARI IDDI  OMARI, and adopt as from the date of this poll 
and the name of OMARY IDD MAGILA

For the purpose of evidence  of such determination  I   hereby 
declare that  I    shall at  all times hereafter  in  all records,  
deeds  documents  and other writings  and in  all  actions, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all public and private dealings and 
transactions  and occasions  whatsoever  use and subscribe  the 
said name of OMARY  IDD  MAGILA  as my name in lieu of 
and substitution for my former name of OMARI IDDI OMARI

That, the reason for such substitution is to rearrange my name in  
my national identity in order to match with my Birth certificate 
and academic transcripts.

I   HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and  require  all and every  
person  and whosoever  at  all times after the date hereof to 
designate,  describe and address as same person with the name 
of OMARY IDD MAGILA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I  herein substitute the name of 
OMARI IDDI  OMARI I,  set my hand at Chalinze this 1st 
September,  2025. 

AFFIRM at Chalinze by the said 
OMARY IDD MAGILA who is known
to me and identified/personally 

in my presence this 1st September,  2025. 
 
BEFORE ME:
Name: Elizabeth Lukumay

Signature:…………….
Address: 30863, Kibaha.
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths

  
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17394

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED, ELIAS  GIDEON  MUSA,  24  YEARS  
OLD,  A  RESIDENT  OF MANDEWA - SINGIDA.

DO HEREBY,  absolutely renounce and  abandon the  use of 
my former names  of ELIAS MUSA GIDEON this  is  due  to 
wrong  input of Names  in my National  identity card  with  No.  
20000804-43105-00002-23  And  in lieu therefore do  assume 
and  adopt this    20th November, 2025  the name  ELIAS 
GIDEON MUSA as they correct names and appear  in my 
academic certificates.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name  as aforesaid 
I  HEREBY DECLARE,   I      shall  at  all  times  hereafter  in  
all  records  deed  and instrument  in  writing   and  proceeding   
and  in   all   dealings   and transaction and  upon  all occasion 
whatever use and  sign the  sole name,  ELIAS  MUSA  GIDEON  
As  my  name  in  lieu  of the  said  ELIAS GIDEON MUSA 
renounced as aforesaid.

AND  I    HEREBY   AUTHORISE  AND  REQUIRE  all  persons  
to  designate oddress  me in  the  name  ELIAS  GIDEON  MUSA 
on the  day  and  in  the monner  hereinafter appearing.

Signed and Delivered by the said
ELIAS GIDEON MUSA, who is
Identified to me  the later being known
to me  personally in my presence
this  20th  day  of November, 2025 

BEFORE ME:
Name:Resident Magistrate

Signature:…………….
Address:93,  Singida.
Qualification: Resident Magistrate

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17395

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS   DEED   I,  the  undersigned   CHRISTOPHER  
MTABI   PAUL   of P.O,   BOX   12 MPWAPWA,  DODOMA, 
formerly known as CHRISTOPHER PAUL  MTABI   as appeared 
in my Citizen  Identity Card No.  19890701 - 41606 - 00012-25  
on behalf of myself and heirs and issues lawfully begotten doth 
hereby absolutely renounce, relinquish  and abandon the use of 
my former name CHRISTOPHER PAUL  MTABI   and in lieu 
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thereof doth assume and adopt the name  of   CHRISTOPHER  
MTABI   PAUL   as  appeared  in  my  NHIF  Identity  Card    and 
employment letter..

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of name  as  aforesaid  
as  well  as  evidencing  such determination  I HEREBY 
DECLARE that I shall at all times hereinafter  in all records, 
deeds and instruments  in  writing,  all actions  and proceedings  
and  in  all dealings  and transactions  as well  as private  and 
public  affairs and  upon  occasions  whatsoever  use  and sign  
the  name  of CHRISTOPHERMTABI PAUL as my name in lieu 
ofmy former name of CHRISTOPHER PAULMTABI.

AND I HEREBY EXPRESSLY AUTHORISE and request  all 
persons  to designate,  describe and address me by such adopted 
name of  CHRISTOPHER MTABI PAUL  only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,  I have hereunto subscribed  my 
name   CHRISTOPHER MTABI PAUL on the day and in the 
manner hereinafter appearing.

SWORN  at MPWAPWA by the said
CHRISTOPHER MTABI PAUL  who is 
known to me personally/identified to me          
the latter being known to me personally  
in my presence this  24th  day of November, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Jane J. Mbelwa

Signature:…………….
Address: 65305, Dsm.
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By this DEED I, JUMA  MATECHE  MCHAGALO of P.O.  
Box 1126,  DODOMA fonnerly known  as JUMA  MATECHE  
MCHAGALLO DO  HEREBY  absolutely  renounce  and abandon 
the use of the names of JUMA MATECHE MCHAGALLO and 
in lieu thereof do hereby assume as from the date hereof the 
name of JUMA MATECHE  MCHAGALO

And  in  pursuance  of  such  change   of  names  as  aforesaid   
I,  JUMA   MATECHE MCHAGALO DO HEREBY declare 
that I shall at all times hereinafter  in all actions and proceedings 
and in all dealings and transactions and upon all occasions 
whatsoever use and sign by the name of JUMA MATECHE 
MCHAGALO as my name in lieu of the names of JUMA  
MATECHE MCHAGALLO abandoned as aforesaid.

And I  hereby authorize and request all persons to designate and 
address me in the name of JUMA   MATECHE  MCHAGALO  
from  the  date  of this  deed  and  in the  manner hereinafter 
appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED  by the Said 
JUMA MATECHE MCHAGALO Who is 
known to me personally, the latter being

Known to personally, in my presence
This 02nd day of December, 2025.
BEFORE ME:
Name: Alinuwe Overi  Kyando

Signature:…………….
Address:1126,  Dodoma.
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17397

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

That I, MARTINE SHIMBI JIBAYA of P.O. BOX   1249 
DODOMA. formerly known as MARTINE JIBAYA NGESE, 
DO hereby absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my 
former names of MARTINE JIBAYA NGESE  and in lieu thereof 
assume and adopt the name of MARTINE SHIMBI JIBAYA.

AND  IN  PURSUANCE of such change  of name  aforesaid,  I 
HEREBY  DECLARE THAT, I shall at all times herein after in 
all records,  DEEDS  and  INSTRUMENTS in writing and in 
all actions and proceedings  and in all dealings and transactions 
and upon all occasions  whatsoever  use and sign the said name 
of  MARTINE SHIMBI JIBAYA as my name  in lieu of the  
said names  MARTINE  JIBAYA NGESE,  AND  I HEREBY 
AUTHORIZE and REQUEST all persons to  designate and 
address me in  the name of MARTINE SHIMBI JIBAYA.

The, reason for change ofmy names is due to the fact that, I 
registered names which do not match  in my Citizenship  Identity 
Card and academic  certificates  and that I want the same to bear 
uniform names.

I, MARTINE SHIMBI JIBAYA makes  this  declaration  
conscientiously  believing  the same to be true and in accordance 
with the provisions of the OATHS AND STATUTORY 
DECLARATION ACT, CAP 34.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed the name 
of MARTINE SHIMBI JIBAYA the day and in the manner 
hereinafter appearing:

The declaration is made and subscribed at DODOMA
by the said MARTINE SHIMBI JIBAYA who is known
To me personally/identified to me, the latter known 
to me personally in my presence
This 22nd day of October, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Chrispo Nicholaus Lwila

Signature:…………….
Address:0766313710,  Dodoma.
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023) 
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THIS  DEED is made this 18th  day of November, 2025

BY THIS  DEED,  I the undersigned  now or latterly called 
HURUMA REGNAL LUBUVA  do hereby absolutely renounce  
and abondon the use of my former name of  HURUMA  LUBUVA 
REGINARD  as they appear on my NATIONAL IENTINTY 
CARD  NO. 19841216-15128-00003-17  and in  lieu thereof   
DO  ASSUME  from  the date  hereof my name  of HURUMA 
REGNAL LUBUVA as they appear on my birth certificate.

In pursuance  of such  change  of my name   I  HEREBY 
DECLARE  that I shall at all  times hereafter   in all  records,   
deeds  and   instruction   instruments  in  writing   in all  actions  
and proceedings  and in all dealings and transactions and upon all 
occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name of  HURUMA 
REGNAL LUBUVA.

AND  I  HEREBY authorize  and  request  all  persons  
to  designate  and  address  me  by  such assumed  name  of 
HURUMA  REGNAL  LUBUVA   and  I  relinquish   my  former  
name  of HURUMA LUBUVA  REGINARD.

Dated at Dar es Salaam this  18th day of November , 2025

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said 
HURUMA  REGNAL LUBUVA who has 
been personally known  to me in my presence 
18th day of November , 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name:  Nasra Nakapala

Signature:…………….
Address:90215,  Dsm.
Qualification: Advocate

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17399

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED  I, MOHAMED  MANSOUR AL-AMRY 
formally known as MOHAMMED MANSOUR MUHSEIN of 
P. O.  Box 21827  Dar Es Salaam.  DO HEREBY absolutely 
renounce and abandon the use of my former names of 
MOHAMMED MANSOUR MUHSEIN  in  lieu thereof do 
assume and adopt the name of MOHAMED MANSOUR AL-
AMRY  of such a change  of names as aforesaid, 

I   HEREBY DECLARE that shall at all times hereinafter in all 
records, deeds and  instruments in writing,  and in all dealings 
and transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever, use and sign 
the said name of MOHAMED MANSOUR  AL-AMRY  as my 
name in lieu of the said name of MOHAMMED MANSOUR 
MUHSEIN  renounced as aforesaid.

AND I  HEREBY AUTHORISE  that, the reason for such change 
of names is that: On the National Identification Card (NIDA) the 
name MOHAMMED was misspelled as it appears with double 
“MM” as MOHAMMED; likewise MUHSEIN instead of AL-
AMRY appears only on (NIDA) while my Birth and Academic 

Certificates the full name appears MOHAMED MANSOUR 
AL-AMRY.
MOHAMED MANSOUR  AL-AMRY the name which as of 
now has became dominant and or common.  I   make this change 
to clear any such unnecessary confusion or inconveniencies.

AND I   HEREBY AUTHORISE  and request all persons 
to designate and address me in the name of MOHAMED 
MANSOUR AL-AMRY

IN WITNESS THEREOF I   have thereto subscribed my new 
name of MOHAMED MANSOUR  AL-AMRY and affixed my 
signature day and year herein written.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
MOHAMED MANSOUR AL-AMRY formally 
known as MOHAMMED MANSOUR MUHSEIN 
who is known to me personally 
this 15 Day of  October, 2025  
in my presence.

BEFORE ME:
Name: M. Simon Josephat

Signature:…………….
Address: 35129,  Dsm.
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

That,  I    MARIA  EDWARD  ANICETUS  born on  13th  May 
2000, adult, female, Christian of Mbezi  Luis   within   Ubungo  
District   in   Dar   Es  Salaam   Region	 in accordance  
with  birth certificate.   I       was   also   known   as  MARIA  
EDWARD  MALE   born  on  5th  May  2000  in accordance  to  the   
National  Identification  Number  (NIN)  2000055272150000115   
do hereby  absolutely  renounce   and  abandon  the   use  of  my  
names  of  MARIA  EDWARD MALE and  the  date  of  5th  May 
2000 in lieu  thereof  I     assume  and determine to  take and use  
the new names of MARIA  EDWARD ANICETUS  and the date 
of  13th  May 2000  in substitution  of  my  names  of  MARIA  
EDWARD  MALE  born on  5th  May  2000,  the  reason being 
to have  conformity  and  the  some  names  and  dote of  birth  
to avoid contradictions as   MARIA EDWARD MALE born 
on 5th May 2000 used mistakenly in my National Identification   
Number   (NIN)   2000055272150000115  while  the   proper  
and  correct names  and date of  birth  are MARIA  EDWARD  
ANICETUS  born  on 13t1,  May 2000  as used  in my  birth  and  
academic certificates.

AND IN  PURSUANCE  of  such  change  of name  aforesaid,  I    
HEREBY  DECLARE  THAT,  I shall  at  all times  herein  ofter  
in  all records,  DEEDS  and  INSTRUMENTS  in writing and  in
all actions and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions 
and upon all occasions whatsoever use and  sign the  said new  
names of MARIA EDWARD ANICETUS born  on 13th May 
2000  in substitution  of  my names  of  MARIA  EDWARD  
MALE  born on 5th  May 2000 so  relinquished   as  aforesaid   to  
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the   intent  that   I     may  hereafter  be   known   not   by  the
aforesaid  former names,  but  by  the  new  names  of  MARIA 
EDWARD  ANICETUS  born  on 13th May 2000.

AND, I    HEREBY  AUTHORIZE  and   REQUEST  all  persons  
at  all   times  to  describe  and address  me by the new  name of  
MARIA EDWARD ANICETUS born on  13th May 2000.

I,  MARIA EDWARD ANICETUS make this declaration  
conscientiously  believing the  same to be true and in accordance 
with the provisions of the OATHS (JUDICIAL PROCEEDINGS 
AND STATUTORY DECLARATIONS) ACT, [CAP. 34 R.E. 
2023]

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I     have   hereunto  subscribed  my  
new  name  of MARIA EDWARD ANICETUS on the  day and  
year and  in the  manner hereinafter appearing  in  my signature:

SIGNED and  DELIVERED  by the said  
MARIA EDWARD  ANICETUS who is       
Identified  to me by  SADOCK MKUNZI              
this l 7th day of September,  2025                            

BEFORE ME:
Name: Edwin Nguli Hezron

Signature:…………….
Address: 40235,  Dsm.
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17401

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS  DEED  I,  JUMA NDAMBILE MALECHA  of 
GONGO IA MBOTO - DAR  ES SALAAM, formerly known as 
JUMA MALECHA NDAMBILE.

Do hereby  absolutely and  abandon  the  use  of  my  JUMA 
MALECHA NDAMBILE which was written WRONGLY 
in MY CITIZENSHIP CARD AND BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
ONLY  and  in  lieu  thereof  assume  as from  the  date JUMA  
NDAMBILE MALECHA which  was written CORRECTLY in 
MY ACADEMIC CERTIFICATE AND EMPLOYER LETTER.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change  of my name  as 
aforesaid hereby declare that I shall at all time here in after in 
all records,  deeds  and instrument; in writing and  in all  actions  
upon  all occasions whatever use and  sign JUMA NDAMBILE 
MALECHA my  name in  lieu  of the former name of JUMA 
MALECHA NDAMBILE.

AND I HEREBY, authorize and request all persons to 
designate and  address me by such assumed  name  of JUMA  
NDAMBILE MALECHA only  because  this  is  name  which 
appeared  CORRECTLY  in  MY ACADEMIC  CERTIFICATE 
AND EMPLOYER  LETTER while   JUMA   MALECHA   
NDAMBILE   which   was   written   WRONGLY   in   MY 
ClTIZENSHIP  CARD AND  BIRTH  CERTIFICATE ONLY  
from now  on  will  be  using assumed  name JUMA  NDAMBILE 
MALECHA as My real  name.

I  the  said  JUMA NDAMBILE  MALECHA  make   this  
declaration,   conscientiously believing  to  be the  same  and  in  
accordance with  the  provisions  of the  “Oaths  and staturory 
declarations Act”,

IN WITNESS thereof l  have executed  this deed  on the 23rd of 
June, 2025.

SIGNED and  DELIVERED by the said                   
JUMA NDAMBILE MALECHA who is                                    
known to me personally /identiffied to me        
In my presence this 23rd day of June, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Jane H. Kivambe

Signature:…………….
Address: 278,  Dsm.
Qualification: Advocate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED,   I MARIA  ADAM  MWITA of Temeke,  
Dar Es  Salaam Tanzania, do   hereby    wholly   absolutely  
and    utterly   renounce,   relinquish   and abandon the use of my 
former names of MARIA NYANGOKO ADAM   as it appears  
in  my National  Identity Card    (NIDA)  NO.  20010526-15129-
00001- l0.

FOR  THE  REASON  THAT,  the  name  MARIA  NYANGOKO 
ADAM    has  been mistakenly written  in  my National  Identity  
Card.  From  now   want to  use and  to  be    known    as  MARIA  
ADAM  MWITA    as  it appears  in  my  Birth Certificate with  
No.  4830081472l4 and   my Education  certificates of Form 
Four and  Form Six adopt as from the date of this  Poll and  
in substitution  of my former names, the name MARIA ADAM  
MWITA.

For the  purposes  of  evidence of such  determination,  I      
hereby  declare, that I    shall  at all times  hereinafter  in  all 
records,  deeds,  documents  and other writings  and  in  all 
actions, suits and  proceedings as well  as  in  all public  and  
private  dealings the  transactions  and  occasion  whatsoever 
use and  subscribe the said  name  of MARIA ADAM  MWITA    
as my name  in lieu of and substitution for my former names of 
MARIA NYANGOKO ADAM.

AND  I  HEREBY   expressly authorize and  require  all and  
every  person and whosoever  at  all  times  after date  hereon  
to  designate,  describe  and address me by the adopted name  of 
MARIA ADAM MWITA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I   have  set my hand  at Dar Es  
Salaam, and  I   hereon substitute  my old names of MARIA  
NYANGOKO ADAM    by the new name of MARIA ADAM  
MWITA,

DECLARED and SIGNED at Dar Es Salaam 
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The said MARIA ADAM  MWITA who is known 
to me personally/identified to me, the latter being
known to me personally 
this 14th day of November, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Nancy Anania M.
Signature:…………….
Address:71970,  Dsm.
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By   this  deed   poll   I,   FLAVIANA   FERDINAND   BALILO   
(new   name)   of   MOSHI, KILIMANJARO. Utterly renounce, 
relinquish and  abandon the  use of my former names of 
FLAVIANA ARISTID  KIMARIO  and  FLAVIANA  A 
KIMARIO  (old  names)  in lieu of and substitution on new name  
FLAVIANA FERDINAND BALILO.

Reasons  for changing  the  names  is  to make  my names  
uniform and  abandon the  names  FLAVIANA  ARISTID  
KIMARIO  and  FLAVIANA  A KIMARIO  which  were used 
on my National Identity card  (NIDA) and  National Health 
Insurance Fund membership card numbered 19671005-25316-
00001-14 and 402103093504 respectively which the names 
ARISTID KIMARIO are my husbands’ names which  I adopted  
when   we   celebrated  a  customary  wedding   into  the  names  
of FLAVIANA FERDINAND BALILO which  appears on my 
Child welfare  record book which depicts my fathers and clans 
names.

For the  purpose  of evidencing  such  determination,  I     hereby  
declare  that I  shall at all times have after in  all records,  deeds,  
documents and other writings and in all actions, suits and 
proceedings as well in public or private dealings and transactions 
and  on all occasion whatsoever use and subscribe the said 
name FLAVIANA  FERDINAND  BALILO  (new  name)  
so  relinquished  as  aforesaid  but by the name  FLAVIANA 
ARISTID KIMARIO and  FLAVIANA A KIMARIO (old 
names)

I   hereby expressly authorize and  require all and every person 
and whosoever at all times after the  date hereof to designate, 
describe and  address me  by  the adopted name  FLAVIANA 
FERDINAND BALILO (new name)  accordingly.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF   I       herein  substitute  my  old  
names  of  FLAVIANA  ARISTID KIMARIO and  FLAVIANA 
A KIMARIO with the new  name FLAVIANA FERDINAND 
BALILO and have set my hand  at Moshi this 11th  day of 
November, 2025

SIGNED and DELIVERED at MOSHI 
by the said FLAVIANA FERDINAND BALILO
Who is known to me personally / identified to me 
in my presence this 11th day of November, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Grory Josephat Tairo

Signature:…………….
Address:7549,  Moshi.
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By  this  Deed,  I  the  undersigned  LATIFA  SAIDI   SILAI  
of  P.O   BOX   178 TANGA. Do hereby absolutely renounce 
and abandon   the use of my former names of LATIPHA SAID  
ISLAHI which is appearing on   my National  identification 
card  bearing number  20011208-21206-00001-15   and   in  lieu  
thereof do  assume from  the date hereof the name  of LATIFA 
SAIDI SILAJ  which  is  appearing  on my   academic  certificate   
of secondary Education  bearing  index  number  83453-0050.

AND

In pursuance of such change  of my  name,  I hereby  dec.lare 
that I shall at all times herein  after in all records,  deeds and  
instruments,  in all actions and  proceedings and  in  all  dealings  
and transactions and upon  all occasions whatever use and sign 
the said name of LATIFA SAIDI SILAI in lieu ofLATIPHA 
SAID ISLAHI.

AND

I hereby  authorise  and request  all persons to designate,  
describe and address  me by such assumed  name  ofLATIFA  
SAIDI SILAI.

In  witness  whereof,   I  have  hereunder signed   my  assumed  
name  of  LATIFA SAIDI SILAI in lieu of the relinquished name  
of LATIPHA SAID ISLAHI.
 
SIGNED  and DELIVERED by the said
LATIFA SAIDI SILAI  who is known/identified 
to me, the latter being known to me personally 
this 11th day of December, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Maroa H. M.
Signature:…………….
Address:97, Tanga.
Qualification: Resident Magistrate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED made on this 17th December, 2024,  I   ELIMA 
ROMANUS GAMA of P. O. Box  IRINGA, absolutely and  
utterly,  do renounce  and abandon  the  use of my former name  
EMA  YOHAKIMU   MHAGAMA,  as  appearing  in  my  National  



GAZETI LA JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA 7526 Disemba, 2025

Social  Security Fund (NSSF) Card  No. 47854522 adopt as from 
the date of this deed and in substitution of my former name, 
the name ELIMA  ROMANUS  GAMA as appearing  in  my 
National Identity Card No. 19890515511010000112 (which is 
not yet issued to me).

Reason of change of name EMA YOHAKIMU MHAGAMA, 
as appearing in my National Social Security Fund  (NSSF) Card 
No. 47854522  which contravene my name ELIMA ROMANUS     
GAMA      as     appearing     in     my     Natiorial      Identity     Card  
No. 198905155110100001-12,  the name  EMA YOHAKIMU  
MHAGAMA  have  not  used  inany official document apart  
from National Social Security Fund  (NSSF).

For the purpose of evidence of such determination,  I  hereby 
DECLARE  that,  at all times hereafter in  all records,  deeds,  
documents and other writings and I  all actions, suits and 
proceedings  as  well  as  all  public  and  private  dealings,  
transactions   and  occasions whatsoever. I shall use and subscribe  
the said name of ELIMA  ROMANUS  GAMA  as my  name  in   
lieu   of  and  substitution   for  my  former   name   of   EMA   
YOHAKIMU MHAGAMA.   I    hereby   expressly   authorize   
and   require   all  and  every  person  and whatsover, at all  times  
after the date hereof  to designate,  describe and address  me by
the name of  ELlMA ROMANUS  GAMA only.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   hereby  substitute  my former 
names  of  EMA YOHAKIMU MHAGAMA  by the new name 
of ELIMA ROMANUS  GAMA  and I    have set my hand at
Iringa  this 17th  day  of December, 2024.

SIGNED and DELIVERED  by the said
ELIMA ROMANUS  GAMA The latter 
being known to me Personally in my presence
this 17th  day  of December, 2024.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Azim Mwanywa

Signature:…………….
Address:221,  Iringa.
Qualification: Resident Magistrate

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17406

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I,  . ZUBEDA-  SELEMANI  MWARUKA   
of  DAR  ES  SALAAM,  DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and 
utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former 
name  of ZUBEDA  SELEMANI  HALFANI  MWARUKA  as 
it  can be seen in  my National  identity  card (NIDA)  FOR 
THE  REASON THAT  the variation  of  names is because at 
the time of registration of names on the identity card  I   used 
four names but now I   want to- leave one name HALFANI and 
usethree names so from nowon  I   want to use and to be known 
as ZUBEDA SELEMANI MWARUKA  and as from the date 
of this deed  poll  and  in   substitution  of  my  former  name   
and  use   the  name   ZUBEDA SELEMANI MWARUKA as ·it 
appears in my Vote Id Card.

For the purpose of evidence such determination, I, hereby 
DECLARE that I   shall at all times hereinafter  in  all records, 
deed, documents and other writings  and in  all action, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings 
and transactions and creations· whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  
the  said  name  of  ZUBEDA   SELEMANI MWARUKA as 
my name  in  lieu of and in substitution for my former name of 
ZUBEDA SELEMANI HALFANI MWARUKA.   ·            ·

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
ZUBEDA SELEMANI MWARUKA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I   have set my hand at Dar es Salaam, 
and I   hereon substitute my old name of ZUBEDA SELEMANI 
HALFANI MWARUKA  by my new name of ZUBEDA 
SELEMANI MWARUKA.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said.
ZUBEDA SELEMANI MWARUKA who
is known to me personally, the latter being 
known to me personally
in my presence this 03rd day of December, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Mohamed Mayanga

Signature:…………….
Address:5415,  Tanga.
Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for  Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17407

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By this deed,  I the undersigned  IMANI  SAIDI NAKOKO  
resident  of DAR ES SALAAM, formerly  known  as IMANI  
SAIDI AMONDE, do  hereby  absolute abandon   the  use  of the  
said  former  names  of   IMANI  SAIDI  AMONDE, in pursuance 
of such changed  names  as aforesaid, deed  and instruments  in 
writings and  all  actions  and  proceedings  in  all  dealings  and  
transactions  and  upon   all occasions  whatever  use and sign 
the same name of   IMANI  SAIDI NAKOKO as my  name  in  
lieu  of the  said   former   name   of  IMANI   SAIDI  AMONDE 
relinquished   as  aforesaid,  and  do  hereby  authorize   and  
request  all  person   to Designate, describe  and  address  me  
by  such  assumed  name  of  IMANI  SAIDI NAKOKO as my 
actual names only.

The reasons for the change of name are: -

1.  That,    my  former  name IMANI   SAIDI  AMONDE  
have  been  written wrongly, as they appear in my National 
Identity(NIDA) wit registration  No. 19950324-14108-00003-
22 which needs to be changed.

2.  That, the name of IMANI  SAIDI NAKOKO  is my real 
name, given by my parents,   of which  I  prefer  to  use  as  my  
real  names  as  applied  on  Birth Certificate wit registration  No. 
5215369A.
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3.  That,  I  make  those   changes   so   as  to  remove   the  
incongruities  on   the identification  of my real names. 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned have put his hand on 
the day appeared hence forward.

AFFIRMED and DELIVERED at Dar Es Salaam
by the said IMANI SAIDI NAKOKO who is known/
identified to me by ALLY.  The latter being 
known to me personally 
this 11th day of November, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Razack Kimwaga

Signature:…………….
Address:19601,  Dsm.
Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for  Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17408

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED, I     JULIA  ALEXANDER   MAGAWA of  
DAR  ES  SALAAM, DO HEREBY  wholly,  absolutely  and  
utterly  renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon the use of my former 
name of JULIA ISAACK SHEMNDOLWA as it can be  seen in 
my  Citizen ID Card (NIDA) No. 19690913-14130-00001-11.                         

FOR  THE  REASON  THAT:  During  NIDA  registration  
I    used the  name  of  my Husband the name (ISAACK 
SHEMNDOLWA).  But now I  want to use the name of my 
Father’s side  the name (ALEXANDER MAGAWA)  at that 
position and from now  I     want  to  use  and  to  be  known  as 
JULIA  ALEXANDER  MAGAWA  as  it appears  in  my Vote 
ID and on the Birth Certificates of my children and as from the 
date of this deed poll and in substitution of my former name the 
of JULIA ISAACK SHEMNDOLWA.

For the purpose of evidence such determination,  I,  hereby 
DECLARE that I  shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deed, documents  and other writings and in all action suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings ant 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said 
name of JULIA ALEXANDER MAGAWA as my name in lieu 
of and in substitution  for my former name of JULIA ISAACK 
SHEMNDOLWA.

AND  I    HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and  
every  person  and whatsoever  at all times after the date hereof 
to designed, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
JULIA ALEXANDER MAGAWA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at Dar es Salaam, 
and I   hereon substitute  my old name of JULIA ISAACK 
SHEMNDOLWA by my new name  of JULIA ALEXANDER 
MAGAWA.
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED  at DAR ES SALAAM

By the said JULIA ALEXANDER MAGAWA
Who is known to me personally/identified to me, 
the latter known to me personally 
in my presence. This 24th October, 2025.
 
BEFORE ME:
Name: J. Masengi

Signature:…………….
Address:Kawe Primary Court.
Qualification: Magistrate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I,  AMINA   SAID  MIMTANGA  of  DAR  
ES  SALAAM,  DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  and utterly  
renounce,  relinquish and abandon  the use  of my former name  
of AMINA  MASENGA SAID  as it  can  be seen  in  my  
National  Identity  Card (NIDA)  FOR THE  REASON  THAT  
the variation  of names  is  because  at the time  of registration of 
names on the identity card  I   used the name MASENGA but now 
it is  my wish  to use the name  MIMTANGA  so from  now on 
I   want to use and to be known as AMINA  SAID  MIMTANGA 
and as from the date of this deed poll and in substitution  of my 
former name and use the name AMINA  SAID MIMTANGA as 
it appears in my Birth Certificate.

For the purpose of evidence  such determination,  I,  hereby 
DECLARE  that I   shall at all times  hereinafter in  all records, 
deed, documents  and other writings  and in  all  action, suits 
and proceedingc as well as in all Public and Private deaiings  
and transactions and creations whatsoever  use and subscribe 
the said name of AMINA  SAID MIMTANGA  as my name 
in lieu of and in substinrticn for my former name of AMINA 
MASENGA  SAID

AND  I    HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated,  describe and address me by the adopted name of 
AMINA  SAID MIMTANGA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at Dar Es Salaam   
and I hereon substitute my old name of AMINA MASENGA 
SAID by my  new name of AMINA SAID MIMTANGA                                                          

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
AMINA SAID MIMTANGA who
is known to me personally, the latter 
being known to me personally
in my presence 
this 23rd day of September,  2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Abdulrhaman Lugazo Zuberi

Signature:…………….
Address: 5415,  Tanga.
Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for  Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS  DEED, I,  ISSA  LIVINGSTONE SWILA  of DAR 
ES SALAAM,  DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  and utterly  
renounce,  relinquish  and abandon  the use of my former name  
of ISSA  YUSUPH  SWILLAH  as  it  can be seen  in  my  
National  Identity  Card (NIDA)  FOR THE  REASON  THAT  
the. variation  of names  is  because  at the  time  of registration  
of names  on the  identity  card  there was  typing  error occurred  
instead  of writing  SWILA  they wrote  SWILLAH also  I    used. 
the name  YUSUPH  but now  it  is  my wish to use the name 
LIVINGSTONE so  from  now on I  want to use and to be known 
as ISSA  LIVINGSTONE SWILA  and as from the date of this 
deed poll and in  substitution of my former name and use the 
name ISSA LIVINGSTONE SWILA  as it appears in my Birth 
Certificate.

For the purpose.of evidence such determination,  I,  hereby 
DECLARE  thatl  shall at all times  hereinafter in all records, 
deed,  documents  and otherwritings and in all  action, suits and 
proceedings  as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions  and creations  whatsoever  use and subscribe  the 
said name of ISSA LIVINGSTONE SWILA as  my  name  in  
lieu  of and  in  substitution  for  my  former  name  of  ISSA  
YUSUPH SWILLAH

AND I  HEREBY expressly authorize  and require all and every 
person and whatsoever  at all times after the date hereof to 
designated,  describe and address me by the adopted  name of 
ISSA LIVINGSTONE SWILA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at Dar es 
Salaam, and I   hereon substitute my old name of ISSA YUSUPH  
SWILLAH by my new name of ISSA LIVINGSTONE SWILA
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
ISSA LIVINGSTONE SWILA  who is known 
to me personally/identified to me, the latter being 
known to me personally
in my presence this 05th day of  December,  2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Abdulrhaman Lugazo Zuberi

Signature:…………….
Address: 5415,  Tanga.
Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for  Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS  DEED,  I, MONICA MARTIN SHAGAMA,  a 
resident of Dar Es Salaam of P.O. Box 9299 Dar Es Salaam 
-Tanzania, DO HEREBY renounce relinquish and abandon the 
use  of  my  former  names   of  MONICA.  M.   SHAGAMA,  
ALATUVONA  MONICA MARTIN SHAGAMA AND 
ALATUVONA MONICA MARTIN  SHAGAMA, the names 

that are appearing on my Birth certificate and citizen identity 
and in place of them assume from the date hereof, the names of 
MONICA MARTIN SHAGAMA, the names that are appearing 
on my citizen identity card and academic certificates so that I 
may hereafter be called, known and distinguished  not by my 
former names.

For purpose of evidencing such determination, I hereby declare 
that I shall at all times hereafter in all records,  deeds and writings 
and in all proceedings,  dealings  and transactions  whether private 
or public and upon all occasions whatsoever  use and sign in the 
names of MONICA MARTIN SHAGAMA as my names in place 
of and in substitution for my former names of MONICA. M. 
SHAGAMA, ALATUVONA MONICA MARTIN SHAGAMA 
AND ALATUVONA MONICA MARTIN SHAGAMA.

I HEREBY expressly  authorize  and request  all persons,  at all 
times hereafter  to designate  and address me by the names of 
MONICA MARTIN SHAGAMA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto renounced, 
relinquished and abandoned the use of my former names  of 
MONICA. M. SHAGAMA, ALATUVONA MONICA MARTIN 
SHAGAMA AND ALATUVONA MONICA MARTIN 
SHAGAMA, and I have adopted names of MONICA MARTIN 
SHAGAMA.

SWORN  at Dar Es Salaam by the said
MONICA MARTIN SHAGAMA who is known
to me by ROBERT SHIJA in my presence
this 18th day of September, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Jacqueline  Simon  Kalala

Signature:…………….
Address: 75032,  Dsm.
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By this  deed,  I the  undersigned OMARI ABDALLAH  
MBARAKA    of Tanga Do   hereby   absolutely   renounce   
and   abandon   the   use   of   my   former   name MBARAKA  
MBARAKA OMARI  ABDALLAH   snd  lieu  thereof 
do  assume  from  the  date hereof the name of  OMARI 
ABDALLALMBARAKA

AND

ln pursuance of such  change of my name,  I hereby  declare 
that  I  shall  at all times herein  after in  all  records, deeds  and  
instruments,  in  all  actions and  proceedings and  in all dealings 
and  transactions  and upon all occasion whatever used  and  sign 
the   said   name   of  OMARI  ABDALlAH   MBARAKA        in   
lieu   of  name MBARAKA OMARI ABDALLAH so renounced 
as aforementioned.

The  reason   which   leads  to  the  different  er names  was  
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caused by  Human   error.  During  the  time   I  submit  my  
name  in  the  National   ID  No.  19680612-21115-00002-92  I 
used MBARAKA OMARI ABDALLAH, and in  the  DRIVING  
LICENCE NO. 4000116143 I used  name OMARI  ABDALLAH 
MBARAKA.  That  is  why  the name in National ID and the 
name in DRIVING LICENCE are differ.
 
I hereby  authorize and  request all persons to  designate, 
describe and address me by such assumed  name  of OMARI  
ABDALLAH MBARAKA

In  witness  whereof,  I  have   hereunder  signed   my   assumed  
name   of OMARI ABDALLAH MBARAKA  in lieu of the 
relinquished name  of name  MBARAKA OMARI   ABDALLAH, 

by the  said OMARI  ABDALLAH MBARAKA                     -
who is  identified to me, the letter being known  to me
in my presence                           This 25th  day of   June

BEFORE ME:
Name: S. J. Mwajombe

Signature:…………….
Address: 97,  Tanga.
Qualification: Magistrate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS   DEED   I,  PATIENCE  REVERJANI  KABAGILE   
a  resident  of Pangawe,  Morogoro,  of P.O.   BOX  166  
MOROGORO  with  mobile  number  0773670325,  do hereby,  
absolutely and utterly  renounce  and  abandon the use of my 
former name of PASCHALY PASENCE TUMWE  adopted as 
from the date of this poll and in substitution  of my former name 
of PATIENCE REVERIANI KABAGILE.

That the reason for  adding the name of PATIENCE REVERIANI 
KABAGILE is due to the fact that my NIDA ID do bear the 
name of PASCHALY PASENCE TUMWE the name was 
incorrectly registered, so the correct name was supposed to  be  
PATIENCE  REVERIANI  KABAGILE  as  appeared  in   my   
‘Birth Certificate’ so the said name have been adopted and used 
interchangeably.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I hereby 
declare that, I shall  at times  hereafter  in  all  record,  deeds,  
documents  and  in  all  writings  and  in  all actions,  suit  and  
proceeding  as  well  as  in  all  public  and  private  dealing  and 
transactions   and   occasions   whatsoever   use   and   subscribe    
the   said   name PATIENCE REVERIANI KABAGILE as my 
name in lieu  of and substitution for my former name PASCHALY 
PASENCE TUMWE.

IN  WITNESS whereof I have hereunto  subscribed  my new  
name  PATIENCE REVERIANI  KABAGILE  and  fixed  my  
signature  the  day  and  year  herein written.
 
SWORN AND DELIVERED at Morogoro
Municipality by the said 

PATIENCE REVERIANI KABAGILE Who 
is known to me personally/Identified to me.
The latter being personally  known to me
This 16th  day of October in the year 2024
 
BEFORE ME:
Name: R. Kasele

Signature:…………….
Address:660,  Mg.
Qualification: Resident Magistrate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By  THIS DEED,  I   MARY FIDES  NESTORY  a citizen of 
Tanzania of P. O. Box 65000 DAR    ES   SALAAM,    DO   
HEREBY   wholly,   absolutely and utterly renounces, relinquish   
and  abandon  the   use   of   my  former  names  of  MARY 
NESTORY  RWEYONGEZA. and adopt as from  the date of 
this deed poll  and  in substitution of my former name of MARY 
FIDES  NESTORY

The reason for the  names changes is that During registration of 
NIDA there is advice to  use  local  names therefore  I     adopted 
the  names of MARY NESTORY RWEYONGEZA as it appears 
in some of my transactions including my Certificate of Birth  
919692424712,  NSSF number 29389941,  citizen  identity card  
number 19690417-11469-00002-13  and  CRDB Bank Account  
No.01J2497782700,but it’s  my  wishes  from  now  onward  
to  subscribe  the   names  of  MARY FIDES NESTORY  as  
appearing in  most  of my transaction  including  my employment 
information with  check  No.018144458

For  the  purpose  of  evidence  of  such  determination,  I   hereby  
DECLARE  that  I shall  at  all  time  hereinafter in all  records, 
deed,  documents  and other  writing and  in  all  action,  suits  
and  proceedings  as  well  as  in  all  Public  and  Private dealings 
and transactions and creations whatsoever use and  subscribe the 
said name of MARY FIDES NESTORY as my name in lieu of 
and in substitution  for my former name of MARY NESTORY 
RWEYONGEZA.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
persons and whatsoever at all  times after the date  hereof to 
designate,  describe and address me by adopted  name of MARY 
FIDES NESTORY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I    have set my hand at Dar es Salaam 
and I    hereon substitute my old  name of MARY NESTORY 
RWEYONGEZA  by my new name of MARY FIDES NESTORY
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
MARY FIDES NESTORY who
Is known to me personally /identified
to me this  03rd day of November 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Monica Eliona Simbo

Address:3093,  Dsm.
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Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

THIS CHANGE  OF NAME  BY DEED POLL  is  made this 
29th   day of SEPTEMBER, 2025 by me BERTHA  MLEKWA  
MSIKELA,  formerly  known as BERTHA  B  MLEKWA and 
BERTHA  BERNADOL   MSIKELA  MLEKWA    of Post Office  
Box  Number       ,    a resident  of  DAR  ES  SALAAM,   now  
or  until  recently  called   BERTHA   MLEKWA  MSIKELA.

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED  as follows:

1.        I   absolutely   renounce  and  abandon  the  use  of  
my  said  former  names  of BERTHA  B  MLEKWA  as  it  
appears  on  my  NHIF  CARD  N0.4815640,  and BERTHA  
BERNADOL MSIKELA  MLEKWA  as it appears  on my  
NATIONAL IDENTITY CARD (NIDA) and in lieu thereof 
do I  assume and  determine to take and use the new name of 
BERTHA  MLEKWA  MSIKELA  as it  appears on my NSSF 
CARD N0.15743004 and TANZANIA  COMMERCIAL BANK  
ACCOUNT N0.150209002181. In substitution of my former 
names of BERTHA B MLEKWA and BERTHA BERNADOL 
MSIKELA MLEKWA.

2.         AND IN  PURSUANCE  of such change  of  name(s) 
as aforesaid  I  DECLARE  I shall at all times hereafter in all 
records,  documents and other writings and in all actions  and  
dealings  and  on all occasions  whatsoever  use the  new name of 
BERTHA  MLEKWA  MSIKELA in substitution for my  former 
names of BERTHA B MLEKWA  and BERTHA  BERNADOL 
MSIKELA MLEKWA  so relinquished as aforesaid to the intent 
that I  may hereafter be known not by the aforesaid former names,  
but by the new name of BERTHA MLEKWA  MSIKELA  only.

3.       AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE  AND REQUIRE all 
persons at all times to describe and address me by the new name 
of BERTHA  MLEKWA  MSIKELA.

IN WITNESS whereof I   have hereunto subscribed my new 
name of BERTHA MLEKWA  MSIKELA, and have affixed my 
signature the day and year herein written.
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED  at Dar Es Salaam  
by the said BERTHA MLEKWA MSIKELA,  the later
known to me personally  in my  presence 
this 29th day of September,  2025.
 
BEFORE ME:
Signature:…………….
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17416

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED,   I the undersigned GLADNESS  MATHIAS  
MUSHI a citizen of the United Republic  of Tanzania  do  hereby 
abandon  the  use  of my  former  name  GLADNESS HERMAN   
NJEREKELA      in  lieu  thereof  assume   from  the  date  hereof  
the  name GLADNESS MATHIAS MUSHI and in pursuance 
of such change of name as aforesaid I HEREBY   DECLARE  
THAT I    shall  at  all time  hereafter  in  all  records,  deeds  and 
instruments  in writing  and  in  all action  and  proceedings  and  in  
all dealings  and transactions  and upon all occasions whatsoever 
use and sign the  name   GLADNESS MATHIAS  MUSHI as my 
new name in lieu of the said name of  GLADNESS  HERMAN 
NJEREKELA SO RENOUCED AS AFORESAID.

AND I  HEREBY AUTHORISE  AND requests all persons 
to designate and address me by such assumed names of 
GLADNESS MATHIAS MUSHI and set my hand this 30th  day 
of November, 2025

IN WITNESS whereof I  have hereunder set my hand in the 
manner hereafter appearing this 30th  day of November, 2025.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Dar Es Salaam 
by the said GLADNESS MATHIAS MUSHI who  
is known to me personally in my presence 
this 10th  day  of November, 2025      

BEFORE ME:
Name: Nelson Frank

Signature:…………….
Address:70259,  Dsm.
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17417

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

THIS CHANGE  OF NAME DEED is made on this 20th day 
of March, 2025. By me ATOPELYE YOHANA MLANDALI 
formerly has known as ATHUMAPHERIA  YOHANA 
MLANDALI of  P.O Box    a resident ofDAR ES SALAAM.

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARE as follows:-

1.      I  absolutely  renounce and abandon the use of my said  
former  name of as ATHUMAPHERIA  YOHANA MLANDALI.

2.     AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid  
I DECLARE that I shall,  at all times hereafter, in all records, 
documents and other writings and in all actions and dealings 
and on all  occasions   whatsoever   use  the  new  name  of 
ATOPELYE  YOHANA  MLANDALI  in substitution for my 
former name as ATHUMAPHERIA YOHANA MLANDALI.

3.      So relinquished as aforesaid to the intent that I may hereafter 
be known ATUPELYE YOHANA MLANDALI.

4.     AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all 
persons at all times to designate, describe and address the new 
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name ATUPELYE YOHANA MLANDALI.

5.     The reason to change the name ATHUMAPHERIA 
YOHANA  MLANDALI appeared  in  my CITIZEN  
IDENTIFICATION  CARD  No.  19850331-14130-00002-18  is  
because  I  want  to  be recognized  only  by  the  aforementioned  
name  ATUPELYE  YOHANA  MLANDALI  as  it appeared 
in BIRTH CERTIFICATE No. 601666394823 and in VOTE ID 
No. T-1005-0048-378-9.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my new 
name ofATUPELYE YOHANA MLANDALI and I have affixed 
my signature the day and year therein written.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at DAR ES SALAAM
by the said ATUPELYE YOHANA MLANDALI
the latter known to me personally in my presence
This  20th day of March, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: J. Masenga

Signature:…………….
Address: 61281,  Dsm.
Qualification: Magistrate

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.17418

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED, YACOBO MICHAEL  LUSHINGULA  a 
resident of Kibaha,  do hereby,  absolutely and  utterly renounce,  
relinquish  and abandon  the use of my former  name in the  style 
of JACOB MICHAEL  JOSEPH, and  adopt as from  the  date 
of this  Poll and  substitution of my former name, the name of 
YACOBO MICHAEL LUSHINGULA.

FOR  THE PURPOSE of evidence  of such determination,  I     
hereby  declare,  that I   shall at all times  herein  after  in  all  
records,  deeds,  documents  and other writings  and  in  all 
actions, suits  and  proceedings   as  well  as  in  public  and  
private  dealings  the  transactions  and occasions whatsoever  
use and subscribe the said name of YACOBO MICHAEL 
LUSHINGULA as      the       name      in       lieu      of     
substitution      for      my      former      name    of  JACOB 
MICHAEL JOSEPH

AND I    HEREBY expressly  authorize and  require  all an  
every person  and whosoever  at all times  after  the date  hereon  
to  designate,  describe and  address  my name  by the  adopted 
name of  YACOBO MICHAEL LUSHINGULA.

I     assume  the  same  name  of YACOBO  MICHAEL 
LUSHINGULA in  order  to  make  use of  my name  full and  
correct name  hence to  renounce  the  said  name  JACOB 
MICHAEL JOSEPH which  I     used  and  signed  previously  
and  its  place  assume  the  said   name  of YACOBO MICHAEL 
LUSHINGULA.

WITNESS WHEREOF,  I     here  on substitute  my old name  of 
JACOB MICHAEL JOSEPH by the name YACOBO MICHAEL 

LUSHINGULA.
 
DECLARED and SIGNED at DAR ES SALAAM 
By the said, YACOBO MICHAEL LUSHINGULA 
Who is known to me personally  
This 11th day of September 2025
being known to me personally 
in my presence 
this   22nd  day of October,  2025            
                                                                              
BEFORE ME:
Name: Mvuke Leonard Pesambili

Signature:…………….
Address:80893,  Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17419

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS DEED l  ABEL  MAGAJ MAKUNJA  of ,  MWANZA. 
DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish 
and abandon  the use of my  former  name of MOJA  KASOGA 
GANGILI was the name of ABEL ABEL MAGAI MAKUNJA

That the name of ABEL MAGAI KAKUNJA was the name given 
to me by me my biological father after left from uncle custody 
as appears while the name of MOJA KASOGA GANGILI was 
the  name  given  to  me  by  near  relative  (uncle)   when  I was  
living   with  biological mother as appears in Citizen Identity 
Card No. l 9940515 -33119-00002-25

For the purpose of evidence of such  determination  I hereby  
DECLARE that  I shall  at  all time  hereinafter in all records, 
deed,  document   and  other  writings and in all action,  suits  and  
proccedings   as  well   as   in  all  public   and private  dealings  
and  transactions   and creations whatsoever use and subscribe 
the said name  of  ABEL MAGAI MAKUNJA        as my name  
in lieu of and  in substitution for my former name of MOJA 
KASOGA GANGILI

AND  l HEREBY expressly authorize and  require all and  every  
person and  whatsoever at all times al the date  of hereofto 
designated, describe and address me by the  adopted name  of 
ABEL MAGAI MAKUNJA

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I have  set  my  hand  and l hereon 
substitute  my old  names of MOJA  KASOGA GANGILI by my 
new name  of ABEL MAGAI MAKUNJA

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Mwanza 
by the said ABEL MMiAI MAKUNJA     known 
to me personally In my presence 
this  25th  April,  2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: S. H.  Mosuhura

Signature:…………….
Address:155,  Mwanza

Qualification: Resident Magistrate
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Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17410

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

THIS DEED POLL is made this of 17th day of November,  2025.

By THIS DEED POLL, I,  the undersigned and  the  person 
with  the  names HAPPY RICHARD  WILSON  a  resident of 
Dodoma, and  Citizen  of the  United  Republic  of Tanzania 
by birth DO HEREBY ABSOLUTELY  renounce and abandon 
the use of my former  names of HAPPY RICHARD NNKO 
that appeared  on My Citizen  Identity Card with   number  
20010515-41117-00001-10   so  as  to  adopt  the   names   of  
HAPPY RICHARD WILSON which appears on my Academic 
Certificates and Birth Certificate As in lieu thereof do assume 
and adopt the name HAPPY RICHARD WILSON.

And in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I hereby 
declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds 
and instruments in writing and in all actions and proceedings 
and in  all  dealings and transactions and  upon  all  occasions 
whatsoever related  to my professional,  use and sign the  name 
of HAPPY RICHARD WILSON  as my  name  in   lieu  of  the  
said  names  of  HAPPY  RICHARD   NNKO  renounced as
aforesaid.

THAT the reason for such change of name is due to wrong 
registration of my names in  The Citizen Identity Card  issued by 
National Identification Authority (NIDA).

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request all persons to 
designate and address me by such assumed name of HAPPY 
RICHARD WILSON only.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I  have  hereunder  signed my  
assumed name of  HAPPY RICHARD WILSON and have set 
my hand this 17th day of November, 2025.

SIGNED and DEUVERED at Dodoma 
by the said HAPPY RICHARD WILSON who 
is known to me personally/ identified to me,  
the latter being known to me personally
in my presence this 17th day of November, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: S. H.  Mosuhura

Signature:…………….
Address:155,  Mwanza

Qualification: Resident Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17411

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023

BY THIS DEED I EMMANUEL MATANYANGA CHARLES 
of Mafinga, Tanzania DO HEREBY absolutely renounce 
and abandon the use of my former names of  EMMANUEL 

CHARLES MATANYANGA  in lieu thereof do assume the 
names of EMMANUEL MATANYANGA CHARLES.
AND in PURSUANCE of such  change of my name as aforesaid 
I. HEREBY DECLARE that I that at all times hereafter and in 
all records, deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions 
and proceedings and in all dealings  and transactions and 
upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name of 
EMMANUEL MATANYANGA CHARLES as my name in 
lieu of name EMMANUEL CHARLES MATANYANGA as 
aforesaid.

REASON OF CHANGE OF NAME formerly I was using 
the names of EMMANUEL CHARLES MATANYANGA as 
appeared on my birth certificate when I started  school I was 
enrolled with  the names EMMANUEL MATANYANGA 
CHARLES.  My National  Identity Card with Registration 
No.19900224-15117-0003-10 issued by the National Identity 
Card with Registration names EMMANUEL CHARLES 
MATANYANGA,  EMMANUEL MATANYANGA CHARLES 
as a name I desire to use from now onward hence I abanoned 
anounce the former name as appear in my birth certificate with 
registration C 19001238231 and in my National Identity Card, 
and use the new names of EMMANUEL MATANYANGA 
CHARLES as appeared on My Academic Certificates.

I HEREBY expressly AUTHORIZE and REQUEST all 
and every person and whatsoever at all times after the date 
hereof to designatem describe and address me by the name of 
EMMANUEL MATANYANGA CHARLES herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I have hereunto subscribed the name 
of EMMANUEL MATANYANGA CHARLES on the day and in 
the another hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
EMMANUEL MATANYANGA CHARLES who is
known to me personally/introduced to me
the later being known  to me personally in
my presence this ....   day of May, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Hubert Ishengoma

Signature:…………….
Address: 2401,  Iringa

Qualification: Notary Public & Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17412

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023        

By this Deed, I, the undersigned ABDALLA KAJUNA ABAS 
of P. O. Box 1249, Dodoma,  Tanzania   do  hereby  renounce   
and  abandon the  use  of my  former names   of  ABDALLA  
KAJUNA  TIRWESHEREKWA   which   appears   in  my 
National  identity  card bearing No. 2004114-35529-00001-
28 and in lieu thereof do assume  the  name  of ABDALLA  
KAJUNA  ABAS  as  it  appears  in  my  other official documents   
including  my  birth certificate bearing no.  3013087A, Voter 
Registration   Card   Bearing     No.    T-1303-0782-591-0  and    
also    Academic Certificates. Therefore, I change my name 
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because it was registered  mistakenly.

And  I HEREBY DECLARE that  I  shall  at  all times  hereinafter 
in all records, deeds, instrument, in writing  and in all actions 
and proceedings and all dealings and transaction and upon  all 
occasions whatsoever,  use and  signs the names  of ABDALLA 
KAJUNA ABAS as my names, in lieu of the said name as 
renounced aforesaid.

And  I hereby  authorize  and request  all persons  to designate  
and address  me by such name of ABDALLA KAJUNA ABAS 
only.

IN  WITNESS   WHEREOF,  I  have   hereunder  signed   my  
assumed   name   of  ABDALLA KAJUNA ABAS in the manner  
herein  fter appearing.
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
ABDALLA KAJUNA ABAS
known  to me personally/identified to me by                                                                 . 
the later being known  to me personally in
my presence this 5th day of December, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Deus Michael Odhiambo

Signature:…………….
Address:43,  Dodoma

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.18111741CHANGE OF NAME BY 
DEED POLL

The Registration of Documents Act
(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023

BY THIS  DEED, I  ESTHER MUHEZI  EMMANUEL  
of  Mobile  no.  0747314901, MOSHI,  DO  HEREBY 
ABSOLUTELY  RENOUNCE  AND  ABANDON  the  use  of  
my former   names   of         ESTHER   EMMANUEL   SAKWELO,   
ESTHER   EMMAUELI SANKWELO  FRANK  and   ESTHER  
EMMANUELI  SANKWELO   in  lieu  thereof  do assume and 
adopt the name of ESTHER MUHEZI EMMANUEL and avoid 
misconception of having more than one name referring to the 
same person.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid I 
hereby declare that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records 
documents and other writings and in all actions and dealings  
and  all occasions  whatsoever, use the new name of ESTHER  
MUHEZI EMMANUEL in substitution for my former names so 
relinquished as aforesaid.

AND I hereby expressly authorize and require all persons at 
all times to describe and address me by new name ESTHER 
MUHEZI EMMANUEL.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I  have  hereunto  subscribed  my 
new  name  of  ESTHER MUHEZI EMMANUEL this 12th day 
of November 2025.

Sworn by the said ESTHER MUHEZI EMMANUEL
who is known to me personally, the latter known 
to me personally in my presence 

this 12th day of November 2025 at Moshi.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Rachel Raymaond  Mboya

Signature:…………….
Address:755,  Moshi

Qualification: Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17414

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019

BY  THIS DEED I.  NAKHLA TAHA OMAR do hereby 
absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my former names 
of NAKHLA  TAHA  ALISALEH as they appear  in  my Citizen  
Identity Card NO: 20060116-12119-00001-12 “ALISALEH” 
is the Surname and “OMAR” is the Grandfather name and in  
lieu thereof DO ASSUME from  the date hereof the names  of 
NAKHLA TAHA  OMAR as they  appear  in  my Certificate  of 
Birth.

THE  MAIN REASONS OF CHANGING  NAMES ARE:

1. 	 To have correct and similar names as they appear in my 
Certificate of  Birth.

2. 	 The names in  my Citizen Identity Card differ with that 
appear in my Certificate of Birth.

3.   I cannot apply for Passport due to defect in my names and to 
have similar names.

In  pursuance  of such change  of my  names  I HEREBY 
DECLARE that,  at all times hereafter  in  all records, deeds and  
instruction  instruments  in  writing  in all  action  and proceedings 
and in all dealings  and transactions and upon all  occasions  
whatsoever  use and sign of the names of NAKHLA TAHA  
OMAR. And I HEREBY authorize  and request  all persons  to 
designate  and address  me by such names  of NAKHLA TAHA  
OMAR and I relinquish  my former names of NAKHLA TAHA 
ALI SALEH 22nd day of September  2025.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the Said
NAKHLA TAHA  ALISA LEH  who is identified
to me by MWANAKOMBO MUSSA  ABDALLA
the latter being known to me personally 
this 22nd day of September  2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: David Mathias Kahyolo

Signature:…………….
Address: ...,  Dsm.
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17415

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)
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THIS  DEEDPOLL  ON  CHANGE  OF  NAME  is made on  
this  30th day  December,  2024 by me KADAMA MACHELE 
NYESEKI  formerly  known as KADAMA   NYESEKI  
ARISTARIKO with  Mobile Number-0766185310 of Post 
Office Box Number 219 Bunda and Resident of Bunda District.

IN WITNESSES HEREIN I  HEREBY DECLARED  as 
follows:-
1. 	  I   absolutely  renounce   and  abandon  the  use  my  former  

name  of  KADAMA   NYESEKI ARISTARIKO   as   used   
and   appearing   on   My   National    Identity   Card  with   
number- 19780721412080000220, I  assume and determine 
to take and use the new name of KADAMA MACHELE  
NYESEKI  as  appearing on  my  with  Employment 
Documents  and  My  Birth Certificate with number 
4036373A, in substitution of my former name of KADAMA 
NYESEKI ARISTARIKO.

2. 	 AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid 
I   DECLARE  that  I   shall  at all times hereafter in all records, 
documents and other writings and in all actions and dealings  
and on   all  occasions  whatsoever  use the  new  name of  
KADAMA   MACHELE  NYESEKI  in substitution for my  
former name of  KADAMA  NYESEKI  ARISTARIKO so  
relinquished  as aforesaid to the intent that I  may hereafter 
be known not by the aforesaid former name, but by the new 
name KADAMA  MACHELE NYESEKI only.

3. 	 The reason for changing the name is due to inconsistence of 
names in my official/important documents the same  which  
leads to failure to effectively access  services  that  I    need  
from Government offices.

4. 	 AND  I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all persons 
at all times to describe and address me by the new name 
KADAMA  MACHELE NYESEKI.

IN WITNESS whereof I    have hereunto subscribed  my new 
name of KADAMA MACHELE NYESEKI and have affixed my 
signature the day and year herein written.
 
SIGNED  and DELIVERED  by the said
KADAMA MACHELE NYESEKI
who is personally known to me
this 30th day  December,  2024

BEFORE ME:
Name: Emmanuel Paul Mng’arwe

Signature:…………….
Address: 254,  Bunda.
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17416

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED, I   the undersigned  BENJAMIN  MALEGESI  
ISRAEL a  citizen  of Tanzania  of  P.O.BOX  1249  DODOMA.  
Do  hereby abandon  the  use  of  my former name   BENJAMIN  

ISRAEL  MALEGESI  as  appears  in  National  Identity Card  
No:  19980628-33121-00001-24   in  lieu  thereof  assume 
from  the  date hereof the name  of  BENJAMIN  MALEGESI  
ISRAEL as my  given  name   and  it appears in my academic 
certificates and in my birth certificate  

AND IN PURSUANCE of such  changes  of names  as aforesaid  
I,  HEREBY DECLARE THAT I   shall  at all time  hereafter in 
all records.  deeds  and  instruments  in writing and  in  all action 
and   proceedings  and  in all dealings   and  transactions  and   
upon  all  occasions whatsoever use and  sign the  BENJAMIN 
MALEGESI  ISRAEL as my new  name  in lieu  of  the  said  
name   of BENJAMIN  ISRAEL MALEGESI  SO  RENOUCED  
AS AFORESAID AND I   HEREBY AUTHORISE AND request  
all person to designate and  address  me  by  such  assumed   
name  of  BENJAMIN  MALEGESI  ISRAEL the reason of  
change   is  I   want to  use  the  name  as  appears  in  my  my  
academic certificates and in my birth certificate  therefore I  have  
set my hand  this 28th  day of November 2025.

IN WITNESS whereof I   have  hereunder set my  hand   in the  
manner hereafter appearing this 28th day  of November 2025.

SIGNED and  DELIVERED by the  said
BENJAMIN  MALEGESI  ISRAEL  who  
is known to me personally    in  my presence 
this 28th day  of November 2025.    

BEFORE ME:
Name:  Gracia  Komba

Signature:…………….
Address:18767  Dodoma

Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17417

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS  DEED, I the undersigned AZIZA JUMA  SHABANI a 
female adult Citizen of the United Republic of Tanzania of Post 
Office 1249,  Dodoma, formerly   known  as  AZIZA    NASORO  
SHABANI  do   hereby  declare  and absolutely renounce and 
abandon the use of my former name  of AZIZA NASORO 
SHABANI  and in lieu thereof do assume as from this date the
name  of AZIZA JUMA  SHABAN.

AND  IN PURSUANCE of such change  of my name  as 
aforesaid I hereby  declare  that I shall at all times hereinafter in 
all records,  deeds, proceedings and instruments in writing and  
on  all  actions,  and  in  all dealings and  transactions  and  upon 
all occasions  whatsoever use  and sign the said name  of AZIZA  
JUMA  SHABAN as my name  in lieu of my abandoned name  
of AZIZA  NASORO SHABANI.

AND I Hereby authorize and request  all persons  to designate  
and address me by my assumed name  of AZIZA  JUMA  
SHABAN.

SWORN at Dodoma by the said
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AZIZA  JUMA  SHABAN who known to 
me personally in my presence 
this 01st day of September, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Ezekiel   Amon  Mwakapeje

Signature:…………….
Address:1932,  Dodoma

Qualification: Notary Public & Commissioner  for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17418

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I the undersigned GAUDENCIA  ERNEST 
THOIBA a Female adult Citizen of the United Republic of 
Tanzania of Post Office 1249, Dodoma, formerly known  as 
SHIDA ERNEST THOIBA  do hereby declare  and absolutely 
renounce  and abandon  the use of my former name of SHIDA 
ERNEST THOIBA and  in  lieu  thereof  do  assume  as from  
this  date  the  name   of GAUDENCIA ERNEST THOIBA.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of my name  as 
aforesaid I hereby declare that I shall at all times hereinafter in 
all records, deeds, proceedings and instruments in writing  and  
on  all actions,  and  in all dealings  and  transactions  and  upon  
all occasions  whatsoever use  and  sign  the  said name  of 
GAUDENCIA  ERNEST THOIBA  as  my  name  in  lieu  of my  
abandoned name  of  SHIDA  ERNEST THOIBA.

AND I Hereby authorize and request all persons  to designate  
and address me by my assumed  name of GAUDENCIA  
ERNEST THOIBA.

SWORN at Dodoma by the said
GAUDENCIA  ERNEST THOIBA
who known  to me personally  in my presence 
this 05th  day of December, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Ezekiel   Amon  Mwakapeje

Signature:…………….
Address:1932,  Dodoma

Qualification: Notary Public & Commissioner  for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17419

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)
BY THIS DEED I, ZULFA ALLY ABEID of P.O BOX, 
DODOMA, TANZANIA, formerly bnown alternatively as 
ZULFA ALLY ABEDI, do hereby absolutely renounce and 
abandon the use of my former name above stated, and  in lieu 
thereof, do assume as from the date hereof the name of ZULFA 
ALLY ABEID.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name  as aforesaid I  
hereby declare that I  shall at all times hereinafter  in all  actions  
and  proceedings  and  in all  dealings  and  transactions  and  

upon  all occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name of 
ZULPA ALLY ABEID as my name in lieu of ZULPA ALLY 
ABEDI.

AND I HEREBY DECLARE THAT, any document bearing my 
former name shall remain valid.

AND I  hereby authorize and request all persons to designate and 
address me in the name ZULFA ALLY ABEID as from the day 
and in the manner  herein appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Dodoma 
by the said ZULFA ALLY ABEID,
who is bnown to me personally/identified to
me,  the latter personally known to me 
this 10th day of December, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Emmanuel A. B.  Bwile

Signature:…………….
Address: 740,  Dodoma.
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 34 R. E. 2019)

THIS CHANGE  OF   NAME  DEED  is  made this 3rd  day of 
February  2022  by   me AMOS ALINANUSWE   NGEMELA   
formerly  known  as  ALI   AMOS  NGEMELA   of  P.O.  Box
4546.  a  resident  of  Dar Es  Salaam.  now or  until  recently  
called   AMOS ALINANUSWE  NGEMELA.

WITNESSES AND  IT  IS HERERY DECLARED as follows:

I.    I   do  hereby  absolutely  renounce  and abandon  the  
use  of my former  name ALI  AMOS NGEMELA and in  lieu  
thereof do assume and adopt the use of AMOS ALINANUSWE  
NGEMELA.

2.      AND  IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as 
aforesaid I   HEREBY DECLARE that I shall  at all times  
hereinafter in  all  records, deeds and transactions and upon all 
occasions   whatsoever   use   and  sign   the   said   name   of  
AMOS  ALINANUSWE NGEMELA as my name  in  lieu of the 
said ALI   AMOS NGEMELA  renounced as aforesaid.

3.    AND  I  HEREBY  AllTHORlSE  AND requests all 
persons to  designate and  address me in the name of AMOS  
ALINANUSWE NGEMELA.

IN   WITNESS   WHEREOF   I     has    hereunto   subscribed    
my   new  name   of  AMOS  ALlNANLSWE NGEMELA on the 
day and in the manner hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED and  DELIVERED at
Dar Es Salaam  by the said AMOS 
ALINANUSWE NGEMELA who is known 
to me personally in my presence 
this 3rd day of February, 2022
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BEFORE ME:
Name: Alex  Anthony Kaaya

Address: 36456, Dsm

Signature:……………………………..
Qualification; Advocate

  
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17421

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I NZWELELE  NDOLAH  JOHN   of,  
MWANZA,  Tanzania, do  hereby  wholly absolutely  and  utterl_y  
renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the  use  of  my  former  
name  of NDOLAH NZWELELE JOHN  and  NZWELELE 
NDOLAH, and  adopt as  from the  date  of this Poll and in  
substitution of my  former name,  the  name  of NZWELELE  
NDOLAH JOHN.

FOR THE  PURPOSES of evidence of such  determination,  I 
hereby  declare,  that  I shall at all  times   hereinafter  In  all  
records,  deeds,  documents  and  other lwritings  and  in  all  
actions, suits  and  proceedings  as  well  as  in  all  public  and  
private  dealings  the  transactions  and occasions  whatsoever 
use  and  subscribe the said  name  of NZWELELE  NDOLAH 
JOHN   as my  name  in  lieu  of and  substitution  for  my  former  
names  of  NDOLAH  NZWELELE JOHN  and  NZWELELE 
NDOLAH.

AND  I HEREBY  expressly  authorise  and  require all and  
every  person  and  whosoever at  nil times   after  date  hereon  
to designate,  describe  and  address  nie  by  the  adopted  name  
of  NZWELELE NDOLAH JOHN.

I have assumed  the  said  name  of NZWELELE NDOLAH 
JOHN  in order to make  use my first  name,   middle and  surname  
to  expressing  my  sense  of  belonging  and  identification  hence 
renouncing  the   said   name   of   NDOI  I’ H  N:ZV\IELELE   
JOHN,  which  I   used   and   signed previously in  my  Citizen  
Identity  Card  and the  name  of NZWELELE NDOLAH  which  
I  used and  signed   previously in  my  Academic   Certificates  in  
its  place  assume  the  said  name  of NZWELELE  NDOLAH   
JOHN    which   reads   the   same   with   my   birth   Certificate.   
I   also announce all documents which  used the  names  prior 
to this date of signing  this deed  poll  to be valid and  useful  as 
present one.

IN   WITNESS   WHEREOF,  I  hereon   substitute   my  old   
names   of  NDOLAH   NZWELELE JOHN  and  NZWELELE 
NDOLAH, by the  new name  of  NZWELELE NDOLAH 
JOHN.
 
DECLARED and SIGNED at Mwanza  
by the said   NZWELELE NDOLAH JOHN
who  is known  to me 
personally/identified  to me     
this 18th   day  of  May,  2021

BEFORE ME:
Name: Matrida G. Joseph

Signature:…………….
Address:166,  Mwanza.
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED   I, the underesigned,  MARTHA CHRISTOPHER 
CHAMWELA of  P.O.  Box 1216, DODOMA a Citizen of 
Tanzania DO HEREBY RENOUNCE and ABANDON the 
use of my name NHONYI  NYAGASA CHRISTOPHER 
CHAMWELA appearing in my Birth Certificate in lieu thereof do 
assume the name of MARTHA CHRISTOPHER CHAMWELA 

AND I HEREBY DECLARE that I shall now and in future in 
all records, deeds and instruments in writing  and in all actions 
proceedings and transactions upon all occasions whatsoever 
use the  assumed nmes of  MARTHA CHRISTOPHER 
CHAMWELA instead of the names renounced.

AND  I  DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND  REQUEST all 
persons to address me by such assumed names  instead   of the  
names renounced.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
MARTHA CHRISTOPHER CHAMWELA who
is known to me personally
This 91th day of August, 2011
 
BEFORE ME:
Signature:…………….
Address: 42,  Dodoma.
Qualification: Resident Magistrate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED POOL I,  SALUM MOHAMED PEMBA 
of POST OFFICE BOX 20 MPANDA-KATAVI, with Mobile 
Phone Number O677-255685, DO HEREBY absolutely 
renounce and abandon the use of my name of MOHAMEDI 
SALUM PEMBA and SALUM MOHAMED PEMBA and in 
lieu thereof do assume the use to use as frome the date hereof 
the name of SALUM  MOHAMED PEMBA.

The reasons for changing the names is tha,  my nmes of SALUM 
MOHAMED is uded to my National  Health Insurance Fund 
membership Identity Card No. 406301146205 and to my son 
Birth Certificate C/No  03104498 namely JAFARI SALUM 
MOHAMED and my names of MOHAMED SALUM PEMBA  
is used in my Citizen Identity Card  No. 19440101-50108-00002-
20 while my names of SALUM MOHAMED PEMBA is correct 
and proper though does not appear  to any document or identity 
card  and I want to use my names of SALUM MOHAMED 
PEMBA which is correct and validates  me.
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AND IN PURSUANCE  of such change of name  as aforesaid,  
I HEREBY DECLARE that  I shall at all times  hereinafter in all 
records,  deeds,  instruments  in all action and proceedings and 
in all dealings and upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign 
the name of SALUM MOHAMED are renounced as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all persons 
and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to designate,  
describe and address me by the adopted name of  SALUM 
MOHAMED PEMBA.

IN  WITNESS  whereof I  have  hereunto  subscribed  my name  
of  SALUM MOHAMED PEMBA the day and manner hereafter 
appearing,

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Mpanda
By the said  SALUM MOHAMED PEMBA 
who is known to me personally. The latter known 
to me personally, in my presence
on this 2nd days of  June, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Sweetbert Alphonce Nkumpilo

Signature:…………….
Address:517, Mpanda-Katavi

Qualification:Advocate/Commissioner for  Oaths 
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I, JONGERI  MAHO  DAQHARO,  of P.  O.  
Box   220,   Mbulu  Manyara  DO  HEREBY wholly  absolutely 
and  utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use  of my 
former names of JONGERI  MARO KIRHIMA and  adopt as  
from  the date of this poll and  in substitution  of my former 
names, the  name of JONGERI MAHO DAQHARO.

For the  purpose  of evidence of such determination I hereby 
declare that I  shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds 
documents and other writings and  in all  actions, suits  and 
proceedings as  well  as  in  all public  and private  dealings and 
transactions and  occasions whatsoever use and  subscribe the  
said name of JONGERI  MAHO DAQHARO  as  my  name 
in lieu  of and  substitution  for my former names of JONGERI  
MAHO KIRHUUA.

AND  I   HEREBY  expressly  authorize  anc:   require  all   
and  every   person  and whosoever  at all  times  after the  date 
hereof to designate, describe  and  address me  by the name of 
JONGERI MAHO DAQHARO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I herein substiti rte  my  old names 
of JONGERI  MAHO KIRHIMA  by the  name of JONGERI  
MAHO  DAQHARO and have set my hand at Dodoma this  16th 
day December, 2025.

Signed and Delivered by the  said   
JONGERI MAHO DAQHARO                

who  is known to   me  personally,  
in my presence

BEFORE ME:
Name: Emmanuel Bwire Muyengi 
Signature:…………….
Address:57,  Dodoma.
Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By  this  DEED,  I JACQUELINE  OSWALD   NDUHIRUBUSA  
of  MPWAPWA, DODOMA,  a  natural  person born Tanzanian  
citizen  on 7th  day  of  May,  2003 as appeared  in  my Birth  
Certificate and not on 7th  day of May,  2002 as appeared  in  my 
NIDA do hereby absolutely renounce and abandon  the use of my 
former name of JACKLINE  OSWALD  NDUHIRUBUSA  and  
in  lieu  thereof do assume  as from  the date  hereof the  name 
of JACQUELINE  OSWALD NDUHIRUBUSA  as my name in 
lieu of the said  name JACKLINE OSWALD NDUHIRUBUSA.

And in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I hereby 
declare that I shall at all times  hereafter  in  all  records, deeds 
and instruments  in  writing  and in  all actions and  proceedings  
and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  and  upon  all  occasions 
whatsoever use and sign the said name of JACQUELINE 
OSWALD NDUHIRUBUSA as  my  name  in  lieu  of the  said  
name of JACKLINE  OSWALD  NDUHIRUBUSA renounced  
as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize  and request all  persons 
to  designate,  describe and address me by such assumed name 
JACQUELINE OSWALD NDUHIRUBUSA only.

IN   WITNESS   wherefore    I   have   hereunder   signed   my   
assumed   name   of JACQUELINE OSWALD  NDUHIRUBUSA 
and  have  affixed  my signature  on my hand this 19th  day of 
December, 2025.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED at Mpwapwa
by the said JACQUELINE O. NDUHIRUBUSA 
who is identified to me,  the latter   
being known to  me personally 
this19th  day of December, 2025.
                                                                                      
BEFORE ME:
Name: Martina Bartholomew

Signature:…………….
Address:12,  Mpwapwa.
Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17426

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)
BY THIS  DEED  I, EBENEZERY  SWEDDY  MOSHI  hereby 
absolutely renounce and  abandon  the use of my former  names 
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EBENEZER    SWEDDY  MWINYI   lieu  thereof do assumes   
EBENEZERY SWEDDY  MOSHI   and  in  pursuance  of such  
change of name as aforesaid.

I HEREBY  DECLARE that I, EBENEZERY SWEDDY  MOSHI 
at all times hereafter in all records, deeds and instruments  in  
writing  and  in  all actions and proceedings and in all dealings 
and transactions  and upon all occasions whatsoever  use and 
sign the said name of    EBENEZERY  SWEDDY  MOSHI  my  
name  in  lieu  of  the  said  names  of EBENEZER! SWEDDY  
MWINYI  renounced as aforesaid.

AND WHEREAS  I,  EBENEZERY SWEDDY  MOSHI reason 
for changing the names  is to  abandon  the    names  EBENEZER!   
SWEDDY  MWINYI  which  appears  to  the CITIZEN IDENTITY 
CARD(NIDA) with  Reg No. 19481026252190000121.  to   
the   new   name   of   EBENEZERY   SWEDDY    MOSHI   
which   appears  to   the NATIONAL HEALTH   INSUARANCE 
FUND (NHIF) with  Reg No. 403701333784. AND  I HEREBY  
AUTHORIZE  and  REQUEST  all persons to  designated  and 
address me in the name of  EBENEZERY  SWEDDY MOSHI

I, EBENEZERY SWEDDY  MOSHI declaration conscientiously 
believing the same to be true  and  in  accordance with  the  
provisions of  the  Oaths  (Judicial  Proceedings)  and  Statutory 
Declaration Act No. 59 Of 1966.

IN WITNESS WHERE  OF I has here unto subscribed the  name 
of on the day and in manner hereinafter appearing:                                                                                                                    

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
EBENEZERY SWEDDY  MOSHI is known
to me personally. The latter being known to me personally in my
Presence this  26th   day of November, 2025 
BEFORE ME:
Name: I. I. Nditi

Signature:…………….
Address: 803,  Moshi

Qualification:  Magistrate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS-DEED,  I,  WITNESS  AMONI  MLOGE,  DO 
HEREBY wholly  absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish and 
abandon the use of my former name  ESTER AMONI MLOGE, 
and adopt as from  the date of this poll and in substitution   of 
my former  the   name   of  WITNESS AMONI   MLOGE   For  
the   purpose  of  evidence of such determination  I  hereby 
declare  that  I  shall   at  all  time  hereinafter in all records, 
deeds, documents  and other writings  and in all actions,  suits 
and  proceedings  as well as    in   all public   and   private   
dealings   and   transactions    and   occasions   whatsoever use 
and subscribe  the said  name  of WITNESS AMONI  MLOGE  
as  my  name  in lieu of and in  substitution for my former name 
of ESTER AMONI MLOGE.

I hereby expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and  every   person 
and whatsoever at all times  after  the  date  hereof  to designate,  

describe  and  address  me    by    the   name  WITNESS AMONI 
MLOGE.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF I herein substitute my real name 
of   ESTER AMONI MLOGE by the new name of WITNESS 
AMONI MLOGE,  and have set my   hand   at Njombe this   01st 
day of December 2025.

Dated at Njombe this 0lst  day of December?.025.

SWORN    at    Njombe    by    the    said
WITNESS AMONI  MLOGE, the who is known 
to me/ who was introduced to me
the  latter being known to me/ personally 
this  01st day of December 2025.
       
BEFORE ME:
Name: M. Kiduge

Signature:…………….
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)
                                                                                                                                                     
TIIIS  CHANGE Of NAME DEED is made this 02nd day or 
September, 2025, by me SIRILI  EDWARO ASSEGA, Formerly 
known as ASSENGA SIRILI  EDWARD a resident of  ARUSHA

WITNESSES AD IT IS IIERERY DECLARED as follows:

I.         TIIAT,  I  absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my 
said former names of  ASSENGA SIRILI EDWARD and SIRILI  
E ASSENGA.

2.         I   assume and determine  to  take and use the new name 
of SIRILI  EDWARD ASSEGA  in lieu  of my former  names  
ASSENGA SIRILI  EDWARD and SIRILI E. ASSENGA

3.        IN PURSUACE of such change of name as aforesaid I 
DECLARE that I shall, at all times  hereafter,  in  all  records,  
documents and other  writings  and in  all actions and dealings 
and on all  occasions whatsoever   use the  new  name   of 
SIRILI   EDWARD ASSENGA in  lieu  of  my former  name  
of  ASSENGA  SIRILI   EDWARD, and SIRILI   EDWARD 
ASSEGA  so  relinquished as  aforesaid  to the intent that I  may 
hereafter be known not by the aforesaid  former names, but hy 
the new name ofSIRI LI EDWARD ASSENGA only.

4.        AND I HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND REQUIRE  all  
persons to describe and address me by the new name  of  SIRILI  
EDWARD  ASSENGA only.

IN  WITNESS whereof I   have hereunto subscribed my new 
name of, and have  affixed my signature the day and year herein 
written.

SWORN at ARUSHA by
the said SIRILI  EDWARD ASSENGA
who is known to me personally
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this 02nd   day of September, 2025 
 
BEFORE ME:
Name:Benedict Meshack Nathanael

Signature:…………….
Address: 13902,  Dsm.
Qualification: Notary Public & Commissioner for  Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

THIS CHANGE OF NAME DEED, is made this 02nd of 
December, 2025 by me JONATHANI BENSONI  RUHUTA 
now or until recently called MAGEUZI JOHNATHAN 
BENSON of P. O. Box 20 KARAGWE.

WITNESSED AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:-
1. The use of the names of JONATHANI  BENSONI RUHUTA 
my former name and assume and determine to take and use the 
new name of MAGEZI  JONATHANI BENSON in substitution 
for former names of  JONATHANI  BENSONI RUHUTA.

2.  IN PURSUACE of such changeS of nameS as aforesaid I 
DECLARE that  at all times  hereafter and in  all  records, deeds 
and instruments in writings  and in  all actions and dealings,  
transactions and upon on all  occasions whatsoever   use the  new  
name   of MAGEZI  JONATHAN BENSON in substitution for 
the former names of JONATHATNI BENISONI  RUHUTA so  
relinquished as  aforesaid may hereafter be known not by former 
names herein above renounced and abandoned.

3.  I HEREBY EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZE AND  REQUEST 
all persons  and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
designate, describe and  address me by the names of MAGEZI  
JONATHAN  BENSON 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I  have set my hand at Karagwe this 
02nd  day of December,  2025

SIGNED and DELIVERED  at Karagwe
by the said MAGEZI  JONATHAN  BENSON 
who is  known to me personally/itroduced to me 
the latter being known me personally
This 02nd  day of December,  2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Jamal C
Signature:…………….
Address: 6290, Dsm

Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17430

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED, I, EVALINE  MBUNDU AUGUSTINE,  a 

female,  Christian of P.  O. BOX   358  DODOMA,   Tanzania,   
DO   HEREBY   wholly   and   absolutely   renounce, relinquish  
and  abandon the  use  of  the  names   EVALINE  AUGUSTINE  
MBUNDU which appears in my Citizen Identity Card 
No.19980101-37501-00003-17.

And  in  lieu  as  from   the  date  of  this  Deed  Poll  assume   the  
names   of  EVALINE MBUNDU  AUGUSTINE appearing in 
my Birth Certificate No. 4583010A.

And I HEREBY FURTHER DECLARE  that, I shall at all times 
hereinafter in all records, deeds,   documents,  instruments,  
writing  and   in  all  actions,  suits  and  proceedings, dealings,  
transactions and  creations  upon  all  occasions  whatsoever,  
use  and  sign  the assumed names  of EVALINE  MBUNDU 
AUGUSTINE as my new names  in lieu of and in   substitution   for  
my   Citizen  Identity  Card    names   EVALINE    AUGUSTINE 
MBUNDU.

AND  I HEREBY  EXPRESSLY  AUTHORIZE and  require all  
and  every  person  and  whatsoever at all times  after the date  
hereof to designate, describe and  address me  by such  assumed 
names  of  EVALINE MBUNDU  AUGUSTINE  instead  of  the  
names  renounced.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have  set my hand  at DODOMA and  
I hereon substitute my old  names  of  EVALINE   AUGUSTINE  
MBUNDU   by  my  new  name  of  EVALINE MBUNDU 
AUGUSTINE.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED at DODOMA
by the said EVALINE  MBUNDU AUGUSTINE
who is known to me personally
this 22nd day of December, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Bakari Shaban Kanju

Signature:…………….
Address: 2924,  Dodoma.
Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

THIS CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED  POLL is made this 
io- day of November 2025 by me GRACE FAOHJLI  MZAVA 
as appeared  in My Birth Certificate and Marriage Certificate 
whose formally was known as GRACE  ALFRED MANGELA  
as appeared  in  My National  Identity Card (NIDA)  with 
Registration  No.  19790201253160000217  of P.O Box 27  Hal 
and  a resident  of Bomang’ombe Ward In Hal District within 
Kilimanjaro Region.

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows: 

1.   I   absolutely renounce and abandon  the use of the said 
former names of  GRACE ALFRED MANGELA  as appeared  
In  My National  Identity Card (NIDA)  determine  and use the 
new name of GRACE FADHILI  MZAVA as appeared in My 
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Birth Certificate in  substitution  of my former name of GRACE 
ALFED MANGELA.

2.  AND IN  PURSUANCE of such change of name as 
aforementioned I   DECLARE that. I  shall. at all  times  
hereafter.  In  all  records,  documents and  other  writings  and  
in  all actions  and dealings and on all occasions whatsoever use 
the new name of GRACE  FADHILI MZAVA in substitution 
of the former names of GRACE ALFRED MANGELA  so 
relinquished as aforesaid to the Intent  that  I    may hereafter be 
known not by the aforesaid  former names.  but by the new name 
of GRACE  FADHILI MZAVA only.

3.   AND I   HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND  REQUIRE all 
persons at all times to describe and address me by new name 
GRACE FADHILI MZAVA.

IN  WITNESS  whereof;  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  myself 
new name of GRACE FADHILI  MZAVA and have affixed my 
signature the day and year herein written.

SWORN at Hai by the said
GRACE FADHILI MZAVA
who is known/ Identified to me 
the latter being personally known to me 
this 10th day of  November  2025.
 
BEFORE ME:
Name: Blandina Walter Mweta

Signature:…………….
Address: 27,  Hai.
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)
BY THIS DEED, I BRYSON NZINYA MANGARE, male An 
Adult Christian of P.O.BOX 10 Hedaru ,  SAME KILIMANJARO, 
Residing at Hedaru And a Citizen Of Tanzania.

DO HEREBY ABSOLUTELY utterly renounce  relinquish and 
abandon the use of  my  former names  of  BRYSON  MANGARE  
MSOVU   which  used  in  my national identification card(NIDA) 
No. 19540805-25613-00002-23. 

AND  in lieu therefore do assume  as from the date hereof the 
name  of BRYSON NZINYA   MANGARE   as   it  appeared   in   
my   bank   account  of   Tanzania Commercial  Bank as my name 
in lieu of the said names of BRYSON MANGARE MSOVU.

And in pursuance of such, change  of names as aforesaid,  I 
HEREBY DECLARE, I shall be known  at all times hereunder 
in all records, deeds  and  instruments in writing and in all 
actions, proceedings, and in all dealings and  transactions upon 
all   occasions   whatsoever,  use   and   sign   the   name   of  
BRYSON   NZINYA MANGARE.

I    FURTHER   DECLARE   that   all    transactions,     certificates,    
deeds    and commitments  that I have  done  in  the  past  by  
using   my  former  names   of BRYSON MANGARE MSOVU  

are valid.

I HEREBY AU11IORISE and  request all persons  and  
authorities  to designate and  address me,  in  the name  of 
BRYSON NZINYA  MANGARE  as  my name instead of the 
names renounced.

IN   WITNESS    HEREOF   I  have   hereunder  signed   my   
assumed  name   of BRYSON NZINYA MANGARE.

And have set my hand this 29th  day of    September,   2025

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
BRYSON NZINYA  MANGARE who is known to
me personally/identified to me. 
The latter being known to me personally
in my presence on
This 29th  day of    September,   2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Goodluck Paul Waziri

Signature:…………….
Address: 314,  Same.
Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17433

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I EVANCE SARAKI LESION of Dar Es 
Salaam, a citizen of United Republic of Tanzania. solemnly  
declare as follows:                                                        

1.That in all  my academic certificates,  I have  been known by 
the names  EVANCE ELISHA, which  is the name under which  
my parents registered  me in school.

2. That in  my National  Identification  (NIDA)  and  related 
civil documents,  I am known  as  EVANCE SAHAKI  LESION,   
name  that  was recorded  during  the process  of obtaining  my  
civil  registration documents and therefore stands as my  legally 
recognized  civil  identity.
3.    That the  coexistence  of these  rwo  different  names  has 
caused  inconsistency  im  my records,  and  my and in my 
academic certificates cannot be altered.

To harmonize  all my documents and establish one permanent  
identity, I  wholly  renounce the exclusive use of the two names  
EVANCE SARAKI  LESION  and also  renounce the exclusive  
use of the two  names EVANCE SARAKI LESION and also 
renounce the exclusive use of the two names EVANCE ELISHA 
and I further declare that my new name shall be used in lieu of 
all the said former names.

I  hereby  assume, adopt, and  declare  that  my  full  and official 
name from this day forward shall be EVANCE ELISHA LESION

This name aligns with my academic identity while incorporating 
LESION as my permanent surname.
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I declare that I shall at all times in all official and personal 
matters, be known by the name EVANCE ELISHA LESION, and 
I request and authorize all authorities,  institutions, employers, 
agencies and persons to recognize and address me by this name 
only in lieu of my former names.

I make this declaration in good faith, for personal and 
administrative reasons.  The change is not intended to deflaud 
or  escape any legal responsibiliy and all the information I have 
provided is true.
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said 
EVANCE ELISHA LESION  Who is 
known to me personally. The latter being known to 
me personally, in my presence  
This 19th Day of  November, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name:  Nelson John Ndolwa

Signature:…………….
Address: 1878,  Dsm.
Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for Oaths.
 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17434

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I the undersigned ADELA  MASALU   
ISAACK of P.O. Box 8120,    MWANZA    DO HEREBY 
absolutely  reneunce  and  abandon the use of my former  names 
of  NGOLLO  ISAAC   SENGELEMA which appear,  in  my  
Citizen  Identity  Card  Registration  No.  19870501-37311-
00002l-17 issued by NIDA ,  the names NGOLO    SENGELEMA  
are my aditional  names and ADELA  I.  MASALU  which 
appears  In  my voter  Card   with   No.   T-1004-4416-725-9   
and   the  alphabet   T represent the name ISAACK and in lieu 
thereof do assume and adopt the name  of ADELA    MASALU    
ISAACK    the  name which appears  in  my Certificate  of 
baptism  issued  by the  Seventh  day  Adventist  Church,  the
name MASALU Is my father’s name and ISAACK is my 
surname.
AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of  such  change  of  name  as  
eforesaid,  I hereby declare  that  l shall at  all  times hereinafter  
an  all  records,   deeds  and instruments  and  upon  all  occasions  
whatsoever,   use  and  sign  the said name  of  ADELA MASALU    
ISAACK  as  my  name  in  lieu  of the  said names  of  NGOLO   
ISAAC  SENGELEMA and  ADELA  I  MASALU.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE  and request   aLL persons  to 
designate  and  address me by such assumed name of ADELA  
MASALU  ISAACK only. 
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED  by the said    
ADELA  MASALU  ISAACK who is
known to me personally 
in my presence this  19th day of  August, 2020.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Revina Tibilengwa

Signature:…………….

Address: 331,  Mwanza.
Qualification: State Attorney

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17435

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023

BY  THIS  DEED, I,   SAIDI   SADIKI  NGUKU , DO  HEREBY   
absolutely  renounce  and   abandon    the   use of  my  name  
of    SAIDI  SADIKI  RAMADHANI  and  in  lieu  thereof,  do   
assume  and   adopt  the  name of   SAIDI  SADIKI  NGUKU

That the names  SAIDI  SADIKI  NGUKU  appears in TIN NO. 
115-204-440,  and the name SAIDI  SADIKI  RAMADHANI  
appears on the National ID 19820802212010000127

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall   at  all  times  hereinafter in  
all  records, deeds, instruments  in  actions and  proceedings and  
in  all dealings and  upon all occasions whatsoever use and  sign  
the  name of   SAIDI  SADIKI  NGUKU

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and  
every  persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designate, describe and  address me by the adopted  name  of    
SAIDI  SADIKI  NGUKU  and  I relinquish my former name of  
SAIDI  SADIKI  RAMADHANI  this 10  Day  of   December, 
2025

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  SAIDI  SADIKI  NGUKU
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  10  Day  of   December, 2025

BEFORE    ME
.............................................................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths
  
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17436

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023

BY  THIS  DEED   POLL,   I,  GLORY  JOSEPH  PRIMUS  of  
Phone  No.  0711691664  GENGE   - MUHEZA, DO  HEREBY   
absolutely  renounce  and   abandon    the   use of  my  name  of   
GLORY  JOSEPH  TARIMO  and  in  lieu  thereof,  do   assume  
and   adopt  the  name of   GLORY  JOSEPH  PRIMUS

That the name  GLORY  JOSEPH  PRIMUS from Birth 
Certificate No. 3499276A  and  GLORY  JOSEPH  TARIMO  
from  Nida No. 20000418-25118-00001-14. Name  all  refers   to 
one  person  namely  myself   GLORY  JOSEPH  PRIMUS

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall   at  all  times  hereinafter in  
all  records, deeds, instruments  in  actions and  proceedings and  
in  all dealings and  upon all occasions whatsoever use and  sign  
the  name of   GLORY  JOSEPH  PRIMUS  as   my  name in  



GAZETI LA JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA 9126 Disemba, 2025

lieu of  and  in  substitution for my  former  name of    GLORY  
JOSEPH  TARIMO. Because that means from Birth Certificate 
is my family name and name from National Identification Card 
is not my name due to registration error

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize   and  require  all  and  
every  persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designate, describe and  address me by the adopted   name  of   
GLORY  JOSEPH  PRIMUS  

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I   have  set  my hand  and  I   hereon  
substitute  my  old name of    GLORY  JOSEPH  TARIMO   by  
my  new  name  of    GLORY  JOSEPH  PRIMUS

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  GLORY  JOSEPH  PRIMUS
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  17  Day  of  December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Lusajo M . M
Signature: ..............................
Qualification :  Magistrate
 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17437

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023

BY  THIS  DEED   POLL,   I,  SUSAN  ANDREW  MASANYIKA  
of  Phone  No.  0753980742  MICHUNGWANI   - MUHEZA, 
DO  HEREBY   absolutely  renounce  and   abandon    the   use 
of  my  name  of   SUZANA  ANDREA  WILIAM  and  in  
lieu  thereof,  do   assume  and   adopt  the  name of   SUSAN  
ANDREW  MASANYIKA

That the name  SUSAN  ANDREW  MASANYIKA from Birth 
Certificate No. 0186601  and  SUZANA  ANDREA  WILIAM  
from  Nida No. 19740725-21402-00001-18. Name  all  refers   to 
one  person  namely  myself   SUSAN  ANDREW  MASANYIKA

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall   at  all  times  hereinafter 
in  all  records, deeds, instruments  in  actions and  proceedings 
and  in  all dealings and  upon all occasions whatsoever use and  
sign  the  name of   SUSAN  ANDREW  MASANYIKA  as   
my  name in  lieu of  and  in  substitution for my  former  name 
of    SUZANA  ANDREA  WILIAM. Because that means from 
Birth Certificate is my family name and name from National 
Identification Card is not my name due to registration error

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize   and  require  all  and  
every  persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designate, describe and  address me by the adopted   name  of   
SUSAN  ANDREW  MASANYIKA  

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I   have  set  my hand  and  I   hereon  
substitute  my  old name of    SUZANA  ANDREA  WILIAM   
by  my  new  name  of    SUSAN  ANDREW  MASANYIKA

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  

by  the  said  SUSAN  ANDREW  MASANYIKA
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  26  Day  of  December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  A . O. Msangi
Signature: ..............................
Qualification :  Magistrate
 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17438

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023

BY  THIS  DEED,  I   PETRONIDA  MUKAMALA  MULIMA,  
Female,  DO  HEREBY  wholly,  absolutely  and  utterly  
renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the use  of   my  former   
names  of   PETRONIDA  MUKAMALA  LONGINO   and  in  
lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  and  adopt  the  name of   
PETRONIDA  MUKAMALA  MULIMA

AND in  pursuance of such change  of names I HEREBY 
DECLARE  that I shall at all times  hereafter  in  all  records,  
deeds, instructions  and instruments  in  writing  in  all  actions  
and  proceeding and in  all  dealings and transactions  and  upon  
all  occasions  whatsoever   use   and  sign  such  assumed  names  
of   PETRONIDA  MUKAMALA  MULIMA  as  my  name  in 
lieu  of  the  former  name  of   PETRONIDA   MUKAMALA  
LONGINO

AND I HEREBY authorize  and request all  persons and 
authorities to designate  and  address  me by such  assumed  
names  of   PETRONIDA  MUKAMALA  MULIMA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have set my  hand  and  I  hereon  
substitute  my old  name  of   PETRONIDA  MUKAMALA  
LONGINO  by  my  new  name  of    PETRONIDA  MUKAMALA  
MULIMA

SIGNED   and  DELIVERED  
by  the    said   PETRONIDA  MUKAMALA  MULIMA
who  is  known to  me  personally  in  my  presence 
this  16  day of   December, 2025

BEFORE  ME  
Name:   Eliphazi  K.  Bengesi
Address :  01, Kagera - Bukoba
Signature : ................................
Qualification:  Advocate
  
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17439

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY  THIS  DEED   POLL,   I,    FRANCIS  ALI  MBWAMBO  of  
Upanga - Dar es  Salaam, DO  HEREBY   absolutely renounce 
and   abandon    the   use of  my  name  of   FRANCIS  ALI  
SENDUNGO  and  in  lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  and  
adopt  the  name of     FRANCIS  ALI  MBWAMBO
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AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall   at  all  times  hereinafter in  
all  records, deeds, instruments  in  actions and  proceedings and  
in  all dealings and  upon all occasions whatsoever use and  sign  
the  name of    FRANCIS  ALI  MBWAMBO

That I renounce and abandon the names   FRANCIS  ALI  
SENDUNGO  because I want to use the names   FRANCIS  
ALI  MBWAMBO  which  appears in my daughter birth 
certificate with No. 02998303  instead of the names  FRANCIS  
ALI  SENDUNGO  which appears in  my  NIDA Card  No.  
19420701217160001022

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and  
every  persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designate, describe and  address me by the adopted  name  of     
FRANCIS  ALI  MBWAMBO. 

I change my names because I  want to use my surname

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   have  set my hand this 22  Day  
of   December,  2025

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  FRANCIS  ALI  MBWAMBO
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  22  Day  of   December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Gladness  A . Njau
Address :  278, Dsm
Signature: ..............................
Qualification:  Resident  Magistrate
 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17440

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  JOSEPHINE  NELSON  MAGOMOLA, 
formely  known  as  JOSEPHINE  NELSON  YOHANA (Which 
names were being used interchangeably)  presently  of   P.O. 
Box  KIGOGO - DAR ES SALAAM , do  hereby  absolutely 
renounce and abandon  the use of   my former  name  of   
JOSEPHINE  NELSON  YOHANA  as  appearing in my NIDA 
No. 19750930-14120-00001-18 . THE REASON for change of 
the said name is due to my personal preference. My real/Official 
name are  JOSEPHINE  NELSON  MAGOMOLA  as appearing 
in my Child Birth Certificate, Vote Identity  Card

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of  names  as  
aforesaid, I  hereby  declare   that   I  shall  at  all  times  hereafter   
in  all  records,  deeds,  and   instruments  in  writing  and  in  all 
actions  and  proceeding  and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  
whatsoever use and sign by the  name  of   JOSEPHINE  
NELSON  MAGOMOLA   as  my  name   in lieu  of  the former  
names  of   JOSEPHINE  NELSON  YOHANA

The aforesaid change of  names  is  necesitated by the desire to 
maintain consistency in the use of  names

AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST    all  persons  
to designated  and address me  in  the  name  of JOSEPHINE  
NELSON  MAGOMOLA

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name   JOSEPHINE  NELSON  MAGOMOLA  on  the day and 
in  the  manner  hereinafter  appearing.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Dar es Salaam
by  the  said  JOSEPHINE  NELSON  MAGOMOLA
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  17   day  of   December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Shelembi  V . Malangwa
Address : 12016, Dsm
Signature : ..............................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths
 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17441

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  DAVID  SAMWEL  KITUNDU  of   P.O. 
Box  ......, DAR ES SALAAM , formerly  known  as  DAUDI  
ABDALAH   KITUNDU, do  hereby  absolutely  renounce and 
abandon  the use of   my former  name  of    DAUDI  ABDALAH   
KITUNDU

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of  names  as  
aforesaid, I  hereby  declare   that   I  shall  at  all  times  hereafter   
in  all  records,  deeds,  and   instruments  in  writing  and  in  all 
actions  and  proceeding  and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  
whatsoever use and sign by the  name  of   DAVID  SAMWEL  
KITUNDU   as  my  name   in lieu  of  the former  names  of   
DAUDI  ABDALAH   KITUNDU

AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST    all  
persons  to designated  and address me  in  the  name  of DAVID  
SAMWEL  KITUNDU

The reason to change the names DAUDI  ABDALAH   
KITUNDU  appeared in Citizen Identity Card No. 19730701-
14134-00019-21 is because I want to be recognized only by the 
aforementioned name  DAVID  SAMWEL  KITUNDU  as it 
appeared in my Vote ID Card No. T-1004-4311-00019-21

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name  DAVID  SAMWEL  KITUNDU  on  the day and in  the  
manner  hereinafter  appearing.
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  

by  the  said  DAVID  SAMWEL  KITUNDU
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this 24   day  of   October,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Ferdinand  T . Masoy
Address : 79872, Dsm
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Signature : ..............................
Qualification:  Advocate
 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17442

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  BAKARI  MOHAMEDI  MWANTEMBO 
, Tanzanian , formerly  known  as  BAKARI  MOHAMED  
HAMZA, do  hereby  absolutely renounce and abandon  the use 
of   my former  name  of   BAKARI  MOHAMED  HAMZA  
which  appears  in  my  NIDA ID No. 20020819-21206-00001-
22  and  in  lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  and  adopt  
the  name of   BAKARI  MOHAMEDI  MWANTEMBO  which 
appears in my Birth Certificate No. 322074588346 and in my 
Academic Certificates

FOR THE REASON of differences in my former and recent 
names, declare   that   I  shall  at  all  times  hereafter   in  
all  records,  deeds,  and   instruments  in  writing  and  in  all 
actions  and  proceeding  and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  
whatsoever use and sign by the  name  of   BAKARI  MOHAMEDI  
MWANTEMBO   as  my  name   in lieu  of  the former  names  
of   BAKARI  MOHAMED  HAMZA

AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST    all  persons  
to designated  and address me  in  the  name  of BAKARI  
MOHAMEDI  MWANTEMBO

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name   BAKARI  MOHAMEDI  MWANTEMBO   on  the day 
and in  the  manner  hereinafter  appearing.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  BAKARI  MOHAMEDI  MWANTEMBO
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  01   day  of   December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Agness  A . Uisso
Address : 80870, Dsm
Signature : ..............................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17443

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED  I, MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER MPEMA of 
Dar es Salaam, do  hereby  verify that the  two names  MI-
CHAEL CHRISTOPHER MPEMA and  MICHAEL CHRISTO-
PHER  BATONI are  my  true  names which I  have  been  using 
them interchangeably

l.    That I   formally  used the name  of MICHAEL CHRIS-
TOPHER BATONI as it appears in my Citizen identity card  
no.19670512151290000520.

2.   That I  have also used the name  of MICHAEL CHRISTO-
PHER MPEMA as it appears in My birth certificate as well as 
voter’s identification card.

3.    BY THIS  DEED,I   MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER  MPEMA,  
DO  HEREBY  absolutely   renounce and abandon the  name  of 
MICHAEL CHRISIOPHER BATONI in that pursuance of such, 
change of name  as aforesaid I declare that I will be known at all 
times hereunder in all actions and proceedings in dealings  and  
transactions and  upon all occasion whatsoever use and sign the     
name     of     MICHAEL    CHRISTOPHER     MPEMA    as    
my     name     in     lieu     of MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER BATO-
NI, I  FURTHER DECLARE that all transactions, certificates, 
deed and  communication  that   I     have   done   in  the   past  
by  using  my  former   name   of MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER 
BATONI are valid.

And  I  do  hereby authorize and  request all persons,  institu-
tions,  government authorities and  non government authorities 
describe and address me by the name  of MICHAEL CHRISTO-
PHER MPEMA.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, I  have  hereunto set my hand this 
3rd  day of December, 2025.

Signed and delivered in Dar Es Salaam
By the said MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER MPEMA
Being known to me personally
this 3rd  day of December, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Christina Mathias Wambura

Signature:…………….
Address : 14599, Dsm
Qualification: Advocate

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17444

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

I,   HALIFA   JUMA MPUNGI,   male,    Tanzanian   of   P.O    
BOX   318    MOSID  KILIMANJARO do  here  by absolutely 
renounce and  abandon to use  the names of KHAUFA   JUMA 
SALIMU    as   appeared   in   my   Citizen    Identity    Card   No
1960070125120003722 the said  name SALIMU  is the name of 
my grandfather the said name  appeared in my Citizen  Identity  
Card  and  Voters Registration Card  and  in lieu thereof  do 
assume  and  adopt the name  of HAUFA JUMA MPUNGI, as 
appeared in my old Passport No AB055989.

Pursuant to such  change  of name  as aforesaid  I DECLARE 
THAT I shall  at all  times  hereinafter in  all Records, Deeds  and  
Instructions in writing and  in all  actions  and  proceedings and  
in all dealings and  transactions and upon all occasions whatso-
ever use and  assign  the said  name  HALIFA  JUMA MPUNGI 
as my  name in lieu  of the said KHALIFA JUMA SALIMU.

AND  I  HEREBY,  BY THIS  DEED,   AUTHORISE AND  
REQUEST all  persons  to designate and address me in the name  
of HALIFA JUMA MPUNGI and in the manner hereinafter ap-
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pearing.

I  DO   FURTHER  DECLARE  THAT all  deeds,   documents,  
transactions,  dealings, records and any other instrument in 
which my former name appears are valid. 

SIGNED   AND     DELIVERED     at
Moshi    by    the    HALIFA   JUMA
MPUNGI  who    is   known  to   me personally     
this   11th    day   of  November 2025.

BEFORE    ME:
Name :  Godfrey Joseph Mlingi

Address : 1173, Arusha

Signature : ..............................
Qualification:  Advocate
 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17445

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED, I, BERNAD  ATHUMAN  NHONDO, of P.  
O. Box 992,  Dodoma, DO  HEREBY wholly absolutely  and  
utterly  renounce, relinquish  and  abandon the use  of my former  
names of NKONDO BERNADI NTAMBWE which appear in 
my National Identity Card with no.  19520701-41201-00034-24 
and  adopt as from the date of this poll  and in  substitution of my  
former  names, the name of BERNAD  ATHUMAN  NKONDO  
which appear  in my employment  identity card.

For  the purpose of evidence  of such determination I  hereby 
declare  that l shall at all  times hereafter in all  records, deeds,  
documents and other writings and in all actions, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all public and private dealings and 
transactions  and occasions whatsoever use and subscribe  the 
said came  of BERNAD ATHUMAN NKONDO  as my  name  
in  lieu  of and substitution  for  my former  names of NKONDO 
BERNADI NTAMBWE.

AND I HEREBY  expressly  authorize   and  require  all and  
every person   and whosoever  at  all  times after the date hereof 
to designate,  describe  and address me  by the name of BERNAD 
ATHUMAN NKONDO

IN WITNESS   WHEREOF   I   herein   substitute my   old  
names   of   NKONDO BERNADI  NTAMBWE  by the name of 
BENARNAD  ATHUMAN  NKONDO  and have set may hand 
at Dodoma this 24th day December, 2025.

Signed and Delivered by  the said      
BERNAD ATHOMAN  NKONDO who  is  
known to me personally,   in my  presence 
this 24th  December April,  2025.
        
BEFORE ME:
Name: Emmanuel Bwire Muyengi

Signature:…………….
Address: 57, Dodoma

Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths

 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17446

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED I, FLORA GABRIEL MWAMBA,  of P. 
O.  Box 992, Dodoma, DO HEREBY  wholly  absolutely and 
utterly  reounce,  relinquish and abandon the use  of  my former  
names  of MWAMBA  FLORA  MFUCHU which  appear in  my 
National  Identity Card with  no.  19501028-41201-00002-13  
and adopt as from  the  date of this poll  and in  substitution   of 
my former names, the  name  of FLORA GABRIEL  MWAMBA 
which appear  in my bank card.

For the purpose of evidence  of such determination I  hereby  
declare  that I  ‘Shall at all  times hereafter in all records, deeds· 
documents and other writings and in all  actions,  suits  and 
proceedings as well as  in  all  public  and  private  dealings and 
transactvms  and occa.sions whatsoever use and subscribe the  
said name of  FLORA GABRIEL MWAMBA  as  my  name in  
lieu  of and substitution  for  my former names of MWAMBA  
FLORA  MFUCHU.

AND   I HEREBY   expressly  authorize   ana  require  all  and  
every  person  and whosoever at  all  times after the date hereof 
to designate, describe  and address me by the name name of 
FLORA  GABRIEL MWAMBA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I herein substitute my old names 
of MWAMBA FLORA MFUCHU  by the  name of FLORA  
GABRIEL MWAMBA and have set my  hand at Dodoma this 
24th  day December, 2025.
 
Signed and  Delivered by the  
said FLORA GABRIEL MWAMBA          
who is known to me  personally,  
in my presence this
24th day  December, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Emmanuel Bwire Muyengi

Signature:…………….
Address: 57, Dodoma

Qualification: Commissioner for  Oaths 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17446

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THS DEED I NICHOLOUS  MUSSA  SAWA  (New name) 
of P.0. BOX, ARUSHA DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and 
abandon the use of my former names  NICHOLOUS  MUSSA  
BUAY  (old name) in lieu thereof do assume the name  NICHO-
LOUS  MUSSA  SAWA  and in pursuance of such change of my 
names as aforesaid.

1, HEREBY DECLARE that I shall at all times hereafter and in 
all records, deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions 
and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and upon 
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all occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name of  NICH-
OLOUS  MUSSA  SAWA  as my name in lieu of NICHOLOUS  
MUSSA  BUAY  the names I renounced as aforesaid.
AND, I HEREBY AUTHORISE and REQUEST all persons to 
designate and address me in the name of NICHOLOUS MUSSA 
SAWA

VERIFICATION:

I, NICHOLOUS MUSSA SAWA make this declaration consci-
entiously believing the same to be true and in accordance with 
the provisions of the Oaths and Statutory Declarations Act, Cap. 
117

WITNESS WHEREOF I have here unto subscribed the name of 
NICHOLOUS  MUSSA  SAWA  IN on the day and in the man-
ner hereinafter appearing:

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
NICHOLOUS  MUSSA  SAWA  who is known to me
Personally/introduced to me by ………………………….
the latter being known to me personally
in my presence this 10 day of December, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name : Hamidu Juma Mushi

Signature: …………………………
Address: 1976 Arusha

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17447

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By THIS DEED, I the undersigned and the person with the 
names AMOSI SHADRACK ELIFAZI of Dodoma a Citizen 
of the United Republic of Tanzania by birth DO HEREBY 
ABSOLUTELY renounce and abandon the use of my former 
names AMOSI NIYOSENGA ELIFAZI.

And in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I hereby 
declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds 
and instruments in writing and in all actions and proceedings 
and in all dealings and transactions and upon all occasions 
whatsoever related to my professional use and sign the name 
of AMOSI SHADRACK ELIFAZI appears in my academic 
certificates with Index No. S.3668-0048 and Index No. E0535- 
0181 my name in lieu of the said names AMOSI NIYOSENGA 
ELIFAZI appearing in my National ldentification Card with No. 
19971225-500126-00001-23 is hereby renounced as afore said.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request all persons to 
designate and address me by such assumed name AMOSI 
SHADRACK ELIFAZI only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunder signed my assumed 
name AMOSI SHADRACK ELIFAZI and have set my hand this 
20th day of December, 2025

SIGNED and DODOMA by the said

AMOSI SHADRACK ELIFAZI
who is known to me personally 
this 20th day of December, 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Florida  Marselus  Makaya

Signature………………………………………
Address: P.0.BOX 438, Dodoma.
Qualification: Advocate.

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  17448

AFFIDAVIT 

I, ISAKA   LUBENI  SHINZE,  of  P. 0. Box  166,   MOROGORO, 
do hereby  solemnly thereto.

1.        That I am  the above named deponent hence well  
conversant with  the facts   to be deposed thereto.

2.        That the name  ISAKA   LUBENI  SHINZE is registered 
in  the  CERTIFICATE      OF       BIRTH     which      have      the        
number  C  No.  1001068064.

3.        That  it  appears  the  birth  particulars  appeared  in   the  
Nationally Identity   Card   (NIDA)    number  20010413-47609-
00001-20   have errors since they don’t match with the birth 
Certificate  particulars.

4.        That my  date of birth is 13th April,  2003 as appeared  in 
the Birth  Certificate.

5.        That  I  make this solemn declaration  believing the same 
to be  true of my own  knowledge.

That,    I    ISAKA       LUBENI     SHINZE  solemnly   make   this    
declaration conscientiously  believing the same to be  true and 
in accordance  with  oaths  Judicial  proceedings and statutory 
Declaration Act, 1966;

VERIFICATION

All statements  of facts contained in  paragraph 1,2,3,4  and 5 
above are true to the best of my knowledge.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
ISAKA   LUBENI   SHINZE
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  18  Day  of   12, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Address : 408, Morogoro
Signature : .....................................................
Qualification:  Advocate 
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AB. 278/349/01-B/62

TUME YA MAENDELEO YA USHIRIKA
AMRI YA SERIKALI JUU YA VYAMA VYA USHIRIKA

SHERIA YA VYAMA USHIRIKA (SURA 211 TOLEO 
REKEBU LA 2023) PAMOJA NA MAREKEBISHO YAKE 

YA MWAKA 2025

YAH: TAARIFA YA KUSUDIO LA KUFUTA VYAMA VYA 
USHIRIKA VINNE (4) KATIKA DAFTARI LA SERIKALI          

Mimi Consolata J. Kiluma, Kaimu Mrajis wa Vyama vya 
Ushirika Tanzania Bara, kwa mamlaka niliyopewa chini ya 
Kifungu Na. 8(2) na 100 cha Sheria Ya Vyama Ushirika (Sura 
211 Toleo Rekebu La 2023) Pamoja Na Marekebisho Yake Ya 
Mwaka 2025, ikisomwa sambamba na Kanuni ya 26 ya Kanuni 
za Vyama vya Ushirika ya Mwaka 2015 nimeridhia kwamba 
Vyama vya Ushirika vinne(4) ambavyo ni  WAWASEHI 
SACCOS LTD-DSR 1743, ULINZI SACCOS LTD-DSR 56, 
MUUNGANO HOUSING COOPERATIVE LTD-DSR 1179 na 
FUA SACCOS LTD-DSR 1324 vilivyopo katika Mkoa wa Dar-
es-Salaam vimeshindwa kufanya kazi katika kutimiza Masharti 
ya kuandikishwa kwake ikiwa ni pamoja na kutokuwa na Leseni 
kwa Mujibu wa Sheria ya Huduma Ndogo Fedha Na. 10 ya 
Mwaka 2018 na Kanuni zake za Mwaka 2019. 

Kutokana na sababu hizo, ninakusudia kufuta kwenye Daftari 
la Serikali, Vyama vya Ushirika tajwa baada ya siku tisini 
(90) kuanzia tarehe ya taarifa hii kuchapishwa katika gazeti 
la Serikali. Kama kuna mtu yeyote au kundi la watu wenye 
pingamizi la msingi kwa nini Vyama hivi visifutwe, pingamizi 
hilo na sababu zake zifikishwe kwangu kupitia Warajis Wasaidizi 
wa Vyama vya Ushirika Mkoa wa Dar es salaam ndani ya siku 
tisini (90) kuanzia tarehe ya taarifa hii kutangazwa katika gazeti 
la Serikali. 

Imetiwa Saini na mimi hapa Dodoma, leo siku ya Ijumaa tarehe 
kumi na tisa mwezi wa Disemba mwaka 2025. 
 

.....................................
Consolata J. Kiluma 

             KAIMU MRAJIS WA VYAMA VYA USHIRIKA

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 17450

AB. 278/349/01-B/59

TUME YA MAENDELEO YA USHIRIKA
AMRI YA SERIKALI JUU YA VYAMA VYA USHIRIKA

SHERIA YA VYAMA VYA USHIRIKA (SURA YA 211 
TOLEO REKEBU LA 2023) 

PAMOJA NA MAREKEBISHO YAKE YA MWAKA 2025

YAH: TAARIFA YA UTEUZI WA WAFILISI 131 WA 
VYAMA VYA USHIRIKA WA AKIBA NA MIKOPO 621 

VILIVYOFUTWA KWENYE DAFTARI LA SERIKALI LA 
VYAMA VYA USHIRIKA

Mimi Consolata J. Kiluma, Kaimu Mrajis wa Vyama vya 

Ushirika nimeridhika kwamba Vyama vya Ushirika wa Akiba 
na Mikopo 621 kutoka Mikoa ya Tanzania Bara vimeshindwa 
kufanya kazi katika kutimiza masharti ya uanzishwaji wake kwa 
mujibu wa Sheria ya Vyama vya Ushirika (Sura ya 211 Toleo 
Rekebu la 2023) pamoja na marekebisho yake ya mwaka 2025 
ikisomwa sambamba na Kanuni za Vyama vya Ushirika ya 
Mwaka 2015, Sheria ya Huduma Ndogo za Fedha Na. 10 ya 
Mwaka 2018 na Kanuni zake.

Kutokana na sababu hizo, na kwa mamlaka niliyopewa chini ya 
kifungu cha 100 (2) cha Sheria ya Vyama vya Ushirika (Sura 
ya 211 Toleo Rekebu la 2023) pamoja na marekebisho yake 
ya mwaka 2025 ikisomwa sambamba na Kanuni za Vyama 
vya Ushirika ya Mwaka 2015, nilivifuta Vyama hivyo kwenye 
Daftari la Serikali la Vyama vya Ushirika. Kwa mujibu wa 
kifungu cha 103 (1) (b) cha Sheria hii, nimewateuwa Wafilisi 
131 kufanya ufilisi wa Vyama hivyo. Uteuzi huu utaanza tarehe 
ya taarifa hii kuchapishwa katika Gazeti la Serikali. Orodha ya 
Wafilisi imeambatishwa.

Imetiwa saini na mimi hapa Dodoma leo siku ya Ijumaa tarehe 
kumi na tisa Mwezi Disemba mwaka elfu mbili na ishirini na 
tano.

............................................
Consolata J. Kiluma

KAIMU MRAJIS WA VYAMA VYA USHIRIKA
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ORODHA YA WAFILISI WA VYAMA VYA USHIRIKA VILIVYOFUTWA KATIKA DAFTARI LA USAJILI WA VYAMA VYA 
USHIRIKA. 
MKOA WA DODOMA 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
1 SENKONDO H. KISESA 1 CHAMBASHO SACCOS LTD DOR 574 

2 UMK SACCOS LTD DOR 585 
2 FREDY JOSEPHAT 

RAYMOND 
3 MAWASILIANO SACCOS LTD DOR 786 
4 DECCA SACCOS LTD DSR 193 
5 SHERIA SACCOS LTD DOR 549 

3 HAPPINESS 
MFINANGA 

6 MKOMBOZI SACCOS LTD 2727 

4 DENIS NGURUSE 7 BIASHARA SACCOS LTD DOR 819 
8 DODOMA VIJANA SACCOS LTD DOR 558 
9 MKURABITA SACCOS LTD DOR 789 
10 DODOMA STAND KUU SACCOS LTD DOR  759 

5 CYPRIAN FRANCE 
LASWAI 

11 TUMAINI SACCOS LTD DOR 753 

6 SILIVESTRY ALEX 
MURO 

12 KONDOA VIJANA SACCOS LTD DSR 1524 

  JEREMIAH BONIFACE 
SELEMANI 

13 CASCO SACCOS LTD    

MKOA WA TABORA 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
7 IDDI ADINANI LEVERI 13 MNANGE WAFANYABIASHARA SACCOS 

LTD 
PRI-TBR-KAL-DC-2023-3970 

8 STANLEY 
CHRISTOPHER 
UGULUMO 

14 TABORA RURAL TEACHERS SACCOS LTD TBR 566 
15 TABORA RURAL TEACHERS SACCOS LTD TBR 567 

9 JARUFU JUMA 
MAGUBIKO 

16 WETCU SACCOS LTD TBR 448 
17 WETCU SACCOS LTD TBR 448 
18 KAZE CHEM CHEM SACCOS LTD TBR 771 

10 JUMA SENKUNDE 
CHELELE 

19 AMANI SACCOS LTD TBR 707 
20 AMANI B SACCOS LTD TBR 775 
21 IGEMBENSAVILO SACCOS LTD TBR 464 
22 KALEMELA SACCOS LTD TBR 433 
23 KAMGOMOLI SACCOS LTD TBR 430 
24 KASI MPYA-SONGAMBELE SACCOS LTD TBR 711 
25 KATUMA SACCOS LTD TBR 432 

11 JUMA SENKUNDE 
CHELELE 

26 KURUGENZI SACCOS LTD 4907 
27 MGAMBO SACCOS LTD TBR 572 
28 MWANGA SACCOS LTD TBR 434 
29 MWANZO MGUMU SACCOS LTD TBR 614 

12 FATUMA MOHAMED  
FUMBWE 

30 NSANJO SACCOS LTD TBR 431 
31 UKOMBOZI SACCOS LTD TBR 598 
32 WALUMBA SACCOS LTD TBR 520 
33 WAZAZI-KILOLENI SACCOS LTD TBR 615 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.17451
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13 HAMISI NKONDI 34 KURUGENZI (DEVELOPMENT) SACCOS LTD TBR 622 
35 SIKONGE HEALTH WORKERS SACCOS LTD TBR 853 
36 SIKONGE TEACHERS SACCOS LTD TBR 560 

14 DONATH JOSEPH 
KISSOKA 

37 NZEGA TC WOMEN SACCOS  LTD TBR 925 

15 EMMANUEL ADO 
HYERA 

38 IGUNGA TEACHERS SACCOS LTD TBR  

MKOA WA DAR ES SALAAM 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
16 EMILE PHILIPO 39 FAMILIA 2012 SACCOS LTD   
17 HAJI NYUNDO 40 MAWENZI SACCOS LTD   

41 MEY SACCOS LTD   
42 MORAVIAN KARIAKOO SACCOS LTD   

18 HERODIA KAMBANGA 43 MASEAA SACCOS LTD   
19 IPO DODOMA 44 PSPF SACCOS LTD   
20 MIHAYO MALUNDE 45 MAGOGONI - FERRY SACCOS LTD   

46 MAWAMO SACCOS LTD   
21 OMARY MKAMBA 47 KISANGU SACCOS LTD   

48 MABIBO MORAVIAN CHURCH SACCOS LTD   
49 MIRADI SACCOS LTD   
50 MLIMANI GRADUATES PENTECOSTAL 

ASSOCIATION (MPGA) SACCOS LTD 
  

51 MSAKUZI COMMUNITY SACCOS LTD   
52 NJARO SACCOS LTD   
53 SHEKILANGO SOKONI SACCOS LTD   
54 UCC SACCOS LTD   

22 SCHOLASTICA 
MAGANGA 

55 AMANI NA UPENDO SACCOS LTD   
56 BLOCK G & J MBEZI BEACH COMMUNITY 

SACCOS LTD 
  

57 DPC SACCOS LTD   
23 SCHOLASTICA 

MAGANGA 
58 HOUSE OF PRAYER SACCOS LTD   
59 KIGOGO SACCOS LTD   
60 KUNDUCHI COMMUNITY SACCOS LTD   
61 MAKONGO TEACHERS SACCOS LTD   
62 PSLA SACCOS LTD   
63 SAMAKI SACCOS LTD   
64 SHUSHATANGA SACCOS LTD   
65 TASWE SACCOS LTD   
66 TWIGA SACCOS LTD   

24 SIAH NGOWO 67 PAMOJA SASA NA DAIMA (PASADA) 
MEDICS SACCOS LTD 

  

25 SOPHIA KAGIMBO 68 BP USHIRIKIANO SACCOS LTD   
69 CFR SACCOS LTD   

26 ZAHARA KAMTANDE 70 COSTECH SACCOS LTD   
71 KUTAYBA SACCOS LTD   

MKOA WA KILIMANJARO 
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S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
27 EMMANUEL SAMUEL 

RINGO 
72 AFRICAN PLANTATIONS KILIMANJARO 

SACCOS LTD 
PRI-KJR-MSH-DC-2024-6787 

73 UUWO KURINGE SACCOS LTD PRI-KJR-MSH-DC-2024-6598 
74 KISANGU SACCOS LTD KLR.1759 
75 KIKARARA SACCOS LTD KLR 761 
76 URU SHIMBWE SACCOS LTD KLR 494 
77 KYOMU SACCOS LTD KLR 799 
78 KINDI SACCOS LTD KLR.435 

28 GERMIN SHAYO 79 MUUNGANO KATA YA KIMOCHI SACCOS 
LTD 

KLR.637 

80 MWANGAZA KAHE SACCOS LTD KLR.726 
81 MWIKA COLLEGE SACCOS LTD KLR 539 
82 LOWIRI SACCOS LTD KLR 756 
83 TUMAINI SACCOS LTD KLR 681 
84 MAMBA SACCOS LTD KLR 461 
85 KPL STAFF SACCOS LTD KLR 798 

29 MWAJUMA WILFED 
MIYOMBO 

86 DEKKER BRUINS SACCOS LTD KLR.776 
87 MAILISITA SACCOS LTD KLR.747 
88 JIKUZENI KWARE SACCOS LTD KLR 786 
89 UWAKUKU SACCOS LTD KLR.775 
90 SWISSPORT SACCOS LTD KLR 649 

30 NICHOLAUS 
FREDNAND CHAOTE 

91 LEMIRA SACCOS LTD KLR 730 
92 KISERENI SACCOS LTD KLR 751 
93 FURENY SACCOS LTD KLR 758 

31 HERILIGHT ADAM 
MOLA 

94 NOSACCU J.C.E LTD AFF-KJR-MSH-MC-2022-12 
95 PADEV SACCOS LTD PRI-KJR-MSH-MC-2023-3685 
96 VETA SACCOS LTD PRI-KJR-MSH-MC-2023-3670 
97 KIBO SACCOS LTD KLR.1794 
98 KNCU SACCOS LTD KLR.2513 
99 MOSHI ARUSHA SACCOS LTD KLR.388 
100 SOKI SACCOS LTD KLR.607 
101 KATA YA LONGUO SACCOS LTD KLR.704 
102 TCCCIA KILI SACCOS LTD KLR.741 
103 IHISANI SACCOS LTD KLR.760 
104 KNFC SACCOS LTD KLR.550 
105 MMCE SACCOS LTD KLR.4834 
106 FITI SACCOS LTD KLR 572 

32 STEPHEN BENEDICT 
ACHIMPOTA 

107 RAA SACCOS LTD PRI-KJR-MNG-DC-2022-599 

33 THOMAS MARWA 
CHACHA 

108 KENI MENGENI SACCOS LTD PKLR.2 
109 MAHIDA SACCOS LTD KLR.645 
110 MENGWE MANDA SACCOS LTD KLR643 
111 KENI ALENI SACCOS LTD KLR.644 

34 ERASTO OMEGA 
SWAI 

112 MASHIMA SACCOS LTD KLR.507 
113 ROMBO DALTA SACCOS LTD KLR.540 
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114 KELAMFUA MOKALA SACCOS LTD KLR 797 
115 BOMANI SACCOS LTD KLR 519 
116 TARAKEA MOTAMBURU SACCOS LTD KLR 609 

35 JAMES SANING'O 
KIVUYO 

117 GAHENDU SACCOS LTD PRI-KJR-SAM-DC-2022-814 
118 KISIWANI SACCOS LTD PRI-KJR-SAM-DC-2022-612 
119 USHAMIRU SACCOS LTD PRI-KJR-SAM-DC-2023-5871 
120 MARANATHA SACCOS LTD KLR.627 
121 NASHEGHENA SACCOS LTD KLR.751 
122 TUGHENJANYE SACCOS LTD KLR.764 
123 MWANGAZA SACCOS LTD KLR.527 
124 NDUNGU SACCOS LTD KLR.690 
125 VUCHAMANGOFU SACCOS LTD KLR.417 

36 HERI CASMIR MINJA 126 IVAENY SACCOS LTD KLR 736 
127 SIHA WAZAZI SACCOS LTD KLR 746 
128 SANYAJUU SACCOS LTD KLR 656 

MKOA WA KATAVI 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
37 CHRISTOPHER 

BENARD MILLINGA 
129 LATCU SACCOS LTD PRI-KTV-TNG-DC-2022-1867 

38 JOSEPH MALIMA 
JUMA 

130 MPIMBWE WANAWAKE SACCOS KTVR 0015 
131 MPIMBWE VIJANA SACCOS KTVR 0012 
132 MAJIMOTO SACCOS LTD RKR 0366 

39 LAMERK GABRIEL 
KITUMBU 

133 MPANDA TEACHERS SACCOS LTD RKR0359 

MKOA WA SIMIYU 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
40 MALERO GIDION 

MAGOMA 
134 UWEZESHO MHANGO SACCOS LTD SHR 1393 
135 UMOJA NI NGUVU SACCOS LTD SHR 1386 
136 JUMUIYA SACCOS LTD SHR 1421 
137 GILYA SACCOS LTD SHR 1503 
138 MATONGO SACCOS LTD SHR 1441 

MKOA WA KAGERA 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
41 BONIPHACE MATHIAS 

MOSHI 
139 KACHWEZI SACCOS KAR 568 
140 IZIGO TALANTA SACCOS LTD KAR 670 

42 AHMAD RASHID KAISI 141 BUWEA SACCOS LTD PRI-KR-BKB-DC-2023-6067 
43 EMMANUEL REMIUS 

MALEO 
142 BIHARAMULO WOMEN SACCOS LTD PRI-KR-BIH-DC-2023-4974 

44 GODGRACE BARNABA 
MUNUO 

143 KYERWA DC WORKERS SACCOS LTD KAR 892 

          
MKOA WA GEITA 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
45 JACKSON F. 

MFUBUSA 
144 AKINA MAMA LUTUNDU SACOS LTD MZR.1386 
145 AMANI             SACCOS LTD GTR 163 
146 AMANI TOROGO SACCOS LTD MZR 1579 
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147 ASANTE KIKWETE SACCOS LTD GTR 32 
148 BASIA SACCOS LTD MZR.1487 
149 BATANOGAGA SACCOS LTD MZR.1440 
150 BUGANDO GEITA SACCOS LTD MZR.1224 
151 BUGUMAS SACCOS LTD MZR.1388 
152 BUJURA SACCOS LTD MZR.1273 
153 BUKURIGURU SACCOS LTD MZR.1157 
154 BUTOBELA SACCOS LTD MZR.1075 
155 BUTUNDWE SACCOS LTD MZR.1391 
156 BUZANAKI SACCOS LTD MZR.1381 
157 C.W.T. NYAKAMWAGA SACCOS LTD MZR.1561 
158 CHAWACHI SACCOS LTD MZR.1172 
159 CHAWANYASA SACCPS LTD MZR.1441 
160 CWT- NYAKAMWAGA SACCOS LTD MZR.966 
161 DALADALA BEMF SACCOS LTD MZR.1437 
162 DENUSA SACCOS LTD MZR.1277 
163 GESSMI SACCOS LTD MZR.1457 
164 HAPA NI KAZI TU SOKO LA MAHINDI 

NYARUGUSU SACCOS LTD 
GTR 108 

165 IGEMBE NSABO SACCOS LTD MZR. 1018 
166 IHAKO KATOME SACCOS LTD SHR 935 
167 ILANGASIKA WAJASILIAMALI SACCOS LTD MZR.1445 
168 IMA UMOJA SACCOS LTD GTR 35 
169 IMALABUHABI SACCOS LTD MZR.1406 
170 IPEJABUHABI SACCOS LTD MZR.1152 
171 JITEGEMEE SMALL MINERS SACCOS LTD MZR.1553 
172 KAKUBIRO SACCOS LTD MZR.1403 
173 KALAMATA NYAWILIMILWA SACCOS LTD MZR.1557 
174 KAMENA MATUMAINI SACCOS LTD GTR 41 
175 KAMNYASA SACCOS LTD MZR.1407 
176 KAMUHANGA WORKERS SACCOS LTD MZR.1235 
177 KASESA SACCOS LTD MZR. 941 
178 KASHISHI WAKULIMA SACCOS LTD MZR.1262 
179 KASI MPYA SACCOS LTD MZR 1602 
180 KATORO UPENDO SACCOS LTD MZR.1485 
181 KAZIKWANZA SACCOS LTD MZR 1968 
182 KILIMO KASI MPYA SACCOS LTD MZR.1394 
183 KISHINDA SACCOS LTD MZR.1272 
184 KUMEKUCHA NYAKAGWE SACCOS LTD MZR.1243 
185 LUGANABAHABI SACCOS LTD MZR.1232 
186 LWAMWIZO SACCOS LTD MZR.1147 
187 LWINA SACCOS LTD MZR.1213 
188 MABAMBA SACCOS LTD MZR. 939 
189 MAENDELEO SACCOS LTD MZR.946 
190 MAJENGO CHIKOBE SACCOS LTD MZR.1227 
191 MALENGO II SACCOS LTD MZR 1958 
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192 MAPAMBANO SACCOS LTD MZR.929 
193 MCHAKAMCHAKA SACCOS LTD MZR 1611 
194 MCHANGANI NKOME SACCOS LTD MZR.1251 
195 MHANDE SACCOS LTD MZR.1163 
196 MHENGERE SACCOS LTD MZR.1208 
197 MISENYA SACCOS LTD MZR.1455 
198 MKOMBOZI NKOME SACCOS LTD MZR.1207 
199 MKOMBOZI SACCOS LTD MZR. 938 
200 MTELA SACCOS LTD MZR 
201 MWENGE SACCOS LTD MZR. 940 
202 NGUVU KAZI NYARUGUSU SACCOS LTD MZR.1562 
203 NGUVU MPYA NYAKAGOMBA SACCOS LTD MZR.1392 
204 NG'WAMABI SACCOS LTD GTR 33 
205 NKOMESACCOS LTD MZR.1241 
206 NYABUGEKA KILIMO HIFADHI SACCOS LTD GTR 22 
207 NYAKAMWAGA VILLAGE SACCOS LTD MZR.1211 
208 NYAKASASA SACCOS LTD MZR 1577 
209 NYAKASOMA SACCOS LTD MZR. 915 
210 NYALUBANGA SACCOS LTD MZR.1154 
211 NYAMAKELYA SACCOS LTD MZR.1155 
212 NYAMAZONDOLIMA SACCOS LTD MZR.1483 
213 NYAMBOGE SACCOS LTD MZR.1385 
214 NYAMGAZI SACCOS LTD MZR.1165 
215 NYAMILIMILWA SACCOS LTD MZR.1234 
216 NYAMITONDO SACCOS LTD MZR. 937 
217 NYANG'HANGA SACCOS LTD MZR.1246 
218 NYARUGUSU FARMERS SACCOS LTD MZR.1556 
219 NYARUGUSU UTULIVU MINERS SACCOS 

LTD 
MZR 1952 

220 NYASALE MINERS SACCOS LTD MZR 1955 
221 NYASEKI BUZIGE SACCOS LTD MZR.1153 
222 NYAWILIMILWA MSHIKAMANO SACCOS 

LTD 
MZR 1931 

223 NYOTA NJEMA KATORO SACCOS LTD MZR.1230 
224 NYUKI SACCOS LTD MZR.1223 
225 SAMARIA SACCOS LTD MZR.1206 
226 SARAGULWA SACCOS LTD MZR.1269 
227 SENGA SACCOS LTD MZR.1238 
228 SHITINDE SACCOS LTD MZR.1571 
229 TUINUANE    SACCOS LTD GTR 162 
230 TUINUANE NYAMALIMBE SACCOS LTD GTR 6 
231 TUJIKOMBOE SACCOS LTD MZR. 945 
232 TUJITEGEMEE BUGURULA SACCOS LTD MZR.1228 
233 TULINDANE SACCOS LTD MZR.1164 
234 TUMAINI NTONO SACCOS LTD MZR.1250 
235 TUMAINI NYARUGUSU SACCOS LTD MZR.1481 
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236 TUSHIRIKIANE SACCOS LTD MZR.1076 
237 TWIGA NYARUGUSU  SACCOS LTD MZR 1942 
238 TWIYAMBILIJE SACCOS LTD MZR.1270 
239 UKOMBOZI KATORO SACCOS LTD GTR 43 
240 UKOMBOZI SACCOS LTD GTR 126 
241 UMOJA  DASIP ISIMA SACCOS LTD MZR 1966 
242 UMOJA  SACCOS LTD GTR 164 
243 UMOJA GROUP SACCOS LTD MZR.1222 
244 UMOJA NI NGUVU SACCOS LTD MZR. 930 
245 UMOJA SACCOS LTD MZR.1536 
246 URAFIKI SACCOS LTD MZR 1614 
247 USAGALA LWAMGASA SACCOS LTD MZR.1569 
248 USHIRIKIANO IDOSELO SACCOS LTD MZR. 995 
249 USHIRIKIANO SOBORA SACCOS LTD MZR.976 
250 UWALWE SACCOS LTD MZR.1001 
251 UWAMWAKA SACCOS LTD MZR. 942 
252 UWAWA BUKOLI SACCOS LTD MZR.1073 
253 VIJANA      SACCOS LTD GTR 249 
254 VIJANA BUKOLI SACCOS LTD MZR.1249 
255 VIJANA BUKONDO SACCOS LTD MZR.1267 
256 VIJANA KASEME SACCOS LTD MZR.996 
257 VIJANA MAENDELEO MSUFINI SACCOS LTD GTR 127 
258 WAFANYA BIASHARA KASHISHI SACCOS 

LTD 
MZR 1605 

259 WAFANYA BIASHARA NYARUGUSU SACCOS 
LTD 

MZR.1453 

260 WAGE SACCOS LTD MZR.1074 
261 WAJASILIAMALI IGWATA SACCOS LTD MZR.1560 
262 WAJASIRIAMALI KATORO SACCOS LTD MZR 1606 
263 WAKOLI SACCOS LTD MZR. 924 
264 WAKULIMA BUFUNDA SACCOS LTD MZR.1268 
265 WAKULIMA BUHANGIZI SACCOS LTD MZR.1266 
266 WAKULIMA BUYAGU SACCOS LTD MZR.1264 
267 WAKULIMA GENGE "7"  SACCOS LTD MZR.1214 
268 WAKULIMA KATORO SACCOS LTD MZR.1458 
269 WAKULIMA LUBANGA SACCOS LTD MZR.1210 
270 WALIGI  SACCOS LTD MZR 1951 
271 WANAWAKE KATORO SACCOS LTD MZR.1236 
272 WANAWAKE LWAMGASA MINERS SACCOS 

LTD 
GTRA 119 

273 WAZAZI MKOA SACCOS LTD MZR 1511 
274 WAZEE WA BUSARA SACCOS LTD GTR 129 

46 JACOB F. FRANCE 275 AKINA MAMA TUPENDANE SACCOS LTD SHR.1145 
276 BUFANKA SACCOS LTD SHR 912 
277 BUKOMBE SACCOS LTD SHR. 442 
278 BUKOMBE TEACHERS SACCOS LTD SHR 991 
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279 BUKOMBE VIJANA SACCOS LTD GTR .151 
280 BUKOMBE WANAWAKE SACCOS LTD GTR .152 
281 BUSINDA SACCOS LTD SHR. 1292 
282 IKALANGA SACCOS LTD GTR .62 
283 KAKOYOYO MAENDELEO SACCOS LTD SHR. 1296 
284 KATENTE GOLD MINING SACCOS LTD SHR. 1446 
285 NAMONGE SACCOS LTD GTR 212 
286 RUNZEWE YOUTH BOXERS DEVELOPMENT 

SACCOS LTD 
GTR 40 

287 SAPOTILISHE SACCOS LTD SHR. 1284 
288 TULIZANA SACCOS LTD GTR .29 
289 TUNAWEZA SACCOS LTD GTR 78 
290 UKWABE SACCOS LTD SHR. 1110 
291 UWADA SACCOS LTD GTR .63 
292 UWASA SACCOS LTD SHR. 1077 
293 WAFUGA NYUKI IKUZI SACCOS LTD GTR.39 
294 WAFUGA NYUKI UYOVU SACCOS LTD SHR.1289 

47 JONNES R. 
RUTAINULWA 

295 BUKWIMBA BALIMI SACCOS LTD MZR 1169 
296 BUSOLWA SACCOS LTD MZR 1559 
297 KHARUMWA SACCOS LTD MZR 1233 
298 WAFANYABIASHARA KHARUMWA SACCOS 

LTD 
MZR 1389 

299 WANAWAKE MHAMA ''A'' SACCOS LTD MZR 1484 
48 KIVURUGA A. AMOS 300 VIJANA MBOGWE SACCOS LTD GTR 150 
49 MENANCE M. 

CHANDIKA 
301 ABAJUNI SACCOS LTD MZR 1019 
302 AMANI NA UPENDO SACCOS LTD MZR 1103 
303 ARI MPYA SACCOS LTD MZR 1171 
304 BAKAMBA SACCOS LTD MZR 1170 
305 HEAVY MACHINERY SACCOS LTD GTR 69 
306 MSHIKAMANO SACCOS LTD MZR 1161 
307 MSHIKEMSHIKE SACCOS LTD MZR 1020 
308 NYAKATO MAENDELEO SACCOS LTD MZR 1149 
309 NYANG'SACCOS LTD SHR 1562 
310 OPD GROUP-GEITA SACCOS LTD GTR 121 
311 RAS SACCOS LTD MZR1933 
312 RUKIRINI GEITA SACCOS LTD MZR 1209 
313 SEBUTA SACCOS LTD SHR 1564 
314 UMOJA KASAMWA SACCOS LTD MZR 1451 
315 WAFANYA BIASHARA YA MITUMBA 

KASAMWA SACCOS LTD 
MZR 1173 

50 YUSUPH KENYA 316 BWANGA    SACCOS SACCOS LTD KAR 716 
317 KAZIMOTO    SACCOS LTD KAR 37 
318 NYAMIREMBE   SACCOS LTD GTR 9 

MKOA WA MBEYA 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
51 Venance Msigwa 319 Chalangwa SACCOS    
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320 KURUGENZI SACCOS   
52 Amos Ndabila 321 Kongolo SACCOS   

322 Uhamila SACCOS   
323 Mkunywa SACCOS   
324 Chimala SACCOS   
325 Ubaruku SACCOS   

53 Eliud Gwao 326 Wasamba SACCOS, ,    
327 Jitegemee Mwela SACCOS   
328 Juhudi Ijombe SACCOS   
329 SACCOS na Mbalizi Hospital SACCOS   

54 Isaya Komba 330 Ruanda Moravian SACCOS   
331 Uwahombe SACCOS   
332 T.C.C.I.A Mbeya SACCOS   
333 Victoria SACCOS   
334 Bajaji Mbeya jiji SACCOS   
335 Sheghena SACCOS   
336 Muungano iziwa SACCOS   
337 Isyonje Boda boda SACCOS   

55 Tadey Mwambeso 338 Rungwe Yetu SACCOS, ,,   
339 Lupepo SACCOS   
340 Masoko SACCOS   
341 Mwalesuma SACCOS   
342 Masebe SACCOS   
343 Lufingo SACCOS   
344 Lyenje SACCOS   
345 JITIHADA SACCOS   

56 Adriano Mkiriti 346 Busale SACCOS   
57 Dickson Kivuyo 347 Uwaka SACCOS   
MKOA WA RUKWA 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
58 GIBSON THOMSON 

HAONGA 
348 MSILA SACCOS PRI-RKW-SUN-DC-2023-5264 
349 TUJIINUE SACCOS PRI-RKW-SUN-DC-2023-54502 
350 ISANGA SACCOS PRI-RKW-SUN-DC-2023-4663 

MKOA WA MWANZA 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
59 SONYI AMANI SONYI 351 ISENYI KOME SACCOS LTD MZR 1604 

352 Lumeya SACCOS LTD MZR 1180 
353 TuinuaneLuchili SACCOS LTD MZR 1055 

60 BINGILE MARTIN 354 NYAMISEKO SACCOS LTD MZR 1205 
355 JitambueVijana SACCOS LTD MZR 1998 
356 Kwimba Teachers SACCOS LTD MZR2013 
357 VijanaNgudu SACCOS LTD MZR 1993 
358 Tujijenge SACCOS LTD MZR 2007 

61 THERIA CHRISANT 359 TUBEAMOI SACCOS LTD PRI-MZA-ILE-MC-2023-5894 
360 Mamc SACCOS LTD MZR 1986 

62 361 Uwanya SACCOS LTD MZR 99 
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HAMMERY 
KAZIMOTO 

362 WADOKI SACCOS LTD PRI-MZA-ILE-MC-2023-2843 

63 SILVESTER MAPUNDA 363 VIMTANYAKWA SACCOS LTD MZR 2018 
364 NYALUHWA SACCOS LTD MZR 1130 
365 Wajibika SACCOS LTD MZR 1989 

64 LEO ZEPHANIA 366 Sengerema Teachers SACCOS LTD PRI-MZA-SEN-DC-2023-6269 
367 Uzinza SACCOS LTD PRI-MZA-SEN-DC-2023-6000 

65 EVANCE KAFITI 368 Mwanza SACCOS LTD MZR 1292 
369 MWAUWASA SACCOS LTD PRI-MZA-MZA-CC-2022-1088 
370 Rafiki Mwanza SACCOS LTD PRI-MZA-MZA-CC-2022-620 
371 MaendeleoKisimani SACCOS LTD MZR 2051 
372 CBE Mwanza SACCOS LTD PRI-MZA-MZA-CC-2023-3369 
373 Mcela SACCOS LTD MZR 1318 

66 SAGUDA NGHABI 
YOHANA 

374 FSA Mkuyuni SACCOS LTD MZR 1140 
375 NyamaganaVijana SACCOS LTD MZR 1990 
376 Mwanza Centa bank SACCOS LTD MZR 407 
377 Mwanza Civil Servant  SACCOS LTD MZR1716 
378 Tandabui Afya SACCOS LTD PRI-MZA-MZA-CC-2022-2385 
379 SICPA SACCOS LTD MZR 2060 
380 Mwanza K.K Security SACCOS LTD PRI-MZA-MZA-CC-2022-1684 
381 NIMR Mwanza SACCOS LTD PRI-MZA-MZA-CC-2022-1087 
382 UWAMBE SACCOS LTD PRI-MZA-MZA-CC-2022-1682 
383 Nyanza SACCOS LTD PRI-MZA-MZA-CC-2022-2389 
384 Magu Workers SACCOS LTD MZR 922 
385 Victoria SACCOS LTD MZR  1573 

67 ABEL SENGA 386 Halwego SACCOS LTD MZR1111 
68 RICHARD 

CONTANTINE 
387 Victoria SACCOS LTD MZR 1196 

MKOA WA MARA 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
69 SHUKRANI MODEST 

MIHUNGU 
388 TUWEZESHANE SACCOS LTD MAR.636 
389 BUNDA SACCOS LTD MAR. 468 

70 CHRISPINE O.OWURE 390 MIRWA  SACCOS LTD MAR.712 
391 KIBUBWA SACCOS LTD PRI-MR-BUT-DC-2022-1595 
392 MKOMBOZI BUSWAHILI SACCOS LTD MAR.631 
393 BUTURU SACCOS LTD PRI-MR-BUT-DC-2022-1146 
394 NYABANGE SACCOS LTD MAR.421 
395 UPENDO BWIREGI SACCOS LTD PRI-MR-BUT-DC-2022-1578 
396 URAFIKI SACCOS LTD MAR.495 

71 ABEL MWITA MOSES 397 WASASI SACCOS LTD MAR.479 
398 KEMNYAGE SACCOS LTD MAR.744 

72 MGAYA MASESE 399 RORYA TEACHERS SACCOS LTD MAR.634 
400 KISUMWA SACCOS LTD MAR.616 

73 EMMANUEL 
RUTATORA 

401 IMARA SACCOS LTD MAR.691 
402 MARA VETA SACCOS LTD PRI-MR-MUS-MC-2023-6325 
403 MUSOMA SACCOS LTD PRI-MR-MUS-MC-2023-6065 
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74 EMMANUEL 
RUTATORA 

404 SHAMMAH SACCOS LTD PRI-MR-MUS-MC-2023-1572 

75 MAGETA JOSEPH 
MAGETA 

405 TARIME BOMA SACCOS LTD MAR.436 

76 JACKSON KEIZELEGI 406 MUGETA SACCOS LTD MAR.557 
MKOA WA KIGOMA 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
77 CATHBERT DONGWE 407 AMANI ILAGALA SACCOS LTD   

408 CHAKUDASA SACCOS LTD   
409 MWAMKO SACCOS LTD KGR 660 
410 NYAMAKA SACCOS LTD KGR 692 
411 NYANKA SACCOS LTD KGR 693 
412 SAWAWANYA  SACCOS LTD PRI-KGM-KAS-DC-2022-1690 
413 MWANGAZA SACCOS LTD KGR 710 
414 WANYAMU SACCOS LTD PRI-KGM-KAS-DC-2022-1691 
415 TUMAINI TRCS SACCOS LTD PRI-KGM-KAS-DC-2022-2143 

78 EMMANUEL JAMES 
KALELA 

416 REDESO SACCOS LTD KGR 437 
417 KUMSENGA SACCOS LTD   
418 KIBONDO TEACHERS SACCOS LTD KGR 380 
419 KAKONKO WATUMISHI SACCOS LTD PRI-KGM-KAK-DC-2023-5909 
420 KIBONDO VIJANA SACCOS LTD KGR106 
421 KIBONDO DIST COUNCIL SACCOS LTD KGR317 
422 ITANGIGOMBA SACCOS LTD KGR 652 
423 KIBONDO WOMEN SACCOS LTD KGR 578 
424 VIJANA NA KASI MPYA SACCOS LTD KGR508 
425 MAGOMA SACCOS LTD KGR 600 

79 MULI PETER NDOLO 426 HOPE SACCOS LTD KGR 651 
427 HURUMA UJIJI SACCOS LTD KGR 616 
428 KUTC SACCOS LTD KGR 390 
429 KUMSENGA SACCOS LTD PRI-KGM-KAS-TC-2023-5301 
430 MTURU SACCOS LTD KGR 497 
431 MWANGAZA SACCOS LTD   
432 KIGOMA PASTORS SACCOS LTD KGR 740 
433 KIBONDO BODABODA SACCOS LTD KGR 674 
434 TIMASHU SACCOS LTD PRI-KGM-KAS-DC-2023-4237 

MKOA WA NJOMBE 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
80 FRED D. MWANKUSYE 435 INIHO SACCOS LTD PRI-NJM-MKT-DC-2023-2744 

436 NADO SACCOS LTD PRI-NJM-wan-dc- 2023-4947 
437 WIULUGUSA SACCOS LTD NJ. 07 
438 MANDA SACCOS LTD IR 517 
439 LUDEWA SACCOS LTD IR 474 
440 FARAJA LUVUYO SACCOS LTD IR 506 
441 WAUZA SAMAKI SACCOS LTD IR 309 
442 MLOWA SACCOS LTD PRI-NJM-MAK-TC- 2023-5160 
443 MJI MWEMA SACCOS LTD PRI-NJM-MAK-TC- 2022-2312 
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444 BOIMANDA SACCOS LTD PRI-NJM-NJO-TC- 2023-5602 
445 SHAURIMOYO SACCOS LTD PRI-NJM-LUD-DC- 2022-2090 
446 WARAKA SACCOS LTD NJ 75 
447 MAPINDUZI SACCOS LTD PRI-NJM-LUD-DC-2025-6916 
448 MAKAMBAKO SACCOS LTD PRI-NJM-MAK-TC- 2022-2121 

81 YUSUPH TIMOTORI 449 LUKINGA SACCOS LTD PRI-NJM-MKT-DC- 2023-3331 
450 IMA SACCOS LTD PRI-NJM-MKT-DC-2023-2758 
451 MAKETE WORKERS SACCOS LTD PRI-NJM-MKT-DC- 2023-2764 
452 UPENDO SACCOS LTD PRI-NJM-MKT-DC- 2023-2736 
453 TUINUKE SACCOS LTD PRI-NJM-MKT-DC- 2023-2905 
454 MPULO SACCOS LTD PRI-NJM-MKT-DC-2023-2761 
455 AMANI SACCOS LTD PRI-NJM-MKT-DC- 2023-2744 
456 NGUVU KAZI SACCOS LTD PRI-NJM-MKT-DC- 2023-2907 
457 MSUGAMAO SACCOS LTD PRI-NJM-MKT-DC- 2023-2757 

MKOA WA IRINGA 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
82 Abraham Gustaph 458 KIPONZELO SACCOS LTD PRI-IR-IR01-2022-45 

459 MGAMA SACCOS LTD PRI-IR-IR01-2022-42 
460 MGAMA SACCOS LTD PRI-IR-IR01-2022-42 
461 MUUNGANO MGERA SACCOS LTD PRI-IR-IR-DC-2023-6166 
462 PAWAGA SACCOS LTD IR 566 
463 TUNGAMALENGA SACCOS LTD IR 549 
464 MAGULILWA SACCOS LTD IR.459 
465 KIHOROGOTA SACCOS LTD IR.490 
466 KIMANDE SACCOS LTD IR.437 
467 UGWACHANYA SACCOS LTD IR.544 
468 MGAMA SACCOS LTD PRI-IR-IR01-2022-42 
469 MPAKANI  SACCOS LTD IR.570 
470 PAWAGA SACCOS LTD IR 566 
471 TUMAINI JIPYA SACCOS LTD PRI-IR-IR-DC-2022-1805 
472 UKWEGA SACCOS LTD PRI-IR-IR03-2022-90 
473 UPENDO SACCOS LTD PRI-IR-IR-DC-2022-2010 

83 Asha Shekarata 474 NDULI SACCOS LTD IR 460 
84 Mkini Kasuga 475 IPALAMWA SACCOS LTD PRI-IR-IR01-2022-90 

476 MPOKI SACCOS LTD PRI-IR-IR01-2022-48 
477 IDETE SACCOS LTD IR 604 
478 MGAMBALENGA SACCOS LTD IR 514 
479 NYAIM SACCOS LTD IR 499 
480 RUAHA MBUYUNI SACCOS LTD IR 547 

85 Pili Mwaipaja 481 MTAMBULA SACCOS LTD IR 389 
482 CHAKUPA SACCOS LTD IR 428 
483 KIBENGU SACCOS LTD IR 467 
484 IFWAGI SACCOS LTD IR 470 
485 KIBAO SACCOS LTD 1809 
486 UGESA SACCOS LTD IR 273 
487 MALANGALI SACCOS LTD IR 431 
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488 MUVIKIMA SACCOS LTD IR 413 
489 MDABULO SACCOS LTD IR 427 
490 KASANGA SACCOS LTD IR 483 
491 IGOMAA SACCOS LTD IR 525 
492 UMOJA SACCOS LTD IR 569 

MKOA WA ARUSHA 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
86 ANNASTAZIA MAHOO 493 DEKKERKILL SACCOS LTD PRI-ARS-MER-DC-2023-2684 

494 SERENA MOUNTAIN VILLAGE SACCOS LTD PRI-ARS-MER-DC-2023-2651 
87 GERVAS MARK 

NGOTONIE 
495 ARUMERU TEACHERS SACCOS LTD AR. 398 
496 MRINGA SACCOS LTD AR.623 
497 WAKULIMA OLOKII SACCOS LTD PRI-ARS-ARS-DC-2022-2018 

88 HURUMA RUPIAN 
KIBENDWA 

498 ARUSHA MERU WOMEN SACCOS LTD AR.575 
499 MSHIKAMANO SACCOS LTD PRI-ARS-ARS-DC-2022-992 

89 IRENE URIO 500 KOMOLONIK SACCOS LTD PRI-ARS-MDL-DC-2022-1636 
501 MAJENGO SACCOS LTD AR.566 

90 KASTULPLUCT SIKAI 502 GREAT COMMISSION PENTECOSTE SACCOS 
LTD 

PRI-ARS-KRT-DC-2022-566 

503 KAMBI YA SIMBA RURAL SACCOS LTD  
PRI-ARS-KRT-DC-2022-1737 
 

504 KIBAONI SACCOS LTD PRI-ARS-KRT-DC-2022-1896 
91 MBAZI ELIAZA 

MBONEA 
505 AGAPE SACCOS LTD   
506 KINGDOM SACCOS LTD PRI-ARS-ARS-CC-2022-2160 
507 VETA HTTI SACCOS LTD PRI-ARS-ARS-CC-2022-1968 
508 UMAHAKA SACCOS LTD AR. 810 

92 NEEMA PAUL 
NAAMAN 

509 AFRI SACCOS LTD PRI-ARS-ARS-CC-2023-4999 
510 ANSA SACCOS LTD PRI-ARS-ARS-CC-2022-1635 
511 KROKON SACCOS LTD PRI-ARS-ARS-CC-2022-1712 
512 UVUMILIVU SACCOS LTD AR.683 
513 KIJENGE RC SACCOS LTD AR.543 
514 NEW VISION (2015) SACCOS LTD AR.773 
515 KITAMBI NOMA FAMILY SACCOS LTD PRI-ARS-ARS-CC-2023-5721 
516 BHUNUMBUNDI SACCOS LTD PRI-ARS-ARS-CC-2022-1490 

93 OMARI JUMANNE 
MRUGEN 

517 EDMUNDI RICE STAFF SACCOS LTD  
AR.650 
 

518 MMH STAFF SACCOS LTD PRI-ARS-ARS-CC-2022-2105 
519 ARUSHA CITY MACHINGA SACCOS LTD AR. 817 

94 PASCHAL JOHN 
MAKANYANGA 

520 MWASHITA ARUSHA SACCOS LTD PRI-ARS-ARS-CC-2022-2320 
521 TUNYANYUANE MOIVARO SACCOS LTD PRI-ARS-ARS-CC-2022-1966 
522 UMAE SACCOS LTD AR. 793 
523 SINON WOMEN SACCOS LTD AR. 551 

MKOA WA SINGIDA 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
95 GODFREY ROMAN 

BURETHA 
524 AFYA SACCOS LTD SIR 368 
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96 CPA CHRISTOPHER 
LYAMUGANDA 

525 MAENDELEO SACCOS LTD SIR.610 

97 HERMENEGILD 
HERMAN KIMARIO 

526 MWAMAKI SACCOS LTD SIR 400 

98 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
98 GODAMEN 

N.MERINYO 
527 MADUNGA TEACHERS SACCOS LTD AR 337 
528 MUUNGANO SACCOS LTD MNR 0076 
529 MATUFA SACCOS LTD MNR 146 

99 TENDWA BARNABA 530 BABATI VIJANA SACCOS LTD MNR.142 
100 GEORGE S. ALFRED 531 MECO SACCOS LTD MNR.0023 

532 KITETO VIJANA SACCOS LTD MNR.112 
533 KITETO WOMEN SACCOS LTD MNR.417 

101 DOMINIC C. NJIMBA 534 DONGOBESH SACCOS LTD MNR.006 
MKOA WA PWANI 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
102 RAPHAEL KAJALE 

RYANGARO 
535 CHALINZE VIJANA SACCOS LTD CR.809 
536 CHALINZE TEACHERS SACCOS LTD CR.813 
537 MIONO WARD SACCOS LTD CR.488 
538 MSATA WOMEN WARD SACCOS LTD CR.701 
539 WASTAAFU BWAWANI SACCOS LTD CR.755 
540 MDAULA SACCOS LTD CR.599 

103 OMAR HABIB 
KAWAMBWA 

541 PAMBAZUKO RUVU SACCOS LTD CR.389 
542 NAITOPOKISHO SACCOS LTD CR.775 
543 UWAMKE SACCOS LTD CR.726 
544 WANAWAKE CHALINZE SACCOS LTD   

104 BENEDICT JACKSON 
MINJA 

545 IMASANGANI SACCOS LTD PRI-PWN-KBH-DC-2023-3338 
546 KIBAHA VIJIJINI SACCOS LTD PRI-PWN-KBH-DC-2023-5188 
547 WILAYA YA KIBAHA VIJANA SACCOS LTD PRI-PWN-KBH-DC-2023-5269 

105 VICENT JACOB 
MMARI 

548 UDINDIVU SACCOS LTD PRI-PWN-BGM-DC-2022-1843 

MKOA WA RUVUMA 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
106 ERASTO MSANGA 549 KILUMA SACCOS LTD RVR 536 
107 NOEL NGAILO 550 MAPOSENI SACCOS LTD RVR 468 

551 MKAJA WOMEN SACCOS LTD RVR 462 
108 ERASTO MSANGA 552 MBANGAMAO SACCOS LTD RVR 542 

553 MBINGA KURUGENZI SACCOS LTD RVR 2675 
109 SADAM FUPI 554 MSHANGANO SACCOS LTD RVR 496 

555 RUVUMA SONAMCU SACCOS LTD RVR 555 
556 RUVUMA UTUMISHI SACCOS LTD RVR 1 
557 DISTRICT COUNCIL SACCOS LTD REG 5211 
558 SONGEA ZONAL AUDIT SACCOS LTD REG 2716 
559 TANGA SACCOS LTD RVR 488 

110 RAYMOND IDINYA 560 TUNDURU KURUGENZI SACCOS LTD RVR. 2819 
111 RAYMOND IDINYA 561 BUSARA SACCOS LTD RVR 519 
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MKOA WA MTWARA 
112 Hussein Omary 562 AMANI SACCOS LTD MTR 1016 

563 AMANI SACCOS LTD MTR 1017 
564 NDANDA VIWANDANI SACCOS LTD MTR 1077 

113 Hamidu Omari Ndago 565 KOROSHO SACCOS LTD   
566 KOROSHO SACCOS LTD   

114 Gundalinda Kwayu 567 MWANGAZA SACCOS LTD MTR 895 
MKOA WA MOROGORO 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
115 Juliana Magishi 

Mgasa 
568 BOMA SACCOS LTD MOR -M-2023-5161 
569 MOCEMA SACCOS LTD MGR 282 
570 KIREKA SACCOS LTD MGR 110 
571 TAFORI SACCOS LTD MGR 284 
572 LUCEMO SACCOS LTD MGR 538 
573 TODESA SACCOS LTD MGR 679 
574 IHSANI SACCOS LTD MGR 753 
575 JIENDELEZE SACCOS LTD MOR -M-2024-6629 
576 LUGALUGA SACCOS LTD MGR 385 
577 MODUVE SACCOS MGR 671 
578 SAWAMAMO SACCOS LTD MGR 721 

116 Robert Lucian 
Lyanzile 

579 DUMILA SACCOS LTD MRG 5157 
580 KILOSA TEACHERS SACCOS LTD MGR 210 
581 LANGALI SACCOS LTD   
582 UKOMBOZI KIMAMBA 'A' SACCOS LTD MGR  473 
583 MKULAZI SACCOS PRI-MRG-KLS-DC-2023-5825 
584 UWAMIGO SACCOS LTD PRI-MRG-KLS-DC-2023-5246 

117 Aidan Emily 
Nyamweru 

585 HEMBETI SACCOS LTD PRI-MRG-MVM-DC-2023-5251 
586 WANYAMAKAZI SACCOS LTD MGR 466 
587 CHOLIMA SACCOS LTD MGR 476 
588 MLALI RURAL SACCOS LTD MGR 495 
589 MVOMERO RURAL SACCOS LTD PRI-MRG-MVM-DC-2023-6250 
590 VIJANA MVOMERO LTD MGR 689 

118 Issa Hussein Kiruwa 591 KILOMBERO TEACHERS SACCOS LTD MGR. 239 
592 TPAWU SACCOS LTD PRI-MRG-IFK-TC-2023-4031 
593 MKASU SACCOS LTD PRI-MRG-IFK-TC-2023-5281 

119 Charles Steven 
Emman 

594 MAHENGE SACCOS LTD PRI-MRG-ULN-DC-2023-5543 
595 MWANKO SACCOS LTD MGR. 458 
596 ULANGA DISTRICT TEACHERS SACCOS LTD PRI-MRG-ULN-DC-2024-6762 

120 Maliki Kibwana 
Mabuba 

597 MALINYI SACCOS LTD MGR 447 

121 Husna Hussein 
Mashauri 

598 MATOMBO SACCOS LTD PRI-MGR-MOR-DC-2023-5246 
599 MVUHA SACCOS LTD PRI-MGR-MOR-DC-2023-5247 
600 NGERENGERE SACCOS LTD MGR 329 
601 KIROKA SACCOS LTD MGR 658 

122 Omari Hassan Issa 602 MSHIKAMANO SACCOS LTD   
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123 JUMA HASSAN 
ABELEU 

603 AMANA SACCOS MGR 665 

MKOA WA TANGA 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
124 EMMANUEL YOHANA 

AMULI 
604 AMANI DIVISION SACCOS LTD PRI-TNG-MHZ-DC-2023-3810 
605 MBAMBARA SACCOS LTD PRI-TNG-MHZ-DC-2023-3826 
606 MUHEZA VIJANA SACCOS LTD PRI-TNG-MHZ-DC-2023-4149 
607 MUHEZA VIJANA SACCOS LTD   
608 NGOMENI SACCOS LTD PRI-TNG-MHZ-DC-2023-3830 
609 NKUMBA SACCOS LTD PRI-TNG-MHZ-DC-2022-499 

125 EMMANUEL 
CONSTANTINE 
MAKANYA 

610 Mkonge Umoja SACCOS LTD PRI-TNG-KOR-TC-2022-1261 
611 Mkonge Umoja SACCOS LTD   
612 TCCIA KOROGWE SACCOS LTD TAR 443 

126 ATHUMANI HAMAD 
IDD 

613 SANAPA SACCOS LTD PRI-TNG-PAN-DC-2023-5350 

127 EVARIST PAUL MUSHI 614 TANGA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SACCOS LTD PRI-TNG-TAN-CC-2023-2849 
MKOA WA LINDI 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
128 Ephraimu Jeremia 

Kipomela 
615 NATESCO SACCOS LTD LDR 489 
616 NAMBAMBO SACCOS LTD LDR 591 

MKOA WA SONGWE 
S/N JINA LA MFILISI No. JINA LA CHAMA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
129 JOYCE FREDRICK 

REUBEN 
617 CHIWEZI SACCOS LTD PRI-SNG-TUN-TC-2022-2007 
618 TUNDUMA VIJANA SACCOS LTD PRI-SNG-TUN-TC-2023-4087 

130 FABIAL PAUL SIGALA 619 ILEJE TEACHERS SACCOS LTD PRI-SNG-ILE-DC-2023-3926 
620 JIENDELEZE SHINJI SACCOS LTD PRI-SNG-ILE-DC-2024-6394 

131 JALIWA NTIBIYOBOKA 
AMANI 

621 MBOZI COMMUNITY SACCOS LTD SNGR 011 
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TAARIFA YA UHAKIKI WA MALI ZA KUOKOTWA NA KUTAIFISHWA KATIKA OFISI YA MHIFADHI  
MISITU  WILAYA  (TFS) - KISARAWE 

(INVENTORY OF UNCLAIMED PROPERTY) AMBAZO ZIMEAMULIWA NA MAHAKAMA KUUZA 
KWA NJIA YA MNADA WA HADHARA. 

S/N ITEM FRAME/CHESES  NO  ENGINE NO 3  REG.NO MAKE OR 
MODEL 

ESTIMATED 
VALUE 

1 
MOTORCYCLE 

MD2B15BY3LWM89012 JVZWLMO4868   
BOXER 

 120,000 
2 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK2XMOA8921 156FMI5AD3F25024 MC962DEQ HAOJUE  100,000 
3 MOTORCYCLE MD2B15BX4NWG88082 JVXWNG38442 MC181DRL BOXER  100,000 
4 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK25NOA57374 156FMI5AD3F56098 MC409DRV HAOJUE  80,000 
5 MOTORCYCLE MD625AF46N1K00594 DF4KN1400150   TVS  150,000 
6 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK21NOA67478 156FMI 5A D3F58782 MC229DTA HAOJUE  80,000 
7 MOTORCYCLE LDA3PCJK6JOL2011497 156FMI5AD382784   HAOJUE  70,000 
8 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK21MOA77863 156FMI5AD3F39384 MC496DDP HAOJUE  70,000 
9 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK27P0021380 156FMI 5AD3F73098 MC447DWU HAOJUE  100,000 

10 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK25N0A63160 156FMID3F63375 MC248DUX HAOJUE  80,000 
11 MOTORCYCLE MD625AF48P1A10561 DF4AP1610407 MC592DUN TVS  100,000 
12 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK22NOA55923 SR162FMJ25052843   HAOJUE  80,000 
13 MOTORCYCLE MD625AF49P1B10233 DF4BP16141   TVS  100,000 
14 MOTORCYCLE LBRSPJB57L900849 SR162FMJ22054100   SANLG  80,000 
15 MOTORCYCLE MD625AF44N1L12133 DF4LN160994 MC796DRZ TVS  120,000 
16 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK24LOA16683 156FMI5AD2F87116 MC417CTZ HAOJUE  100,000 
17 MOTORCYCLE MD625BF39R1E02867 CF3ER1002778 MC930EMF TVS  120,000 
18 MOTORCYCLE MD625AF48P1D13100 DF4D1312734 MC495DYJ TVS  100,000 
19 MOTORCYCLE MD625AF4911DO4580 DF4DM1103943 MC706CYU HAOJUE  100,000 
20 MOTORCYCLE LD3FCJ6J90N200763 SR156FMI2208631 MC687DNW SINORAY  70,000 
21 MOTORCYCLE MD2B15BX0PWE95947 JVXWPE9L802 MC976EBB BOXER  100,000 
22 MOTORCYCLE MD265AFA8NIC25337 DF4CN1576149 MC737DKT TVS  120,000 
23 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK4MDO61525 156FMI5AD3F369594 MC826 CWX HAOJUE  100,000 
24 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK21P0008236 156FMI5AD3F67979 MC615DTU HAOJUE  70,000 
25 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK22NOO62514 162FMIP7D10240 MC715DKK HAOJUE  70,000 
26 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK28MOO47952 156FMI5AD2F29249 MC700CXA HAOJUE  70,000 
27 MOTORCYCLE LDAPAJOB1NGB10540 162FMJ222F10540 MC199DRS FEKON  100,000 
28 MOTORCYCLE MD625AF48P1D13162 DF4DX12967 MC506EUP TVS  120,000 
29 MOTORCYCLE LDAPAJOB3MGB03551 162FMJ222F11340 MC221DBA FEKON  70,000 
30 MOTORCYCLE MD625BF35R1K02565 CF3KR1702473 MC617EUP TVS  200,000 
31 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK24MOA59650 156FMI5AD3F16648 MC318DJE HAOJUE  80,000 
32 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK24P0022776 156FMI5AD3F65795 MC241DYJ HAOJUE  70,000 
33 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK22POO54918 156FMJ23182006 MC395BVF HAOJUE  80,000 
34 MOTORCYCLE MD625AF47R1RF6204 DF4AR15E2954 MC396EGF TVS  200,000 
35 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK27P0004630 156FMI5AD3F30020 MC679DUP HAOJUE  100,000 
36 MOTORCYCLE MD2A21DY6JWC85550 PFZWJC88228 MC638CCN BOXER  80,000 
37 MOTORCYCLE MD625AF4XLIPOO726 DF4HL1900877 MC973CRF TVS  70,000 
38 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK24MOA82832 156FMI5AD3F24983 MC998DEU HAOJUE  100,000 
39 MOTORCYCLE LDAPAJOB1NGB10337 157FMI222FO3022 MC639DRT FEKON  80,000 
40 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK27MOA97888 156FMI5AD3F67075 MC624DEW HAOJUE  100,000 
41 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK27NOO31878 156FMI5AD3F27106 MC190DGE FEKON  120,000 
42 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK24P0007436 1565AD3F20379 MC855DTU HAOJUE  70,000 
43 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK23POO73900 156FMI5AD3F97395 MC467EYG HAOJUE  70,000 
44 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK29P0022949 KL162FMJ244010289 MC466DYG KINGLION  70,000 
45 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK25POO35424 156FMIH7NOOO796 MC677DCW SINORAY  70,000 
46 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK29J0006273 156FMI5AD3F98896 MC739DMY HAOJUE  80,000 
47 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK26LOO11322 156FMI5AD3F16202 MC797CPE HAOJUE  70,000 
48 MOTORCYCLE B21NDFO6FI3000089 SR166ML24088589 MC591ACU SINORAY  100,000 
49 MOTORCYCLE MD625BF30R1GO1273 DF3GR1901225 MC588EQJ TVS  200,000 
50 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK26LOO13250 156FMI5AD2F73718 MC893CNS HAOJUE  100,000 
51 MOTORCYCLE LZL15P909NHA19373 157FMI219F03955 MC720DXY KINGLION  100,000 
52 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK26POO37408 156FMI5AD3F78317 MC931DXJ HAOJUE  70,000 
53 MOTORCYCLE MD625AF40P1COO5595 DF1CP1900249 MC288DXT FEKON  100,000 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na17452



 GAZETI LA JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA     26 Disemba, 2025114

54 MOTORCYCLE LADPAKOB8NGB10454 SR166FMI24085756 MC592DQV SINORAY  100,000 
55 MOTORCYCLE MD625BF32R1FO1949 CF3FRJ402139 MC263EQE TVS  80,000 
56 MOTORCYCLE LZL12P909NHA00124 KLI62FMJ230404106 MC889D KINGLION  70,000 
57 MOTORCYCLE MD625BF31R1LOOO10 CF3KR1302589 MC358EUQ TVS  200,000 
58 MOTORCYCLE MD625AF9P1G11865 DF4GP1410722 MC562EDE TVS  300,000 
59 MOTORCYCLE MD625AF46N1C26020 DF4CN1X76242   TVS  200,000 
60 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK28P0083421 156FMI5AD3F47222 MC365EHV HAOJUE  0 
61 MOTORCYCLE LTZPCRN606200163 162FMJ2109189 MC414CDX SANLG  70,000 
62 MOTORCYCLE MD625AF49P1B06828 DF4BB1709781 MC700DVN TVS  250,000 
63 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK24R0043212 156FMI5AD4F14079 MC796ELY HAOJUE  120,000 
64 MOTORCYCLE LDAPAKOB7MGBO4756 162FMJ221F04756 MC145DDF FEKON  80,000 
65 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK21LOO96125 SR156FMJ24024782 MC982CVJ SINORAY  80,000 
66 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK27N0057339 156FMI5AD3F36104 MC402DJU HAOJUE  70,000 
67 MOTORCYCLE MD625AF47P1D15940 DF4DP1615152 MC600EBB TVS  120,000 
68 MOTORCYCLE MD39R1HO2781 CF3HR1202702 MC929ETT TVS  250,000 
69 MOTORCYCLE BPKM1H2T1PK004106 KLI57FMI220600124 MC979DXA KINGLION  80,000 
70 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK29P0082195 156FMI5AD4F04906 MC536 EHP HAOJUE  100,000 
71 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK27K0030380 156FMI5AG2EO5014 MC405CGM HAOJUE  70,000 
72 MOTORCYCLE LDAPAJOB4GB10120 167FMI224FO2672 MC499AEW FEKON  80,000 
73 MOTORCYCLE MD625AF49LIGO7826 DF4BMIX13542 MC359CRE TVS  120,000 
74 MOTORCYCLE MD2A21BZ3DWF34304 157FMI213F14117 MC724CNV BOXER  80,000 
75 MOTORCYCLE LBRSPJB5209017222 SLI57FMI13938909 MC328AFP SANLG  100,000 
76 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK20DMOA76753 156FMI5AD3F22019 MC859DDN HAOJUE  100,000 
77 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK2620011255 156FMI5AD2F72650 MC608CPE HAOJUE  80,000 
78 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK26J0069727 157FMJ317F00109 MC561CCR SANLG  80,000 
79 MOTORCYCLE MD2A21B5EWE674O2 PFZWEE57654 MC237ABQ TVS  120,000 
80 MOTORCYCLE MD625BF38R1G1697 CF3GR1501706 MC743ERY TVS  300,000 
81 MOTORCYCLE LD3PCK6J9J20057030 KL162FMJR5101127 MC101BER KINGLION  70,000 
82 MOTORCYCLE MD625AF4XJ1C00207 DF4LJ15B3305 MC768BYW TVS  100,000 
83 MOTORCYCLE LDAPAJOB4MGB09266 157FMI221FO3266 MC791DAB FEKON  70,000 
84 MOTORCYCLE MD625AF40GA72441 DF4ALI2M5720 MC758BLH TVS  120,000 
85 MOTORCYCLE LDAPAJOB6DGB16486 157FMI213F16713 T680CTR FEKON  70,000 
86 MOTORCYCLE ZL15P324LHA52827 HJ162FMJ200152827 MC868CTR HAOJOE  100,000 
87 MOTORCYCLE LDAPAJOBXFGB13514 LK157FMI110866158 MC341AZF FEKON  70,000 

88 MOTORCYCLE LC6PCJK28NOO62498 SR156FMI24024877   SINORAY  80,000 

89 MOTORCYCLE MD625BF36R1KO1148 CF3KR1601142 MC923EVG TVS  250,000 

90 MOTORCYCLE MD625AF77J1A11590 AF7AJ1411642 MC940BXW TVS  200,000 

91 MOTORCYCLE LDAPAJOB9PGB05468 157FMI223FO5468   FEKON  70,000 

92 MOTORCYCLE MD625AF44MID02378 DF4DM1401947 MC862 CYM TVS  200,000 

 TOTAL   9,820,000 

 

TAARIFA IMEKAMILIKA YAFUATAYO YAZINGATIWE . 
KABLA YA MNADA ITANGAZWE KWENYE GAZETI LA SERIKALI NA TANGAZO LA MNADA 
LIBANDIKWE SEHEMU KWENYE MIKUTANIKO YA WATU AU KWENYE GAZETI LINGINE LA 
JAMII LINALOSOMWA NA WATU WENGI ILI KUWE NA UWAZI WA KUTOSHA KWA MUDA WA 
SIKU 14. 
KOPI YA TANGAZO LA MNADA AIPATE MHAKIKIMALI KABLA YA KUTANGAZA KWENYE GAZETI 
KWA KULIAHAKIKI. 

MUHIFADHI MISITU WA WILAYA…………………………………………………………………………… 
WAKALA WA UFUNDI 
TEMESA…………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 

MSIMAMIZI WA MALI ZA 
SERIKALI………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
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SCRAPER-PIKIPIKI 

SN ITEM LOT KILOGRAMS ESTIMATED VALUE 

1 SCRAPER 1 3921  

2 SCRAPER 2 3921  

3 SCRAPER 3 3921  

4 SCRAPER 4 3921  

5 SCRAPER 5 3921  

6 SCRAPER 6 3921  

 JUMLA  23526 X 500 11,763,000 

 

SCRAPER-BAISKELI 

SN ITEM LOT KILOGRAMS ESTIMATED VALUE 

1 SCRAPER 1 729.6  

2 SCRAPER 2 729.6  

3 SCRAPER 3 729.6  

4 SCRAPER 4 729.6  

5 SCRAPER 5 729.6  

6 SCRAPER 6 729.6  

7 SCRAPER 7 729.6  

8 SCRAPER 8 729.6  

9 SCRAPER 9 729.6  

10 SCRAPER 10 729.6  

 JUMLA  7229 X 500 3,648,000 

MUHIFADHI MISITU WA WILAYA…………………………………………………………………………… 

WAKALA WA UFUNDI 
TEMESA…………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 

MSIMAMIZI WA MALI ZA 
SERIKALI………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
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Kuwa Mkurugenzi wa Kitengo cha Miundombinu ya TEHAMA 
- kuanzia tarehe 01/06/2023 
Leo Peter Magomba

Kuwa Mkurugenzi wa Kitengo cha Ufuatiliaji na Tathmini - 
kuanzia tarehe 01/07/2023
Elisa Daniel Mbise

Kuanzia tarehe 18/12/2023
Kuwa Afisa Biashara Daraja la II
Dominiki Fredy Mwakionyera
Winfrida Jerome Silayo

Kuwa Mchumi Daraja la I - Kuanzia tarehe 01/7/2024
David Stephen Magiroya

Kuanzia tarehe 05/07/2024
Kuwa Afisa Utumishi Mkuu Daraja la II 
Leah Sauli Sanga
Happiness Charles Msengi

Kuwa Afisa TEHAMA Daraja la I
Efraim Pardon Mwakalobo

Kuwa Afisa Mipango Daraja la I 
Thadeo Charles Jawa

Kuanzia tarehe 17/07/2024
Kuwa Afisa TEHAMA Mkuu Daraja la II 
Nkinde Moses Mwaikuka

Kuwa Mchumi Mkuu Daraja la II
Mark Frank Maregeli

Kuwa Afisa TEHAMA Mwandamizi 
Ramadhan Wema Mbega
Mussa Patrick Chiwelenje
Richard Moses Magubila
Bakari Shehe Kiweba

Kuwa Afisa Sheria Mwandamizi 
Ramadhani Kitwana Jongo

Kuwa Msaidizi wa Kumbukumbu Mkuu Daraja la II
Edna Peter Kynado

Kuwa Afisa Habari Mwandamizi 
Faraja Simon Mpina

Kuwa Msaidizi wa Kumbukumbu Daraja la I 
Irene Martin Makatichilo

Kuwa Mwandishi Mwendesha Ofisi Daraja la I 
Elizabeth Ojooh Benjamine
Latifa Nyabutwema Odingo
Magreth Elisante Saria
Sarah Kolombo Luzunya

Kuwa Dereva Daraja la I 
Emily Fabiano Baragilije

Daudi Ally Massah

Kuwa Afisa TEHAMA Mkuu Daraja la II - kuanzia tarehe 
18/07/2024
Philemon Emmanuel Machaine

Kuanzia tarehe 19/7/2024
Kuwa Afisa TEHAMA Mkuu Daraja la II 
Kiswigu Joseph Mwakisisya
Martine Regnald Mnyenyelwa

Kuwa Mwandishi Mwendesha Ofisi Mkuu Daraja la II 
Christine Chabe Salim

Kuwa Afisa TEHAMA Daraja la I 
Aweso Hamidu Aweso

Kuwa Afisa Mkaguzi wa Ndani Daraja la I 
Joseph Mbonea Leveri

Kuwa Mwandishi Mwendesha Ofisi Daraja la I
Joyce Peter Hittu
Zawadi Salum Makila

Kuwa Msaidizi wa Ofisi Mkuu 
Yasinta Julius Chikando

Kuanzia tarehe 17/09/2024
Kuwa Afisa TEHAMA Mwandamizi  
Halid Hamis Nyange
Nyambita Zakayo Nyambita

Kuanzia tarehe 01/10/2024

Kuwa Mhandisi Daraja la II
Deus Shiku Felix 

Kuwa Afisa Sheria Daraja la II
Eveline Peter Olomi
Kuwa Dereva Daraja la I – kuanzia tarehe 18/01/2025 
Moses Felix Sangeda
Kuanzia tarehe 01/02/2025 
Kuwa Afisa TEHAMA Daraja la II                               
Edwin Exaud Losiagi 

Kuwa Dereva Daraja la II
Johnny Josephat Nyondo

Kuwa Afisa Habari Mkuu Daraja la I - kuanzia tarehe 05/02/2025
Isabela Maria Katondo

Kuwa Mwandishi Mwendesha Ofisi Mwandamizi - kuanzia 
tarehe 14/02/2025
Victoria Barick Lyimo

Kuwa Afisa Ununuzi Daraja la II - kuanzia tarehe 03/03/2025
Caroline Gration Neema

Kuanzia tarehe 16/03/2025
Kuwa Afisa Utumishi Mwandamizi 
Robert Asukenye Mwakyami

Inatokea Uk 



 GAZETI LA JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA     26 Disemba, 2025118

Kuwa Mkurugenzi Msaidizi Sehemu ya Anwani za Makazi
Edith Joseph Turuka

Kuwa Mhandisi Daraja la II
Hamis Hemed Muyinga
Brian Edward Lyimo

Kuwa Afisa TEHAMA Daraja la II 
Samson Khindi Paul 
James Zablon Nyitti
Charles Joseph Liwongwe

Kuwa Afisa Mipango Daraja la II 
Suzana Joel Mahena
Stacey David Mushi

Kuwa Afisa Ugavi Daraja la II 
Jesca Willy Temu

Kuwa Afisa Hesabu Daraja la II 
Nembris Ruben Kivuyo

Kuwa Afisa TEHAMA Msaidizi Daraja la II

Justine John Mwaipopo
Issa Haroon Faya
Emmanuel Mashiku Buzuka
Benjamin Revocatus Minde

Kuwa Msaidizi wa Kumbukumbu Daraja la II 
Jackline John Silwamba 

Kuanzia tarehe 04/07/2025
Kuwa Mwandishi Mwendesha Ofisi Mkuu Daraja la I 
Maria Hamson Makundi

Kuwa Msaidizi wa Kumbukumbu Mkuu Daraja la II
Naomi Frank Mwang’onda

Kuwa Msaidizi wa Kumbukumbu Daraja la I 
Teopista Paulo Chengula

Kuwa Mhandisi Mkuu Daraja la I - kuanzia tarehe 08/07/2025
Abdallah Hemed Kiluwa Mohamed

Kuwa Afisa Ugavi Mwandamizi - kuanzia tarehe 12/08/2025
Dorice Bernard Nsana

Kuwa Afisa Habari Daraja la II - Kuanzia tarehe 01 /09/ 2025
Lilian Edgar Ndonde
Fatuma Hamisi Salumu
Masumbuko Abdallah Namajii

Kuwa Afisa Ugavi Mwandamizi - kuanzia tarehe 16/10/2025 
Frank Tumaini Kabendwe

KUTHIBITISHWA KAZINI
WIZARA YA MAWASILIANO NA TEKNOLOJIA YA 

HABARI

Kuwa Mkurugenzi wa Idara ya Utawala na Usimamizi wa 

Kuwa Mhandisi Daraja la I 
Peter Halele Ngaya

Kuanzia tarehe 01/04/2025.
Kuwa Mkurugenzi wa Idara ya Sera na Mipango
David Emmanuel Mwankenja

Kuwa Mkurugenzi Msaidizi Sehemu ya Sera, Tafiti na Ubunifu 
Hamimu Sadiki Kachume

Kuwa Mkurugenzi Msaidizi Sehemu ya Maendeleo ya Mifumo 
ya TEHAMA 
Angelina Zacharia Misso

Kuanzia tarehe 02/06/2025
Kuwa Mhasibu Daraja la II 
Abeid Rashid Mhande

Kuwa Mchumi Daraja la II
Rehema Yohana Bathelemeo

Kuwa Mtakwimu Daraja la II 
Bathromeo Aquilino Msagamasi

Kuanzia tarehe 07/06/2025
Kuwa Afisa Ununuzi Mkuu Daraja la II 
Mwajuma Hassan Ally

Kuwa Afisa Utumishi Mwandamizi
Faraji Juma Kwesa

Kuwa Afisa TEHAMA Mwandamizi 
Noah Ngitoria Lengaram

Kuwa Msaidizi wa Kumbukumbu Mkuu Daraja la I 
Edna Peter Kyando

Kuwa Mchumi Mwandamizi 
Daniel Elias Mwita

Kuwa Mwandishi Mwendesha Ofisi Mwandamizi 
Saida Abdallah Juma

Kuanzia tarehe 18/06/2025
Kuwa Afisa TEHAMA Mwandamizi 
Upendo Samwel Kaluzi
Kuwa Mchumi Mwandamizi
Humphrey Frank Olutu

Kuwa Mtakwimu Daraja la I 
Zuberi Noah Mwashiuya

Kuwa Dereva Daraja la I
Elasto Sylvester Tibwoho

Kuanzia tarehe 01/07/2025
Kuwa Mkaguzi Mkuu wa Ndani 
Ignas Marco Soka

Kuwa Mkurugenzi Msaidizi Sehemu ya Utawala 
Hamadi Badi Ngowo
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Rasilimaliwatu - kuanzia tarehe
02/03/2023
Salome Cyrill Kessy

Kuwa Mkurugenzi wa Idara ya Huduma na Maendeleo ya 
Mifumo ya TEHAMA - kuanzia
tarehe 06/04/2023
Mohammed Abdi Mashaka

Kuanzia tarehe 01/05/2023
Kuwa Mkurugenzi Msaidizi Sehemu ya Uwekezaji wa 
Mawasiliano
Florent Morice Mtuka

Kuwa Mkurugenzi Msaidizi Sehemu ya Mawasiliano na Simu
Nikusubila Maiko Mwambije

Kuwa Mkurugenzi wa Kitengo cha Miundombinu ya TEHAMA 
- kuanzia tarehe 01/06/2023
Leo Peter Magomba

Kuwa Mkurugenzi wa Kitengo cha Ufuatiliaji na Tathmini - 
kuanzia tarehe 01/07/2023
Elisa Daniel Mbise

Kuwa Mchumi Daraja la I - kuanzia tarehe 01/7/2024
David Stephen Magiroya

Kuanzia tarehe 05/7/2024
Kuwa Afisa Utumishi Mkuu Daraja la II
Leah Sauli Sanga

Happiness Charles Msengi
Kuwa Afisa TEHAMA Daraja la I
Efraim Pardon Mwakalobo

Kuwa Afisa Mipango Daraja la I
Thadeo Charles Jawa

Kuanzia tarehe 17/7/2024
Kuwa Afisa TEHAMA Mkuu Daraja la II
Nkinde Moses Mwaikuka

Kuwa Mchumi Mkuu Daraja la II
Mark Frank Maregeli

Kuwa Afisa TEHAMA Mwandamizi
Ramadhan Wema Mbega
Mussa Patrick Chiwelenje
Richard Moses Magubila
Bakari Shehe Kiweba

Kuwa Afisa Sheria Mwandamizi
Ramadhani Kitwana Jongo

Kuwa Msaidizi wa Kumbukumbu Mkuu Daraja la II
Edna Peter Kyando

Kuwa Afisa Habari Mwandamizi
Faraja Simon Mpina

Kuwa Msaidizi wa Kumbukumbu Daraja la I

Irene Martin Makatichilo
Kuwa Mwandishi Mwendesha Ofisi Daraja la I
Elizabeth Ojooh Benjamine
Latifa Nyabutwema Odingo
Magreth Elisante Saria
Sarah Kolombo Luzunya

Kuwa Dereva Daraja la I
Emily Fabiano Baragilije
Daudi Ally Massah

Kuwa Afisa TEHAMA Mkuu Daraja la II - kuanzia tarehe 
18/7/2024
Philemon Emmanuel Machaine

Kuanzia tarehe 19/7/2024
Kuwa Afisa TEHAMA Mkuu Daraja la II
Kiswigu Joseph Mwakisisya
Martine Regnald Mnyenyelwa

Kuwa Mwandishi Mwendesha Ofisi Mkuu Daraja la II
Christine Chabe Salim

Kuwa Afisa TEHAMA Daraja la I
Aweso Hamidu Aweso

Kuwa Afisa Mkaguzi wa Ndani Daraja la I
Joseph Mbonea Leveri

Kuwa Mwandishi Mwendesha Ofisi Daraja la I
Joyce Peter Hittu
Zawadi Salum Makila

Kuwa Msaidizi wa Ofisi Mkuu
Yasinta Julius Chikando

Kuanzia tarehe 17/09/2024
Kuwa Afisa TEHAMA Mwandamizi
Halid Hamis Nyange
Nyambita Zakayo Nyambita

Kuanzia tarehe 18/12/2024
Kuwa Afisa Biashara Daraja la II
Dominiki Fredy Mwakionyera
Winfrida Jerome silayo

KUTHIBITISHWA KAZINI
OFISI YA RAIS, TAWALA ZA MIKOA NA SERIKALI ZA 

MITAA (TAMISEMI)
OFISI YA MKUU WA MKOA WA LINDI

Kuwa Afisa Tarafa daraja la II Kuanzia tarehe 1/03/2025 
Alex Calist Kimario
John Anglaus Kashandu
Anna Mataso Warioba
Mohamed Hamza Chilungu
Elice Rudovick Christopher
Eliya Nyonga Janikila
Lugano Noah Sigara

WIZARA YA MAMBO YA NDANI YA NCHI
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Kuanzia tarehe 06/08/2025
Kuwa Afisa Sheria daraja la II
Veronica Ansgar Ngonyani 

Kuwa Mtunza Kumbukumbu Msaidizi daraja la II
Bernard John Mallah

Kuwa Afisa Tawala daraja la II kuanzia tarehe 29/08/2025
Lucy Michael Lazaro

KUACHA KAZI
WIZARA YA MAWASILIANO NA TEKNOLOJIA YA 

HABARI 

Ndugu Happiness Burra Shauri aliyekuwa Mchumi Daraja la II 
wa Wizara ya Mawasiliano na Teknolojia ya Habari ameacha 
kazi kuanzia tarehe 01 Septemba, 2025.

KUSTAAFU

WIZARA YA MAWASILIANO NA TEKNOLOJIA YA 
HABARI

Ndugu Anastasius Cassian Pessa aliyekuwa Mhasibu Mkuu wa 
Wizara ya Mawasiliano na Teknolojia ya Habari, amestaafu kazi 
kuanzia tarehe 31 Mei, 2025. 

Ndugu Laurencia Andrew Masigo aliyekuwa Msaidizi wa 
Hesabu Daraja la I wa Wizara ya Mawasiliano na Teknolojia ya 
Habari, amestaafu kazi kuanzia tarehe 30 Septemba, 2025

TANZIA

WIZARA YA MAWASILIANO NA TEKNOLOJIA YA 
HABARI

Mheshimiwa Rais wa Jamhuri ya Muungano wa Tanzania 
anasikitika kutangaza kifo cha ndugu Joyce Edmund Kasolo 
aliyekuwa Afisa Sheria Mwandamizi, katika Wizara ya 
Mawasiliano na Teknolojia ya Habari, kilichotokea tarehe 
01 Januari, 2025, Mkoani Dar es Salaam katika Hospitali ya 
Mloganzila alikokuwa akipatiwa matibabu. Mazishi yalifanyika 
tarehe 04 Januari, 2025, nyumbani kwao Mkoani Morogoro

 


